@ JOhnSton Johnston Sweepers Limited

Spare Parts Catalogue

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Range of Twin Engined & Hydrostatic Sweepers From Manufacture Sequence No. 07/2057

02617-4-P - Revision 16

J000020416 Published date: 09.05.2012



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Foreword

The Johnston VT500, 605, 650 and 800 Twin Engined and VS Hydrostatic
range of Suction Sweepers are the latest development in modular systems
and embody the highest grade of craftsmanship and reliability that have
made Johnston a world leader.

This manual covers VT machines with Iveco Stage 3a and John Deere
Tier 3 Standard and High Power auxiliary engines, and covers units from
manufacturing sequence number 07/2057.

Every endeavour has been made to ensure that the information contained
in this Manual is correct at the time of going to print, but due to continu-
ous product development (E.A.O.E.), the Company reserve the right to
alter contents without notice. This document should not be interpreted
as being part of a formal contract.

Please refer to the Parts Catalogues on the Johnston Sweepers
website for the latest update information,
www.johnstonsweepers.com

The Table of Contents locates the exact page a particular illustration or
parts list is on. Parts that have been superseded and are not interchang-
able with the new items are shown in a ‘Superseded Parts’ section.

All copyrights and rights reserved. The reproduction, distribution and
utilisation of this document as well as the communication of its contents
to others without the express authorisation of Johnston Sweepers Lim-
ited is prohibited. Offenders will be held liable for the payment of dam-
ages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent, utility
model or design.

When making enquiries or ordering spare parts the Johnston Serial
number should be quoted. The number will be found stamped on a
plate similar to that shown below and attached to the rearmost cross-
member of the subframe, below the rear door.

Serial number comprises:-

Year of Manufacture
Model No. Build No. manufacture sequence No.
Example...... VT650 12345 07 2057

SERN\L NUg/ABER

XXX 7 KK /7 X7 XX

Made in PN Dorking, 1'2
UK by )ng!;s‘“Ston RH4 1XF &

4

L.0012-12

It is important that only GENUINE JOHNSTON SPARE PARTS are used
when servicing and maintaining the sweeper. This is especially important
for consumables, filters etc. as the use of non-genuine parts may cause
premature failure and invalidation of warranty.

J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

’:] Johnston

This section of the manual will help you when ordering parts and serves as an
assembly/disassembly reference when used in conjunction with the Maintenance Section
procedures.

About this section

Chapters 1 to 15, listed on the front sheet, cover the major areas of the machine. Some of
the more popular options such as the Supawash hi-pressure water system, Channel
Brush Rotatilt, Powaboom and Littasnatch wanderhoses are also covered in these
chapters. Other more specialised options will be found in the Optional Equipment Chapter
16.

The BoM numbers, shown it brackets after the section title, are for Johnston internal
reference only.

Chassis Related Parts

The items listed below vary depending on what chassis the Johnston sweeper equipment
is mounted to. If any parts for these areas are required, contact the Johnston Parts
Department quoting the machine serial number shown on the plate fitted to the subframe
crossmember below the body rear door.

* Batteries and battery mounting

* Cab - Sweep control installations

* Cab - single and dual steer parts

* Body discharge interlock

* Rear mounted fuel tank

* Gutter and wide sweep brush water spraybar mountings

* Supawash hose reel and front bumper spraybar mountings
* Rear underrun bumper

* Rear mudguards and mudflaps

* Subframe to chassis mounts

* Work lights

* Channel brush pivot frame support posts

* Channel brush hydraulic hoses 75 and 84

* Wide sweep brush hydraulic hoses 70 to 74

* Customer options i.e. autolube, special beacons, reversing camera, handwash etc.

Ordering Parts - General Instructions:

1.Provide name and address of where to deliver parts.

2.Provide complete serial number.

3.Provide part number, description, and quantity for each part required.
If unsure of part number, provide a detailed description of part and
where it is used.

Chassis Related Parts

Some parts shown in the Parts Section are chassis related and can vary due to the
differences between chassis manufactures.

Abbreviations - The following abbreviations are used in this Manual:

LH = Left Hand.

WSB = Wide Sweep Brush.

CW = Clockwise.

NO = Normally Open.

Item O = Whole assembly shown.

RH = Right Hand.

CB = Channel Brush
CCW - Counterclockwise.
NC = Normally Closed.

Johnstone is a registered trade mark of Johnston Sweepers Limited.

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Curtis Road, Dorking, Surrey RH4 1XF, UK

Tel: +44 (0)1306 884722 Fax: +44 (0)1306 884151

E-mail: enquiries@johnstonsweepers.com Web: www.johnstonsweepers.com

J000020416



@ Johnston

Johnston Sweepers Limited

1.6 HydrauliCc HOSES........cooiieeeieeeee et 86
Table of Contents 1.6.1 Body Discharge System........ccccceiiiciiie i 86
1 Body/Cowl/Rear DOOT...........ccccciiiiiiirierrrceeeeemsnes s e e s e e e eeens 12 2 Subframe/Body Prop.......cccceeeeemmccccciissse e eseee e 88
1.1 Body ComMMON PartS......cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 12 2.1 Subframe Assembly SiNgle.......ccocceiiiiieiiiiiic e 88
1.1.1 Mesh Screens and Doors 500 ............cccccevieeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee. 12 2.2 Subframe Assembly Dual...........ccccoeciiieiiiiiiiie e 94
1.1.2 Mesh Screens and Doors 605............cceeeeiviiiieeiiiiiieeeens 18 2.3 Auto Release Body Prop........c.eeeieiiiiiiiei e 100
1.1.3 Mesh Screens and DOOTS 650 ... G T oYV VZ: T o - 1 102
1.1.4 M.eSh Screens and DOOrS 800 ..o......ocvvverss v 30 3.1 IVECO ENQINES ..o 102
1.1.5 Discharge COmMPONENtS ...........ccevesssivvvressssvvses e 36 3.1.1 Standard Power Engines........cccocieiiiiiiiiiii e 102
116 DOOr ClaMP ASSEMDBIY ...-vvvvvvrss v 40 3.1.1.1 Dressed ENQINE ......cooiieiiieiii e 102
1.1.7 }Nater. L 44 3.1.1.2  SPare HemMS.....ooooiiiiiieeeeee e 104
1.2 Body Configuration...................... s 48 3113  Throtlle Actuator ... 106
121 Intanke CompoNeNts SINGIE .......ccovvvrssvssvssvnssvsses 48 BAAL ANGIIIES . .eooreeeeeeeees oo e eeees oo 108
122 Intanke ComPONENts DUl .......cccvversssoiivvvirsse 50 3.1.1.5  Engine Management BOX........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 112
1.3 RearDoor......cevvvieeeiiiiieeeee e, e 52 3116 Fuel Pre-Filter.. 116
1.31 Door Assembly and INStalAtion..................ccvwvwrrrcisssssnn 52 3.1.2 High Power ENgiNeS ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 118
132 DoOr SCreens Standard...........ccovessssvvvrssssvvess s 56 3.1.21  Dressed ENGINe .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 118
133 Door Screens Perforateq """"""""""""""""""""""""""" 58 3.1.2.2  Spare emsS.......eeiiiiiiiiiie e 122
134 Door Screens Wedge WIr.........coovwrrsvrsvssinssvnsoes 60 B4.2.3  ANCHIAMIES....ovvooeereeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 124
1.3.5 Door Scrtlaens Primary ... 62 3124  Engine Management BOX........oooooeoooooooooooeoooo 128
136 DOOMDIAINS A...oovvvvvrsssvviness s 64 3125 FUEI PrE-FIler ... oooeooooeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 132
1.3.7 Door Dra!ns B 66 313 Standard and High Power Common Parts..................... 134
1.3.8 Door Dra!ns e 68 3131 ENGINe and TranSMISSION ..ooooooeeoooooeoooeeeosoese oo 134
1.3.9 DOOr Drains D...ccooouiieiiiiiiieiee e 70 3132  EXAUSt COMPONNLS .orrror oo 138
1.4 Cowl Common Parts................... s 72 3133  P.T.0. PUMDS SINGIE oooooooooooooeoeooeoeoeeeoeoeoeo 140
141 S6als and SOUNAPIOOfiNG. ..vvverssssvvvvrrsssss s 72 3134  P.T.0.PUMPS TANGEM ...ooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 142
142 .\Nafer. Pack and Wear PIAes ..........cowrivrrssssvveesse 74 3.1.3.5 Pump Installations Single..........cccociiiiiiiiiiiieen 144
1.5 Cowl Conﬂgurat|on................... ............................................................ 78 3136  Pump Installations Tandem ... 146
151 Intake DUCLFIAPS SiNGIE.....o.ovoosvvvssvvsssvssnss s 78 3137 Filter State INGICAIOT ....orosoceeree oo 148
1.5.2 Intake Duct Flaps Dual............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 82
4 09.05.2012 J000020416



m JOhnStOn Johnston Sweepers Limited

3.2 John Deere ENQINES.......uuuiiiiieiiie e 150 3.4.3 Fan Case ......coccciiiiiiiiiie ettt 216
3.2.1 Standard Power Engine.........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 150 3.4.4 Fan Case Outlet FIap.........coooeeiiiiiiiiieceeee e 220
3.2.1.1  Dressed ENGINe ......ueeiiiiiiiiiii e 150 3.5 VT TranSmMiSSIiON ......cuueeiiiiiiiiiie et e 224
3.2.1.2 Throttle Actuator..........cooooiiiiiiee 152 3.5.1 Fluid COUPING.....uviiiiiiiiieeeee et 224
3.21.3  Type AANCIHIAMNES .......ueeiiiiieieeieee e 154 3.5.2 Fan Drive GearboX..........coocuviiiiiiiiiie e 228
3.2.1.4  Type A Air Cleaner Installation ............ccccccovviiiiiins 156 3.6 VS HydroDrive TransSmiSSION...........eeiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 232
3.21.5 Type B ANCIIArES........uvvviviiieeiiiiiieeeee e 160 3.6.1 Gearbox and Selectors............oeeeeviiiciiiiiiiieeeee e 232
3.21.6  Engine Management BOX...........ccceeiieieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeea e 164 3.6.1.1 MK Il Gearbox Assembly........c.ccooiiiiiiiie 232
3.2.2 High Power ENgiNe ..o 168 3.6.1.2  Gearbox Selector Assemblies..........ccccoeuvieiiiiiiiiiiniiieeen, 236
3.2.2.1 Dressed ENGINE ....ccoooiiiiieie e 168 3.6.1.2.1 Input Selector - PUMpP Drive...........coooiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e, 236
3.22.2  ANCIIAMES......uuutiieiiieeeeee e 170 3.6.1.2.2 Output Selector - Motor Drive...........ccccvveeiiciieee e 238
3.2.2.3 Engine Management BOX.........ccccoviiiiiiiiiniiiei e, 174 3.6.2 Ancillary EQUIpmMent...........oooiiiii e 240
3.2.3 Standard and High Power Common Parts...........cccccec.... 178 3.6.2.1 Pumps and MOtOrsS..........ouueuiiiiiieie e 240
3.2.3.1  Engine and TranSmIiSSIiON ...........occcuuiiiiiiiiieae e 178 3.6.2.2  POrt FittiNgS ...ocveeiei i 246
3.2.3.2 Exhaust Components.........ccocuueiiiiiiiiiie e 182 3.6.2.3 Remote Transmission Filter..........cccoocooiieiiiiiiiii 254
3.23.3 P.T.O.Pumps Single......ccoevveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 184 3.6.3 Hydraulic HOSES ...t 256
3.234 P.T.O. Pumps Tandem........ccccocuiireiiiiiiieeeciieee e 186 3.6.3.1  Hydrodrive HOSES .......cooouiiiiiiiiieie e 256
3.2.3.5 Pump Installations Single..........ccccooiiiiiiiniiiiee e, 188 3.6.3.2  Hydrodrive Installation HOSES..........ccccveiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 258
3.2.3.6 Pump Installations Tandem ............ooouvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 190 3.6.4 Gearbox Installation...........cccccceeeeiiiiiiii 260
3.2.3.7  Filter State Indicator...........ccccceviiiiiiiie e 192 3.6.4.1  Gearbox Installation...........cccceecoiviiiiiiie e 260
3.2.3.8  Fuel Pre-Filter Installation.............ccccoviiiiiiiis 194 3.6.4.2 Prop Shafts and Sensors..........ccccceiiiieieiiiiiiee e 262

3.3 VT and VS Powapak Tub and Components.............ccccecuuvrvrieieeeeeeeennn. 196 3.7 VS Hydrostatic COmMpPONENtS..........ccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e 264
3.31 Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts..........cccccco..... 196 3.71 Oil Cooler AsSeEMDIY .........occviiiieiiiiiie e 264
3.3.2 Powapak Tub - VT Parts Only .........ccocceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee 204 3.7.1.1  Qil Cooler and Fan Installation..............cccccccorniiiiiinniinennn. 264
3.3.3 Powapak Tub - VS Parts Only.........cccceeeeveeeeeeieeciiiieee, 206 3.7.2 Suction System........ccociiiiee 268
3.34 3/4" Water System Feed Pipe Assembly.........cccccceeveunnnennn. 208 3.7.21  Fan Drive Mount ASSemDIY .........ccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 268
3.3.5 1" Water Pump Suction Pipe Assembly............cccccceernnee. 210 3.7.2.2  Fan Drive Motor Installation............ccccoceiniiniiiee 270

3.4 VT and VS Fan Impellers and Fan Case........ccccc.cccoeevvcvviiiieeeeeeeeeenn. 212 3.7.2.3  Fan Drive BIOCK.........cccccuuiiiiiiiieee e 272
3.41 Fan Impeller Installation VT ... 212 3.7.3 Hydraulic HOSES ... 276
3.4.2 Fan Impeller Installation VS..........ccccoiiiie 214 3.7.31  Fan TUb HOSES ........coiiiiiiiiii e 276

5 09.05.2012 J000020416



m JOhnStOn Johnston Sweepers Limited

3.74 L070] 011 (o] [P PPRPRTR 278 6.5 Superseded Parts..........c.uuuiiiiiiiie e 350
3.7.4.1  Antiskid Module............ooooiii e 278 6.5.1 Type A Lift Cylinder Installation .............coccveviiiiiiiiien. 350
3.7.4.2  HydroDrive Selector Valve and HWE Switch..................... 280 6.5.2 Type B Lift Cylinder Parts..........cccoociieiiii e, 352
3.7.4.3 Management BOX.........uuuuuiieieiiieiiie e e eeee e 282 7 Wide SWEEP BruSh.....cccecuiicicceecceses e 354
4 Systems LOCKET ... 284 T4 ASSEMDIY ..ottt 354
4.1 Systems Wafer ASSembly ... 284 711 Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single...........ccccceeviiiieennnns 354
4.2 Systems Locker Enclosure and Valance.........cccccccoeevvevciiniieneneneeeen. 286 71.2 Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual............cccoceveeevieeeeinnnnn. 362
B CRANNCI BIUSK c oo oo 290 713 Tow Bar Installation Single...........cccccvviiiiiiieiiiee e 372
1.4 Tow Bar Installation Dual...........cccceiviiiiiiieie e
5.1 Channel Brush.........oooeieeeeee e 290 71 ) ow Bar instaflation Dua 374
. ; 7.2 INStAlAtIoN .....oeiiiiieiee e 376
51.1 Pivot Frame Assembly Single.........cccoccceeveeeeiiiiicciiiieee, 290 ) ) '
. 7.2.1 Pneumatic - Suspension Cylinders.............ccocveeeiciireeenee. 376
51.2 Pivot Frame Assembly Dual..........ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 296 ) ) ) i
7.2.2 Pneumatic - Suspension Regulation, Single Sweep........... 378
51.3 Water Jet ASSEMDIY.......oooiieeeeee e 302 . ) .
7.2.3 Pneumatic - Suspension Regulation, Dual Sweep.............. 380
514 Arm ASSEMDIY ... 304 i
; 7.2.4 Hydraulic Hoses LH.........ooooiiii e 382
5.1.5 Head Assembly SiNgle.........ccccvviiiiiiiie e 310 .
7.2.5 Hydraulic Hoses RH......ccooiiiiiiii e 384
5.1.6 Head Assembly Dual..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 312 796 Water-Soray Bar 286
5.2 Channel Brush Installations. ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiin e 314 o . e
521 Pivot Frame to Subframe S|ng|e _________________________________________ 314 8 Wanderhose/thtasnatCh ........................................................ 388
5.2.2 Pivot Frame to Subframe Dual...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 318 8.1 Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. .........coeeiiiiieieiiniiiii e 388
523 Hydraulic Hoses Single.........cccvveeeiiieeiiiicccieeeee e 320 8.2 Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. ..........coovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieeee e 396
524 Hydraulic Hoses Dual ............ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 322 8.3 Remote Lubrification Kit...........ccoooiiiiiiiii e 404
5.2.5 Pneumatic Tubing Single...........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiieeee 324 8.4 Stowage and TrunKing 150 .......ccoouuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 406
526 Pneumatic Tubing Dual.........cccoooveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 326 8.5 Stowage and Trunking 200...........eeeeiieieiiiiiiiieeeee e 410
5.2.7 Water SPrays........ccoieiiciiiieeiiiiie e e e 328 8.6 Extension Hose Stowage Trays.......cccceccuveeeeieiiiieesiiiieeeeessnieee e e 416
5.2.8 Rotatilt Option.......oceeeiiiii e 330 8.7 OPLONS . 418
6 NozzZle.........oorrer i —————— 332 8.7.1 Powaboom Controls - INStallation...............cooeeervvevvenenen. 418
8.7.2 P b - Hydraulic HOSeS......ccooooiiiiiiiiieee 42
6.1 NOZZIe ASSEMDIY ... .. 332 owaboom - Hydraull . 0
. . 8.7.3 Rear Wanderhose - Hydraulic HosesS ...........coooecviiieennnnnnn. 422
6.2 Nozzle Installation Single...........ooooiiiiiiiii 340
. 8.7.4 Powaboom - LoomS.........ccccoeiiiiiiiiic e 424
6.3 Nozzle Installation Dual..............coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 344 8.75 Littasnatch 426
6.4 Wheel ASSEMDIY ... 348 T T T

6 09.05.2012 J000020416



m JOhnStOn Johnston Sweepers Limited

8.7.6 Wanderhose and Littasnatch Water Hose Installation........ 434 10.1.1.1  Channel Brush Cylinders.............ccoeeeciuriiiiiieieeee e 482
8.7.7 Littasnatch Controls.........cooovi i 436 10.1.1.2 Nozzle Actuation Cylinders..........cccceviiiiiiiieiiee e 484
8.7.8 MeSh ShaKer.........cooiiiiiiiii e 438 10.1.1.3 Wide Sweep Brush Cylinders ..........ccccooveeiiiiiiiiiieeeee 486
8.7.9 Littasnatch Combined Mesh Shaker Controls..................... 442 10.1.1.4 Littasnatch Cylinder..........ccvvviveeeiiiiiiee e 488
8.8 OPLONS Frame.......uiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e 444 10.1.1.5 Intake Flat Cylinder...........cccouviiiiiiiiiie e 490
9 HYdraUIICS ...eureureereereereseesesnessessesressnssssssessessessessssnsssssnessesens 446  10:2Systems Locker COMPONENLS....cccovrsossvvvrensssss v 492
91 Reservoir 446 10.2.1 VM10 Valve Island Single Base........cccccccvveeeeiiiicciiiiieee. 492
1 RESEIVOIN ..t 5 VM10 Valve Island Single Oofion ..................
9.1.1 Hydraulic Tank Assembly - VT Range........ccccooiiiiiiineeeen. 446 10.2.2 alvelsand single Lptio 494
. 10.2.3 VM10 Valve Island Dual Base...........coooveciiiiiieiiiieeeeeeee 496
9.1.2 Hydraulic Tank Assembly - VS Range..............cccccceeee 448 }
. 10.2.4 VM10 Valve Island Dual Option............ccccccvviiiieiiieeeee e 498
9.2 Valve Block and Return Manifolds............ccccocveviiiniiiciiiec e 452
. 10.2.5 ReguIators....... ..o 500
9.2.1 Main Valve Block (In Systems Locker).........ccccceecveeeeennnen. 452 10.2.6 Filter/Regulator (FR) 502
9.22  Return Manifolds SINGIE ... rv.erveerereeeereereeeeseeeeeseeeeeeneees 456 < QUIBIOT (FIR ). cvvvreemsee s
. 10.2.7 System Protection Valve.........cccceeeeevveiiiiiccieeeeeeeee 504
9.2.3 Return Manifolds Dual ...........cccocvveiiiiiiiiicec e 458 10.2.8 Shuttle Valve 506
9.3 Tandem Pump Auxiliary Systems..........ccccveeiiiiiieeiiieee e 460 T T T
9.3.1 Valve Block Installation.......oooooo 460 11Water SySteM ... ———— 508
9.3.2 Oil Cooler Installation ...........ccooceeiiiiinii e 462 T T HOSES .t 508
9.4 Body DiSCharge ........coocueiiiiiiieieeee e 464 11.1.1 Water Hoses - Basic System.......cccccoooviiiiiiiiiiiee 508
9.4.1 Emergency Discharge PUMpP........cccooiiiiieiiiiiiiceeiieeeeee 464 11.2LOW PresSSure PUMP ... 512
94.2 Sequence Valve - Rear Door Locking..........ccccovveeeeeeeeeennnn. 468 11.21 PUmp ASSEMDBIY.....uiiiiiiiiiii e 512
S T 03 1o L= SRR 470 11.2.2 Pump Installation ... 514
9.5.1 Body Tip Cylinder........c.cueiiiiiiiie e 470 11.2.3 Pump Hydraulic Manifold.............ccccooiiiiiiiiee e 518
9.5.2 Body Prop Cylinder..........coveveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 472 T11.3CONIOI VAIVES ..ot 520
9.5.3 Rear Door and Powaboom Cylinder...........cccooeiiiiiiinneeen. 474 11.3.1 Solenoid Valve ASSEMDIY .......cccoviviiiiiiiiiiiee e 520
9.54 Rear Door Clamping Cylinder.............ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeene 476 11.3.2 Valves and Manifold - Single Sweep........ccccccevviieeiiiinnenn. 522
9.5.5 Wide Sweep Brush Slew Cylinder.........ccccccoeeevviiiiiiiiennen.n. 478 11.3.3 Valves and Manifold - Dual Sweep..........cccccvvveeeeiieeeeeiennns 524
9.5.6 Channel Brush Pivot Cylinder...........cccocvviviiiiiiiiiee e, 480 T4 FIEIS . e 526
10PNEUMALICS ....ceveveecrcaeneesesecessese e sessese e sss e s ssssese s ssssens 482 1149 Rear Water FIer.......c..ooocvvviisnnninissn 526
11.4.2 Water Filter Sub-Assembly..........ccccooiiiiiiinici e 528
101 CYINEES v e eeeeeeeees 482 _ ater rifter su y
10.1.1 Cvlinder Seal Kits 482 T1.5REHEF VAIVE. ... 530
o YINAEE OGS v 11.5.1  Relief Valve Instalation ................ccocoeevevecreeeceeeceeeene, 530

7 09.05.2012 J000020416



m JOhnStOn Johnston Sweepers Limited

11.5.2 Relief Valve Assembly............coooiviiiiiiiiiee e, 532 12.3.1 Beacons, Lights and LOOMS...........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieieeeee 580
11.6 WashdOWn HOSE.........eeiiiiieiei e 534 124 WIrNG LOOMS ... 584
11.7 SUPaWash OPtION .......cooiiiiiiiie e 536 12.4.1 LOOMS ... 584

11.7.1 Circuit Diagrams and HOSES.............cocccvvvieiiiiiiee e, 536 12.5Superseded Parts...........ccccuiiiiiiiiiiece e 588

11.7.1.1  Circuit and Hoses - Feed and Bypass..........cccccceeeeeeeeeennn. 536 12.5.1 Hydrodrive Type A Control Box Core Module..................... 588

11.7.1.2 Circuit and Hoses - Hose Reel and Spraybars................... 938 13Cab CONLIOIS.......ccceirreeennnneeeeeeereeeeerrr e e s s s s sssssssssssssssssssnsnsnnsees 592

.72 Pump Installation.............................: """""""""""""""""" 540 13.1Discharge CONtrol........ccoiiuuiiiiiiiiiiie e 592

11.7.21 Pump Installation - 1" Water .Feed Pipe Assembly............. 540 13.1.1 Load Discharge Pendant.............cccoiiiiiiniiiiiieeeeeeen 592

11.7.2.2 Pump and Unloader INStallation.........co.....coocvversssssivvnees 542 3 D SWICN PANCL oo 594

11.7.3 Hose Reel Installations.............cccciiiiieen. s 548 13.2.1 Switch Panel Assembly SINGI&.....ooooovooooo oo 594

11.7.3.1 L.H. V605, 650 - Iveco 13 and 15 Tonne Chassis............. 548 1322 Switch Panel ASSembly DUAl............oooooooooooooeeooeooeoeoe 600

11.7.3.2 LH/RH V605,650 - Most Other Chassis......................... 550 13.2.3 Powapak Control Panel - VT Range.........ccccoovvvcvvviieennnnnnn. 606

11733 LH.V 809 - MOst ChassiS......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 552 13.2.4 Powapak Control Panel - VS RANGE ... 610

11.7.4  Recirculating BaCkAUSh...........coveiivvssinssnssnssses 008 13,3 CNANNEI BIUSN.......oeooeoeeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee s 612

11.7.4.1 Recirculating Option Backflu§h ........................................... 554 13.3.1 Channel Brush Speed CONtrOl.......oeoooooooooeooeoo 612

1.7.5 Supawash Extend.ed Operatlon """""""""""""""""""""" 556 13.3.2 Powasave Control - Option..........ccccvveeeeieeeee e, 614

11.7.5.1 Hopper Filter Strainer (?pt|on """""""""""""""""""""""" 556 13,4 DUAI STEET ..o 616

H;g ’ getergenthlgje::tion ?Ttl_on;[j """ St """"""""""""""""""" :gg 13.4.1 Dual Steer Changeover Control..........ccccoccuveeiiiniiienee e, 616

.7.6. upawash Detergent Injection System............ccccccevviinneen. . L.

11.7.7 Spraybar Installations ............ccceveiiiiiiiii e, 560 14Chassis Appllcatlon """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 618

11.7.7.1 Nozzle Spraybar and Jets .............cccooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 560 14.1 COMPONENES ...t a e e e e e e 618

11.7.7.2 Nozzle Jet Installation (Superseded)..........cccccoovvreeeuennnn. 562 14.1.1  Weight Load Indicator - Steel Suspension.............c.c........ 618

. 14.1.2 Weight Load Indicator - Air Suspension..............cccccvvveeeee... 622
12Electrical System........coeeccciiiiiiiiiiir e 564 1413 Fuel Tank Access Ladder e 604
L2 BV A5 TS T o1 1T o TSR 564 14.2VS HYAOUMVE oo 626

1211 Hydrodrive Type B Control Box Core Module .................... 564 1421  Clutch Safety Switch INStallation .............oooovvvvoeeeooooooeo 626

121.2 Mercedes Hydrodrive Control Box Module......................... 568 ]
12.2VT & VS SECHON...rrreeeereseesereessesseeeessesseeeesseseeeeessesseeeseesseeeee e 572 1OMiISCEllAN@OUS...o.vveverr s 628

12.2.1 Relay BOX SINGIE........cvivieeeeeeeeeeee et 572 15.1DeCalS - VT ONIY..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 628

12.2.2 Relay BOX DU ........oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 576 15.2D€CalS - VS ONIY coiiiiciiie et 630
12,3 LIGNTS ...t en e 580 15.3TOON Kit...oo 632

8 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

Johnston Sweepers Limited

160ptional EQUIPMENt.......coceueeererirereercensees e e sssses e ssesnas 634 16.3.5.2 Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded)........ 690
. . 16.3.5.3 Pneumatic Controls (Superseded)...........cccoceveeriiiireeennnnen. 698
16.1 Anchillary EQUIPMENT..........oeee e 634 )
. 16.3.6 Wanderhose Extension Tray........cccccovvieieiiiiiei e 702
16.1.1 Handwash Unit...........ooooiiiiie e 634
16.3.7 Wanderhose Gully PackK..........cccceveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeee e 704
16.1.2 CCTV Cameras......cceeeiiiiiieeeeciieee ettt 636
. . . 16.3.7.1 Wanderhose Gully Pack...........ccocouviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e 704
16.1.2.1 Camera/Monitor Kits and Camera Installations................... 636
. . 16.3.7.2 Remote Throttle.........cccvviiiiiiie e 708
16.1.2.2  Monitor Installation..............occociiiiiiie e 638 )
. 16.3.8 Combivak NOZZI€..........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiie e 710
16.1.3 Water Hydrant Unit...........oooviiiiiiiiii e, 640
: . 16.3.8.1 Nozzle ASSEMDIY ... 710
16.1.4 Rear Warning LightS ..., 642
; . . 16.3.8.1.1 Nozzle ASSEMDIY .......oviiiiiiiiiiee e 710
16.1.4.1 Rear Warning Lights Installation................ccccoviiiinnnnnn. 642
. : . . . 16.3.8.1.2 Water Jets and HOSES..........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeceeee 718
16.1.4.2 Rear Mini Strobe Warning Light Installation and Littasnatch 646 16.3.6.1.3 Brush Assembl 290
16.1.5  HYAraUlC TANK. ... veeeeeee oo 648 y
. . . 16.3.8.2 Nozzle Installation............coo oo 722
16.1.5.1 VS Q/R Fill and Drain Connections............ccccccvvieeeeeeeeeennn. 648 . o
. . . 16.3.8.3 Hydraulic Hoses and Wiring LOOMS............cuvvveiiiiiiiieienennn. 726
16.1.5.2 VT Q/R Fill and Drain Connections.............ccccceevviveeeeennnnen. 650
16.2 Bod 652 16.3.8.3.1 Hoses and Loom - L.H. Nozzle............cccoccoeiiiiiiiiiii 726
20 =TT | SRR
Y 16.3.8.3.2 Hoses and Loom - R.H. Nozzle...........ccccocevviieiiiiiiie 728
16.2.1 Top Mounted AcCess DOOF........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 652
16.3.8.3.3 Hoses and Loom - Dual Nozzles.............cccceeveeiiiiiniiiiinnee 730
16.2.2 Heavy Duty Intake Components..........ccccceveeeeeiiiiiivivieneen. 654 i i
16.3.9 Wide Sweep Brush - Variable Speed Controil...................... 732
16.2.3 Contractors Rear DOOr .........cccuuiiiiiiiiieeee e 656
16.3.10 Superseded Parts.........ccccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 734
16.3 SWEEP GRAI ... eeiiii ettt e 660 .
16.3.10.1 Heavy Duty Nozzle Kit Components...........ccccccvvveeereeeeennnnn. 734
16.3.1 Varagap NOZZIE .........uuuueiiiiiiieii e 660
. 16.4Water SYStemM .. .ot 736
16.3.2 Full Width NOzzles...........coooiiiiccee e, 662 )
. 16.4.1 Microtrap Spray System ..., 736
16.3.2.1 Nozzle ASSEMDIIES....cceeveeiiiiee e 662 )
. " . 16.4.1.1 PM10 Spraybar Installation - Nozzle Draw Bar................... 736
16.3.2.1.1 "Wide Mouth" Nozzle (Maxigap/Varagap)..........cccccveereeeennn. 662 . ) )
"o~ 16.4.1.2 100 Micron Spraybar Intallation - C.B. Pivot Frame............ 738
16.3.2.1.2 "Narrow Mouth" Chipping Nozzle..............coociieennnnn. 666 . X
" " . 16.4.2 Water Recirculation System..........ccccocvvvieiiiiiiieeee 740
16.3.2.1.3 "Narrow Mouth" Fluid Recovery Nozzle.................cccenee. 670
. 16.4.2.1  System ComponeNnts...........cccccvriiiiiiiiee e 740
(L R 07 1 1 T- To | TR 674 )
. . 16.4.2.2 Valve Installation ..o 744
16.3.2.2.1 Carriage and Cradle Assemblies...........cccccvvevrcveereeinnnnnnnn. 674 16.4.3 Auxiliary Water Tank 246
16.3.3 Wanderhose Lo-Level Water Injection..............cccccvviieeenn. 678 - y
. 16.4.3.1  Auxiliary Water Tank Assembly..........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeenen, 746
16.3.4 Heavy Duty Nozzle Option........ccccoccvieveiiiiiiiie e, 680 .
16.4.3.1.1 Auxiliary TankK ........oooiiiieee e 746
16.3.5 Rear Mounted Wanderhose.........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieeeeeeee 682 16.4.3.1.2 Ladder 755
16.3.5.1 Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose..........ccccccccccvvevennnnn. 682
9 09.05.2012 J000020416



m JOhnStOn Johnston Sweepers Limited

16.4.3.1.3Valve Plate ..........cceeeiii e 756
16.4.3.2 Installation ............ooeiiiiiii e 758
16.4.3.2.1 Water Hose Layout..........ooocuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 758
16.4.3.3  WIMNG cerieieiiieiiee et 760
16.4.3.3.1 Warning Light Wiring Layout...........cccccccoiiiiiiiie. 760
16.4.4 Pump Low Water By-pass Valve.........c.cccccooiiiniiiniinnnen. 762
16.4.5 Line Cleaning Jet........cccceeviieiiiiiiiieeee e 764

10 09.05.2012 J000020416






Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Mesh Screens and Doors 500 (940611)

18_ - Lifting eye boss blanking screws

23 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-8

Body Common Parts

12 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 500 (940611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 294001-2 Body W/Assy - 4003 Lo-Top V500 1 PC
1 294001-3 Body W/Assy-S.Stl Lo-Top V500 1 PC
2 284040-1 Cap - Water Tank Drain 4 PC
2 40643-1-C Washer - Seal, Drain, W/Tank 4 PC
3 281376-2 Blanking Plate Wander Hose 2 PC
3 5955-1 Seal 2 PC
3 118-199 screw Hexagon Hd M12cx20 SS 8 PC
3 458-12 Washer - Spring M12 SS 8 PC
4 284345-1 Access Door 2 PC
S 2812171 Seal- Access Door Moulded 2 PC
6 123-149 Bolt M Coarse M12x55 4 PC
6 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 4 PC
7 200342-2 Latch - Access Door (1.4003) 2 PC
8 284348-1 Spindle 2 PC
8 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 2 PC
8 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
8 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
9 63065-2 Handle - Access Door 2 PC
10 59-1 Pin Tension Spring 8 O/Dx36Lg 2 PC
11 290-28 Bump Stop Rubber 2 PC
12 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
13 2007121 Rear Mesh W/Assy 2 PC
14 200714-9 Handle-W/Assy Rear Mesh Lo Top 2 PC
14 200714-9 Handle-W/Assy Rear Mesh Lo Top 2 PC

13

09.05.2012

J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Mesh Screens and Doors 500 (940611)

18_ - Lifting eye boss blanking screws

23 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-8

Body Common Parts

14 09.05.2012

J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Mesh Screens and Doors 500 (940611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
15 63761-2 Eye - Mesh Locking 1.4003 2 PC
16 118-141 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx35 SS 4 PC
16 415-8 Nut - MC Hex M8 S.Stl 4 PC
16 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 4 PC
16 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 12 PC
17 60-21 Lynch Pin-9 Link Chain 11mm Dia 2 PC
18 124-265 Setscrew M16C x 25 2 PC
18 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
18 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 2 PC
19 281377-2 Blanking plate - Mesh shaker 2 PC
19 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
19 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
19 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
20 281377-2 Blanking plate - Mesh shaker 2 PC
20 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
20 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
20 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
21 282958-1 Plate-Limit Switch Mnt Rr Door 1 PC
21 118-139 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx30 SS 2 PC
21 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 2 PC
21 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 2 PC
22 282186-1 Limit Switch (1 Pole) 1 PC
22 129-36 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x20 2 PC
23 200479-1 Plug M62 x 2 - Water transfer port 1 PC

15 09.05.2012 J000020416




Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Mesh Screens and Doors 500 (940611)

18_ - Lifting eye boss blanking screws

23 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-8

Body Common Parts

16 09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 500 (940611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
23 80-65 O-Ring Hole Dia.62 1 PC

17 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 605 (950611, 940611)

27 -Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
// see Optional Equipment section

~32 - For Hopper Filter Strainer

6
7 /16 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
E "“"'_"'_““:;. 6 @’ /' Wanderhose section

see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-9

Body Common Parts

18

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 605 (950611, 940611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 295100-2 Body W/Assy-4003 LO-TOP V605 1 PC
1 295100-3 Body W/Assy-S.Stl LO-TOP V605 1 PC
2 280528-2 Access Panel (1.4003) 1 PC
2 280528-3 Access Panel (1.4301) 1 PC
2 283613-1 Gasket - Access Panel Roof 1 PC
2 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 10 PC
2 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 10 PC
3 280582-2 Flange-Stub Tube No Hole 1.4003 1 PC
3 280582-4 Flange-Stub Tube No Hole SS 1 PC
3 282574-1 Flange blank gasket 1 PC
3 118-169 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx25 SS 2 PC
4 451-6 Washer Bonded M10 - Bolt 2 PC
5 284040-1 Cap - Water Tank Drain 4 PC
5 40643-1-C Washer - Seal, Drain, W/Tank 4 PC
6 281376-2 Blanking Plate Wander Hose 2 PC
6 5955-1 Seal 2 PC
6 118-199 screw Hexagon Hd M12¢x20 SS 8 PC
6 458-12 Washer - Spring M12 SS 8 PC
7 284345-1 Access Door 2 PC
8 2812171 Seal- Access Door Moulded 2 PC
9 123-149 Bolt M Coarse M12x55 4 PC
9 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 4 PC
10 200342-2 Latch - Access Door (1.4003) 2 PC
11 284348-1 Spindle 2 PC

19

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 605 (950611, 940611)

27 -Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
// see Optional Equipment section

~32 - For Hopper Filter Strainer

6
7 /16 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
E "“"'_"'_““:;. 6 @’ /' Wanderhose section

see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-9

Body Common Parts

20

09.05.2012

J000020416



F) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited
N
Mesh Screens and Doors 605 (950611, 940611)
Body Common Parts
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
11 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 2 PC
11 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
11 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
12 63065-2 Handle - Access Door 2 PC
13 59-1 Pin Tension Spring 8 O/Dx36Lg 2 PC
14 290-28 Bump Stop Rubber 2 PC
15 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
16 200712-1 Rear Mesh W/Assy 2 PC
17 200714-9 Handle-W/Assy Rear Mesh Lo Top 2 PC
18 63761-2 Eye - Mesh Locking 1.4003 2 PC
19 118-141 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx35 SS 4 PC
19 415-8 Nut - MC Hex M8 S.Stl 4 PC
19 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 4 PC
15 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 12 PC
20 60-21 Lynch Pin-9 Link Chain 11mm Dia 2 PC
21 282873-2 Locker W/Assy 4003 2 PC
21 282873-3 Locker W/Assy St.Stl 2 PC
22 129-183 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M12x25 2 PC
23 293-14 Strut - Gas 236mm Centres 4 PC
24 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 8 PC
25 211-40 Push Button Trigger Latch 2 PC
25 211-49 Key For Door Latch 211-40 (2 Per) 4 PC
26 288-39 Blanking Plug 17.5/13.2x8 2 PC
27 124-265 Setscrew M16C x 25 2 PC
21 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 605 (950611, 940611)

27 -Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
// see Optional Equipment section

~32 - For Hopper Filter Strainer

6
7 /16 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
E "“"'_"'_““:;. 6 @’ /' Wanderhose section

see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-9

Body Common Parts

22

09.05.2012

J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Mesh Screens and Doors 605 (950611, 940611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
27 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
27 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 2 PC
28 281377-2 Blanking plate - Mesh shaker 2 PC
28 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
28 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
28 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
29 281377-2 Blanking plate - Mesh shaker 2 PC
29 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
29 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
29 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
30 282958-1 Plate-Limit Switch Mnt Rr Door 1 PC
30 118-139 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx30 SS 2 PC
30 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 2 PC
30 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 2 PC
31 282186-1 Limit Switch (1 Pole) 1 PC
31 129-36 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x20 2 PC
32 200479-1 Plug M62 x 2 - Water transfer port 1 PC
32 80-65 O-Ring Hole Dia.62 1 PC

23 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 650 (950611, 950611)
Body Common Parts

28 - Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
AN /" see Optional Equipment section
™ ? ra
\ — 6
\? : 5 / 17 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
= ‘ ®’ / Wanderhose section
>

@

£33 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-6

24 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 650 (950611, 950611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 295000-2 Body W/Assy-4003 HI-TOP V650 1 PC
1 295000-3 Body W/Assy-S.Stl HI-TOP V650 1 PC
2 280528-2 Access Panel (1.4003) 1 PC
2 280528-3 Access Panel (1.4301) 1 PC
2 283613-1 Gasket - Access Panel Roof 1 PC
2 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 10 PC
2 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 10 PC
3 280582-2 Flange-Stub Tube No Hole 1.4003 1 PC
3 280582-4 Flange-Stub Tube No Hole SS 1 PC
3 282574-1 Flange blank gasket 1 PC
3 118-169 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx25 SS 2 PC
4 451-6 Washer Bonded M10 - Bolt 2 PC
5 284040-1 Cap - Water Tank Drain 4 PC
5 40643-1-C Washer - Seal, Drain, W/Tank 4 PC
6 281376-2 Blanking Plate Wander Hose 1 PC
6 5955-1 Seal 1 PC
6 118-199 screw Hexagon Hd M12¢x20 SS 4 PC
6 458-12 Washer - Spring M12 SS 4 PC
7 284345-1 Access Door 2 PC
8 2812171 Seal- Access Door Moulded 2 PC
9 281947-2 Plate-Blanking Rr WH LS 4003 1 PC
9 118-167 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx20 SS 4 PC
9 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 4 PC
10 123-149 Bolt M Coarse M12x55 4 PC
25 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 650 (950611, 950611)
Body Common Parts

28 - Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
AN /" see Optional Equipment section
™ ? ra
\ — 6
\? : 5 / 17 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
= ‘ ®’ / Wanderhose section
>

@

£33 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-6

26 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Mesh Screens and Doors 650 (950611, 950611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 4 PC
11 200342-2 Latch - Access Door (1.4003) 2 PC
12 284348-1 Spindle 2 PC
12 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 2 PC
12 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
12 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
13 63065-2 Handle - Access Door 2 PC
14 99-1 Pin Tension Spring 8 O/Dx36Lg 2 PC
15 290-28 Bump Stop Rubber 2 PC
16 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
17 200712-1 Rear Mesh W/Assy 2 PC
18 200714-13 Handle - W/Assy Rear Mesh 2 PC
19 42111-2 Eye - Locking, Rear Mesh 2 PC
20 118-141 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx35 SS 4 PC
20 415-8 Nut - MC Hex M8 S.Stl 4 PC
20 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 4 PC
20 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 12 PC
21 60-21 Lynch Pin-9 Link Chain 11mm Dia 2 PC
22 282873-2 Locker W/Assy 4003 2 PC
22 282873-3 Locker W/Assy St.Stl 2 PC
23 129-183 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M12x25 2 PC
24 293-14 Strut - Gas 236mm Centres 4 PC
25 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 8 PC
26 211-40 Push Button Trigger Latch 2 PC

27 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 650 (950611, 950611)
Body Common Parts

28 - Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
AN /" see Optional Equipment section
™ ? ra
\ — 6
\? : 5 / 17 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
= ‘ ®’ / Wanderhose section
>

@

£33 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-6

28 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Mesh Screens and Doors 650 (950611, 950611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
26 211-49 Key For Door Latch 211-40 (2 Per) 4 PC
27 288-39 Blanking Plug 17.5/13.2x8 2 PC
28 124-265 Setscrew M16C x 25 2 PC
28 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
28 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 2 PC
29 281377-2 Blanking plate - Mesh shaker 2 PC
29 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
29 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
29 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
30 281377-2 Blanking plate - Mesh shaker 2 PC
30 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
30 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
30 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
31 282958-1 Plate-Limit Switch Mnt Rr Door 1 PC
31 118-139 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx30 SS 2 PC
31 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 2 PC
31 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 2 PC
32 282186-1 Limit Switch (1 Pole) 1 PC
32 129-36 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x20 2 PC
33 200479-1 Plug M62 x 2 - Water transfer port 1 PC
33 80-65 O-Ring Hole Dia.62 y PC

29 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 800 (950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

22 -Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
\\ / see Optional Equipment section
\ 7 /
\ == °
N\ : ] / 17 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
’ @ ,’; Wanderhose section
. . : /

/ 23,24
P

L 27 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-7

30 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 800 (950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

Part no. Description Unit
1 296000-2 Body W/Assy-4003 Hi Top V800 PC
1 296000-3 Body W/A - S.Stl HI-TOP V800 PC
2 280528-2 Access Panel (1.4003) PC
2 280528-3 Access Panel (1.4301) PC
2 283613-1 Gasket - Access Panel Roof PC
2 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS PC
2 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS PC
3 280582-2 Flange-Stub Tube No Hole 1.4003 1 PC
3 280582-4 Flange-Stub Tube No Hole SS 1 PC
3 282574-1 Flange blank gasket 1 PC
3 118-169 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx25 SS 2 PC
4 451-6 Washer Bonded M10 - Bolt 2 PC
5 284040-1 Cap - Water Tank Drain 4 PC
5 40643-1-C Washer - Seal, Drain, W/Tank 4 PC
6 281376-2 Blanking Plate Wander Hose 1 PC
6 5955-1 Seal 1 PC
6 118-199 screw Hexagon Hd M12¢x20 SS 4 PC
6 458-12 Washer - Spring M12 SS 4 PC
7 2812171 Seal- Access Door Moulded 2 PC
8 284345-1 Access Door 2 PC
9 281947-2 Plate-Blanking Rr WH LS 4003 1 PC
9 118-167 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx20 SS 4 PC
9 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 4 PC
10 123-149 Bolt M Coarse M12x55 4 PC

09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 800 (950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

22 -Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
\\ / see Optional Equipment section
\ 7 /
\ == °
N\ : ] / 17 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
’ @ ,’; Wanderhose section
. . : /

/ 23,24
P

L 27 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-7

32 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 800 (950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c¢ 4 PC
11 200342-2 Latch - Access Door (1.4003) 2 PC
12 284348-1 Spindle 2 PC
12 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 2 PC
12 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
12 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
13 63065-2 Handle - Access Door 2 PC
14 99-1 Pin Tension Spring 8 O/Dx36Lg 2 PC
15 290-28 Bump Stop Rubber 2 PC
16 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
17 280043-1 Rear Mesh W/Assy 2 PC
18 200714-13 Handle - W/Assy Rear Mesh 4 PC
19 42111-2 Eye - Locking, Rear Mesh 4 PC
20 118-141 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx35 SS 8 PC
20 415-8 Nut - MC Hex M8 S.Stl 8 PC
20 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
20 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 24 PC
21 60-21 Lynch Pin-9 Link Chain 11mm Dia 4 PC
22 124-265 Setscrew M16C x 25 2 PC
22 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
22 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 2 PC
23 281377-2 Blanking plate - Mesh shaker 2 PC
23 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
23 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC

33 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Screens and Doors 800 (950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

22 -Lifting eye boss blanking screws 2 - For Roof Mounted Access Door
\\ / see Optional Equipment section
\ 7 /
\ == °
N\ : ] / 17 - For Mesh Shaker Option see
’ @ ,’; Wanderhose section
. . : /

/ 23,24
P

L 27 - For Hopper Filter Strainer
see Optional Equipment section

95BD. 002-7

34 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Mesh Screens and Doors 800 (950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
23 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
24 281377-2 Blanking plate - Mesh shaker 2 PC
24 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
24 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
24 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
25 282958-1 Plate-Limit Switch Mnt Rr Door 1 PC
25 118-139 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx30 SS 2 PC
25 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 2 PC
25 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 2 PC
26 282186-1 Limit Switch (1 Pole) 1 PC
26 129-36 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x20 2 PC
27 200479-1 Plug M62 x 2 - Water transfer port 1 PC
27 80-65 O-Ring Hole Dia.62 1 PC

35 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Discharge Components (940611, 950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

QUOTE REFERENCE LETTER A, 'B’, 'C'or'D’
WHEN ORDERING AN INDIVIDUAL SOUND PANEL

14 15 13

95BD. 001

36 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Discharge Components (940611, 950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 800862-1 Piston-Hopper Warning Switch 1 PC
2 200755-1 Spring - Body Location Switch 1 PC
3 118-70 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M5cx16 SS 1 PC
3 458-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M5SS 1 PC
3 454-105 Washer Plain St.Stl M5 Form G 1 PC
4 32-131 Boot - Sender Unit 1 PC
5 28940-4 Cylinder - Body Tip V500, 605 & V650 1 PC
5 28940-5 Cylinder - Body Tip V800 1 PC
6 253-14 Pressure Compensated Flow Reg 1 PC
6 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
7 263-3 Adaptor M/M 3/8" BSP 1 PC
7 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
8 42072-1-A Block Trunnion Cyl Tip Body 2 PC
9 38-1 Nipple Grease Straight 1/8 BSP 2 PC
10 41817-1-A Plate - Sealing 1 PC
10 123-203 Bolt M Course M18x75 4 PC
10 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
11 282396-1 Seal - Body Make/Break 1 PC
12 282473-1 Pivot Bearing W/Assy RH V650 1 PC
12 294060-2 Body Pivot Bracket W/A RH V500 1 PC
13 282473-2 Pivot Bearing W/Assy LH V650 1 PC
13 294060-1 Body Pivot Bracket W/A LH V500 1 PC
14 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 2 PC
14 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC

37

09.05.2012

J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Discharge Components (940611, 950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

QUOTE REFERENCE LETTER A, 'B’, 'C'or'D’
WHEN ORDERING AN INDIVIDUAL SOUND PANEL

14 15 13

95BD. 001

38 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Discharge Components (940611, 950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
14 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
15 124-239 Setscrew M14C x40 BS3692 8 PC
15 425-17 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M14 8 PC
15 455-13 Washer Plain Plated Steel M14 8 PC
16 201248-1 Shaft Pivot Body 2 PC
17 123-159 Bolt M Coarse M12x110 2 PC
17 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 2 PC
18 38-30 Nipple Grease M6 X 1 2 PC
19 281443-1 Door Clamp Assy 1 PC
20 124-277 Setscrew M16C x 70 4 PC
20 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 4 PC
20 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 4 PC
21 281200-2 Noise Attenuate Foam Body Assy 1 PC
21 281196-3 Noise Attenuating Foam Body As 1 PC
21 280805-2 Noise Attenuating Foam Body As 1 PC
22 283-23 Fastener - Nail Type 30Lg 22 PC
22 283-25 Fastener-Plastic cover 3mm 22 PC
39 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Clamp Assembly (-)
Body Common Parts

19 2 18 15,16

10,11,14,15 _
ey f g 1
7,615 o) s 81415

5 1 12,13,15,23 4 5 95BD. 012

40 09.05.2012 J000020416



F) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited
N
Door Clamp Assembly (-)
Body Common Parts
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 2814271 Rear Door Clamp W/Assy 1 PC
2 282845-1 Fulcrum W/A-Pivot Bracket 1 PC
3 281429-1 Lever - Rear Door Lock 1 PC
4 281431-1 Lever - Rear Door Lock 1 PC
5 281430-1 Claw - Rear Door Lock 2 PC
6 281442-3 Bolt - Rear Door Lock Pivot 1 PC
7 281434-3 Spacer - Rear Door Lock 2 PC
8 281435-3 Pin - Rear Door Lock 1 PC
9 281439-3 Bolt - Rear Door Lock Pivot 1 PC
10 281964-3 Bolt - Rr Door Lock Pivot 1 PC
11 282579-3 Spacer - Rear Door Lock 1 PC
12 281958-3 Bolt-Rear Door Lock Pivot 1 PC
13 282026-3 Spacer - Rear Door Lock 1 PC
14 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 3 PC
15 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 6 PC
16 123-190 Bolt M Coarse M16x90 BS3692 1 PC
16 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 1 PC
16 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
17 124-215 Setscrew M12C x 80  BS3692 2 PC
17 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 2 PC
18 281565-1 Cylinder-Hyd Assy Rear Door 1 PC
19 29145-1-B Clevis pin (37.5mm Lg) 1 PC
19 39624 Slim Safety Fastener 1 PC
20 282187-1 Limit Switch (2 Poles) 1 PC

41

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Clamp Assembly (-)
Body Common Parts

19 2 18 15,16

10,11,14,15 _
ey f g 1
7,615 o) s 81415

5 1 12,13,15,23 4 5 95BD. 012

42 09.05.2012 J000020416



( Jo nSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited
N
Door Clamp Assembly (-)
Body Common Parts
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
21 129-38 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x25 2 PC
21 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 2 PC
21 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 2 PC
22 282676-1 Actuator Arm-Rear Door Lock 1 PC
23 282705-3 Spacer-Rear Door Lock 20Dia 1 PC
24 282706-3 Spacer-Rear Door Lock 25Dia 1 PC

43

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Components (940611, 950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

34— . 33
35-—7-0@,,,_/3?9
13 12 131514 5 0
Lol
|

K / ) i\
ék_ 28 96BD. 011-7
27
~—

44 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Components (940611, 950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 667-31 Coupling-Stortz 2.5" BSP 1 PC
1 18684-1-C Hydrant coupling - UK 1 PC
2 7017522 Hydrant Filler - 187 x 30 1 PC
3 39402 Filter 1 PC
4 61096-2 Rubber elbow 1 PC
4 501-9 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (90-120) 1 PC
4 501-7 Clip Hose Worm Drive (70-90) 1 PC
5 284075-1 Filler W/Assy 1 PC
6 95813-1 Bracket - Filler 1 PC
7 501-11 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (35-50) 1 PC
8 124-99 Setscrew M6C x 10 2 PC
8 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
9 272-33 Hose 35i/d Trichoflex x 242mm 1 PC
9 501-11 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (35-50) 1 PC
10 44-28 Cap - Plastic (G3" male) 1 PC
11 45-29 Cap Seal Taper Plastic O/D 42 2 PC
12 42213-1-A Hose Flushing Valve 1 PC
13 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 2 PC
14 283632-1 Tube Flushing Valve W/Assy 1 PC
15 22773-1-A Spacer - Valve Bank Label 3 PC
15 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 3 PC
15 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 3 PC
15 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 3 PC
16 39253 Valve Ball 1 1/2 BSP 1 PC

45 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Components (940611, 950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

34— . 33
35-—7-0@,,,_/3?9
13 12 131514 5 0
Lol
|

K / ) i\
ék_ 28 96BD. 011-7
27
~—

46 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Components (940611, 950611, 960611)
Body Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 15656-1-D Sight Tube-Water/Deterg.Tank 1 M
18 22-7 Ball Plastic O/D 9mm 1 PC
19 501-2 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (14-22) 2 PC
20 55-4 Plug - 1 1/4" BSPT 1 PC
21 6974-1-C Filter - Water Tank 1 PC
22 283033-1 Flange - Auxiliary Tank 1 PC
23 277-198 Back Nut 1 1/2" BSP 1 PC
24 277-214 Gasket - 1 1/2" 1 PC
25 277-212 Nipple - 1 1/2" BSP 1 PC
26 277-213 1 1/2" x 90 Barbed Hose Tail 1 PC
27 277-170 Flynut 1 1/2 BSP 1 PC
28 277-171 'O’ Ring 1 PC
29 80-143 O-Ring 1 PC
30 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
30 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
31 277-230 Elbow & Hosetail 1/2"BSPTx3/4" 1 PC
32 48-328 Switch - Float + Deutsch Conn 1 PC
33 277-186 90 Degree Flynut Hosetail 1 PC
34 277-159 Flynut - 3/4" BSP for 277/158 1 PC
35 277-188 O Ring For 3/4"BSP Capl/Liner 1 PC
36 44-55 Plastic Insert - Nut 1 PC
37 277-189 Blanking Cap 1 PC
38 277-160 Gasket 3/4" For 277/158 1 PC

47 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intanke Components Single (950612, 960612)
Body Configuration

95BD. 006A

48 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intanke Components Single (950612, 960612)

Body Configuration
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280694-1 Duct - Intake W/Assy V500, 605 & 650 1 PC
1 296031-1 Intake Duct W/Assy V800 1 PC
2 118-201 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M12¢cx25 SS 4 PC
2 458-12 Washer - Spring M12 SS 2 PC
3 93404-1 Seal - Rubber Nozzle to Body 1 PC
4 93400-1 Seal - Intake Duct 1 PC
&) 95775-1 Clamp Ring - 250 Dia W/Assy 1 PC
5 118-205 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M12¢cx35 SS 4 PC
6 95774-2 Ring - Seal plate tower (sing) 1 PC
6 118-201 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M12¢cx25 SS 4 PC
6 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
9 281190-2 Wear Plate W/A-LH V500 & V605 1 PC
9 281190-1 Wear Plate W/A-RH V500 & V605 1 PC
9 40249-1-D Wear Plate W/A-Std V650 & V800 1 PC
10 40223-1-B Clamp - Bar Wear Plate 1 PC
11 118-167 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx20 SS 2 PC
11 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 2 PC
11 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 2 PC
12 97944-1 Blanking plate - W/Assy 1 PC
49 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intanke Components Dual (950612, 960612)
Body Configuration

95BD. 00EB

50 09.05.2012 J000020416



F) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited
\
Intanke Components Dual (950612, 960612)
Body Configuration
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280694-1 Duct - Intake W/Assy V500, 605 & 650 2 PC
1 296031-1 Intake Duct W/Assy V800 2 PC
2 118-201 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M12¢cx25 SS 8 PC
2 458-12 Washer - Spring M12 SS 8 PC
3 93404-1 Seal - Rubber Nozzle to Body 2 PC
4 93400-1 Seal - Intake Duct 2 PC
&) 95775-1 Clamp Ring - 250 Dia W/Assy 2 PC
5 118-205 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M12¢cx35 SS 8 PC
7 40243-1-E Baffle welded assembly 1 PC
7 63745-1 Baffle - W/Assy 1 PC
8 41234-1-A Locking ring - Centre baffle 2 PC
9 281190-2 Wear Plate W/A-LH V500 & V605 1 PC
9 281190-1 Wear Plate W/A-RH V500 & V605 1 PC
9 40249-1-D Wear Plate W/A-Std V650 & V800 2 PC
10 40223-1-B Clamp - Bar Wear Plate 2 PC
11 118-167 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx20 SS 4 PC
11 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 4 PC
11 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 4 PC
51 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Assembly and Instalation (950811, 950813)
Rear Door

95BD. 007-2

t For Limit Switch details see Body Commeon Parts (1)

* For Hoses see Body Discharge - Hydraulic Hoses

52 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Assembly and Instalation (950811, 950813)

Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281620-2 Door Rear W/Assy 1.4003 1 PC
1 281620-3 Door Rear W/Assy S.Stl 1 PC
2 29128-3 Bush 4 PC
3 281777-1 Seal - Rear Door 1 PC
4 281778-1 Seal - Rear Door Recirc. 1 PC
5 284040-1 Cap - Water Tank Drain 2 PC
3 40643-1-C Washer - Seal, Drain, W/Tank 2 PC
6 282451-2 Guard Plate - Rr Door 4003 1 PC
7 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 4 PC
7 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 4 PC
7 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 4 PC
8 282952-1 Pivot Pin W/Assy - 85 Long 2 PC
9 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 2 PC
9 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 2 PC
9 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 2 PC
10 40897-1-A Relay W/Assy-Rear Door 1 PC
10 29128-3 Bush 2 PC
11 282952-2 Pivot Pin Welded Assembly 1 PC
12 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 1 PC
12 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 1 PC
12 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 1 PC
13 60113-9 Latch Pin W/A-Actuation Shaft 1 PC
14 40572-1-A Pin Pivot W/A Rr Door x 80 Lg 2 PC
14 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 1 PC

53

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Assembly and Instalation (950811, 950813)
Rear Door

95BD. 007-2

t For Limit Switch details see Body Commeon Parts (1)

* For Hoses see Body Discharge - Hydraulic Hoses

54 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Assembly and Instalation (950811, 950813)

Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
14 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 1 PC
15 29170-1-B Cylinder - Rear Door/Powaboom 1 PC
16 283325-1 Pilot Check Valve Rear Door 1 PC
17 40553-1-C Pin Pivot Cylinder Hyd M16 1 PC
17 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 2 PC
18 255-11 Adapter Tee - 1/4"x1/4"x1/4"BSP 1 PC
19 242-10 Elbow-Swivel 90° 1/4x1/4 BSP F 1 PC
20 124-132 Setscrew M8C x 12 1 PC
20 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
95 09.05.2012 J000020416



( ) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Screens Standard (950812)
Rear Door

.' 95BD. 008-4

56 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Screens Standard (950812)

Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283530-1 Panel W/A - Standard Rear Door 2 PC
2 281664-3 Pin - Mesh Retainer S.Stl 8 PC
2 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 8 PC
3 289-38 Cotter Spring-Double, 16mm Dia 8 PC
4 283508-1 Bracket-Hinge Rear Door Screen 2 PC
5 283508-2 Bracket-Hinge Rear Door Screen 2 PC
6 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 8 PC
6 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
6 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
7 283-2 Clip - Spring Retaining 2 PC
8 3162 Plug - Collar 1/4" BSP Brass 1 PC
9 451-124 Washer Copper 1/4" BSP 1 PC

57

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Screens Perforated (950812)

Rear Door
1 ______—P—"_i'
_____;_______J—--"'f 7 |II
? e *| I|
g
e Ea!.:fi
=
gﬁ' _‘_'___,a—P"_
; =
9 -
. 958D, 008-5
2,3
58 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Screens Perforated (950812)

Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283420-1 Screen-Dewatering W/Assy 2 PC
2 281664-3 Pin - Mesh Retainer S.Stl 8 PC
2 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 8 PC
3 289-38 Cotter Spring-Double, 16mm Dia 8 PC
4 283508-1 Bracket-Hinge Rear Door Screen 2 PC
5 283508-2 Bracket-Hinge Rear Door Screen 2 PC
6 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 8 PC
6 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
6 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
7 283-2 Clip - Spring Retaining 2 PC
8 3162 Plug - Collar 1/4" BSP Brass 1 PC
9 451-124 Washer Copper 1/4" BSP 1 PC

59

09.05.2012

J000020416



( ) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Screens Wedge Wire (950812)
Rear Door

60 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Screens Wedge Wire (950812)

Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283531-1 Panel W/Assy - Wire Rear Door 2 PC
2 281664-3 Pin - Mesh Retainer S.Stl 8 PC
2 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 8 PC
3 289-38 Cotter Spring-Double, 16mm Dia 8 PC
4 283508-1 Bracket-Hinge Rear Door Screen 2 PC
5 283508-2 Bracket-Hinge Rear Door Screen 2 PC
6 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 8 PC
6 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
6 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
7 283-2 Clip - Spring Retaining 2 PC
8 88-15 Ball Valve 1/4" Long Handle 1 PC
9 451-124 Washer Copper 1/4" BSP 1 PC
61 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Screens Primary (950812)
Rear Door

95BD. 008-7

62 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Screens Primary (950812)

Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281680-1 Primary Mesh W/A-Rear Door 1 PC
2 281685-1 Locking Bracket - Rear Door 2 PC
3 281684-2 Pivot Brkt - Rear Door 1.4003 2 PC
4 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 8 PC
4 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
4 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 8 PC
5 283-2 Clip - Spring Retaining 1 PC
6 289-39 Cotter Spring-Double, 23mm Dia 2 PC

63

09.05.2012

J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Door Drains A (950814, KT01795)

Rear Door
\ /
\ ,rll
\‘ 1=
Y g "I‘
——— Sl
Ifl
\
Ay
\
LA /
o
T T 95BD. 009-1
- A
— \

e Base System comprises assemblies ‘A’ and 'B’ @
e De-watering and Recirculation Systems = =

comprise assemblies ‘A’ and 'C’ @ "a
« 4" Valve Option comprises assembly ‘D" " %

This can be fitted with Base or De-watering/

Recirculation Systems as required. ‘B’ ‘C,

64 09.05.2012



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Drains A (950814, KT01795)

Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282727-1 Stowage - Layflat W/Assy (1.4003) 1 PC
2 281395-1 Gasket 1 PC
3 118-167 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx20 SS 8 PC
3 451-140 Washer Brass M10 DIN433 8 PC
4 284085-1 Spigot - Drain Rear Door (Nylon) 1 PC
5 2814111 Gasket-Spigot Layflat Hose 1 PC
6 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 3 PC
6 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 3 PC
7 9983 Hose - Drain 1 M
8 501-7 Clip Hose Worm Drive (70-90) 1 PC

65

09.05.2012

J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Door Drains B (950814, KT01795)

Rear Door
g ™
\ ‘,-"
\ ,rll
Ay -]
Y g "I‘
——— Sl
Ifl
\
Ay
\
AN /
o
T T 95BD. 009-2
- A
— \

e Base System comprises assemblies ‘A’ and 'B’ ‘__,.»2 @
» De-watering and Recirculation Systems & — 1,3 =

comprise assemblies ‘A’ and 'C’ @ 5 "a
« 4" Valve Option comprises assembly ‘D" S %

This can be fitted with Base or De-watering/ .-/4

Recirculation Systems as required. ‘B’ ‘C,

66 09.05.2012



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Door Drains B (950814, KT01795)

Rear Door

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit

1 284085-1 Spigot - Drain Rear Door (Nylon) 1 PC

2 281411-1 Gasket-Spigot Layflat Hose 1 PC

3 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 3 PC

3 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 3 PC

4 9983 Hose - Drain 1 M

5 501-7 Clip Hose Worm Drive (70-90) 1 PC

67

09.05.2012

J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Door Drains C (950814, KT01795)

Rear Door
g ™
\ ,-"
\ {I.
A 1=
Y g "I‘
.I-..—-—"""-.
IFI
\
Ay
.,
AN
T T 95BD. 009-3
- Y
- \

e Base System comprises assemblies ‘A’ and 'B’ @
e De-watering and Recirculation Systems = e

comprise assemblies ‘A’ and 'C’ @ 1 ;%
« 4" Valve Option comprises assembly ‘D" " 3 2/' %

This can be fitted with Base or De-watering/ ! -

Recirculation Systems as required. ‘B' ‘C, 4

68 09.05.2012



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Door Drains C (950814, KT01795)
Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281411-1 Gasket-Spigot Layflat Hose 1 PC
2 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 3 PC
2 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 3 PC
3 281715-3 Spigot W/A 1 1/2" Valve S.Stl 1 PC
4 39253 Valve Ball 1 1/2 BSP 1 PC
69 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Door Drains D (950814, KT01795)

Rear Door
\ /
\ {I.
Ay -]
Y g "I‘
——— Sl
IFI
\
Ay
.,
. Y !
o
T T = 95BD. 000
- Y
- \

e Base System comprises assemblies ‘A’ and 'B’ @
e De-watering and Recirculation Systems @ =

comprise assemblies ‘A’ and 'C’ @ "a
« 4" Valve Option comprises assembly ‘D" " %

This can be fitted with Base or De-watering/

Recirculation Systems as required. ‘B’ ‘C,

70 09.05.2012



( Jo nston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited
\
Door Drains D (950814, KT01795)
Rear Door
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281393-3 Valve Flange W/Assy - 4" 1 PC
2 281395-1 Gasket 1 PC
3 118-167 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx20 SS 8 PC
3 451-6 Washer Bonded M10 - Bolt 8 PC
4 88-24 Ball Valve 4" ¢/w Hand Drv F/F 1 PC
71 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Seals and Soundproofing (951511, 961511)
Cowl Common Parts

85BD. 010-2

72 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Seals and Soundproofing (951511, 961511)

Cowl Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281170-1 Cowl - W/AV500 M.Stl 1 PC
1 281170-3 Cowl - W/AV500 S.Sti 1 PC
1 280700-1 Cowl W/Assy - V650 M.Stl 1 PC
1 280700-2 Cowl W/Assy - V650 1.4003 1 PC
1 280700-3 Cowl W/Assy - V650 S.Stl 1 PC
1 280930-1 Cowl W/Assy- V800 M.St 1 PC
1 280930-3 Cowl W/Assy- V800 S.Stl 1 PC
2 282225-1 Seal-Cowl Powerpack Interface 1 PC
3 282397-1 Seal - Cowl Make/Break 1 PC
4 42613-1 Seal - Radiator Rubber 1 PC
5 42610-1-A Clamp - Rad Seal 1 PC
6 42612-1 Seal - Radiator Rubber 1 PC
7 42611-1-A Clamp - Radiator Seal 1 PC
8 42607-1 Seal - Radiator Rubber 1 PC
9 42610-1-A Clamp - Rad Seal y PC
10 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 17 PC
10 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 17 PC
10 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 17 PC
11 281196-1 Noise Attenuating Foam Cowl As 1 PC
11 280805-1 Noise Attenuating Foam Cowl As 1 PC
11 281200-1 Noise Attenuate Foam Cowl Assy 1 PC
12 283-23 Fastener - Nail Type 30Lg 100 PC
12 283-25 Fastener-Plastic cover 3mm 100 PC

73

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wearplate is now welded to the cowl. —__
Refer to Technical Bulletin TB 1488.

This plate can be supplied as a \
replacement for the superseded part.

Contact the Johnston Parts department.

- a

Wafer Pack and Wear Plates (951511, 961511)

95BD. 003-4

Cowl Common Parts

74

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wafer Pack and Wear Plates (951511, 961511)

Cowl Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282385-1 Sound Attenuation Kit - Wafer Pack 1 PC
Comprising items 5-8
1 |295371-1 | Hood/Wafer Pack Assy Pivoting 1 | PC
Comprising items 2-12
2 282370-1 Wafer Plate W/Assy 2 PC
3 295369-1 Pivoting Flat Hood W/Assy 1 PC
4 282955-1 Stud - Wafer Pack Assy 6 PC
5 282385-5 Panel - Wafer 4 PC
6 282385-2 Hood - Rear Section 1 PC
7 282385-3 Hood - Mid Section 1 PC
8 282385-4 Hood - Front Section 1 PC
9 295368-1 Retainer Strip 2 PC
10 283307-1 Spacer-Silencer 89Lg Nylon 6 12 PC
11 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 6 PC
11 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 6 PC
12 283-25 Fastener-Plastic cover 3mm 64 PC
13 280905-3 Spacer - Pivoting Hood 2 PC
14 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
14 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
15 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
15 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 4 PC
15 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
16 280537-1 Stay - W/Assy 1 PC
17 124-185 Setscrew M10C x 90  BS3692 1 PC
75 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wearplate is now welded to the cowl. —__
Refer to Technical Bulletin TB 1488.

This plate can be supplied as a \
replacement for the superseded part.

Contact the Johnston Parts department.

- a

Wafer Pack and Wear Plates (951511, 961511)

95BD. 003-4

Cowl Common Parts

76

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wafer Pack and Wear Plates (951511, 961511)

Cowl Common Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
18 42739-1-B Cover - Access 1 PC
18 135-56 NOW USE 138/91 5 PC
19 124-203 Setscrew M12C x 30 4 PC
19 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
19 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
20 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 6 PC
20 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 6 PC
20 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 6 PC

77 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intake Duct Flaps Single (951512, 961512)
Cowl Configuration

1 —~ I r(/i/’
\”\:

26
R
95BD. 004-3 —

78 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intake Duct Flaps Single (951512, 961512)

Cowl Configuration

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 42940-1-B Plate-Mntg, Flap Valve 2 PC
2 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 8 PC
2 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 8 PC
4 40250-1-C Plate - flap blanking 2 PC
5 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 8 PC
5 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 8 PC
6 283299-1 Cover Plate - Intake Flap 1 PC
7 287-38 Grommet 199mm OD 8mm ID 1.6 2 PC
7 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
8 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 4 PC
8 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
9 63523-1 Bearing - Flap shaft 1 PC
10 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 4 PC
10 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
11 29128-2-B Bush - ID38.2 OD42.2 20Lg 1 PC
12 281030-1 Cylinder Mount W/Assy 1 PC
12 42216-1-A Brkt Mntg Cylinder Flap W/Assy 1 PC
13 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
13 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 4 PC
13 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
14 280840-1 Cylinder-Flap Intake Assy 1 PC
15 29149-1-B Pin - Clevis 1 PC
16 39624 Slim Safety Fastener 1 PC

79 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intake Duct Flaps Single (951512, 961512)
Cowl Configuration

1 -~ 1] r(/i/’
\”\:

——26
g P
85B0. 004-3 —

80 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intake Duct Flaps Single (951512, 961512)

Cowl Configuration

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 2 M
18 280424-1 Flap - Arm Lever W/Assy 1 PC
19 40456-2 Bar - Lever Mtg. 1 PC
20 124-179 Setscrew M10C x 60 2 PC
20 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
21 124-208 Setscrew M12C x 45 1 PC
21 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 1 PC
21 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 1 PC
22 42733-1-A Bush - Bearing, Flaps 1 PC
23 40442-12 Shaft W/A 1 PC
24 282577-1 Intake Flap 1 PC
25 40516-1-B Spring clip - Double wound , @ 19mm 2 PC
26 277-47 Connector - Straight 6mm 2 PC

81 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intake Duct Flaps Dual (-)
Cowl Configuration

o -
85B0. 004-3 — =

82 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Intake Duct Flaps Dual (-)

Cowl Configuration

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 42940-1-B Plate-Mntg, Flap Valve 2 PC
2 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 8 PC
2 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 8 PC
4 40250-1-C Plate - flap blanking 2 PC
5 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 8 PC
5 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 8 PC
6 283299-1 Cover Plate - Intake Flap 2 PC
7 287-38 Grommet 199mm OD 8mm ID 1.6 4 PC
7 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 8 PC
8 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 8 PC
8 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 8 PC
9 63523-1 Bearing - Flap shaft 2 PC
10 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 8 PC
10 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 8 PC
11 29128-2-B Bush - ID38.2 OD42.2 20Lg 2 PC
12 281030-1 Cylinder Mount W/Assy 2 PC
12 42216-1-A Brkt Mntg Cylinder Flap W/Assy 2 PC
13 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 8 PC
13 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 8 PC
13 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 8 PC
14 280840-1 Cylinder-Flap Intake Assy 2 PC
15 29149-1-B Pin - Clevis 2 PC
16 39624 Slim Safety Fastener 2 PC

83 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intake Duct Flaps Dual (-)
Cowl Configuration

S -
85B0. 004-3 — =

84 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Intake Duct Flaps Dual (-)

Cowl Configuration

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 4 M
18 280424-1 Flap - Arm Lever W/Assy 2 PC
19 40456-2 Bar - Lever Mtg. 2 PC
20 124-179 Setscrew M10C x 60 4 PC
20 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
21 124-208 Setscrew M12C x 45 2 PC
21 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 2 PC
21 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 2 PC
22 42733-1-A Bush - Bearing, Flaps 2 PC
23 40442-12 Shaft W/A 2 PC
24 282577-1 Intake Flap 2 PC
25 40516-1-B Spring clip - Double wound , @ 19mm 4 PC
26 277-47 Connector - Straight 6mm 4 PC

85 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Body Discharge System (950714, 950611, 950720)
Body/Cowl/Rear Door - Hydraulic Hoses

NN
Sl
T8 REAR DOOR LOCKING
| | | %23 v ~ = SEQUENCE VALVE & MANIFOLD
]_\/32\_ SEE HYDRAULICS
CiA [y =<
C2A Q l—\;ig)—
47)ag
A y;

*FOR HOSES 02(VS) AND 34
SEE EMERGENCY DISCHARGE PUMP

95HH. 003-3

86 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Body Discharge System (950714, 950611, 950720)
Body/Cowl/Rear Door - Hydraulic Hoses

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
32 HC04001-352 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
33 HC04001-352 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
45 HCO04001-146 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
46 HC06001-191 | Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRx45s 1 PC
47 HC04002-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
48 HC04002-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
49 HC04001-370 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
50 HC04001-370 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
o1 HC04002-189 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
52 HC04002-155 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
53 HC04002-420 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
54 HC04002-420 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
25 HC04002-27 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC

87 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Subframe Assembly Single (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop

SEE
NOZZLE SECTION

Dimension ‘X' Side Rail Lengths
WVT500 only = 3060
VT605/650/800 Short = 3245 Medium = 3635 *Long = 4085
Lengths are chassis dependent.

* Long rails used when additional water tank is fitted.

Dimension "Y' Side Rail Widths
Standard = 864, using outer fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30
Narrow = 790, using inner fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30

5 95SF. 001-6A

88 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Subframe Assembly Single (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 294050-1 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3015 1 PC
1 281512-1 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3245 1 PC
1 281512-2 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3635 1 PC
1 281512-3 Member - Side LH W/A X = 4085 1 PC
1 281759-1 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3245 1 PC
1 281759-2 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3635 1 PC
1 281759-3 Member - Side LH W/A X = 4085 1 PC
2 294051-1 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3015 1 PC
2 281513-1 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3245 1 PC
2 281513-2 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3635 1 PC
2 281513-3 Member - Side RH W/A X = 4085 1 PC
2 281758-1 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3245 1 PC
2 281758-2 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3635 1 PC
2 281758-3 Member - Side RH W/A X = 4085 1 PC
3 281511-1 Crossmember Rear W/Assy 1 PC
4 281519-1 Stretch Plate W/Assy 2 PC
5 122-164 Bolt M Coarse M14x45 (10.9) 8 PC
5 455-13 Washer Plain Plated Steel M14 8 PC
6 283680-1 Crossmember W/Assy Subframe 1 PC
7 122-164 Bolt M Coarse M14x45 (10.9) 12 PC
7 404-17 Hex Nyloc Nut - M14c x Grade 10 12 PC
7 455-13 Washer Plain Plated Steel M14 24 PC
8 283790-1 Tip Cylinder Bracket W/Assy 1 PC
8 283785-1 Tip Cylinder Bracket W/Assy 1 PC

89

09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Subframe Assembly Single (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop

SEE
NOZZLE SECTION

Dimension ‘X' Side Rail Lengths
WVT500 only = 3060
VT605/650/800 Short = 3245 Medium = 3635 *Long = 4085
Lengths are chassis dependent.

* Long rails used when additional water tank is fitted.

Dimension "Y' Side Rail Widths
Standard = 864, using outer fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30
Narrow = 790, using inner fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30

5 95SF. 001-6A

90 09.05.2012 J000020416



F) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited
\
Subframe Assembly Single (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
9A 124-203 Setscrew M12C x 30 3 PC
9A 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 3 PC
9A 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 3 PC
9B 124-199 Setscrew M12C x 20 4 PC
9B 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
10 42432-1-A Pin - Pivot 1 PC
11 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 1 PC
11 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
12 280880-1 Intake bracket w/assy 1 PC
13 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 4 PC
13 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
13 420-1 Nut MF Hex M8 4 PC
14 281548-1 Manifold-Hydraulic S/Frame 1 PC
15 124-147 Setscrew M8C x 60 2 PC
15 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
19 281075-1 Manifold W/A Water Relief 1 PC
20 284150-1 Safety Relief Valve 3/4" 1 PC
21 293979-1 Water Filter Sub Assy VT550 1 PC
22 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
22 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
22 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
23 283405-12 Rear Door Valve 12v 1 PC
23 283405-24 Rear Door Valve 24v 1 PC
24 281952-1 Retainer - Plate Seq Valve 1 PC
91 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Subframe Assembly Single (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop

SEE
NOZZLE SECTION

Dimension ‘X' Side Rail Lengths
WVT500 only = 3060
VT605/650/800 Short = 3245 Medium = 3635 *Long = 4085
Lengths are chassis dependent.

* Long rails used when additional water tank is fitted.

Dimension "Y' Side Rail Widths
Standard = 864, using outer fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30
Narrow = 790, using inner fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30

5 95SF. 001-6A

92 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Subframe Assembly Single (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
24 124-121 Setscrew M6C x 90 BS3692 2 PC
24 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
25 281076-1 Manifold W/A Water WH Feed 1 PC
26 281653-1 Bracket - Support Body Pump 1 PC
27 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
27 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
27 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
28 806953-1 Label Serial No Plate 1 PC
29 281283-1 Beam W/A-Front Engine Mount 1 PC
30 281282-1 Beam W/A-Rear Engine Mount 1 PC

93 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Subframe Assembly Dual (940711, 950711, 960711)

SEE
NOZZLE SECTION

Dimension ‘X' Side Rail Lengths

VT500 only = 3060

WTB05/650/800 Shert = 3245 Medium = 3635 *Long = 4085
Lengths are chassis dependent.

* Long rails used when additional water tank is fitted.

Dimension Y’ Side Rail Widths
Standard = 864, using outer fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30
Narrow = 790, using inner fixing holes in ltems 3, 6, 29, 30

95SF. 001-6B

Subframe/Body Prop

94

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Subframe Assembly Dual (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 294050-1 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3015 1 PC
1 281512-1 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3245 1 PC
1 281512-2 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3635 1 PC
1 281512-3 Member - Side LH W/A X = 4085 1 PC
1 281759-1 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3245 1 PC
1 281759-2 Member - Side LH W/A X = 3635 1 PC
1 281759-3 Member - Side LH W/A X = 4085 1 PC
2 294051-1 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3015 1 PC
2 281513-1 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3245 1 PC
2 281513-2 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3635 1 PC
2 281513-3 Member - Side RH W/A X = 4085 1 PC
2 281758-1 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3245 1 PC
2 281758-2 Member - Side RH W/A X = 3635 1 PC
2 281758-3 Member - Side RH W/A X = 4085 1 PC
3 281511-1 Crossmember Rear W/Assy 1 PC
4 281519-1 Stretch Plate W/Assy 2 PC
5 122-164 Bolt M Coarse M14x45 (10.9) 8 PC
5 455-13 Washer Plain Plated Steel M14 8 PC
6 283680-1 Crossmember W/Assy Subframe 1 PC
7 122-164 Bolt M Coarse M14x45 (10.9) 12 PC
7 404-17 Hex Nyloc Nut - M14c x Grade 10 12 PC
7 455-13 Washer Plain Plated Steel M14 24 PC
8 283790-1 Tip Cylinder Bracket W/Assy 1 PC
8 283785-1 Tip Cylinder Bracket W/Assy 1 PC

95

09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Subframe Assembly Dual (940711, 950711, 960711)

SEE
NOZZLE SECTION

Dimension ‘X' Side Rail Lengths

VT500 only = 3060

WTB05/650/800 Shert = 3245 Medium = 3635 *Long = 4085
Lengths are chassis dependent.

* Long rails used when additional water tank is fitted.

Dimension Y’ Side Rail Widths
Standard = 864, using outer fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30
Narrow = 790, using inner fixing holes in ltems 3, 6, 29, 30

95SF. 001-6B

Subframe/Body Prop

96

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Subframe Assembly Dual (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
9A 124-203 Setscrew M12C x 30 3 PC
9A 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 3 PC
9A 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 3 PC
9B 124-199 Setscrew M12C x 20 4 PC
9B 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
10 42432-1-A Pin - Pivot 1 PC
11 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 1 PC
11 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
12 280880-1 Intake bracket w/assy 2 PC
13 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 8 PC
13 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 8 PC
13 420-1 Nut MF Hex M8 8 PC
14 281548-1 Manifold-Hydraulic S/Frame 2 PC
15 124-147 Setscrew M8C x 60 4 PC
15 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
16 200577-1 Control Module - WSB 2 PC
17 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 4 PC
17 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
19 281075-1 Manifold W/A Water Relief 1 PC
20 284150-1 Safety Relief Valve 3/4" 1 PC
21 293979-1 Water Filter Sub Assy VT550 1 PC
22 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
22 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
22 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC

97 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Subframe Assembly Dual (940711, 950711, 960711)

SEE
NOZZLE SECTION

Dimension ‘X' Side Rail Lengths

VT500 only = 3060

WTB05/650/800 Shert = 3245 Medium = 3635 *Long = 4085
Lengths are chassis dependent.

* Long rails used when additional water tank is fitted.

Dimension Y’ Side Rail Widths
Standard = 864, using outer fixing holes in Items 3, 6, 29, 30
Narrow = 790, using inner fixing holes in ltems 3, 6, 29, 30

95SF. 001-6B

Subframe/Body Prop

98

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Subframe Assembly Dual (940711, 950711, 960711)
Subframe/Body Prop

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
23 283405-12 Rear Door Valve 12v 1 PC
23 283405-24 Rear Door Valve 24v 1 PC
24 281952-1 Retainer - Plate Seq Valve 1 PC
24 124-121 Setscrew M6C x 90 BS3692 2 PC
24 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
25 281076-1 Manifold W/A Water WH Feed 1 PC
26 281653-1 Bracket - Support Body Pump 1 PC
27 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
27 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
27 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
28 806953-1 Label Serial No Plate 1 PC
29 281283-1 Beam W/A-Front Engine Mount 1 PC
30 281282-1 Beam W/A-Rear Engine Mount 1 PC

99 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Auto Release Body Prop (960720)
Subframe/Body Prop

HOLE TO ENABLE
TIGHTENING OF

955F. 0034

100 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Auto Release Body Prop (960720)
Subframe/Body Prop

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 200475-3 Bodyprop W/Assy V500 & V650 1 PC
1 281022-1 Bodyprop W/Assy V800 1 PC
2 283445-1 Pivot Pin 2 PC
3 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
5 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
6 21216-12 Cable - Lift(385mm) 1 PC
7 457-7 Washer Plain Steel M14 Form G 1 PC
7 500-103 Cotter Pin Split 1/8 x 7/8 1 PC
8 94972-1 Retainer - AutoProp Pulley 1 PC
9 70484-1 Pulley 1 PC
10 124-141 Setscrew M8C x 35 2 PC
10 949711 Spacer - AutoProp Pulley 2 PC
10 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 2 PC
11 29345-1 Cylinder - Auto Prop. 1 PC
12 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 2 PC
12 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 2 PC
13 421-7 Locknut MF Hex M20 2 PC
101 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dressed Engine (-)
Powapack - lveco Standard Power

CL]] % i

) Ne=s gl 6

oAl . -‘
g I“ l_‘ P ] <J H_IQ }\
e _,5 T _

IR 7 s J L = T e

T L ) L ! Sy,

’ ) |/ i Th o

, e
'

iy Il"'.l P | _ T 5 -

N,

7,

=liSo

(i l___q_T::h 4 LD
12 @ )

(=)

UJ_, ... N i
A £ [T ﬁ
5 1\1#_5 u' \H | ,fin_,f |
\ = GG |
N &g~/ '
7 95AE. 024-4 | o

102 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dressed Engine (-)

Powapack - Iveco Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283850-24 Engine-IVECO N45MNS T3 24v 1 PC
2 282467-1 Hose - Top Coolant Iveco 1 PC

2A 501-5 Clip Hose Worm Drive 40-55mm 1 PC
2B 501-5 Clip Hose Worm Drive 40-55mm 1 PC
3 282468-1 Bottom-Coolant Hose Iveco 1 PC
3A 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
3B 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
4 282667-1 Fuel Hose - Suction Iveco 1 PC
4 501-104 Clip Hose Crimp 13 - 15mm 1 PC
S 282668-1 Fuel Hose - Return Iveco 1 PC
5 501-104 Clip Hose Crimp 13 - 15mm 1 PC
6 664-8 Clip - Pipe, Clamp 1" 1 PC
6 124-99 Setscrew M6C x 10 1 PC
6 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
7 282042-1 Loom-Engine IVECO SP 1 PC
8 508-4 P Clip - Steel 19.05mm 1 PC
9 497-P02 Hose 3/4" 1 M
9A 501-3 Clip Hose Worm Drive 22-30mm 1 PC
10 281729-2 Actuator-Throttle Assy 24v 95 1 PC
11 845-162 Sensor-Water Temp.Aifo 1 PC
12 87-16 Sender - Oil Press Unit 12/24v 1 PC
13 87-54 Sender-Water Temp. 1/2-14 NPTF 1 PC
13 282043-1 Loom - Gauge Sender 1 PC
103 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Spare Items (-)
Powapack - lveco Standard Power

95AE. 030

104

09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Spare Items (-)

Powapack - Iveco Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 845-144 Filter - Fuel Iveco 1 PC
S2 845-145 Thermostat - Iveco 1 PC
S2 845-146 Thermostat - Seal Iveco 1 PC
S3 845-151 Cap - Qil Filler Iveco 1 PC
S3 845-152 Seal - Oil Filler Cap 1 PC
S4 845-147 Gasket - Rocker Cover Iveco 1 PC
S5 281942-1 Switch - Oil Pressure 1 PC
S5 283215-1 Adaptor - Oil M14x1.5x1/8" NPT 1 PC
S5 80-43 O Ring - Hole Dia.17 1 PC
S6 845-158 Belt - Alternator Iveco 1 PC
S7 845-195 Electrovalve 24v 1 PC
S8 845-194 Solenoid 24v - KSB 1 PC
S9 845-100 Filter - Oil Iveco 1 PC
S10 845-103 Motor-Starter(24v) lveco 1 PC
S11 845-330 Altenator 24v 90amp Iveco 1 PC
S12 845-203 Fly Wheel Assembly 1 PC
S12 845-269 Ring Gear Iveco Aifo E2 & C400 E4 1 PC

105 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Throttle Actuator (950511)
Powapack - lveco Standard Power

95AE. 016-3

106 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Throttle Actuator (950511)

Powapack - Iveco Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283150-1 Throttle Mnt lveco SP 1 PC
2 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
2 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
3 281729-2 Actuator-Throttle Assy 24v 95 1 PC
4 281707-1 Plate - Side Throttle Actuator 1 PC
5 42774-4 Spacer - M6¢ x 12 O/D x 36mm 1 PC
6 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 4 PC
6 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
7 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 3 PC
8 281728-1 Cable - Throttle 1 PC
9 38-32 Nipple - Solderless 3 PC
10 837-47 Bracket - Throttle 1 PC
11 837-48 Pin - Throttle 1 PC
11 837-49 Pin - Split 1 PC
107 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - lveco Standard Power

95AE. 023-5

108 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - Iveco Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 295095-2 Primary Filter - Air Cleaner 1 PC
S2 295095-3 Safety Filter - Air Cleaner 1 PC

1 281562-2 Plate -Walkway Iveco 1 PC
2 281600-1 Strip - Support Valance 2 PC
3 138-125 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx25 9 PC
3 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
3 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
4 211-12 Safety Walk - 2" Wide 1 MM
S 284077-1 Radiator Shroud Tpye B JD/IVE 1 PC
6 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
6 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
6 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
7 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 2 PC
7 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
7 426-5 Nut S/Lock Philidas M10c 2 PC
8 200923-1 Radiator - J DEERE/IVECO SP 1 PC
9 124-166 Setscrew M10C x 16 2 PC
2 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
9 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
10 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 2 PC
10 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
10 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
11 295095-1 Air Cleaner Assy 1 PC
12 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
109 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - lveco Standard Power

95AE. 023-5

110 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - Iveco Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
12 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
13 295114-1 Air Intake Hose-lveco N4A5SMNS 1 PC
13A 507-6 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (95-118) 1 PC
13B 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
14 295067-1 Silencer Inlet Pipe lveco N4SMNS 1 PC
15 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
15 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
16 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 2 PC
17 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 3 PC
17 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
17 295071-1 Heat Shield - Exhaust Inlet 1 PC
19 295066-1 Silencer - lveco NASMNS 1 PC
20 6645-14 Clip - Exhaust Banelli 2 3/4" 1 PC
21 12870 Tube - Nylon Black 8mm O/D 0.8 M
22 282134-1 Eng Management Box Iveco SP 1 PC
23 904-55 Air Filter Restrictor (7.5) 1 PC

111 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

TYPE ‘A’ RADIATOR TYPE 'B' RADIATOR
SHROUD LOCATION SHROUD LOCATION

Engine Management Box (950511)
Powapack - lveco Standard Power

a5 |IPPREE)) | ro |di[ 76 [T 14
11— |l |2] 022 o260 i I
'_';@@ RB |@|p| RC
S35 vy Tl
1 i RO RF =~
d f EEE(;/D_ 7
! I.l'l @ T
\‘a" ;‘ ff %j
10 9 8 95EC. 006-12
112 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Engine Management Box (950511)

Powapack - Iveco Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282134-1 Eng Management Box Iveco SP 1 PC
Comprising items 1-16
1 282122-1 Box Engine Management Enclosure 1 PC
1 134-44 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx20-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
1 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 4 PC
2 282125-1 Plate-Mntg Eng Management Box 1 PC
3 710-67 Receptacle - HDP 31 Way DEUTSCH 1 PC
3 710-70 Jam Nut Plastic 1 PC
3 281545-2 Washer-Sealing Connector (24) 1 PC
4 30-267 Fuse Holder - Midi 1 PC
5 30-268 Midilink - 30 Amp 1 PC
6 134-43 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx16-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC
6 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 2 PC
6 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 2 PC
7 48-89 Base Relay 6 PC
7 12926 Relay 24V 6 PC
8 134-42 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx12-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC
8 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 2 PC
8 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 2 PC
9 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange 12 PC
9 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 2 PC
10 134-12 Pan Head Screw-M3Cx10-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
10 455-3 Washer Plain Plated Steel M3 4 PC
10 425-10 Nut Nyloc Hex M3C 4 PC
113 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

TYPE ‘A’ RADIATOR TYPE 'B' RADIATOR
SHROUD LOCATION SHROUD LOCATION

Engine Management Box (950511)
Powapack - lveco Standard Power

a5 |IPPREE)) | ro |di[ 76 [T 14
11— |l |2] 022 o260 i I
'_';@@ RB |@|p| RC
S35 vy Tl
1 i RO RF =~
d f EEE(;/D_ 7
! I.l'l @ T
\‘a" ;‘ ff %j
10 9 8 95EC. 006-12
114 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Engine Management Box (950511)

Powapack - Iveco Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
11 13984 Diode Rectifier 6 PC
12 48-360 Relay-Type 4RA 12v 1 PC
12 48-361 Relay-Type 4RA 24v 1 PC
13 134-42 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx12-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
13 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 4 PC
13 420-11 Nut MC Hex M4 4 PC
14 13981 Relay Timer 12v 2 PC
14 13982 Relay Timer 24v 2 PC
14 13983 Base Connection Terminal Soldr 2 PC
15 283198-1 Timer Supt NAT ASP Manage Box 2 PC
16 124-39 Setscrew M4C x 20  BS3692 1 PC
16 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 1 PC
16 420-11 Nut MC Hex M4 1 PC
16 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 1 PC
16 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 1 PC
115 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Pre-Filter (950511)
Powapack - lveco Standard Power

. 95AE. 018-2

116 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Pre-Filter (950511)

Powapack - Iveco Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 15314 Filter - Pre 1 PC

1 42295-1-A Plate-Pre Filter Mounting 1 PC

2 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC

2 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC

3 15314 Filter - Pre 1 PC

4 42683-4 Pipe-Fuel, 590mm Lg 8mm Bundy 1 PC

5 25977-1-C Nut - Sleeve 2 PC

) 511-4 Olive - Tube 8mm O/D 2 PC

6 40448-1-B Adaptor - Tank Fuel 1 PC

6 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC

6 510-4 Nut - Tube 8mm O/D 1 PC

6 511-4 Olive - Tube 8mm O/D 1 PC

7 283938-1 Fuel Return Pipe W/A VT Range 1 PC

7 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC

8 282668-1 Fuel Hose - Return  Iveco 1 PC

9 282667-1 Fuel Hose - Suction Iveco 1 PC

117 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dressed Engine (950511/012)
Powapack - Iveco High Power

95AE. 014-6

118 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Dressed Engine (950511/012)

Powapack - lveco High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283805-24 Engine-lveco NASENTX 104kW 24v 1 PC
2 281506-1 Hose-Bottom Radiator IVECO E3 1 PC

2A 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
2B 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
3 281507-1 Hose - Top Radiator IVECO E3 1 PC
3A 501-5 Clip Hose Worm Drive 40-55mm 1 PC
3B 501-5 Clip Hose Worm Drive 40-55mm 1 PC
4 281561-1 Hose - Charge Air  IVECO E3 1 PC
4A 501-4 Clip Hose Worm Drive 30-40mm 1 PC
4B 501-4 Clip Hose Worm Drive 30-40mm 1 PC
5 87-59 Switch - Water Temp 110°C - M14 1 PC
5 845-216 Insert For 845/162 1 PC
S 845-217 Washer For 845/162 1 PC
6 283859-1 Charge Air Connector IVECO N45 1 PC
7 281417-1 Exhaust-Inlet Pipe WA IVECO E3 1 PC
8 283851-1 Engine Loom IVECO TIER 3 1 PC
9 271-38 Silicone Cuff 65mm I/D x 75mm 2 PC
9A 507-3 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (57-79) 2 PC
9B 507-3 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (57-79) 2 PC
10 295480-1 Charge Air Pipe IVECO Aux Eng 1 PC
11 281708-1 Support - Charge Air Pipe 95 1 PC
11 124-166 Setscrew M10C x 16 2 PC
11 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
12 6645-12-C Clip - Exhaust Banelli 2 1/2" 1 PC
119 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dressed Engine (950511/012)
Powapack - Iveco High Power

95AE. 014-6

120 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dressed Engine (950511/012)

Powapack - lveco High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
13 497-P02 Hose 3/4" 0.06 M
14 7004391 Tube 1 PC
15 497-P02 Hose 3/4" 0.45 M
16 281939-1 Support - Hose Breather EURO 3 1 PC
17 124-99 Setscrew M6C x 10 3 PC
17 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 B PC
17 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 1 PC
18 664-8 Clip - Pipe, Clamp 1" 1 PC
19 501-3 Clip Hose Worm Drive 22-30mm 4 PC
20 283856-1 Plug In Resistor IVECO T3 Loom 1 PC

121 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

S10

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

S2

Spare Items (-)
Powapack - Iveco High Power

S15

95AE. 0224

122

09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Spare Items (-)

Powapack - lveco High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 845-100 Filter - Oil Iveco 1 PC
S2 845-101 Filter - Fuel lveco 1 PC
S3 845-153 Thermostat -Ilveco Euro 3 Turbo 1 PC
S3 845-146 Thermostat - Seal Iveco 1 PC
S4 845-149 Cap-Qil Filler AifoEuro3 Turbo 1 PC
S5 845-150 Gasket - Rocker Iveco E3 Turbo 1 PC
S6 845-148 Dipstick-lveco Turbo & Nat ASP 1 PC
S7 845-142 Belt - Alternator Iveco 1 PC
S8 845-330 Altenator 24v 90amp lveco 1 PC
S9 845-161 Sensor - Water Iveco E3 Turbo 1 PC
S10 845-160 Sensor - Qil Iveco E3 Turbo 1 PC
S11 845-108 Clamp Exhaust - Iveco E3 1 PC
S12 845-109 O Ring Turbocharger Outlet E3 1 PC
S13 845-110 Turbocharger Outlet Clamp E3 1 PC
S14 845-103 Motor-Starter(24v) Iveco 1 PC
S15 845-203 Fly Wheel Assembly 1 PC
S15 845-269 Ring Gear Iveco Aifo E2 & C400 E4 1 PC
S16 845-183 Blow-By Filter Kit 1 PC

123 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - Iveco High Power

95AE. 015-8

124 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - lveco High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 295095-2 Primary Filter - Air Cleaner 1 PC
S2 295095-3 Safety Filter - Air Cleaner 1 PC

1 281562-1 Plate -Walkway DIM A 80 IVECO 1 PC
2 281600-1 Strip - Support Valance 2 PC
3 138-125 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx25 9 PC
3 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
3 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
4 211-12 Safety Walk - 2" Wide 1 MM
S 284077-1 Radiator Shroud Tpye B JD/IVE 1 PC
6 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
6 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
6 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
7 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 2 PC
7 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
7 426-5 Nut S/Lock Philidas M10c 2 PC
8 281570-1 Radiator/Intercooler IVECO E3 1 PC
9 124-166 Setscrew M10C x 16 4 PC
2 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
9 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
10 295095-1 Air Cleaner Assy 1 PC
11 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
11 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
11 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
12 281418-1 Silencer-Exhaust Rr Side Inlet 1 PC
125 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - Iveco High Power

95AE. 015-8

126 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - lveco High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
13 6645-15 Clip - Exhaust Banelli @ 65mm 1 PC
14 904-61 Elbow - 3" ID x 90 Deg 1 PC

14A 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
14B 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
15 7004391 Tube 1 PC
16 904-63 Reducer Hump Hose 4.0" to 3.0" 1 PC
16A 507-6 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (95-118) 1 PC
16B 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
17 12870 Tube - Nylon Black 8mm O/D 0.8 M
18 904-55 Air Filter Restrictor (7.5) 1 PC

127 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)
Powapack - Iveco High Power

=

14—

15—

13 4

95EC.005-8

128 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Engine Management Box (950511)

Powapack - lveco High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283852-1 Management Box IVECO TIER 3 1 PC
Comprising items 1-18
1 283848-1 Enclosure - Eng Management Box 1 PC
2 134-44 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx20-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
2 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 4 PC
3 283857-1 Loom - IVECO 104KW S3A Man Box 1 PC
4 725-153 Relay - 24v 10/5 AMP N/O Micro 7 PC
5 134-40 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx8-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC
5 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 2 PC
S 460-7 Washer Spring Single Coil M5 2 PC
5 420-12 Nut MC Hex M5 2 PC
6 13982 Relay Timer 24v 2 PC
7 283198-1 Timer Supt NAT ASP Manage Box 2 PC
8 48-361 Relay-Type 4RA 24v 1 PC
2 134-55 Pan Head Screw-M5Cx8-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC
9 460-7 Washer Spring Single Coil M5 2 PC
9 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 2 PC
9 420-12 Nut MC Hex M5 2 PC
10 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange 12 PC
10 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 2 PC
11 13984 Diode Rectifier 6 PC
12 134-13 Pan Head Screw-M3Cx12-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
12 425-10 Nut Nyloc Hex M3C 4 PC
13 283894-1 Support Frame - Management Box 1 PC
129 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)
Powapack - Iveco High Power

=

14—

15—

13 4

95EC.005-8

130 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Engine Management Box (950511)

Powapack - lveco High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
14 134-60 Pan Head Screw-M5Cx25-4.8-Pozidriv 1 PC
14 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 1 PC
14 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 1 PC
15 134-41 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx10-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC
15 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 2 PC
16 282130-1 Resistor Board - IVECO 1 PC
17 30-280 Supt Circuit Board(Snap Rivet) 4 PC
18 134-12 Pan Head Screw-M3Cx10-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
131 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Pre-Filter (950511)
Powapack - Iveco High Power

95AE. 013-2

132 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Pre-Filter (950511)

Powapack - lveco High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 845-206 Element - Pre Filter 1 PC
1 281487-1 Pipe - Fuel Suction E3 Eng 1 PC
2 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
3 282488-1 Hose-Fuel Suction Iveco 1 PC
4 277-85 Connector - Straight 10mm 1 PC
5 42683-3 Pipe-Fuel, 360mm Lg 8mm Bundy 1 PC
6 40448-1-B Adaptor - Tank Fuel 1 PC
6 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
6 510-4 Nut - Tube 8mm O/D 1 PC
6 511-4 Olive - Tube 8mm O/D 1 PC
7 277-48 Connector - Straight 8mm 1 PC
8 284029-1 Mtg Plate-Fuel Pre Filter IVE 1 PC
9 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 2 PC
9 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
9 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 2 PC
10 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 2 PC
10 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
10 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 2 PC
133 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine and Transmission (950511)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

FLUID COUPLING AND
FAN DRIVE GEARBOX
_ (SEE VT TRANSMISSION)

HIGH POWER ENGINE SHOWN

134 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine and Transmission (950511)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281448-1 Mount - Front Eng W/A LH E3 1 PC
2 281448-2 Mount - Front Eng W/A RH E3 1 PC
3 281450-1 Mount-Rear Eng W/A LH Iveco E3 1 PC
4 281450-2 Mount-Rear Eng W/A RH Iveco E3 1 PC
5 124-205 Setscrew M12C x 35 14 PC
5 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 14 PC
6 6953 Anti Vibration Mount - 60 S 2 PC
7 22826-1-A Anti Vibration Mount - 70 S 2 PC
8 123-154 Bolt M Coarse M12x80 4 PC
8 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
8 457-6 Washer Plain Steel M12 Form G 4 PC
2 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 8 PC
9 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 8 PC
10 281-7 Fan - Cooling Puller 508 1 PC
11 281458-1 Spacer-Cooling Fan IVECO E3/T2 1 PC
12 129-166 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M10x70 4 PC
12 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
13 282513-1 Adaptor M22xG3/4 + O Ring 1 PC
13 282513-2 O Ring-For Adaptor M22xG3/4 1 PC
14 HE12003-57 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx90c 1 PC
15 62903-1 Drain 1 PC
16 7684-1 Plug - Collar 1/2" BSP Brass 1 PC
16 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
17 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 1 PC

135 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine and Transmission (950511)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

FLUID COUPLING AND
FAN DRIVE GEARBOX
_ (SEE VT TRANSMISSION)

HIGH POWER ENGINE SHOWN

136 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine and Transmission (950511)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 1 PC
17 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
17 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 1 PC
18 282034-3 Power Cable RED 500Lg 1 PC

137 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Exhaust Components (950520, 960520, 950511)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

138 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Exhaust Components (950520, 960520, 950511)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 42649-3 Tailpipe Aux Eng VT500 & VT605 1 PC
1 42649-1-E Tailpipe - Aux Eng VT650 1 PC
1 281946-1 Tailpipe - Aux Eng VT800 1 PC
2 200063-1 Support - Tailpipe 1 PC
2 281945-1 Support - Tailpipe 1 PC
3 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 2 PC
3 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
3 426-5 Nut S/Lock Philidas M10c 2 PC
4 6645-13-A Clip - Exhaust Banelli 2 5/8" 2 PC
5 42647-1-A Heatshield Tailpipe 1 PC
6 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 3 PC
6 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 3 PC
7 295444-1 Bracket Silencer Supt Powapack 1 PC
8 903-9 Mounting Band 203 Dia 1 PC
9 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
9 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 4 PC
9 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
2 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 4 PC
10 281704-1 Shield-Heat W/A Silencer 1 PC
11 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 4 PC
11 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 4 PC
11 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC

139 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

P.T.O. Pumps Single (950514)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

95HC. 019-7

140 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

P.T.O. Pumps Single (950514)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 239-27 Pump - Single SAE A 9T 1 PC
2 265-16 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/4"-1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
2 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 1 PC
3 262-8 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1 1/2"BSP 1 PC
4 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
4 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
S 129-156 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M10x30 2 PC
5 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC

141 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

P.T.O. Pumps Tandem (950514)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

IDENTIFICATION -
FLANGE PROFILE

95HC. 019-6

142 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

P.T.O. Pumps Tandem (950514)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 239-34 Pump - Hyd Tandem 1 PC
2 263-8 Adaptor M/M 1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
2 451-111 Washer Bonded G1 1-4" 1 PC
3 262-8 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1 1/2"BSP 1 PC
4 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
4 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
S 129-156 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M10x30 2 PC
5 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC

143 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installations Single (950515)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

SINGLE
FUMP

85HC. 018-2

144 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installations Single (950515)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 HX20002-94 Hose - Megavac 1.1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
2 HC08002-108 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
3 HC08002-91 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
4 HE12001-122 | Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx45s 1 PC
11 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 2 PC
12 264-6 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 3/4" 1 PC
13 262-6 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 3/4"BSP 1 PC

145 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installations Tandem (950515)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

SINGLE
FUMP

85HC. 018-2

146 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installations Tandem (950515)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 HX20002-94 Hose - Megavac 1.1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
2 HC08002-108 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
4 HE12001-122 | Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx45s 1 PC
11 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 2 PC
12 264-6 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 3/4" 1 PC
13 262-6 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 3/4"BSP 1 PC

147 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Filter State Indicator (950511)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

95AE. 025

2

148 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Filter State Indicator (950511)
Powapack - lveco SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 904-55 Air Filter Restrictor (7.5) 1 PC
2 904-59 Mounting Restriction Indicator 1 PC
3 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 2 PC
3 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
3 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
4 904-56 Adaptor - R 1/8" M x 6mm 1 PC
5 904-58 Adaptor - R1/8" x 6mm 1 PC
6 12870 Tube - Nylon Black 8mm O/D 1 M

149 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

* 5a are used with Type ‘A’

radiator shroud/air cleaner installations.
* 5b are used with Type ‘B’

radiator shroud/air cleaner installations.

95AE. 007-5

Dressed Engine (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

150

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dressed Engine (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 848-50 Fuel Filter - For 404TF280 Engine 1 PC
S2 848-22 Filter - Oil (John Deere) 1 PC

1 283845-12 Eng - John Deere 12v 1 PC
2 280088-1 Hose - Radiator - Top 1 PC
2A 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
2B 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
3 280089-1 Hose - Radiator - Bottom 1 PC
3A 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
3B 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
4 281-7 Fan - Cooling Puller 508 1 PC
5A 282587-1 Spacer-Cooling Fan JD 1 PC
5B 284088-1 Spacer Cooling Fan 8mm 1 PC
5B 129-129 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M8x35 4 PC
5B 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
6 282041-1 Loom - Engine J DEERE 1 PC
7 281224-1 +Cable - Starter 12v 1 PC
8 281942-1 Switch - Oil Pressure 1 PC
2 282590-1 Switch-Water Temp J/DEERE 1 PC
10 848-24 Adaptor - Lift Pump 1 PC
11 282692-1 Hose - Fuel Return 1600 Ig 1 PC
12A 61096-3 Rubber elbow 1 PC
12 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 2 PC
12B 507-5 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (83-105) 1 PC
151 09.05.2012 J000020416




Johnston Sweepers Limited

F) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine
\—
Throttle Actuator (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power
—
.
Ir‘——ﬁ’ I ﬁ
|'II |II |II ll. ffl."lllll|
;’l'll |'I |II "IT fﬂ 'II | _ 14 rﬁ
Il_ll]—[ | I|I I||I ||I-'|I III .- "f\r(
M '|I | |'| /| ﬁ'l ‘
||'| Ry v
ha AT Al
i | I" I = B -
o At
e | | | —
A _ 13
@@ |II H“'lh@ | —192
4. VA - ~5
-~ (i —
. AN Al .——
L S P
N
L/’f g ||| -
8 T2
7 |
||'ﬁ_ _
95AE. 008 | 3

152 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Throttle Actuator (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282643-1 Throttle Lever W/A J DEERE ENG 1 PC
2 282645-1 Mnt-Throttle Actuator J DEERE 1 PC
3 124-263 Setscrew M16C x 20  BS3692 2 PC
3 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 2 PC
4 281729-12 Actuator-Throttle Assy 12v 1 PC
5 282644-1 Lever - Throttle Actuator 1 PC
6 281707-1 Plate - Side Throttle Actuator 2 PC
7 42774-4 Spacer - M6¢ x 12 O/D x 36mm 1 PC
8 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 2 PC
8 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
9 124-101 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx14 - 8.8 2 PC
2 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
10 281728-1 Cable - Throttle 1 PC
11 38-32 Nipple - Solderless 3 PC
12 837-47 Bracket - Throttle y PC
13 837-48 Pin - Throttle 1 PC
13 837-49 Pin - Split 1 PC
153 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type A Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

TYPE ‘A

) RADIATOR
SHROUD AND AIR

CLEANER INSTALLATION

7 95AE. 027-2

154 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type A Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282490-1 Radiator Shroud W/A-John Deere 1 PC
2 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
2 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
3 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 2 PC
3 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
4 200923-1 Radiator - J DEERE/IVECO SP 1 PC
5 124-166 Setscrew M10C x 16 4 PC
5 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
S 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
6 282605-1 Plate-Seal/Walkway J/Deere 1 PC
7 281600-1 Strip - Support Valance 2 PC
8 138-125 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx25 9 PC
8 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
8 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
9 211-12 Safety Walk - 2" Wide 1 MM
155 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type A Air Cleaner Installation (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

23A

95AE. 009-2

156 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type A Air Cleaner Installation (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 61026-3 Safety Element 1 PC
S2 94954-2 Main Element for 95454/1 1 PC

2 280125-1 Air Filter Mount W/Assy 1 PC
3 281047-1 Bracket - Pivot Top Section 1 PC
4 436-10 Catch/Clip Kit B436/1 & /2 1 PC
5 134-44 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx20-4.8-Pozidriv 8 PC
3 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 8 PC
5 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 8 PC
6 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
7 441-1 Insert - M8 x 4 (Screw) 2 PC
8 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
2 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
10 94954-1 Air Cleaner 1 PC
11 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
11 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
12 904-58 Adaptor - R1/8" x 6mm 1 PC
13 904-23 Precleaner Turbo + Screen 1 PC
14 282497-1 Securing Ring-John Deere 1 PC
15 123-98 Bolt M Coarse M6x100 3 PC
15 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 6 PC
15 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 3 PC
16 904-56 Adaptor - R 1/8" M x 6mm 1 PC
17 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 2 PC
17 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
157 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type A Air Cleaner Installation (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

23A

95AE. 009-2

158 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type A Air Cleaner Installation (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
18 904-55 Air Filter Restrictor (7.5) 1 PC
19 12870 Tube - Nylon Black 8mm O/D 1 M
20 276-13 Ducting - Flex Dia 80mm-+Cuffs 1 PC
21 61096-3 Rubber elbow 1 PC

21A 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
21B 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
22 280154-1 Pipe - Air Inlet 1 PC
23 904-12 Elbow 3 1/2" 1 PC
23A 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
23B 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
24 280156-1 Elbow - Air Inlet 1 PC
25 61096-3 Rubber elbow 1 PC
25A 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
25B 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC

159 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type B Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

0 95AE. 026-3

160 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type B Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 295095-2 Primary Filter - Air Cleaner 1 PC
S2 295095-3 Safety Filter - Air Cleaner 1 PC

1 281562-2 Plate -Walkway Iveco 1 PC
2 281600-1 Strip - Support Valance 2 PC
3 138-125 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx25 9 PC
3 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
3 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
4 211-12 Safety Walk - 2" Wide 1 MM
S 284077-1 Radiator Shroud Tpye B JD/IVE 1 PC
6 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
6 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
7 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
7 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
8 200923-1 Radiator - J DEERE/IVECO SP 1 PC
9 124-166 Setscrew M10C x 16 3 PC
9 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 3 PC
9 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 3 PC
10 138-151 Screw - Skt Button Hd M10cx16 1 PC
10 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
11 295095-1 Air Cleaner Assy 1 PC
12 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
12 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
13 904-62 Elbow 4" - 3 1/2" (Rubber) 1 PC
161 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type B Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

0 95AE. 026-3

162 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type B Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
13A 507-6 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (95-118) 1 PC
13B 507-5 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (83-105) 1 PC

14 7004395 Tube 1 PC
163 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

N

di%

rC [~ 9

= |
12— || SRR EEE — ']]@3
5—HH EP@
R9 e 1o
oI |

4
114
it M— RS
TERE
|
|
/’6}

@ | * g)%

12 10 9 8 95EC.004-8

164 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282137-1 Engine Management Box J/Deere 1 PC
Comprising items 1-15
1 283848-1 Enclosure - Eng Management Box 1 PC
2 134-44 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx20-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
2 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 4 PC
3 282125-1 Plate-Mntg Eng Management Box 1 PC
4 283843-1 Engine Management Box J/Deere 1 PC
S 721-12 Resistor - 50 Ohm, 50 Watt 1 PC
6 30-267 Fuse Holder - Midi 1 PC
7 30-269 Midilink - 60 Amp 1 PC
8 134-41 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx10-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
8 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 4 PC
9 13193 Relay 12 Volt 30/40 7 PC
10 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange 4 PC
10 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 1 PC
11 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange 6 PC
11 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 1 PC
12 134-13 Pan Head Screw-M3Cx12-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
12 425-10 Nut Nyloc Hex M3C 4 PC
13 13984 Diode Rectifier 4 PC
14 48-360 Relay-Type 4RA 12v 1 PC
15 134-60 Pan Head Screw-M5Cx25-4.8-Pozidriv 1 PC
15 420-12 Nut MC Hex M5 1 PC
15 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 1 PC

165 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)
Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

N

di%

rC [~ 9

= |
12— || SRR EEE — ']]@3
5—HH EP@
R9 e 1o
oI |

4
114
it M— RS
TERE
|
|
/’6}

@ | * g)%

12 10 9 8 95EC.004-8

166 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)

Powapack - John Deere Standard Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
15 460-7 Washer Spring Single Coil M5 1 PC
15 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 PC

167 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dressed Engine (950511)
Powapack - John Deere High Power

95AE. 029-2

168 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Dressed Engine (950511)

Powapack - John Deere High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 848-50 Fuel Filter - For 404TF280 Engine 1 PC
S2 848-39 Filter Fuel Main JD285 Engine 1 PC

1 283791-12 Eng John Deere 4045HF285 86kw 1 PC
2 283929-1 Coolant Hose Top-J Deere HP T3 1 PC
2A 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
2B 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
3 283931-1 Coolant Hose Btm-J Deere HP T3 1 PC
3A 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
3B 501-6 Clip Hose Worm Drive (55-70) 1 PC
4 283933-1 Charge Air Hose Top JD HP T3 1 PC
4A 507-2 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (45-67) 1 PC
4B 507-3 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (57-79) 1 PC
S 283932-1 Charge Air Hose Btm J Deere T3 1 PC
5A 507-2 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (45-67) 1 PC
oB 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 1 PC
6 281-9 Now use 281-10 Cooling fan 1 PC
7 295102-1 Spacer-Cooling Fan 27mm J.D 1 PC
7 123-110 Bolt M Coarse M8x50 4 PC
7 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
8 281224-4 Cable-Starter Red 1 PAA
9 283939-1 Loom - John Deere T3 HP Engine 1 PC
10 282692-1 Hose - Fuel Return 1600 Ig 1 PC
11 61096-3 Rubber elbow 1 PC
11 507-4 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (70-92) 2 PC
169 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - John Deere High Power

170 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - John Deere High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 295095-2 Primary Filter - Air Cleaner 1 PC
S2 295095-3 Safety Filter - Air Cleaner 1 PC

1 283934-1 Walkway 1 PC
2 281600-1 Strip - Support Valance 2 PC
3 138-125 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx25 9 PC
3 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
3 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
4 211-12 Safety Walk - 2" Wide 1 MM
5 283928-1 Radiator Shroud 1 PC
6 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
6 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
7 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
7 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
8 295065-1 Engine Cooling Pack J Deere 1 PC
9 124-166 Setscrew M10C x 16 3 PC
9 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 3 PC
9 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 3 PC
10 138-151 Screw - Skt Button Hd M10cx16 1 PC
10 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
11 295095-1 Air Cleaner Assy 1 PC
12 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
12 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
13 904-62 Elbow 4" - 3 1/2" (Rubber) 1 PC
171 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)
Powapack - John Deere High Power

172 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ancillaries (950511)

Powapack - John Deere High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
13A 507-6 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (95-118) 1 PC
13B 507-5 Hose Clamp - Constant Torque (83-105) 1 PC

14 7004395 Tube 1 PC
173 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)
Powapack - John Deere High Power

11

95EC.013

174 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)

Powapack - John Deere High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283992-1 Box Eng Management 86KW Stage3 1 PC
Comprising items 1-17
1 283848-1 Enclosure - Eng Management Box 1 PC
2 134-44 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx20-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
2 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 4 PC
3 283897-1 Mount Plate-Management Box 1 PC
4 283993-1 Loom-John Deere HP 93KW Stage3 1 PC
S 721-12 Resistor - 50 Ohm, 50 Watt 1 PC
6 30-267 Fuse Holder - Midi 1 PC
7 30-269 Midilink - 60 Amp 1 PC
8 134-40 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx8-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
8 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 4 PC
8 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 4 PC
9 13193 Relay 12 Volt 30/40 6 PC
10 282171-1 Resistor Board Assy-John Deere 1 PC
11 30-280 Supt Circuit Board(Snap Rivet) 4 PC
12 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange 8 PC
13 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 1 PC
14 134-12 Pan Head Screw-M3Cx10-4.8-Pozidriv 6 PC
14 455-3 Washer Plain Plated Steel M3 6 PC
14 425-10 Nut Nyloc Hex M3C 6 PC
15 13984 Diode Rectifier 3 PC
16 48-360 Relay-Type 4RA 12v 1 PC
17 134-60 Pan Head Screw-M5Cx25-4.8-Pozidriv 1 PC

175 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)
Powapack - John Deere High Power

11

95EC.013

176 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine Management Box (950511)

Powapack - John Deere High Power

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 420-12 Nut MC Hex M5 1 PC
17 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 1 PC
17 460-7 Washer Spring Single Coil M5 1 PC
17 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 1 PC

177 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine and Transmission (950511)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

STANDARD POWER ENGINE SHOW 23

fo
LI f
W
95AE. 007-4A

178 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine and Transmission (950511)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280150-4 Engine Mount W/A(Less Plate)LH 1 PC
2 280150-2 Engine Mount W/Assy RH 1 PC
3 123-151 Bolt M Coarse M12x65 BS3692 14 PC
3 280135-1 Rear Engine Mount W/Assy LH 14 PC
4 22826-1-A Anti Vibration Mount - 70 S 4 PC
5 124-205 Setscrew M12C x 35 4 PC
5 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
6 457-6 Washer Plain Steel M12 Form G 8 PC
6 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 8 PC
7 280135-2 Rear Engine Mount W/Assy RH 1 PC
7 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 1 PC
8 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 1 PC
9 282044-1 Heat Start Cable 1100Lg 1 PC
10 281224-2 Cable - Earth 12v Black 1 PC
11 283401-1 Extender-1/8" 48Lg J/Deere 1 PC
12 284136-1 Mntg Bracket-Air Inlet J/Deere 1 PC
13 6645-21 Clip - Exhaust Banelli 92mm 1 PC
14 7004768 Adaptor Connector M18 x G3/4" 1 PC
14 80-46 O Ring - Hole Dia.20 1 PC
15 HE12003-80 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx90c 1 PC
16 62903-1 Drain 1 PC
17 7684-1 Plug - Collar 1/2" BSP Brass 1 PC
17 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
18 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 1 PC

179 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine and Transmission (950511)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

STANDARD POWER ENGINE SHOW 23

fo
LI f
W
95AE. 007-4A

180 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Engine and Transmission (950511)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 1 PC
18 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
18 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 1 PC
19 282585-1 Exhaust Inlet Pipe John Deere 1 PC
20 282689-1 Hose - Fuel Pre Filter To Eng 1 PC
21 282697-1 Adaptor - Fuel Return J Deere 1 PC
22 848-21 Seal - For 848-20 (John Deere) 1 PC
23 295064-1 Bracket-Alternator Mtg JD Eng 1 PC

181 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Exhaust Components (950511, 950520, 960520)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

95AE. 021-3

182 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Exhaust Components (950511, 950520, 960520)

Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 42649-3 Tailpipe Aux Eng VT500 & VT605 1 PC
1 42649-1-E Tailpipe - Aux Eng VT650 1 PC
1 281946-1 Tailpipe - Aux Eng VT800 1 PC
2 200063-1 Support - Tailpipe 1 PC
2 281945-1 Support - Tailpipe 1 PC
3 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 2 PC
3 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
3 426-5 Nut S/Lock Philidas M10c 2 PC
4 6645-13-A Clip - Exhaust Banelli 2 5/8" 1 PC
5 42647-1-A Heatshield Tailpipe 1 PC
6 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 3 PC
6 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 3 PC
7 295444-1 Bracket Silencer Supt Powapack 1 PC
8 903-9 Mounting Band 203 Dia 1 PC
9 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
9 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 4 PC
9 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
9 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 4 PC
10 281704-1 Shield-Heat W/A Silencer 1 PC
11 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 4 PC
11 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 4 PC
11 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
12 283781-1 Silencer - Exhaust 1 PC
13 6645-14 Clip - Exhaust Banelli 2 3/4" 2 PC

183 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

P.T.O. Pumps Single (950514)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

95HC. 019-9

184 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

P.T.O. Pumps Single (950514)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 239-27 Pump - Single SAE A 9T 1 PC
2 265-16 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/4"-1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
2 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 1 PC
4 262-8 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1 1/2"BSP 1 PC
5 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
5 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
6 129-156 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M10x30 2 PC
6 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC

185 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

IDENTIFICATION -
FLANGE PROFILE
O

95HC. 019-10

P.T.O. Pumps Tandem (950514)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

186

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

P.T.O. Pumps Tandem (950514)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 239-34 Pump - Hyd Tandem 1 PC
3 263-8 Adaptor M/M 1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
3 451-111 Washer Bonded G1 1-4" 1 PC
4 262-8 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1 1/2"BSP 1 PC
5 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
5 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
6 129-156 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M10x30 2 PC
6 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC

187 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

() Johnston
\|
Pump Installations Single (950514)

Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

LH. FRONT ENGINE
MOUNTING BRACKET

| N -

"\w: \ SINGLE
4 @I PUMP

L
¢ | I — 95HC. 020-4
J000020416

09.05.2012

188



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installations Single (950514)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 HX20002-175 | Hose - Megavac 1.1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
2 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
4 HE12001-122 | Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx45s 1 PC
S 262-6 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 3/4"BSP 1 PC
6 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 1 PC
7 264-6 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 3/4" 1 PC
8 508-12 Clip - P Rubber Covered 44.50MM 1 PC
189 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

() Johnston
\|
Pump Installations Tandem (950514)

Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

LH. FRONT ENGINE
MOUNTING BRACKET

| N -

"\w: \ SINGLE
4 @I PUMP

L
¢ | I — 95HC. 020-4
J000020416

09.05.2012

190



Johnston Sweepers Limited

m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Pump Installations Tandem (950514)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 HX20002-175 | Hose - Megavac 1.1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
2 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
3 HC08002-170 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
4 HE12001-122 | Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx45s 1 PC
5 262-6 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 3/4"BSP 1 PC
6 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 2 PC
7 264-6 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 3/4" 1 PC
8 508-12 Clip - P Rubber Covered 44.50MM 1 PC
191 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Filter State Indicator (950511)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

95AE. 025

2

192 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Filter State Indicator (950511)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 904-55 Air Filter Restrictor (7.5) 1 PC
2 904-59 Mounting Restriction Indicator 1 PC
3 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 2 PC
3 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
3 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
4 904-56 Adaptor - R 1/8" M x 6mm 1 PC
5 904-58 Adaptor - R1/8" x 6mm 1 PC
6 12870 Tube - Nylon Black 8mm O/D 1 M

193 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Pre-Filter Installation (950511)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

95AE. 013-3

194 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Pre-Filter Installation (950511)
Powapack - John Deere SP & HP

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 848-33 Pre-Filter (John Deere) SP 1 PC
S1 848-34 Pre-Filter (John Deere) HP 1 PC

1 282629-1 Mntg Plate-Fuel Pre Filter 1 PC
2 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 2 PC
2 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
2 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
3 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 2 PC
3 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
3 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
4 282691-1 Hose - Fuel Tank To Pre Filter 1 PC
5 282696-1 Suction Pipe W/A J Deere Eng 1 PC
5 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
6 283938-1 Fuel Return Pipe W/A VT Range 1 PC
7 282692-1 Hose - Fuel Return 1600 Ig 1 PC
7 282692-2 Hose - Fuel Return 2400 Ig 1 PC
195 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts (950512)

& *FOR VS FUEL LEVEL SENDER

~42 CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
QUOTING THE MACHINE
SERIAL NUMBER.

VS TANKS ONLY

E? 95PT. 002-11
s CHASSIS ENGINE FUEL RETURN

,/
55—+

CHASSIS ENGINE FUEL FEED

196 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts (950512)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281283-1 Beam W/A-Front Engine Mount 1 PC
2 281282-1 Beam W/A-Rear Engine Mount 1 PC
3 281643-1 Plate-Deck Universal W/Assy 1 PC
4 281881-1 Hose Tray W/Assy 1 PC
5 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 6 PC
5 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 6 PC
8 282375-1 Cradle - Rear Engine W/Assy 95 1 PC
9 124-272 Setscrew M16C x 45 2 PC
9 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 2 PC
10 200510-1 Front Valance W/Assy 1 PC
11 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 6 PC
11 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 6 PC
11 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 6 PC
12 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
12 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
13 30-184 Alarm - Reverse 1 PC
14 283229-6 Spacer-DIM A 6mm 1 PC
14 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
14 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 1 PC
15 287-12 Grommet 1 1/4"0D 3/4"ID 5/16 1 PC
16 282818-1 Valance Rear W/A - VT/VS Range 1 PC
17 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 6 PC
17 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 6 PC

197 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts (950512)

& *FOR VS FUEL LEVEL SENDER

~42 CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
QUOTING THE MACHINE
SERIAL NUMBER.

VS TANKS ONLY

E? 95PT. 002-11
s CHASSIS ENGINE FUEL RETURN

,/
55—+

CHASSIS ENGINE FUEL FEED

198 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts (950512)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
18 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
18 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
19 282816-1 Access Hatch-Rr Valance VT 1 PC
20 124-175 Setscrew M10C x 40 1 PC
20 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
20 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 1 PC
21 42660-1-A Spacer - @40 ODx18Lg 1 PC
22 42661-1-A Washer - @40 ODx6Lg 1 PC
23 42421-3 Stud - M10c x 65 1 PC
24 410-49 Nut - Hex. M10 Brass 4 PC
24 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
26 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 7 PC
26 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
27 283801-2 Fuel Tank W/Assy 190L 1.4003 1 PC
28 69-27 Fuel Cap - Lockable 80mm 1 PC
29 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
29 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 6 PC
29 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
30 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
30 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
31 283323-1 Fuel Level Sender V Range 1 PC
32 283432-1 Flange-Fuel Tank Sender 190Ltr 1 PC
33 283433-1 Gasket-Fuel Level Switch 1 PC

199 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts (950512)

& *FOR VS FUEL LEVEL SENDER

~42 CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
QUOTING THE MACHINE
SERIAL NUMBER.

VS TANKS ONLY

E? 95PT. 002-11
s CHASSIS ENGINE FUEL RETURN

,/
55—+

CHASSIS ENGINE FUEL FEED

200 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts (950512)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
34 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 4 PC
34 451-9 Washer Bonded M6 - Bolt 4 PC
34 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢c g0.5-3.0 4 PC
35 521-8 Adaptor - Elbow Tube O/D 8mm 2 PC
36 510-4 Nut - Tube 8mm O/D 2 PC
36 511-4 Olive - Tube 8mm O/D 2 PC
37 39024 Tube Nylon Clear O/D 8mm 0.4 M
38 281902-1 Plate - Fuel Tank Walkway 1 PC
39 281600-1 Strip - Support Valance 2 PC
40 211-12 Safety Walk - 2" Wide 1 MM
41 135-57 NOW USE 138/123 9 PC
41 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 9 PC
42 7684-1 Plug - Collar 1/2" BSP Brass 1 PC
42 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
43 281610-1 Plate - Walkway 1 PC
44 135-57 NOW USE 138/123 3 PC
44 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 3 PC
45 283263-1 Powerpack Service Loom Mk2 1 PC
46 24-1 Cable Tie 282mm x 8mm 5 PC
48 281669-1 Water Pipe Assy/Supawash 1 PC
48 281669-2 Water Pipe Assy/Less S/Wash 1 PC
49 281670-1 Water Feed Pipe Assembly 1 PC
50 3823 Plug - Collar 3/8" BSP Brass 2 PC
50 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 2 PC

201 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts (950512)

& *FOR VS FUEL LEVEL SENDER

~42 CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
QUOTING THE MACHINE
SERIAL NUMBER.

VS TANKS ONLY

E? 95PT. 002-11
s CHASSIS ENGINE FUEL RETURN

,/
55—+

CHASSIS ENGINE FUEL FEED

202 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT and VS Common Parts (950512)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
51 3162 Plug - Collar 1/4" BSP Brass 2 PC
51 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
92 3823 Plug - Collar 3/8" BSP Brass 2 PC
52 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 2 PC
53 88-28 Ball Valve 3/8"MF Short Handle 2 PC
53 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 2 PC
54 267-3 Adaptor Swivel M/F 3/8"BSP 2 PC
55 83-77 Elbow - Fixed 8o/d x R3/8 2 PC
25 83-81 Elbow - Fixed 100/d x R3/8 2 PC
55 83-83 Elbow - Fixed 120/d x R3/8 2 PC
55 802776-2 Adaptor-Fuel Line 58.5Lg Merc 2 PC
203 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT Parts Only (950511, 950512)

For all other items
see Common Parts
Chapter 22.CP

95PT. 002-6

204 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VT Parts Only (950511, 950512)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282816-1 Access Hatch-Rr Valance VT 1 PC
Comprising items 3-7
1 281475-1 Cradle W/A-Front Eng IVECO E3 1 PC
1 282425-1 Cradle W/A - Front Eng J/Deere 1 PC
2 124-272 Setscrew M16C x 45 2 PC
2 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 2 PC
3 282801-1 Access Hatch Rear Valance 1 PC
4 282804-1 Rr Valance Access Hatch Plate 1 PC
5 282802-1 Rear Valance Access Hatch Flap 1 PC
6 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 8 PC
6 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 8 PC
6 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 8 PC
7 283-36 Pin - Antiluce 8mm x 21mm ZP 1 PC
7 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
7 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
205 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VS Parts Only (950511, 950512)

For all other items
see Common Parts
Chapter 22.CP

95PT. 002-2

206 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Tub - VS Parts Only (950511, 950512)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282816-2 Access Hatch-Rr Valance VS 1 PC
Comprising items 3-7
1 281695-1 Cradle W/A-Front Eng SINGLE 1 PC
2 124-272 Setscrew M16C x 45 2 PC
2 460-14 Washer Spring Single Coil M16 2 PC
3 282803-1 Access Hatch Neoprene Flap VS 1 PC
4 282804-1 Rr Valance Access Hatch Plate 1 PC
S 282802-1 Rear Valance Access Hatch Flap 1 PC
6 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 8 PC
6 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 8 PC
6 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 8 PC
7 283-36 Pin - Antiluce 8mm x 21mm ZP 1 PC
7 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
7 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
8 281922-1 Suppt-Extended Hose Bracket 95 1 PC
8 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
8 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
8 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
207 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

3/4" Water System Feed Pipe Assembly (950512)

Powapak Tub
C @
T |
? E ) g
=
S— e
o
6
=
9 DECKPLATE - SEE
0 - POWAPAK TUB
If f':_ \&\ ASSEMBLY ITEM 3
5 —
— &)
=
4. Use Loctite 5331 to seal thread marked 1.
- Do not use PTFE (Teflon) based tape to seal other threads.
To avoid breakage do not over tighten screwed fitting.
\\\
1
95WC. 007-2
208 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

3/4" Water System Feed Pipe Assembly (950512)

Powapak Tub
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 281670-1 Water Feed Pipe Assembly 1 PC
Comprising items 1-8
1 277-130 Hosetail - 3/4" BSP 2 PC
2 277-148 Seal - O-Ring For 3/4" Thread 2 PC
3 277-133 Tee - 3/4" BSP Equal 1 PC
4 281668-1 Pipe - PVC Water 3/4" NB 1 PC
5 277-164 Backnut 3/4" F 2 PC
6 277-160 Gasket 3/4" For 277/158 1 PC
7 277-158 Hosetail - 19mm Flat Seat 1 PC
8 277-159 Flynut - 3/4" BSP for 277/158 1 PC

209 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

1" Water Pump Suction Pipe Assembly (950512)
Powapak Tub

g —
7—
6 —
5 DECKPLATE - SEE
POWAPAK TUB
ASSEMBLY ITEM 3
L

5 Use Loctite 5331 to seal thread marked .

Do not use PTFE (Teflon) based tape to seal other threads.
1 " To avoid breakage do not over tighten screwed fitting.

ot

95WC.006-6

210 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

1" Water Pump Suction Pipe Assembly (950512)

Powapak Tub
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283793-2 Water Pipe Assy Less Supawash 1 PC
Comprising items 1-8
1 281667-1 Pipe - PVC Water 1" NB 1 PC
2 277-129 Elbow - 1" x 1" BSP 90 Degree 1 PC
3 277-149 Seal O-Ring For 1" Thread 1 PC
4 277-125 Hosetail 1" BSP 1 PC
5 277-165 Backnut 1" F 2 PC
6 277-163 Gaske 1" For 277/161 1 PC
7 277-161 Hosetail 25mm Flat Seat 1 PC
8 277-162 Flynut 1" BSP 1 PC

211 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Impeller Installation VT (950513)

Powapak
L) 3]
o 1
NI
L
- I:[] . S, o
[ N ||~
2 . — { Impeller Retention
e = =l | (see Gearbox Section)
\\-_,
)
L -i
L&) ]
Note:
When fitting a replacement fan,
see Maintenance Section
Chapter 12 - Fan Impeller.
95F|. 005
212 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Impeller Installation VT (950513)

Powapak
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280730-1 Impeller Assy 760x9 1 PC
1 280830-1 Fan Impeller Assy 800x38 1 PC
2 62025-1 Spinner - Gearbox 1 PC
3 42284-1-B Mask - Fancase 1 PC
4 837-37 Screw - Special M8c x 20 4 PC
213 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Impeller Installation VS (950513)
Powapak

il
=

—— 3+ “Tufiok Cap Screw
%4 torgue to 101Nm

Note:

When fitting a replacement fan,
see Maintenance Section
Chapter 12 - Fan Impeller.

95F|. 005-2

214 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Impeller Installation VS (950513)

Powapak
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280830-2 Fan Impeller Assy 800x8 Hydro 1 PC
2 78401-1 Spacer - Fan Hub 1 PC
3 78404-1 Washer - Fan Hub Securing 1 PC
4 148-100 Screw-Cap HD Tuflok M12x1.75x30 G12.9 1 PC
215 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Case (950513)
Powapak

Note:
When upgrading machines with the superseded
type ‘A’ top mount to the current type ‘B’
arrangement see Technical Bulletin TB 1406.

MOUNT
ORIENTATION

CURRENT TYPE 'B’
TOP MOUNT ASSEMBLY
ITEMS7TO 14

SUPERSEDED TYPE ‘A
TOP MOUNT ASSEMBLY
SEE NOTES

NOTE
ORIENTATION
, OFITEM3

/
[

95F|. 004-4

216 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Case (950513)

Powapak
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282390-1 Fancase W/Assy 1 PC
2 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
2 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
2 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
3 42239-2 Flange - Fancase (Painted) 1 PC
4 42382-1 Diaphragm - Fancase 1 PC
5 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 12 PC
5 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 12 PC
6 93875-1 Fancase Cover W/Assy 1 PC
7 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 10 PC
7 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 10 PC
7 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 10 PC
8 42401-1 Transition Ring 1 PC
3 285-2 Spring-Comp. 15.88x2.34x50.8 Lg B PC
10 62770-1 Sleeve - Spares 3 PC
11 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 3 PC
12 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 3 PC
12 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 3 PC
13 42587-1-A Plate Fan Cover 1 PC
13 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 1 PC
13 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
14 42238-1-C Cover - Access,Fan W/Out hole 1 PC
15 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 5 PC
15 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 5 PC
217 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Case (950513)
Powapak

Note:
When upgrading machines with the superseded
type ‘A’ top mount to the current type ‘B’
arrangement see Technical Bulletin TB 1406.

MOUNT
ORIENTATION

CURRENT TYPE 'B’
TOP MOUNT ASSEMBLY
ITEMS7TO 14

SUPERSEDED TYPE ‘A
TOP MOUNT ASSEMBLY
SEE NOTES

NOTE
ORIENTATION
, OFITEM3

/
[

95F|. 004-4

218 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Case (950513)

Powapak
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
15 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 5 PC
16 62407-1 Handle Grab W/Assy 1 PC
17 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
17 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
17 426-4 Nut S/Lock Philidas M8cx13x8 2 PC

219 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Case Outlet Flap (-)

Powapak
A Safety Precautions A
Ensure the outlet flap is correctly set - see below
22
—2
3
—4
6
5
LUBRICATION
HOLE
95FI, 002-2
Setting Procedures
There should be 2-3mm of free play between the flap (1) and the angle stop inside the fan outlet,
as shown, when the flap actuator (7) is fully depressed against the fan case seal face. Adjustment
is made by releasing the yoke end locknut (13) and rotating the actuation rod (14) to move the yoke
end up or down the rod as required. Having achieved the correct setting, retighten the locknut.
220 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Case Outlet Flap (-)

Powapak
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 42582-1-B Flap - Safety, Fancase 1 PC
2 42729-1-C Rod - Pivot 1 PC
3 29128-1-B Bush - 20Lg 2 PC
4 42728-1-A Spacer - 330 OD x 3mm 2 PC
5 42723-1-A Washer - Tab 2 PC
6 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 4 PC
7 282626-1 Flap Actuator W/assy, Safety Flap 1 PC
8 42993-1-B Rod - Pivot, Fan Flap 1 PC
9 42992-1-A U Bolt - Fan Flap 2 PC
9 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
9 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 4 PC
10 42952-1-A Actuator - Flap, W/Assy 1 PC
11 289-4 Yoke - End 1 PC
12 289-21 Pin - Spring 1 PC
13 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 1 PC
14 42990-5-A Rod - Actuation, W/Assy 1 PC
15 42986-1-A Sleeve - 20 A/F x 41Lg 1 PC
16 42988-1-A Clevis 25x25x78Lg 1 PC
17 29145-2-C Clevis pin (33mm Lg) 1 PC
18 39624 Slim Safety Fastener 1 PC
19 80766-1-A Spring - Tension 1 PC
20 124-143 Setscrew M8C x 40 1 PC
21 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 1 PC
22 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
221 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Case Outlet Flap (-)
Powapak

A Safety Precautions A

Ensure the outlet flap is correctly set - see below

LUBRICATION
HOLE

95FI. 002-2

Setting Procedures

There should be 2-3mm of free play between the flap (1) and the angle stop inside the fan outlet,
as shown, when the flap actuator (7) is fully depressed against the fan case seal face. Adjustment
is made by releasing the yoke end locknut (13) and rotating the actuation rod (14) to move the yoke
end up or down the rod as required. Having achieved the correct setting, retighten the locknut.

222 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Case Outlet Flap (-)

Powapak
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
23 42586-1-C Boss - Pivot, Spring 1 PC

223 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fluid Coupling (-)
Powapak - VT Transmission

Overhaul Kit
comprising items:
3,7-16

®

Fluid Coupling Kit
(lveco engines)
comprising items:
6,7

Note:

On assembly, coat internal
spline of Item 18 with
Kluber Paste 46MR410,
JSL Part No. 94-24

95FC. 001-5

224 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fluid Coupling (-)

Powapak - VT Transmission

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 42501-500 Overhaul kit- For 42501/3 1 PC
S2 295150-300 Kit - Fluid Coupling 1 PC

2 123-131 Bolt M Coarse M10x55 6 PC
2 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 6 PC
3 14-7 Bearing - 30x62x16 1 PC
4 129-127 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M8x30 20 PC
4 452-57 Washer - M8 X 15 - ZN Clear 20 PC
6 295150-1 Fluid Coupling 1 PC
6 295151-1 Fluid Coupling John Deere 1 PC
7 77-39 Seal - Oil 40x55x7mm 1 PC
8 656-1 @) Ring 1 PC
9 656-2 O Ring 1 PC
11 656-4 Circlip - External I/D 2 PC
12 656-5 Circlip - External I/D 1 PC
13 656-6 Circlip - Internal O/D 1 PC
14 656-7 Bearing 1 PC
15 656-8 Oil Seal 1 PC
16 656-9 Gasket 1 PC
17 656-10 Impeller Inner 1 PC
18 656-12 Hub 1 PC
19 656-13 Housing Bearing 1 PC
20 656-14 Screw - Fluid Coupling 12 PC
21 42299-1-C Cover - Safety 2 PC
225 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fluid Coupling (-)
Powapak - VT Transmission

Overhaul Kit
comprising items:
3,7-16

®

Fluid Coupling Kit
(lveco engines)
comprising items:
6,7

Note:

On assembly, coat internal
spline of Item 18 with
Kluber Paste 46MR410,
JSL Part No. 94-24

95FC. 001-5

226 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fluid Coupling (-)

Powapak - VT Transmission

Iltem no. | Part no. Description QTY | Unit
22 920000-32 Spacer Nylon 20 Dia X 32mm Lg 6 PC
23 123-134 Bolt M Coarse M10x70 6 PC
23 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 6 PC
24 63641-1 Spacer Ring - John Deere 1 PC

227 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Gearbox (-)
Powapak - VT Transmission

Gear Set 7024821 comprises the following :

Iltem  Descritption

23 Set Screw M10F x25
28 Tab Washer
31 Clamp Plate

Qty
4 Input Shaft 1
5 Qutput Shaft 1
6 Input Gear 1
7 Cap Bearing 1
9 Spacer 1
10 Gasket 1
1M Washer 1
12 Spacer 1
13 Spacer 1
3
1
1

Bearing Set 7024822 comprises the following :

Item  Descritption Qty
3 Bearing Housing 1
14 Bearing 1
15 Bearing 1
15 Bearing 1

Seal Kit 7024823 comprises the following :

Iltem  Descritption Qty
17 Rotary Seal 2
18 ‘0’ Ring Seal 1
19 ‘0O’ Ring Seal 1
22 Washer - Dowty 1
35A  Washer - Dowty 1
36A  Washer - Dowty 1
39A  Washer - Dowty 1

i

o ol

2 2526 32 33

21,22 , — 95FG. 001-7
338

228 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Gearbox (-)

Powapak - VT Transmission

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 42270-1-C Gearbox Assembly 1 PC
2 42271-2-D Casing - Gearbox (Machined) 1 PC
8 42277-1-D Cover Plate Welded Assembly 1 PC
10 42279-1-B Gasket Coverplate 1 PC
20 54-4 Plug - Collar G1/2" BSP 3 PC
21 13109 Plug Drain Magnetic 1/2" BSP 1 PC
22 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
23 121-41 Setscrew M10F x 25 3 PC
24 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 10 PC
25 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 16 PC
26 124-143 Setscrew M8C x 40 6 PC
27 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 2 PC
28 42659-1-A Washer Tab 1 PC
29 16978-1-A Breather 1 PC
30 87-7 Gauge - Oil Level Indicator 1 PC
31 42282-2 Plate - Clamp 1 PC
32 42282-3 Plate - Clamp 1 PC

33S 283803-1 Fixing Kit-Gearbox Assy 1 PC
Comprising items 32 and 33

33 148-1 Screw-Cap HD Tuflok M10x1.25x30 G12.9 3 PC

34 HC08001-48 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC

35 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC

35A 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC

36 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC

229 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Gearbox (-)
Powapak - VT Transmission

Gear Set 7024821 comprises the following :

Iltem  Descritption

23 Set Screw M10F x25
28 Tab Washer
31 Clamp Plate

Qty
4 Input Shaft 1
5 Qutput Shaft 1
6 Input Gear 1
7 Cap Bearing 1
9 Spacer 1
10 Gasket 1
1M Washer 1
12 Spacer 1
13 Spacer 1
3
1
1

Bearing Set 7024822 comprises the following :

Item  Descritption Qty
3 Bearing Housing 1
14 Bearing 1
15 Bearing 1
15 Bearing 1

Seal Kit 7024823 comprises the following :

Iltem  Descritption Qty
17 Rotary Seal 2
18 ‘0’ Ring Seal 1
19 ‘0O’ Ring Seal 1
22 Washer - Dowty 1
35A  Washer - Dowty 1
36A  Washer - Dowty 1
39A  Washer - Dowty 1

i

o ol

2 2526 32 33

21,22 , — 95FG. 001-7
338

230 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Gearbox (-)

Powapak - VT Transmission

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
36A 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
37 40525-1-B Drain - Engine W/Assy 1 PC
38 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 1 PC
38 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 1 PC
38 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 1 PC
39 3823 Plug - Collar 3/8" BSP Brass 1 PC
39A 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC

231 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

95HT. 019

Gear Set 7024814 comprises the following :

ltem
4
5
6
16
17
18
27
31
32
12A
20A
28A
39A

Bearing Set 7024816 comprises the following :

ltem
10
13
14
15
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
37
42

Seal Kit 7024817 comprises the following :

ltem
11
29
38

Descritption
Input Shaft
Input Gear
Drive Flange

Qty

1
1
2

Sliding Dog Gear1

Qutput Shaft
Output Gear
Drive Shaft
Shaft
Driven Gear
Shim

Shim

Shim

Shim

Descritption
Bearing
Bearing
Spacer

Ring and Clip
Bearing
Output Housing
Bearing
Circlip
Spacer
Circlip
Bearing
Bearing
Sealant

Descritption
Seal Kit
Seal

Seal

1

1
1
1
1
3
3
3

3

Qty

1
2
1
1
3
1
2
1
1
1

17
1
1

Qty

2
2
1

Mk lll Gearbox Assembly (-)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

232

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mk Il Gearbox Assembly (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 7017654 Hydrostatic Gearbox Assembly Mk3.1 1 PC
0 7024814 Gear Set 1 PC
0 7024816 Bearing Set 1 PC
0 7024817 Gearbox Seal Kit 1 PC
1 29701-1 Gearbox casing - Machined 1 PC
2 7017136 Gearbox Cover Welded Assembly 1 PC
3 92097374-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx20 - 8.8 9 PC
3 93699710-0 Spring - Washer Plated M8 12 PC
3 92097375-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx22 - 8.8 3 PC
7 29518-1 Washer 2 PC
8 121-45 Setscrew M10F x 35 6 PC
2 29521-1 Washer - Tab 2 PC
12 29722-1 Input housing - Machined 1 PC
15 29512-1 Ring and Circlip Assy 1 PC
21 124-37 Setscrew M4C x 14 14 PC
21 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
28 29729-1 Motor adaptor - Machined 1 PC
30 29728-1 Pump adaptor - Machined 1 PC
33 29765-3 Sleeve 1 PC
34 27-13 Circlip - External I/D 70mm 1 PC
35 29730-1 End cap - Machined 2 PC
36 124-201 Setscrew M12C x 25 4 PC
36 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
39 29726-1 Motor adaptor - Machined 1 PC

233 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

95HT. 019

Gear Set 7024814 comprises the following :

ltem
4
5
6
16
17
18
27
31
32
12A
20A
28A
39A

Bearing Set 7024816 comprises the following :

ltem
10
13
14
15
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
37
42

Seal Kit 7024817 comprises the following :

ltem
11
29
38

Descritption
Input Shaft
Input Gear
Drive Flange

Qty

1
1
2

Sliding Dog Gear1

Qutput Shaft
Output Gear
Drive Shaft
Shaft
Driven Gear
Shim

Shim

Shim

Shim

Descritption
Bearing
Bearing
Spacer

Ring and Clip
Bearing
Output Housing
Bearing
Circlip
Spacer
Circlip
Bearing
Bearing
Sealant

Descritption
Seal Kit
Seal

Seal

1

1
1
1
1
3
3
3

3

Qty

1
2
1
1
3
1
2
1
1
1

17
1
1

Qty

2
2
1

Mk lll Gearbox Assembly (-)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

234

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mk Il Gearbox Assembly (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
40 121-81 Setscrew M12F x 50 8 PC
40 419-12 Nut S/Lock Philidas M12x1.25 8 PC
41 7017175 Gearbox Cover Gasket 1 PC
43 7017609 Seal Retainer 1 PC

235 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Input Selector - Pump Drive (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Gearbox Selector Assemblies

Note:

T Apply Loctite 275 to items 3 and 4.

Torque retaining bolt item 3 to 58 Nm (43 Lbft)

@119 O Apply Thread Sealant Loctite 542 to item 21

\ 105
102 T1E}3 ﬂ.|04 120 101
\ I,Ill |
—— T T/
g P

17

/] 11019
(10| /107 108 107 106

|
/ . - | /11 6
,," ==

(EE

LI

=

Y

\
\

Y

111114113112 {45

- 78mm -
INPUT SELECTOR (PUMP DRIVE)
Seal Kit 7024818 comprises the following :

ltem  Descritption Qty

107 O Ring 2

110 O Ring 1

111 O Ring 1

113 Piston 1

118 Seal 1 HT. 007-4a

236 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Input Selector - Pump Drive (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Gearbox Selector Assemblies

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 7024818 Input Selector Cylinder Seal Kit 1 PC
Seal Kit - Comprises items 7,10,11,13 and 18
101 29731-2 Rod - Air Shaft 1 PC
102 29523-1 Input yoke - machined 1 PC
103 29527-1 Screw - Retaining 1 PC
104 135-23 Grubscrew - Cone Point M6¢cx10 1 PC
105 297471 Guide - Sensor 1 PC
106 29528-1 Head - airshift 1 PC
108 29531-2 Barrel - Airshaft 1 PC
109 29529-1 Gland - airshift 1 PC
112 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 1 PC
112 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
114 29533-1 Stroke limiter 1 PC
115 124-121 Setscrew M6C x 90  BS3692 3 PC
115 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 3 PC
116 552-3 Adaptor - Elbow 6mm x 1/8 BSPT 1 PC
117 537-3 Adaptor-Push In 6mm x 1/8 BSPT 1 PC
119 282054-1 Gearbox Sensor Switch Assembly 1 PC
120 29756-1 Spacer - Sensor 1 PC
237 09.05.2012 J000020416




Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Output Selector - Motor Drive (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Gearbox Selector Assemblies

Note:
T Apply Loctite 275 to items 3 and 4.
Torque retaining bolt item 3 to 58 Nm (43 Lbft)

@219 9 Apply Thread Sealant Loctite 542 to item 21
'; 205
ta03 1204 227 201 217209 0
'- 207
(210 1 /217 /221 206

I'|
e | /M /)
~, ¥ /
1

N\, A3
211 223\ 214"\ 212 215

222 213
~— 98mm ——

OUTPUT SELECTOR (MOTOR DRIVE)
Seal Kit 7024819 comprises the following :

ltem  Descritption Qty

207 O Ring 1

210 O Ring 1

21 O Ring 1

213 Piston 1 HT. 0007-4b

218 Seal 1

238 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Output Selector - Motor Drive (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Gearbox Selector Assemblies

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 7024819 Output Selector Cylinder Seal Kit 1 PC
201 297311 Rod - Air Shaft 1 PC
202 29751-1 Output yoke - machined 1 PC
203 29527-1 Screw - Retaining 1 PC
204 135-23 Grubscrew - Cone Point M6cx10 1 PC
205 29748-1 Guide - Sensor 1 PC
206 29763-1 Head - airshift 1 PC
208 29764-1 Barrel - airshift 1 PC
209 29761-1 Gland - airshift 1 PC
212 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 1 PC
212 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
214 29533-1 Stroke limiter 1 PC
215 124-123 Setscrew M6C x 100  BS3692 3 PC
215 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 3 PC
216 552-3 Adaptor - Elbow 6mm x 1/8 BSPT 1 PC
217 537-3 Adaptor-Push In 6mm x 1/8 BSPT 1 PC
219 282054-1 Gearbox Sensor Switch Assembly 1 PC
220 29756-1 Spacer - Sensor 1 PC
221 80-265 O Ring - Hole Dia.50 2 PC
222 29762-1 Adaptor sleeve 1 PC
223 129-93 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M6x16 3 PC
239 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

52 5

47 4849 36,39
N
35 A
45 l b
\ E‘I_f * .
2] @ =)
®)

I

X
X=M otor Identification

374mm=1 60cc Motor
333mm=1 10cc Motor

r
=

©

\ o
i@"%n/,- 53

Pumps and Motors (950412, 950413, 950411)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

50

Blanking Plate

3.7 9 2 (Supplied with
Input item 35)
selector \ I J 46
assembly |
1
- ) I:E
—11

[

Output
selector
assembly

fl

27,30

* Pump and motor identification numbers, 2to 6, in balloons
correspond with those used elsewhere in this chapter, ie:-
2. Fan Drive Pump 4. Transmission Pump

3. Options Pump 5. Sweepgear pump
6. Transmission Motor

! NOTE HOLE POSITION
ﬁ e ONASSEMBLYTOBE
g,’ “ON" AND “ABOVE" ¢

MOUNTING FLANGES AND HARDWARE 95HT. 024-2

240

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pumps and Motors (950412, 950413, 950411)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 97161-1 Pump - Transmission 1 PC
1 97161-2 Forward/rev servo valve + EDC 1 PC
1 97161-3 EDC (solenoid + mil plug) 1 PC
2 224-15 Oil filter (Transmission pump) 1 PC
3 29729-1 Motor adaptor - Machined 1 PC
4 29569-1 Stud - M12 x 65 4 PC
5 45014-8 SEE 45014/8/H 4 PC
6 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
6 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 4 PC
7 129-183 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M12x25 4 PC
9 79-99 O Ring - 5" O/D x 0.139 Sect 1 PC

10A 239-7 Pump - Hydraulic 14cc/Rev CCW 1 PC
10B 239-33 Pump - Tandem Hyd 14cc/Rev CCW 1 PC
11 103-39 Bolt UNC 3/8" x 1 1/4" 2 PC
11 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
11 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
12 80-94 O Ring - Hole Dia.80 1 PC
25 29752-1 Transmission motor 160cc 1 PC
25 29753-1 Motor - Sauer 110cc 1 PC
26 80-109 O Ring - Hole Dia.155 1 PC
27 29726-1 Motor adaptor - Machined 1 PC
28 29758-1 Stud - M20 x 85 4 PC
29 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
29 460-16 Washer Spring Single Coil M20 2 PC
241 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

52 5

47 4849 36,39
N
35 A
45 l b
\ E‘I_f * .
2] @ =)
®)

I

X
X=M otor Identification

374mm=1 60cc Motor
333mm=1 10cc Motor

r
=

©

\ o
i@"%n/,- 53

Pumps and Motors (950412, 950413, 950411)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

50

Blanking Plate

3.7 9 2 (Supplied with
Input item 35)
selector \ I J 46
assembly |
1
- ) I:E
—11

[

Output
selector
assembly

fl

27,30

* Pump and motor identification numbers, 2to 6, in balloons
correspond with those used elsewhere in this chapter, ie:-
2. Fan Drive Pump 4. Transmission Pump

3. Options Pump 5. Sweepgear pump
6. Transmission Motor

! NOTE HOLE POSITION
ﬁ e ONASSEMBLYTOBE
g,’ “ON" AND “ABOVE" ¢

MOUNTING FLANGES AND HARDWARE 95HT. 024-2

242

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pumps and Motors (950412, 950413, 950411)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
29 420-20 Nut MC Hex M20 2 PC
30 129-185 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M12x30 8 PC
35 29749-1 Pump - Fan Drive 57cc 1 PC
36 29728-1 Pump adaptor - Machined 1 PC
37 29557-1 Stud - M12¢ x 80 2 PC
38 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
38 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 2 PC
38 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 2 PC
39 129-183 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M12x25 4 PC
45 239-11 Pump - Hydraulic 14cc/REVCW 1 PC
46 129-154 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M10x25 2 PC
46 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
47 103-39 Bolt UNC 3/8" x 1 1/4" 2 PC
47 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
47 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
48 80-94 O Ring - Hole Dia.80 1 PC
49 294-22 Coupling - Drive Adaptor 1 PC
50 527-3 Connector Tee Bkt Tube O/D 6 2 PC
51 124-112 Setscrew M6C x 45 1 PC
o1 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 1 PC
52 29559-1 Bracket - Mounting 1 PC
53 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 1 M
53 41041-1-A Sleeve - Support, Pipe 4 PC
53 510-3 Nut - Tube 6mm O/D 4 PC

243 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

52 5

47 4849 36,39
N
35 A
45 l b
\ E‘I_f * .
2] @ =)
®)

I

X
X=M otor Identification

374mm=1 60cc Motor
333mm=1 10cc Motor

r
=

©

\ o
i@"%n/,- 53

Pumps and Motors (950412, 950413, 950411)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

50

Blanking Plate

3.7 9 2 (Supplied with
Input item 35)
selector \ I J 46
assembly |
1
- ) I:E
—11

[

Output
selector
assembly

fl

27,30

* Pump and motor identification numbers, 2to 6, in balloons
correspond with those used elsewhere in this chapter, ie:-
2. Fan Drive Pump 4. Transmission Pump

3. Options Pump 5. Sweepgear pump
6. Transmission Motor

! NOTE HOLE POSITION
ﬁ e ONASSEMBLYTOBE
g,’ “ON" AND “ABOVE" ¢

MOUNTING FLANGES AND HARDWARE 95HT. 024-2

244

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pumps and Motors (950412, 950413, 950411)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
53 511-3 Olive - Tube 6mm O/D 4 PC
54 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 B PC
55 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
56 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 6 PC
57 7017609 Seal Retainer 1 PC

245 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Port Fittings (950412, 950413, 950414)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

T
B (TOP) L1 25

T
21 31 23 (ToP)

(5
@ 46 ‘It'li

15 M3 (T4)
G6
OIL LEVEL 13 12 21_6
SIGHT GLASS G2 G3
(BOTTOM)
(BOTTOM) &
32 29 FRONTVIEW REAR VIEW

63
41 (TOP) L2 (T5)

ety
— [
|

m@@

|
ma
H]@H

X1

| T 32 22 15 [I J

EATHOOHOAHNO LSNHOT

R — .
!
Mo
[ole 8
|
=

[x*]
wﬂ@@

11 14 T s G4 (BOTTOM)
BOTTOM

61 G5 ( ’ 4344

TOP VIEW UNDERSIDE VIEW

HT. 0013-A

246 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Port Fittings (950412, 950413, 950414)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
11 13538 Breather 1 PC
11 41963-1 Adaptor (G 3/8 x G 1/4) 1 PC
11 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
12 5259 Plug - Taper 1/8 BSP 1 PC
13 54-50 Plug-Collar 1/4" BSP Magnetic 1 PC
13 451-124 Washer Copper 1/4" BSP 1 PC
14 24016 Plug Taper y PC
15 87-64 Sight Glass - G 1/2 1 PC
21 498-N03 SAE Split Flange Kit 1" 350bar 1 PC
21 79-78 O Ring - 1.296" Dia. 1 PC
21 103-41 Hex Hd Bolt 3/8"-16 UNC x 1 1/2" 4 PC
21 450-29 Spring Washer @3/8" 4 PC
22 802853-1 Adaptor - 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
22 79-85 O Ring - 2.234" Dia. 1 PC
22 151-115 Capscrew Skt Hd UNC 1/2x1 1/2 1 PC
22 450-31 Spring Washer &1/2" 1 PC
22 263-8 Adaptor M/M 1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
22 451-111 Washer Bonded G1 1-4" 1 PC
23 499-12 Adaptor STR G1/2"xSAE O 7/8" 1 PC
23 79-8 O Ring - .737" Dia. 1 PC
24 499-1 Adaptor STR G1/4"xSAE O 7/16" 1 PC
24 79-13 O Ring - .364" Dia. 1 PC
25 262-7 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1"BSP 1 PC
25 79-34 O Ring - 1.049" Dia. 1 PC

247 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Port Fittings (950412, 950413, 950414)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

T
B (TOP) L1 25

T
21 31 23 (ToP)

(5
@ 46 ‘It'li

15 M3 (T4)
G6
OIL LEVEL 13 12 21_6
SIGHT GLASS G2 G3
(BOTTOM)
(BOTTOM) &
32 29 FRONTVIEW REAR VIEW

63
41 (TOP) L2 (T5)

ety
— [
|

m@@

|
ma
H]@H

X1

| T 32 22 15 [I J

EATHOOHOAHNO LSNHOT

R — .
!
Mo
[ole 8
|
=

[x*]
wﬂ@@

11 14 T s G4 (BOTTOM)
BOTTOM

61 G5 ( ’ 4344

TOP VIEW UNDERSIDE VIEW

HT. 0013-A

248 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Port Fittings (950412, 950413, 950414)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
25 129-123 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M8x20 1 PC
25 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
25 265-10 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/4"-1" BSP 1 PC
25 451-22 Washer Bonded G1" 1 PC
26 262-40 Elbow - %" BSP M x %" BSP F 1 PC
26 79-34 O Ring - 1.049" Dia. 1 PC
26 129-123 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M8x20 1 PC
26 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
26 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
26 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
31 247-1 Elbow - Dowty Pump 1/2" BSP(See 247-11) 1 PC
31 79-34 O Ring - 1.049" Dia. 1 PC
31 51-55 Clamp - Pipe,Twin 20 Dia Tubes 1 PC
31 450-28 Washer Spring 5/16 1 PC
31 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
31 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
32 247-2 Elbow - Dowty Pump 3/4" BSP 1 PC
32 79-34 O Ring - 1.049" Dia. 1 PC
32 151-55 Capscrew Skt Hd UNC 5/16x2 1/4 1 PC
32 450-28 Washer Spring 5/16 1 PC
32 263-6 Adaptor M/M 3/4" BSP 1 PC
32 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 1 PC
41 498-N09 SAE Split Flange Kit 1" 415bar 1 PC
41 40-74 Seal - Green 39.6mm Dia. 1 PC

249 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Port Fittings (950412, 950413, 950414)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

T
B (TOP) L1 25

T
21 31 23 (ToP)

(5
@ 46 ‘It'li

15 M3 (T4)
G6
OIL LEVEL 13 12 21_6
SIGHT GLASS G2 G3
(BOTTOM)
(BOTTOM) &
32 29 FRONTVIEW REAR VIEW

63
41 (TOP) L2 (T5)

ety
— [
|

m@@

|
ma
H]@H

X1

| T 32 22 15 [I J

EATHOOHOAHNO LSNHOT

R — .
!
Mo
[ole 8
|
=

[x*]
wﬂ@@

11 14 T s G4 (BOTTOM)
BOTTOM

61 G5 ( ’ 4344

TOP VIEW UNDERSIDE VIEW

HT. 0013-A

250 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Port Fittings (950412, 950413, 950414)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
41 103-58 Bolt UNC 7/16" x 1 3/4" 4 PC
41 450-30 Spring Washer @7/16" 4 PC
42 498-N09 SAE Split Flange Kit 1" 415bar 1 PC
42 40-74 Seal - Green 39.6mm Dia. 1 PC
42 103-58 Bolt UNC 7/16" x 1 3/4" 4 PC
42 450-30 Spring Washer @7/16" 4 PC
43 499-2 Adaptor STR G1/4"xSAE O 9/16" 1 PC
43 79-13 O Ring - .364" Dia. 1 PC
44 499-4 Adaptor STR G3/4" x 1-1/16 UNF 1 PC
44 79-18 O Ring -.924" Dia. 1 PC
45 499-4 Adaptor STR G3/4" x 1-1/16 UNF 1 PC
45 79-8 O Ring - .737" Dia. 1 PC
46 499-2 Adaptor STR G1/4"xSAE O 9/16" 1 PC
46 79-48 O Ring - .489" Dia. 1 PC
46 255-11 Adapter Tee - 1/4"x1/4"x1/4"BSP 1 PC
47 499-5 Adaptor STR G1 SAE O 1-5/16 1 PC
47 80-54 O Ring - Hole Dia.34 1 PC
48 665-17 Test Coupling SMK20 - 9/16-18UNF 1 PC
48 79-48 O Ring - .489" Dia. 1 PC
61 498-N09 SAE Split Flange Kit 1" 415bar 1 PC
61 40-74 Seal - Green 39.6mm Dia. 1 PC
61 103-58 Bolt UNC 7/16" x 1 3/4" 4 PC
61 450-30 Spring Washer @7/16" 1 PC
62 499-4 Adaptor STR G3/4" x 1-1/16 UNF 1 PC

251 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Port Fittings (950412, 950413, 950414)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

T
B (TOP) L1 25

T
21 31 23 (ToP)

(5
@ 46 ‘It'li

15 M3 (T4)
G6
OIL LEVEL 13 12 21_6
SIGHT GLASS G2 G3
(BOTTOM)
(BOTTOM) &
32 29 FRONTVIEW REAR VIEW

63
41 (TOP) L2 (T5)

ety
— [
|

m@@

|
ma
H]@H

X1

| T 32 22 15 [I J

EATHOOHOAHNO LSNHOT

R — .
!
Mo
[ole 8
|
=

[x*]
wﬂ@@

11 14 T s G4 (BOTTOM)
BOTTOM

61 G5 ( ’ 4344

TOP VIEW UNDERSIDE VIEW

HT. 0013-A

252 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Port Fittings (950412, 950413, 950414)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
62 499-15 Adaptor STR G3/4" x 1-5/16 UNF 1 PC
62 79-18 O Ring -.924" Dia. 1 PC
62 80-54 O Ring - Hole Dia.34 1 PC
63 90671-1 Adaptor 1 1/16-9/16 UNF 1 PC
63 66086-1 Adaptor 1-5/16x9/16 UNF 1 PC
63 79-18 O Ring -.924" Dia. 1 PC
63 80-54 O Ring - Hole Dia.34 1 PC
63 665-17 Test Coupling SMK20 - 9/16-18UNF 1 PC
63 79-48 O Ring - .489" Dia. 1 PC
64 665-17 Test Coupling SMK20 - 9/16-18UNF 1 PC
64 79-48 O Ring - .489" Dia. 1 PC
65 29671-1 Adaptor 9/16 UNFxG9/16 1 PC
65 79-48 O Ring - .489" Dia. 1 PC
65 28753-5 Grubscrew - Bored 1 PC
66 499-2 Adaptor STR G1/4"xSAE O 9/16" 1 PC
66 79-48 O Ring - .489" Dia. 1 PC
67 79-48 O Ring - .489" Dia. 1 PC
67 499-2 Adaptor STR G1/4"xSAE O 9/16" 1 PC
67 255-11 Adapter Tee - 1/4"x1/4"x1/4"BSP 1 PC
67 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
67 256-6 Socket 1/4" BSP - 1/4" BSP F 1 PC
67 665-18 Test Coupling SMK20 - G1/4 Type B 1 PC

253 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Y Johnston

(<

N

Remote Transmission Filter (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

95HT. 025-2

J000020416

09.05.2012

254



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Remote Transmission Filter (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Ancillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 800661-1 Filter Bracket-Hydro G/Box 1 PC
2 97840-1 Block - Adaptor Remote Filter 1 PC
3 123-90 Bolt M Coarse M6x60 2 PC
3 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
3 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
4 499-12 Adaptor STR G1/2"xSAE O 7/8" 2 PC
5 283926-1 Oil Filter Assembly 1 PC
5 224-15 Oil filter (Transmission pump) 1 PC
6 97841-1 Block - Remote Filtration 1 PC
7 499-12 Adaptor STR G1/2"xSAE O 7/8" 2 PC
8 HC08002-115 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 2 PC
255 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

221
; 24 RETURN

218

—_—>
FEED FROM
223—=— BOOST

CANISTER

FAEAOHTAH BLSMHOM

diagram SH525z01 in Chapter 8 of the Maintenance Section.

Note:
Hose item numbers correspond with those in

* Hoses 223 and 224 see Hydrodrive Transmission Installation

222
290 i SEE UNDERSIDE
VIEW BELOW
TOP VIEW

219

I:_ F: 220
e —
OPTION A \ ] (TOP) | 1 5 |
218 |:|:[ ° m
3 '
Ll 2 }]:n { } cc[ﬂ 5@

X2 E
SEE TOP ﬂ—u
:)J

VIEW ABOVE 22 -

/

T A

3 [Jo

[o]e
[o]es

UNDERSIDE VIEW

1 Gearbox 4 Transmission Pump
2 Fan Drive Pump 5 Sweepgear Pump
3 Options Pump 6 Transmission Motor O5HT. 022-2

Hydrodrive Hoses (950514)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

256

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrodrive Hoses (950514)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
218 HB16148-117-275| Hose-SpiralPlus 1" 90saex90sae 1 PC
219 HB16148-200-275| Hose-SpiralPlus 1" 90saex90sae 1 PC
220 HF04002-140 | Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
221 HF04002-150 | Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
222 HE12063-113-340| Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" 90cx90c 1 PC
223 HE16023-170-190| Hose - Hydraulic 1" 45sx90s 1 PC
224 HE12002-151 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx90s 1 PC

257 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrodrive Installation Hoses (950414)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

95HH. 004

Components with Circuit Diagram references - See Maintenance Section Chapter 8

1. Gear Box 6. Transmission Motor - SH525z01

2. Fan Drive Pump - SH524z01 7. Antiskid Module - SH525z01

3. Options Pump - SH528a02 8. Sweepgear Valve Block - SH523z01
4. Transmission Pump - SH525z01 9. Fan Drive Valve Block - SH524z01
5. Sweepgear Pump - SH531b01 10. Hydraulic Oil Reservoir - SH521b01

258 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrodrive Installation Hoses (950414)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 HE16003-300 | Hose - Hydraulic 1" STRx90c 1 PC
223 HE16023-170-190| Hose - Hydraulic 1" 45sx90s 1 PC
224 HE12002-151 | Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx90s 1 PC
225 HF04003-104 | Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
226 HF04003-104 | Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
227 HF04003-104 | Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
228 HF04003-104 | Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
229 HE20001-214 | Hose-Hydraulic 1.1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
230 HF12307-100 | Hose-Tflex 3/4" STRx90sae3/4-1 1 PC
231 HC08002-118 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
232 HF04002-124 | Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
233 HE16001-75 Hose - Hydraulic 1" STRx45s 1 PC
259 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Gearbox Installation (-)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

Gearbox Support Installation drawing 801089 (Reference)

\ Installation Cradle Pt.No. 802085-1 Available on Request ,

-

A B 96HT.021-3

‘A’ - Some chassis have above bracket mounting
‘B’ - Some chassis have below bracket mounting

260 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Gearbox Installation (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 290-44 Mount - Centre Bonded 4 PC
2 123-156 Bolt M Coarse M12x90 4 PC
2 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 4 PC
3 90449-1 Washer 12 PC
261 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Prop Shafts and Sensors (-)
Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Gearbox Installation

HYDRODRIVE
GEARBOX
CHASSIS
FRONT
<t

'. .' 95HT, 020

124-109 Setscrew M12x50 8 off
426-6 Nut M12 Philidas 8 off

Torque to 117 Nm (86 | bf)

262 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Prop Shafts and Sensors (-)

Powapack - VS HydroDrive Transmission - Gearbox Installation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280856-1 Speed Sensor with Loom 1 PC
1 282810-1 Speed Sensor Bracket 1 PC
2 280856-1 Speed Sensor with Loom 1 PC
2 282424-1 Speed Sensor Bracket 1 PC

263 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Oil Cooler and Fan Installation (950511)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

95HC. 023

VIEW ON ARROW ‘A’

264 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Oil Cooler and Fan Installation (950511)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 66075-1 Shroud - Oil Cooler W/Assy VS 1 PC
2 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
2 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
3 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
3 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
4 90536-1 Oil Cooler 1 PC
S 265-11 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1"-1 1/4" BSP 2 PC
5 451-111 Washer Bonded G1 1-4" 2 PC
6 54-3 Plug - Collar G3/8" BSP 2 PC
7 295046-1 Hydraulic Motor 1 PC
8 90549-1 Adaptor - Fan Motor 2 PC
2 79-34 O Ring - 1.049" Dia. 2 PC
10 151-50 Capscrew Skt Hd UNC 5/16x1 8 PC
10 450-28 Washer Spring 5/16 8 PC
11 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
11 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
12 124-141 Setscrew M8C x 35 4 PC
12 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
13 90532-1 Mount - Motor W/Assy 1 PC
14 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 6 PC
14 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 6 PC
15 283295-1 Boss - Fan Drive 1 PC
16 12405 Washer Tab 1 PC
17 90829-1 Impeller - Oil Cooling Fan 1 PC

265 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Oil Cooler and Fan Installation (950511)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

95HC. 023

VIEW ON ARROW ‘A’

266 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Oil Cooler and Fan Installation (950511)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 4 PC
18 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC

267 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Mount Assembly (950513)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

110 60 REF 30 10 20 30 100
\\U/ ///
R . ORIENTATION
S— . _,/ — —

Note: |
When upgrading machines with superseded types mounts to the 30 | ‘
current type arrangement, see Technical Bulletin TB1430.

NOTE
ORIENTATION
OF ITEM 40
50,120,140 - N
S i
) =
A {
— \ r/
k_ ~
o~
95F|. 004-5

268 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Fan Drive Mount Assembly (950513)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
REF | 284018-1 Top Mount-Fan Drive VS 0 PC
10 7018887 Fan Drive Frame 1 PC
20 290-102 Cone Mounting 90mm? Shore Hardness-45 1 PC
30 7019436 Washer - Anti-Vibration Mount 2 PC
40 7018914 Anti Vibration Mount - 45 Shore 2 PC
50 92097448-0 Hex Head Screw - M12Cx25 - 8.8 2 PC
60 284026-1 Rebound Washer-Fan Drive Mount 1 PC
70 92097415-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx35 - 8.8 4 PC
80 93212012-0 Plain Washer M10 8 PC
90 93085806-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M10C - 8 8 PC
100 92067467-0 Hex Head Bolt - M12Cx90 - 8.8 1 PC
110 93085007-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M12C - 8 1 PC
120 93212013-0 Plain Washer M12 2 PC
130 92097414-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx30 - 8.8 4 PC
140 93699712-0 Spring Washer - Plated M12 2 PC
269 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Motor Installation (950513)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

85F1, 005-3

270 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Motor Installation (950513)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 78184-1 Motor-Hydraulic 1 PC
2 124-269 Setscrew M16C x 35 2 PC
3 90949-1 Adaptor - M18xG1/4 1 PC
3 451-8 Washer Bonded @3-4" - Bolt 1 PC
4 29667-1 Adaptor - Loop Flushing 2 PC
4 79-32 O Ring -.984" Dia. 1 PC
5 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
5 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
6 498-N08 SAE Split Flange Kit 3/4" 415bar 2 PC
6 123-131 Bolt M Coarse M10x55 4 PC
6 123-128 Bolt M Coarse M10x40 4 PC
6 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
7 66104-1 Adaptor - 3/8 x M14 (660) 1 PC
7 451-112 Washer Bonded @J9-16" - Bolt 1 PC
8 66072-2 Flange -Motor Mount With Holes 1 PC
9 66073-1 Plate - Motor Mount 1 PC
10 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 6 PC
10 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 6 PC
10 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 6 PC

271 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Block (950511)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

g B 95HC, 024-4

272 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Block (950511)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283647-12 Fan Control Block 12v. VS 1 PC
Comprising items 1-6
0  [283647-24 [ Fan Control Block 24v VS 1 | PC
Comprising items 1-6
1 847-65 Cartridge Valve - NO 210 bar 1 PC
2 847-45 Cartrige Valve - NC 210 bar 1 PC
3 847-3 Coil Only - 12 Volt 14 watt 2 PC
3 847-68 Coil Only - 24 Volt 14 watt 2 PC
4 847-78 Relief Cartridge (175 Bar) 1 PC
5 847-11 Check Valve 0.2 bar 1 PC
6 847-67 Orifice - M6 x 0.75 @ 1.60 1 PC
7 281712-1 Pipe-Extn W/Assy Fan Block 1 PC
7 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
8 263-6 Adaptor M/M 3/4" BSP 2 PC
8 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 2 PC
9 281649-1 Pipe-Extn W/Assy Fan Block 1 PC
9 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 1 PC
10 665-6 Test Coupling SMK20 - G1/8 1 PC
11 124-132 Setscrew M8C x 12 3 PC
11 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
12 5104 Plug - Collar 1/8" BSP Brass 2 PC
12 451-4 Washer Bonded G1-8" 2 PC
13 265-2 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-3/8" BSP 1 PC
13 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
273 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Block (950511)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

g B 95HC, 024-4

274 09.05.2012 J000020416




m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Drive Block (950511)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
14 6587-1-A Adaptor - MK 2H M/C 1 PC
14 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 1 PC

275 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Tub Hoses (950514)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

SYSTEMS

CB. SPEED

CONTROL

FAN DRIVE BLOCK
(SEE PREVIOUS

95HH. 005-6

276 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fan Tub Hoses (950514)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
05 12870 Tube - Nylon Black 8mm O/D 1.25 M
69 HC08003-40 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
200 HE20000-108 | Hose-Hydraulic 1.1/4" STRxSTR 1 PC
201 HE16000-108 | Hose - Hydraulic 1" STRxSTR 1 PC
202 HE12001-68 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx45s 1 PC
203 HE16003-90 Hose - Hydraulic 1" STRx90c 1 PC
204 HE16000-65 Hose - Hydraulic 1" STRxSTR 1 PC
205 HC04003-85 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
207 HC08002-75 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
208 HC04002-180 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
209 HC08003-135 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
210 HE12003-42 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx90c 1 PC
211 HF12011-101 Hose - Twinflex 3/4" STRx90s 1 PC
212 HF12052-102-270| Hose - Twinflex 3/4" 90sx90sae 1 PC
213 HC06002-113 | Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRx90s 1 PC
214 HC04001-45 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
215 HF04002-41 Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
216 HF04000-34 Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRxSTR 1 PC
217 HF04000-34 Hose - Twinflex 1/4" STRxSTR 1 PC
235 HC08002-91 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC

277 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Antiskid Module (950511)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components - Controls

sBs @/%-_":j-,
95HC. 025-2

278 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Antiskid Module (950511)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components - Controls

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 7017415 Antiskid Manifold - 24v 1 PC
1 7017419 Antiskid Manifold - 12v 1 PC
2 70849-1 Switch - Brake 1 PC
2 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
3 665-17 Test Coupling SMK20 - 9/16-18UNF 2 PC
4 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 3 PC
4 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 3 PC
5 123-123 Bolt M Coarse M8x130 2 PC
5 56569-6 Spacer - 16 Dia x 20 M8 2 PC
5 56569-8 Spacer - 16 Dia x 28 M8 2 PC
5 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
279 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

HydroDrive Selector Valve and HWE Switch (950511)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components - Controls

Deck plate '] (HWE)
\ __.
\
h) 1]
HDE1 I
3
7 ™ Hydrodrive
gearbox
95PC. 010-2
280 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

HydroDrive Selector Valve and HWE Switch (950511)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components - Controls

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 72-21 Valve Inline D.Action 1 PC
2 124-47 Setscrew M4C x40  BS3692 2 PC
2 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 2 PC
3 72-22 Solenoid-24v (Suit 72/21 & 23) 2 PC
3 72-106 Solenoid-12v (Suit 72/21 & 23) 2 PC
4 72-17 Exhaust Silencer 2 PC
S 537-3 Adaptor-Push In 6mm x 1/8 BSPT 3 PC
6 551-1 Adaptor - Stem Elbow 6mm 2 PC
7 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 2 M
10 72-52 Pneumatic Pressure Switch 1 PC
11 129-74 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M5x45 2 PC
11 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
12 540-3 Adaptor - Tee 6mm x 1/8 BSPT 1 PC
13 551-1 Adaptor - Stem Elbow 6mm 1 PC

281 09.05.2012 J000020416



® 7 JJohnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Management Box (950511)
Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components - Controls

282

| k“‘
N,
o @
éq* o/ | @}é )) 95EC.007-4
i
||
2

09.05.2012

J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Management Box (950511)

Powapack - VS Hydrostatic Components - Controls

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282135-1 Hydrostatic Management Box 12v 1 PC
Comprising items 1-8
0 |282135-2 | Hydrostatic Management Box 24v [ 1 | PC
Comprising items 1-8
1 283848-1 Enclosure - Eng Management Box 1 PC
1 134-44 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx20-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
1 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 4 PC
2 282125-1 Plate-Mntg Eng Management Box 1 PC
3 283847-1 Loom - Hydro.Management Box VS 1 PC
3 710-67 Receptacle - HDP 31 Way DEUTSCH 1 PC
3 710-70 Jam Nut Plastic 1 PC
3 281545-2 Washer-Sealing Connector (24) 1 PC
4 48-89 Base Relay 2 PC
5 13193 Relay 12 Volt 30/40 2 PC
5 13194 Relay 24 Volt 30/40 2 PC
6 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange B PC
6 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 1 PC
7 13984 Diode Rectifier 1 PC
8 134-60 Pan Head Screw-M5Cx25-4.8-Pozidriv 1 PC
8 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 1 PC
8 420-12 Nut MC Hex M5 1 PC
283 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Systems Wafer Assembly (-)
Systems Locker

DOOR SIDE |

& | |

see®®

NN NCRC

O
OO

955L. 003-3

284 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Systems Wafer Assembly (-)

Systems Locker

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 950912-021 Hyd System - Sng/12v. MK2 SW95 1 PC
A 950912-022 Hyd System - Dual/12v MK2 SW95 1 PC
A 950912-023 Hyd System - Sng/24v MK2 SW95 1 PC
A 950912-024 Hyd System - Dual/24v MK2 SW95 1 PC
B 950912-029 Hyd Sys - Sng/12v Opt MK2 SW95 1 PC
B 950912-030 Hyd Sys -Dual/12v Opt MK2 SW95 1 PC
B 950912-031 Hyd Sys - Sng/24v Opt MK2 SW95 1 PC
B 950912-032 Hyd Sys -Dual/24v Opt MK2 SW95 1 PC
8 719-2 Circuit Breaker 50A M4 Term 1 PC
8 719-1 Circuit Breaker 30A M4 Term 1 PC
9 99-67 Operating Head - Push Momentry 1 PC
2 SR Body Contact Assy 2xN/C 1 PC
9 99-4 Contact - N.O. 1 PC
10 283525-1 Safety Protection Valve 29 PC
285 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Systems Locker Enclosure and Valance (950910, 950511, 950512)

95S5L. 004-9

286 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Systems Locker Enclosure and Valance (950910, 950511, 950512)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282868-1 Systems Locker Frame Assy 1 PC
1 281660-1 Frame W/Assy-Systems Locker 1 PC
2 282869-1 Locker Door W/Assy 1 PC
2 211-33 Edge Trim 0.5 - 1.5mm 1 M
2 217-58 Strip-Self Adhesive Seal 15x4 2 M
3 211-40 Push Button Trigger Latch 1 PC
3 211-49 Key For Door Latch 211-40 (2 Per) 2 PC
4 282871-1 Bracket - Filler, Locker 95 1 PC
5 135-91 Screw - M4 x 20 CH HD SLT 2 PC
5 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
6 42597-5 Hinge-System Locker 1040Lg 1 PC
6 117-32 Screw-Skt Button Hd M4cx10 SS 12 PC
6 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 12 PC
7 39435 Spring - Gas 2 PC
8 420-12 Nut MC Hex M5 2 PC
9 283321-1 Conduit Tidy - Systems Wafer 1 PC
10 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
10 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 2 PC
10 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 2 PC
11 283826-1 Systems Wafer Base Assy - V Range 1 PC
12 281563-1 Cover Sys Locker E3 Engine 1 PC
13 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 4 PC
14 217-2 Strip - Rubber 2 M
15 808575-1 Valance - Systems Wafer 1 PC

287 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Systems Locker Enclosure and Valance (950910, 950511, 950512)

95S5L. 004-9

288 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Systems Locker Enclosure and Valance (950910, 950511, 950512)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
16 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 4 PC
16 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
16 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC

289 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Single (951211)
Channel Brush

“ 95CB. 001-5

290 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Single (951211)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 200075-1 Pivot Frame-Channel Brush W/A 1 PC
2 281587-1 Stop - Channel Brush 2 PC
3 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 3 PC
3 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 3 PC
4 67348-1 Fork - W/Assy 4 PC
5 41911-1 Nut - Kick Back Spring 5 PC
6 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 6 PC
7 41895-2 Spring - Compression, C/Brush 7 PC
8 40295-1-F Pin W/Assy - Tow, Nozzle 8 PC
9 123-146 Bolt M Coarse M12x40 9 PC
9 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 9 PC
10 281601-1 Cylinder Assy C/Brush 10 PC
11 40421-1-F Spacer - Cylinder C/Brush 11 PC
12 40420-1-B Pin Cylinder C/Brush 12 PC
13 123-109 Bolt M Coarse M8x45 13 PC
14 800678-1 Lever-Brush Curtain W/Assy 14 PC
15 40384-1-B Catch Curtain Lever C/Brush 15 PC
16 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 16 PC
16 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 16 PC
16 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 16 PC
17 200051-1 Davit Hinge w/assy 17 PC
18 127-139 Setscrew Csk Hd. M8C x 30 18 PC
18 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 18 PC
18 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 18 PC
291 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Single (951211)
Channel Brush

“ 95CB. 001-5

41 I

292 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Single (951211)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
19 200046-1 Davit W/Assy - Variabrush 19 PC
20 40382-1-B Curtain Link 20 PC
21 40383-1-B Bush - Curtain, Brush, Channel 21 PC
21 124-143 Setscrew M8C x 40 21 PC
22 40385-1-B Pin Retaining Link 29 PC
23 124-141 Setscrew M8C x 35 23 PC
23 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 23 PC
23 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 23 PC
24 200050-1 Curtain Welded Assembly 24 PC
25 289-27 Cotter Spring-Single, 18mm Dia 25 PC
26 63582-1 Pin - Curtain Quick Release 26 PC
27 62454-1 Clamp - Strip 27 PC
28 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 28 PC
28 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 28 PC
29 62822-1 Bracket - Mudflap Mtg. 29 PC
30 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 30 PC
30 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 30 PC
30 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 30 PC
31 62819-1 Box - Towpoint W/A 31 PC
32 123-151 Bolt M Coarse M12x65 BS3692 32 PC
32 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 32 PC
32 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 32 PC
33 67375-1 Plate - Mud Flap 33 PC
34 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 34 PC

293 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Single (951211)
Channel Brush

“ 95CB. 001-5

41 I

294 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Single (951211)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
34 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 34 PC
34 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 34 PC
35 124-201 Setscrew M12C x 25 35 PC
35 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 35 PC
35 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 35 PC
36 282207-1 S/Assy Gutter Spray Nozzle 36 PC
37 67372-1 Clamp Strip Weld Assy 37 PC
38 67378-1 Clamp Bar 38 PC
39 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 39 PC
39 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 39 PC
40 63334-1 Curtain - Rubber CB 40 PC
41 67368-1 Mudflap 41 PC

295 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Dual (951211)
Channel Brush

“ 95CB. 001-5

41 I

296 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Dual (951211)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 200075-1 Pivot Frame-Channel Brush W/A 2 PC
2 281587-1 Stop - Channel Brush 4 PC
3 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 8 PC
3 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 8 PC
4 67348-1 Fork - W/Assy 2 PC
5 41911-1 Nut - Kick Back Spring 2 PC
6 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 2 PC
7 41895-2 Spring - Compression, C/Brush 2 PC
8 40295-1-F Pin W/Assy - Tow, Nozzle 2 PC
9 123-146 Bolt M Coarse M12x40 4 PC
9 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 4 PC
10 281601-1 Cylinder Assy C/Brush 2 PC
11 40421-1-F Spacer - Cylinder C/Brush 4 PC
12 40420-1-B Pin Cylinder C/Brush 2 PC
13 123-109 Bolt M Coarse M8x45 2 PC
14 800678-1 Lever-Brush Curtain W/Assy 2 PC
15 40384-1-B Catch Curtain Lever C/Brush 2 PC
16 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 2 PC
16 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
16 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 2 PC
17 200051-1 Davit Hinge w/assy 4 PC
18 127-139 Setscrew Csk Hd. M8C x 30 8 PC
18 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 8 PC
18 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 8 PC
297 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Dual (951211)
Channel Brush

“ 95CB. 001-5

41 I

298 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Dual (951211)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
19 200046-1 Davit W/Assy - Variabrush 2 PC
20 40382-1-B Curtain Link 2 PC
21 40383-1-B Bush - Curtain, Brush, Channel 2 PC
21 124-143 Setscrew M8C x 40 2 PC
22 40385-1-B Pin Retaining Link 2 PC
23 124-141 Setscrew M8C x 35 2 PC
23 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
23 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 2 PC
24 200050-1 Curtain Welded Assembly 2 PC
25 289-27 Cotter Spring-Single, 18mm Dia 4 PC
26 63582-1 Pin - Curtain Quick Release 4 PC
27 62454-1 Clamp - Strip 2 PC
28 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 10 PC
28 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 10 PC
29 62822-1 Bracket - Mudflap Mtg. 2 PC
30 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
30 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
30 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 4 PC
31 62819-1 Box - Towpoint W/A 2 PC
32 123-151 Bolt M Coarse M12x65 BS3692 4 PC
32 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
32 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 4 PC
33 67375-1 Plate - Mud Flap 2 PC
34 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 4 PC

299 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Dual (951211)
Channel Brush

“ 95CB. 001-5

o

300 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame Assembly Dual (951211)
Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
34 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
34 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 4 PC
35 124-201 Setscrew M12C x 25 2 PC
35 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 2 PC
35 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 2 PC
36 282207-1 S/Assy Gutter Spray Nozzle 2 PC
37 67372-1 Clamp Strip Weld Assy 2 PC
38 67378-1 Clamp Bar 2 PC
39 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 10 PC
39 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 10 PC
40 63334-1 Curtain - Rubber CB 2 PC
41 67368-1 Mudflap 2 PC

301 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Jet Assembly (951211)
Channel Brush

302 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Jet Assembly (951211)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282207-1 S/Assy Gutter Spray Nozzle 1 PC
Comprising items 1-6
1 282214-1 Adaptor-Channel Brush Hose 1 PC
2 282206-1 Angle W/Assy-Channel Brush 1 PC
3 21-67 Double Swivel Holder - Plastic 1 PC
4 21-66 Tip - Fan Red 2 PC
S 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 1 PC
6 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 1 PC

303 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Arm Assembly (951212)
Channel Brush

27 Fit Stowage Stop
Bolt this way round 95CB.002-3

304 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Arm Assembly (951212)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282945-1 Kit - Overhaul Channel Brush 1 PC
1 40272-2 Pivot Head Channel Brush DOT3 1 PC
2 40292-1-D Bush C/Brush 4 PC
3 40360-1-E Pin Pivot Channel Brush Head 1 PC
4 38-1 Nipple Grease Straight 1/8 BSP 1 PC
5 38-1 Nipple Grease Straight 1/8 BSP 1 PC
6 124-178 Setscrew M10C x 55 1 PC
6 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 1 PC
7 200025-1 Lower Arm W/Assy-Channel Brush 1 PC
8 282028-1 Pivot Pin W/Assy-Lower Arm 1 PC
9 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 1 PC
2 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
10 38-1 Nipple Grease Straight 1/8 BSP 2 PC
11 200026-1 Upper Arm Assy-Channel Brush 1 PC
12 29128-4 Bush - 1D22.2 OD27.2 19Lg 4 PC
13 40361-1-D Pin Pivot Arm Upper C/Brush 1 PC
13 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 1 PC
13 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 1 PC
14 282505-1 Motor Mount W/Assy Rotatilt 1 PC
15 40389-1-C Pin Pivot 1 PC
16 38-1 Nipple Grease Straight 1/8 BSP 2 PC
17 124-146 Setscrew M8C x 55 1 PC
17 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
17 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 1 PC

305 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Arm Assembly (951212)
Channel Brush

27 Fit Stowage Stop
Bolt this way round 95CB.002-3

306 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Arm Assembly (951212)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 40362-1-D Bush - Arm Upper C/Brush 1 PC
19 40363-1-B Washer Spacer Miz 2 PC
20 123-159 Bolt M Coarse M12x110 1 PC
20 9331-1-C Washer - Packing 2 PC
20 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 1 PC
21 51-43 Top Clamp Plate - 65x30 1 PC
21 51-44 Clamp - Type 3 G1/2 G1/2 1 PC
22 200082-1 Plate - Clamp Spacer 1 PC
23 123-120 Bolt M Coarse M8x100 1 PC
23 56569-8 Spacer - 16 Dia x 28 M8 1 PC
23 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
24 800677-1 Lever - Pivot Head W/Assy 1 PC

25A 124-173 Setscrew M10C x 35 2 PC
25A 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
25B 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
25B 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 2 PC
26 124-173 Setscrew M10C x 35 2 PC
26 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
26 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
27 121-115 Setscrew M14 x 1.5 x 60 1 PC
27 420-4 Nut MF Hex M14 1 PC
28 200071-1 Mast-Painted (Variabrush) 1 PC
29 200355-2 70mm Cylinder - Pneumatic Assy 1 PC
29 29149-4 Pin - Clevis 1 PC
307 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Arm Assembly (951212)
Channel Brush

27 Fit Stowage Stop
Bolt this way round 95CB.002-3

308 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Arm Assembly (951212)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
29 39624 Slim Safety Fastener 2 PC
30 200463-1 Pin - Channel Brush  DOT 3 1 PC
31 200462-1 Collar - Channel Brush DOT 3 1 PC
32 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 1 PC
32 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 1 PC
32 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 1 PC
33 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 2 PC
33 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
34 40377-1-E Bush 1 PC
35 124-178 Setscrew M10C x 55 1 PC
35 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
35 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 1 PC
36 90624-1 Spacer - C/Brush 2 PC
37 282965-1 Hose Guide W/A - Channel Brush 1 PC
38 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 3 PC
38 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 3 PC
38 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 3 PC
40 72-64 Pilot Check Valve-1/8" BSPx6mm 1 PC
41 553-20 Adaptor - EIbow 6mm x M5x0.8 1 PC

309 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Head Assembly Single (951213, 951230)
Channel Brush

95CB. 003-3

310 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Head Assembly Single (951213, 951230)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 11879 Key 1 PC
S2 240-2 Seal Kit Universal LP/HP Seals 1 PC

1 42533-1-B Mounting - Brush Motor 1 PC
2 281325-2 Bush - Motor Mount 3 PC
3 123-147 Bolt M Coarse M12x45 3 PC
3 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 3 PC
3 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 3 PC
4 40550-1-E Motor-Hydraulic,C/Brush 1 PC
5 124-208 Setscrew M12C x 45 2 PC
5 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 2 PC
5 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 2 PC
6 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
6 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
7 281586-1 Plate-Drive Adaptor W/Assy 1 PC
9 135-58 M8 x 25 Tuflock Bolt 1 PC
9 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
10 835-55 Brush-CB 4 Row Plastic Top 500 1 PC
10 46631-1-A Brush - Channel, Polypropelene 1 PC
311 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Head Assembly Dual (951213, 951230)
Channel Brush

95CB. 003-3

312 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Head Assembly Dual (951213, 951230)

Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 11879 Key 1 PC
S2 240-2 Seal Kit Universal LP/HP Seals 1 PC

1 42533-1-B Mounting - Brush Motor 1 PC
2 281325-2 Bush - Motor Mount 3 PC
3 123-147 Bolt M Coarse M12x45 3 PC
3 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 3 PC
3 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 3 PC
4 61108-1 Motor - Hydraulic 1 PC
5 124-208 Setscrew M12C x 45 2 PC
5 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 2 PC
5 420-16 Nut MC Hex M12 2 PC
6 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
6 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
8 281584-1 Plate-Drive Adaptor W/Assy 95 1 PC
9 135-58 M8 x 25 Tuflock Bolt 1 PC
9 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
10 835-66 Channel Brush - 4 Row 650mm Dia Steel 1 PC
10 835-24 Channel Brush - 710mm Polypro 1 PC
313 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

CHAMNNEL BRUSH PIVOT FRAME

—-——10

WIDE SWEEP BRUSH TOW PIN
MOUNTING - SINGLE SWEEP

95CB.006

Pivot Frame to Subframe Single (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

314

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame to Subframe Single (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282502-1 Bracket W/A-Mount Sweepgear 3 PC
2 123-147 Bolt M Coarse M12x45 12 PC
2 45014-25 Spacer - 10mm 12 PC
2 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 12 PC
3 281292-1 Post-Supt Front W/A S/Gear 1 PC
3 281292-2 Post-Supt Front W/A S/Gear 1 PC
4 281292-3 Post-Supt Front W/A S/Gear 1 PC
S 281274-1 Bolt U M12 S/Frame Mounting 2 PC
S 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
5 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 4 PC
6 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 5 PC
6 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 10 PC
6 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 5 PC
7 281296-1 Post-Suppt W/A WSB DIM 586 1 PC
7 281296-2 Post-Suppt W/A WSB DIM 686 1 PC
7 281296-3 Post-Suppt W/A WSB DIM 486 1 PC
8 281274-1 Bolt U M12 S/Frame Mounting 2 PC
8 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
8 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 4 PC
9 281298-1 Post-Supt Rr W/A S/Gear 509 Lg 1 PC
9 281298-2 Post-Supt Rr W/A S/Gear 609 Lg 1 PC
10 282541-1 Post-Supt Rr W/Assy S/Gear 95 1 PC
11 2812741 Bolt U M12 S/Frame Mounting 2 PC
11 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC

315 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

CHAMNNEL BRUSH PIVOT FRAME

—-——10

WIDE SWEEP BRUSH TOW PIN
MOUNTING - SINGLE SWEEP

95CB.006

Pivot Frame to Subframe Single (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

316

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame to Subframe Single (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
11 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 4 PC
12 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 2 PC
12 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
12 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 2 PC

317 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

CHAMNNEL BRUSH PIVOT FRAME

—-——10

WIDE SWEEP BRUSH TOW PIN
MOUNTING - SINGLE SWEEP

95CB.006

Pivot Frame to Subframe Dual (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

318

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pivot Frame to Subframe Dual (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282502-1 Bracket W/A-Mount Sweepgear 4 PC
2 123-147 Bolt M Coarse M12x45 16 PC
2 45014-25 Spacer - 10mm 16 PC
2 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 16 PC
3 281292-1 Post-Supt Front W/A S/Gear 2 PC
3 281292-2 Post-Supt Front W/A S/Gear 2 PC
4 281292-3 Post-Supt Front W/A S/Gear 2 PC
S 281274-1 Bolt U M12 S/Frame Mounting 4 PC
S 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 8 PC
5 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 8 PC
6 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 10 PC
6 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 20 PC
6 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 10 PC
9 281298-1 Post-Supt Rr W/A S/Gear 509 Lg 2 PC
9 281298-2 Post-Supt Rr W/A S/Gear 609 Lg 2 PC
10 282541-1 Post-Supt Rr W/Assy S/Gear 95 2 PC
11 281274-1 Bolt U M12 S/Frame Mounting 4 PC
11 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 8 PC
11 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 8 PC
12 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 4 PC
12 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 8 PC
12 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 4 PC

319 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

0 —0

cr22 |® @3)
POSITIONED | @ *@’
ONTOP ~ |~ ®-40)
FACE ~ =
@

CcT23 | ©6

™o
42— ~l-cT25
“ e @

@ /®—@/,CT1?
© O oree~

o
— 40

~a

cT22

POSITIONED
ONTOP - @
FACE -

®
@@

CT23
T~

T CT25

Hydraulic Hoses Single (¢50713, WD232)
Channel Brush Installations

~
" CONTROL
(IN CAB)
CONNECTIONS CONNECTIONS LS
AS RH. SINGLE SEE NOTE ON Gl
DUAL SWEEP
S OPPOSITE |
A IENCTA ) M. RH. SINGLE SWEEP
L.H. SINGLE SWEEP '  —= C A INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION B /
95HH. 006-11
320 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Hoses Single (¢50713, WD232)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
40 HC08001-86 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
41 HC08001-146 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
42 HC04001-141 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
43 HC08001-167 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
81 HC08002-290 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
86 HC04002-130 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
89 HC08002-290 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
91 HC04001-120 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
92 HC04001-120 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
93 HC04001-120 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
94 HC04001-120 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
521 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

—.0 Q. an
@)@ O~=80—
‘:: ® O‘-— —/:\CT‘]?
(44) @143
FOR WATER PUMP MOTOR CONNECTIONS:- ~ @ —
\ 40
VT MACHINES - SEE LP. WATER PUMP AN ) -cs
INSTALLATION L\ = o ~83r
Yo “03-@ @ N
VS MACHINES - SEE FAN TUB, 94) 0. e CcT23—==0 @O ~cro2
HYDRAULIC HOSES 83/84 - 40 = 3] POSITIONED
SEE CHASSIS APPLICATION (Z) ON TOP FACE
O CT25

SYSTEMS LOCKER %g

84+
IR =]
I /
SPEED
CONTROL
(IN CAB)

LH. DUAL SWEEP |
INSTALLATION R.H. DUAL SWEEP

=" INSTALLATION

95HH. 006-10

Hydraulic Hoses Dual (950713, WD232)

Channel Brush Installations

322

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Hoses Dual (950713, WD232)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
40 HC08001-86 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
41 HC08001-146 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
42 HC04001-141 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
43 HC08001-167 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
44 HC08001-167 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
80 HC08002-290 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 2 PC
82 HC08002-290 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
86 HC04002-130 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
89 HC08002-290 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 2 PC
90 HC08002-290 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
91 HC04001-120 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 2 PC
92 HC04001-120 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 2 PC
93 HC04001-120 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 2 PC
94 HC04001-120 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 2 PC
323 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Tubing Single (951220)
Channel Brush Installations

- —— POWATHRUST
Ve PORI“ \  REGULATOR ‘R3' "

SHUTTLE l l :
> VALVES b—— 1
1—ad DD

LH.CB. i

CYLINDER g a@}) F

Ml
|

R.H. CHANNEL BRUSH 95CB. 007-3

324 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Tubing Single (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 12 M

325 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

) —— POWATHRUST
Ve PORI“ \  REGULATOR 'R3' "

SHUTTLE | | :
<> VALVES a1

Do
LH.CB. :

CYLINDER g 5_@3 F

Ml
|

R.H. CHANNEL BRUSH 95CB. 007-3

Pneumatic Tubing Dual (951220)
Channel Brush Installations

326

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Tubing Dual (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 18 M

327 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine
Water Sprays (951220)
Channel Brush Installations

@ Johnston

_ L.H. CB. - DUAL SWEEP M/CS
L.H. OR R.H. - SINGLE SWEEP M/CS

WOo3
N _R.H.C.B- DUAL
" SWEEP M/CS

e,
-1
CHANNEL BRUSH -
SPRAYS < (L5
L / e

A ::: '::4—— 2

j“:" — wo7
A
I/
GUTTER SPRAYS 95WC. 005-3
09.05.2012 J000020416

328



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Sprays (951220)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 3 M
2 282207-1 S/Assy Gutter Spray Nozzle 1 PC

329 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rotatilt Option (KT02295)
Channel Brush Installations

KERB

95CB. 008

L.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(R.H. ASSEMBLY IS A MIRROR IMAGE)

Note:

The Rotatilt option requires an Options Switch Panel, see Cab Centrols, that includes the
necessary switches and wiring.

See Diagram SE571z01 in Chapter 9 of the Maintenance Section for wiring details.

330 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rotatilt Option (KT02295)

Channel Brush Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282505-1 Motor Mount W/Assy Rotatilt 1 PC
2 123-148 Bolt M Coarse M12x50 3 PC
2 281325-1 Bush - Motor Mount Rotatilt 3 PC
2 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 3 PC
2 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 3 PC
3 282508-12 Linear Actuator - 12v 1 PC
3 282508-24 Linear Actuator - 24v 1 PC
4 282506-1 Pylon W/Assy Rotatilt 1 PC
5 42533-1-B Mounting - Brush Motor 1 PC
6 282507-1 Bracket W/Assy-Lower Mount 1 PC
7 281330-2 Pin-Clevis W/Assy Rotatilt 1 PC
7 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 1 PC
7 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
8 44-63 Plug - Cover, M10 x 0.75 3 PC
9 281330-1 Pin-Clevis W/Assy Rotatilt 1 PC
9 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 1 PC
9 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
10 281314-1 Spacer - Rotatilt 2 PC
11 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 3 PC
11 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 3 PC
12 282053-1 Loom - Rotatilt Single 1 PC
12 282053-2 Loom - Rotatilt Dual 1 PC

331 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUPERSEDED PARTS - SEE
THE END OF THIS CHAPTER

CURRENT ITEMS
USED WITH
TYPE ‘B’ CYLINDER

43
22— | “"
14
F =D
=D
35—~
36—
38 —
39 —
37— 15
) o
\’3
*S1
tS2
A front Spar'y Bar 95NZ. 002-9

Nozzle Assembly (941111, 951111, 951112)

332

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (941111, 951111, 951112)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 282538-1 Rubbers-Nozzle Set Standard 1 PC
S2 282538-3 Clamping Strip Set (Spares) 1 PC

1 294081-1 Tow Eye - Nozzle 1 PC
2 201227-1 Tow Eye - Drawbar DOT4 1 PC
3 201240-1 Nozzle Drawbar W/Assy DOT4 1 PC
4 124-173 Setscrew M10C x 35 1 PC
4 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
4 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
5 124-181 Setscrew M10C x 70 1 PC
) 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
5 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
6 7022067 Nozzle Cradle 1 PC
7 124-173 Setscrew M10C x 35 4 PC
7 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
7 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 4 PC
8 283374-1 Bush - Pivot Suction Nozzle 2 PC
9 63491-1 Wheel - Assy. Nozzle 2 PC
11 281420-2 Nozzle-250 Dia R LINED 1 PC
12 281754-1 Bumper 1 PC
13 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 2 PC
13 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 2 PC
13 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
14 281752-1 Arm - Actuator Nozzle Tilt 1 PC
15 281751-1 Arm-Pivot Nozzle Tilt Mech 1 PC
333 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUPERSEDED PARTS - SEE
THE END OF THIS CHAPTER

CURRENT ITEMS
USED WITH
TYPE ‘B’ CYLINDER

43
22— | “"
14
F =D
=D
35—~
36—
38 —
39 —
37— 15
) o
\’3
*S1
tS2
A front Spar'y Bar 95NZ. 002-9

Nozzle Assembly (941111, 951111, 951112)

334

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (941111, 951111, 951112)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
16 124-176 Setscrew M10C x 45 4 PC
16 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
16 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 4 PC
16 450-49 Washer Taper 3/8 4 PC
17 280866-1 Mast - Maxigap Ram Mount 1 PC
18 124-175 Setscrew M10C x 40 2 PC
18 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
18 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
19 283363-1 Pivot Bolt - Suction Nozzle 2 PC
19 425-20 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M20 2 PC
19 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
20 282968-1 Adjusting Link - Nozzle 1 PC
21 62353-4 Link Manual Adjuster 1 PC
22 124-201 Setscrew M12C x 25 1 PC
22 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 1 PC
22 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 1 PC
23 62005-1 Rubber Curtain - Nozzle 1 PC
24 282230-1 J-Section Rubber 250 D Nozzle 1 PC
25 281045-1 End - Nozzle Curtain Small 1 PC
26 281044-1 End - Nozzle Curtain Large 1 PC
27 940171 Clamping Plate, J-Rubber 2 PC
28 63667-1 Strip - Clamping (Short) 1 PC
29 63666-1 Strip - Clamping (Medium) 1 PC
30 136-23 Bolt & Nut Carriage M8x45 16 PC

335 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUPERSEDED PARTS - SEE
THE END OF THIS CHAPTER

CURRENT ITEMS
USED WITH
TYPE ‘B’ CYLINDER

43
22— | “"
14
F =D
=D
35—~
36—
38 —
39 —
37— 15
) o
\’3
*S1
tS2
A front Spar'y Bar 95NZ. 002-9

Nozzle Assembly (941111, 951111, 951112)

336

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (941111, 951111, 951112)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
30 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 16 PC
30 415-8 Nut - MC Hex M8 S.Stl 16 PC
31 282781-1 Jet - Water 2.27LPM 2.76Bar 2 PC
32 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 8 PC
33 416-12 Locknut - Stainless M12C 2 PC
34 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 2 PC
35 26997-1-B Banjo - Body 2 PC
36 90696-1 Tee Piece - C/Brush/Nozzle 1 PC
37 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC
38 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 0.34 M
39 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
40 124-203 Setscrew M12C x 30 2 PC
40 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
40 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 2 PC
41 284072-1 Lift Cyl.Bottom Bracket W/Assy 1 PC
42 284079-1 Lift Cyl. Bottom Brkt W/Assy 1 PC
43 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 2 PC
43 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
44 281755-1 Plug - Re-Circ Port 250 Nozzle 1 PC
44 410-57 Nut - Back 3/4 B.S.P (Plated) 1 PC
46 290001-1 Cylinder - Maxigap 1 PC
47 290002-1 Cylinder - Varigap 1 PC
49 277-2 Connector - T 1 PC
50 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 0.34 M

337 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUPERSEDED PARTS - SEE
THE END OF THIS CHAPTER

CURRENT ITEMS
USED WITH
TYPE ‘B’ CYLINDER

43
22— | “"
14
F =D
=D
35—~
36—
38 —
39 —
37— 15
) o
\’3
*S1
tS2
A front Spar'y Bar 95NZ. 002-9

Nozzle Assembly (941111, 951111, 951112)

338

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (941111, 951111, 951112)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
50 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 4 PC
o1 88-4 Tap - G1/4" (F) X G1/4" (F) 1 PC
52 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC
53 282214-1 Adaptor-Channel Brush Hose 1 PC
53 410-11 Nut - Lock 1/4 BSP 1 PC
54 7006682 Plate 1 PC
55 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 1 PC
55 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
55 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC

339 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation Single (951120)

CURRENT TYPE 'B' N
CYLINDER ITEMS \
\ \.] FOR TYPE 'A' CYLINDER ITEMS
4 SEE SUPERSEDED PARTSAT
THE END OF THIS CHAPTER

*For Heavy Duty Rubber Lined Intake Seat
see Optional Equip't - Body Section.

PNEUMATIC VALVE ISLAND
CONNECTIONS L.H. AND R.H. SWEEP

V2-PORT2—  ——V10-PORT2
V1-PORT4 - [ /—V9-PORT4

WATER VALVE
CONNECTIONS
RH. =WO09
LH. =wWO4

L.H. NOZZLE
CYLINDERS

6 DIA. BLUE PNEU. TUBING
6 DIA. BLACK PNEU. TUBING

WATER PIPE

95NZ. 004-8

340 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation Single (951120)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 94990-1 Intake Seat W/A 250dia/120Lg 1 PC
1 94990-3 Intake Seat W/A 250dia/220Lg 1 PC
2 127-139 Setscrew Csk Hd. M8C x 30 3 PC
2 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
2 420-10 Nut MC Hex M3 3 PC
3 94992-2 Trunking - 250dia Intake (HD) 1 PC
4 504-54 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (230-260) 2 PC
5 29284-2 Cylinder - WSB Pneu. Assy 1 PC
6 807182-1 Plate-Adaptor WSB VT650/VT800 1 PC
7 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 2 PC
7 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
7 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
8 284017-1 Nozzle Mounting - Anti Swing 1 PC
9 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 2 PC
9 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
10 40405-1-B Eye - Lifting Nozzle 1 PC
11 40404-1-C Washer - Clamp, Carriage, Noz 1 PC
12 63345-1 Block - Clamp 1 PC
13 124-176 Setscrew M10C x 45 2 PC
13 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
14 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 10 M
15 12869 Tube - Nylon Black 6mm O/D 6 M
17 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 5 M
18 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC

341 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation Single (951120)

CURRENT TYPE 'B' N
CYLINDER ITEMS \
\ \.] FOR TYPE 'A' CYLINDER ITEMS
4 SEE SUPERSEDED PARTSAT
THE END OF THIS CHAPTER

*For Heavy Duty Rubber Lined Intake Seat
see Optional Equip't - Body Section.

PNEUMATIC VALVE ISLAND
CONNECTIONS L.H. AND R.H. SWEEP

V2-PORT2—  ——V10-PORT2
V1-PORT4 - [ /—V9-PORT4

WATER VALVE
CONNECTIONS
RH. =WO09
LH. =wWO4

L.H. NOZZLE
CYLINDERS

6 DIA. BLUE PNEU. TUBING
6 DIA. BLACK PNEU. TUBING

WATER PIPE

95NZ. 004-8

342 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation Single (951120)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
19 60-1 Pin Linch (With Ring) 11mm Dia 1 PC

343 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation Dual (951120)

CURRENT TYPE 'B' N
CYLINDER ITEMS \
\ \.] FOR TYPE 'A' CYLINDER ITEMS
4 SEE SUPERSEDED PARTSAT
THE END OF THIS CHAPTER

*For Heavy Duty Rubber Lined Intake Seat
see Optional Equip't - Body Section.

PNEUMATIC VALVE ISLAND
CONNECTIONS L.H. AND R.H. SWEEP

V2-PORT2—  ——V10-PORT2
V1-PORT4 - [ /—V9-PORT4

WATER VALVE
CONNECTIONS
RH. =WO09
LH. =wWO4

L.H. NOZZLE
CYLINDERS

6 DIA. BLUE PNEU. TUBING
6 DIA. BLACK PNEU. TUBING

WATER PIPE

95NZ. 004-8

344 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation Dual (951120)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 94990-1 Intake Seat W/A 250dia/120Lg 2 PC
1 94990-3 Intake Seat W/A 250dia/220Lg 2 PC
2 127-139 Setscrew Csk Hd. M8C x 30 6 PC
2 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 6 PC
2 420-10 Nut MC Hex M3 6 PC
3 94992-2 Trunking - 250dia Intake (HD) 2 PC
4 504-54 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (230-260) 4 PC
5 29284-2 Cylinder - WSB Pneu. Assy 2 PC
6 807182-1 Plate-Adaptor WSB VT650/VT800 2 PC
7 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 4 PC
7 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
7 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
8 284017-1 Nozzle Mounting - Anti Swing 2 PC
9 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 4 PC
9 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
10 40405-1-B Eye - Lifting Nozzle 2 PC
11 40404-1-C Washer - Clamp, Carriage, Noz 2 PC
12 63345-1 Block - Clamp 2 PC
13 124-176 Setscrew M10C x 45 4 PC
13 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
14 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 16 M
15 12869 Tube - Nylon Black 6mm O/D 9 M
16 554-3 Tee - Connector 6mm 2 PC
17 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 8 M

345 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation Dual (951120)

CURRENT TYPE 'B' N
CYLINDER ITEMS \
\ \.] FOR TYPE 'A' CYLINDER ITEMS
4 SEE SUPERSEDED PARTSAT
THE END OF THIS CHAPTER

*For Heavy Duty Rubber Lined Intake Seat
see Optional Equip't - Body Section.

PNEUMATIC VALVE ISLAND
CONNECTIONS L.H. AND R.H. SWEEP

V2-PORT2—  ——V10-PORT2
V1-PORT4 - [ /—V9-PORT4

WATER VALVE
CONNECTIONS
RH. =WO09
LH. =wWO4

L.H. NOZZLE
CYLINDERS

6 DIA. BLUE PNEU. TUBING
6 DIA. BLACK PNEU. TUBING

WATER PIPE

95NZ. 004-8

346 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation Dual (951120)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 4 PC
19 60-1 Pin Linch (With Ring) 11mm Dia 2 PC

347 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wheel Assembly (-)

MNote:
To withdraw bearing, remove wheel assembly from
carriage and refit washer and nut, items 12 and 13,
Insert MEc x 50mm screws (124-113) in the three
unused retainer plate holes™. Tighten each bolt
half a turn at a time to extract bearing.

95MZ. 003

348 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wheel Assembly (-)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 63491-1 Wheel - Assy. Nozzle 1 PC
Comprising items 1-14
1 16752 Tyre - Solid Rubber, 10" x 2" 1 PC
2 63493-1 Hub - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
3 16750-1-C Plate - Back, Tyre 1 PC
4 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 5 PC
5 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 5 PC
6 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 3 PC
7 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 3 PC
8 63495-1 Retainer - Nozzle Wheel 1 PC
9 63492-1 Spindle - Nozzle Wheel 1 PC
10 14-52 Bearing - 25x52x20.6 1 PC
11 63494-1 Collar - Nozzle Wheel 1 PC
12 9114-2-F Washer 2 PC
13 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 2 PC
14 38-30 Nipple Grease M6 X 1 1 PC
349 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type A Lift Cylinder Installation (-)
Nozzle

95NZ.004-6

350 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Type A Lift Cylinder Installation (-)

Nozzle
Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 28903-1-B Cylinder - Lift, Nozzle Assy 1 PC
2 40269-1-C Hook Lifting W/Assy 1 PC
3 50603-1 Plate 1 PC
4 124-173 Setscrew M10C x 35 2 PC
4 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
5 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 2 PC
5 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
6 40404-1-C Washer - Clamp, Carriage, Noz 1 PC
7 40405-1-B Eye - Lifting Nozzle 1 PC
8 63345-1 Block - Clamp 1 PC
9 294123-1 Box Spacer-Nozzle Lift V500 1 PC
124-178 Setscrew M10C x 55 2 PC
123-138 Bolt M Coarse M10x90 BS3692 2 PC
425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type B Lift Cylinder Parts (-)
Nozzle

95NZ.004-9

352 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Type B Lift Cylinder Parts (-)

Nozzle
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 29284-2 Cylinder - WSB Pneu. Assy 1 PC
2 2840121 Nozzle Lift W/Assy 1 PC
3 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 2 PC
3 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
353 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single (951011, 951012, 951013)

\ N PN A \50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6

354 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single (951011, 951012, 951013)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283102-1 Carriage W/Assy WSB 1 PC
2 283091-1 Curtain - WSB 1 PC
3 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
3 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 8 PC
3 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
4 200055-1 Rubber Curtain (1275 WSB) 1 PC
5 283126-1 Retaining Strip - Curtain WSB 1 PC
6 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 6 PC
6 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 12 PC
6 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 6 PC
7 283090-1 Curtain Support WSB 2 PC
8 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 8 PC
8 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 16 PC
8 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 8 PC

9A 62097-1 Pin Anchor - V650 & V800 2 PC
9B 809715-1 Pin Anchor - V500 2 PC
11 283103-1 Compensator W/A WSB 1 PC
12 62095-1 Plate - Keeper 1 PC
13 29395-2 Bearing 1 PC
14 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
14 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
15 283092-1 Shaft Compensator Assembly WSB 1 PC
16 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 1 PC
16 425-7 Nut Nyloc Hex MF M20 x 1.5mm 1 PC
355 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single (951011, 951012, 951013)

\ N PN A \50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6

356 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single (951011, 951012, 951013)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 265-1 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/8"-1/4" BSP 1 PC
17 451-4 Washer Bonded G1-8" 1 PC
18 262-2 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/4"BSP 1 PC
19 38-11 Nipple - M6 (H3-90 Deg) 1 PC
20 HC04036-65 Hose-Megaflex 1/4"45sxSt.BktM6 1 PC
21 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 2 PC
22 264-2 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/4" 1 PC
24 283127-2 Slew Retainer WSB (SINGLE) 1 PC
26 123-154 Bolt M Coarse M12x80 2 PC
26 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
26 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
31 51-51 Clamp - Pipe 20mm 2 PC
33 124-111 Setscrew M6C x 40 2 PC
33 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
35 283112-1 Drive/Bearing Plate - V605, 650, 800 1 PC
35 283231-1 End Plate - V500 1 PC
36 99972-1 Motor - Hydraulic 1 PC
36 240-2 Seal Kit Universal LP/HP Seals 1 PC
37 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
37 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
38 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
38 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
39 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 4 PC
39 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC

357 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single (951011, 951012, 951013)

\ N PN A \50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6

358 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single (951011, 951012, 951013)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
39 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
40 283109-1 Drive Adaptor Motor WSB 1 PC
41 62064-1 Washer - Special 38mm 1 PC
41 124-136 Setscrew M8C x22  BS3692 1 PC
41 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
42 38-30 Nipple Grease M6 X 1 1 PC
43 283105-1 Drive Dog W/Assy WSB 1 PC
44 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
44 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
45 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
45 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
45 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
46 283112-1 Drive/Bearing Plate - V605, 650, 800 1 PC
46 293530-1 Drive/Bearing Plate V500 1 PC
47 283107-1 Housing - Bearing WSB 1 PC
48 14-47 Bearing - 30x72x30.2 Double 1 PC
49 283108-1 Bearing - Drive Adaptor WSB 1 PC
50 27-15 Circlip - External I/D 30mm 1 PC
51 283121-1 Labyrinth Bearing WSB 1 PC
52 80-94 O Ring - Hole Dia.80 1 PC
53 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
53 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
33 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
54 38-30 Nipple Grease M6 X 1 1 PC

359 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single (951011, 951012, 951013)

\ N PN A \50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6

360 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Single (951011, 951012, 951013)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
55 283106-1 Driven Dog W/Assy WSB 1 PC
56 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
56 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
57 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
57 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
57 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
58 283101-1 Stock - One Piece W/Assy WSB 1 PC
99 283115-1 Plate - Closing Stock Assy WSB 1 PC
60 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 4 PC
60 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 4 PC
60 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 4 PC
61 834-1 Segment-1.2x406mm O/D WSB Poly 44 PC
61 283385-340 WSB Segment-1.2x340mm O/D Poly 44 PC
62 13515 Spacer - Segment Brush 42 PC
63 295050-406 Cartridge - Poly WSB V605, 650, & 800 1 PC
63 295050-340 Cartridge - Poly WSB V500 PC

361 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

222130 21

[ AN [ = 53 57 46 47
/) RN == f.—26 C
"B W | v
PN
ot P
N S

\ \ . ‘u‘l‘ \ \\50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6B

362 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283102-1 Carriage W/Assy WSB 1 PC
2 283091-1 Curtain - WSB 1 PC
3 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
3 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 8 PC
3 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
4 200055-1 Rubber Curtain (1275 WSB) 1 PC
5 283126-1 Retaining Strip - Curtain WSB 1 PC
6 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 6 PC
6 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 12 PC
6 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 6 PC
7 283090-1 Curtain Support WSB 2 PC
8 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 8 PC
8 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 16 PC
8 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 8 PC

9A 62097-1 Pin Anchor - V650 & V800 2 PC
9B 809715-1 Pin Anchor - V500 2 PC
11 283103-1 Compensator W/A WSB 1 PC
12 62095-1 Plate - Keeper 1 PC
13 29395-2 Bearing 1 PC
14 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
14 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
15 283092-1 Shaft Compensator Assembly WSB 1 PC
16 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 1 PC
16 425-7 Nut Nyloc Hex MF M20 x 1.5mm 1 PC
363 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

222130 21

[ AN r = 53 57 46 47
/) RN == f.—26 C
"B W | v
PN
ot P
N S

\ \ . ‘u‘l‘ \ \\50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6B

364 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 265-1 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/8"-1/4" BSP 1 PC
17 451-4 Washer Bonded G1-8" 1 PC
18 262-2 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/4"BSP 1 PC
19 38-11 Nipple - M6 (H3-90 Deg) 1 PC
20 HC04036-65 Hose-Megaflex 1/4"45sxSt.BktM6 1 PC
21 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 2 PC
22 264-2 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/4" 1 PC
23 283127-1 Slew Retainer WSB (DUAL) 1 PC
25 283128-1 Spacer - Slew Retainer WSB 2 PC
26 123-154 Bolt M Coarse M12x80 2 PC
26 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
26 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
27 29160-1-B Cylinder - WSB 1 PC
28 283129-1 Bush - Ram Mount WSB 1 PC
29 123-140 Bolt M Coarse M10x100 1 PC
29 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
29 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 1 PC
29 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
30 264-2 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/4" 2 PC
32 51-50 Clamp - Pipe Twin 20-12mm 2 PC
33 124-111 Setscrew M6C x 40 2 PC
33 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
34 124-199 Setscrew M12C x 20 1 PC
34 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 1 PC

365 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

222130 21

[ AN r = 53 57 46 47
/) RN == f.—26 C
"B W | v
PN
ot P
N S

\ \ . ‘u‘l‘ \ \\50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6B

366 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
34 457-6 Washer Plain Steel M12 Form G 1 PC
35 283112-1 Drive/Bearing Plate - V605, 650, 800 1 PC
35 283231-1 End Plate - V500 1 PC
36 99972-1 Motor - Hydraulic 1 PC
36 240-2 Seal Kit Universal LP/HP Seals 1 PC
37 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
37 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
38 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
38 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
39 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 4 PC
39 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
39 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
40 283109-1 Drive Adaptor Motor WSB 1 PC
41 62064-1 Washer - Special 38mm 1 PC
41 124-136 Setscrew M8C x 22 BS3692 1 PC
41 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
42 38-30 Nipple Grease M6 X 1 1 PC
43 283105-1 Drive Dog W/Assy WSB 1 PC
44 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
44 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
45 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
45 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
45 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
46 283112-1 Drive/Bearing Plate - V605, 650, 800 1 PC

367 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

222130 21

[ AN r = 53 57 46 47
/) RN == f.—26 C
"B W | v
PN
ot P
N S

\ \ . ‘u‘l‘ \ \\50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6B

368 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
46 293530-1 Drive/Bearing Plate V500 1 PC
47 283107-1 Housing - Bearing WSB 1 PC
48 14-47 Bearing - 30x72x30.2 Double 1 PC
49 283108-1 Bearing - Drive Adaptor WSB 1 PC
50 27-15 Circlip - External I/D 30mm 1 PC
51 283121-1 Labyrinth Bearing WSB 1 PC
52 80-94 O Ring - Hole Dia.80 1 PC
53 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
53 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
53 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
54 38-30 Nipple Grease M6 X 1 1 PC
55 283106-1 Driven Dog W/Assy WSB 1 PC
56 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
56 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
o7 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
57 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
o7 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
58 283101-1 Stock - One Piece W/Assy WSB 1 PC
59 283115-1 Plate - Closing Stock Assy WSB 1 PC
60 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 4 PC
60 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 4 PC
60 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 4 PC
61 834-1 Segment-1.2x406mm O/D WSB Poly 44 PC
61 283385-340 WSB Segment-1.2x340mm O/D Poly 44 PC

369 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

222130 21

[ AN [ = 53 57 46 47
/) RN == f.—26 C
"B W | v
PN
ot P
N S

\ \ . ‘u‘l‘ \ \\50
40 80 59 51 5248

95WB. 009-6B

370 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Assembly Dual (-)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
62 13515 Spacer - Segment Brush 42 PC
63 295050-406 Cartridge - Poly WSB V605, 650, & 800 1 PC
63 295050-340 Cartridge - Poly WSB V500 1 PC

371 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Tow Bar Installation Single (951011, 951012, 951020)

2 e
3.
~ oo ,
@@ L2
7
%_‘Lﬁ

a5we. 010-5

Wide Sweep Brush - Assembly

372

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Tow Bar Installation Single (951011, 951012, 951020)
Wide Sweep Brush - Assembly

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283662-1 Towbar W/Assy - V605, 650 & 800 1 PC
1 293550-1 Towbar W/Assy V500 1 PC
2 281296-1 Post-Suppt W/A WSB DIM 586 1 PC
2 281296-2 Post-Suppt W/A WSB DIM 686 1 PC
2 281296-3 Post-Suppt W/A WSB DIM 486 1 PC
3 2812741 Bolt U M12 S/Frame Mounting 2 PC
3 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
3 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 4 PC
4 62099-2 Bush - Tow Point 56 DIM.A 2 PC
5 124-217 Setscrew M12C x 90  BS3692 2 PC
S 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
5 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
6 62819-1 Box - Towpoint W/A 1 PC
7 123-151 Bolt M Coarse M12x65 BS3692 2 PC
7 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 2 PC
7 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
373 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Tow Bar Installation Dual (951011, 951012, 951020)
Wide Sweep Brush - Assembly

®Q )

@@ iy

a5we. 010-5

374 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Tow Bar Installation Dual (951011, 951012, 951020)
Wide Sweep Brush - Assembly

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283662-1 Towbar W/Assy - V605, 650 & 800 1 PC
1 293550-1 Towbar W/Assy V500 1 PC
4 62099-2 Bush - Tow Point 56 DIM.A 2 PC
5 124-217 Setscrew M12C x 90  BS3692 2 PC
S 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
5 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
375 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic - Suspension Cylinders (951020)
Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

POWASCRUB REGULATOR R2—;

TO POWASCRUE REGULATOR Rfo HOSE TRAY \

—~ \

VIA HOSE TRAY .
-—7 TO TOP OF
L.H. CYLINDER
-—9
<
-
(8) /
6 DIA. BLUE TUBING o
THROUGHOUT 95WB. 005-2

376 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic - Suspension Cylinders (951020)

Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281549-1 Bracket W/Assy-WSB Subframe 2 PC
2 124-201 Setscrew M12C x 25 4 PC
2 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
2 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
3 40404-1-C Washer - Clamp, Carriage, Noz 2 PC
4 63345-1 Block - Clamp 2 PC
5 40405-1-B Eye - Lifting Nozzle 2 PC
6 124-178 Setscrew M10C x 55 4 PC
6 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
6 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
7 29284-2 Cylinder - WSB Pneu. Assy 2 PC
8 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 6 M
8 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 6.5 M
9 24-1 Cable Tie 282mm x 8mm 4 PC

377 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic - Suspension Regulation, Single Sweep (950713)
Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

\\ GYLLIPTDER_ GYLINDER .F -2 1
—————|10F———:|:1%m |
I'\x_q_ﬂ___ - v \
—‘ i PORT 2 1F> \ qG e

!
F’OWASCIHUB
REGULATOR '‘R2'

e ——— — —— — ——

™ — W.S.B. LIFT CYLINDERS —*
1"’ SEE PREVIOUS PAGE

PRESSURE RAIL
95\WB. 008-2 PORT 1

378 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Pneumatic - Suspension Regulation, Single Sweep (950713)

Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 253-9PS Regulator - Air (Preset) 2 PC
1 253-10 Kit - Seal (For 253/9) 1 PC
2 410-86 Nut - Panel 1 3/16" - 18 UNF 2 PC
3 9756 Plug - Tapered 1/4 BSP 4 PC
4 552-8 Adaptor - Elbow 6mm x 1/4 BSPT 4 PC
5 554-3 Tee - Connector 6mm 2 PC
6 549-3 Pneumatic Stem Connector, @6mm Tube 2 PC
7 537-8 Adaptor-Push In 6mm x 1/4 BSPT 2 PC
8 41211-1-B Valve - Exhaust, Quick 2 PC
9 266-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4"-1/4" BSP 2 PC
9 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
10 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 1.16 M
11 273-21 Tube - Nylon Red 6mm O/D 0.95 M
12 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 0.62 M
13 273-21 Tube - Nylon Red 6mm O/D 0.74 M
14 559-6 Connector - Parallel Y 6x6x6mm 1 PC

379 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic - Suspension Regulation, Dual Sweep (950713)
Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

POWASCRUB
REGULATOR ‘R2'

~ W.S.B.LIFT CYLINDERS —™
SEE PREVIOUS PAGE

= 95WB. 007-3
G

380 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic - Suspension Regulation, Dual Sweep (950713)

Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 200577-1 Control Module - WSB 2 PC
2 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 4 PC
2 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
3 253-9PS Regulator - Air (Preset) 4 PC
3 253-10 Kit - Seal (For 253/9) 1 PC
4 410-86 Nut - Panel 1 3/16" - 18 UNF 4 PC
5 9756 Plug - Tapered 1/4 BSP 8 PC
6 552-8 Adaptor - Elbow 6mm x 1/4 BSPT 8 PC
7 282855-2 Washer - Polyprop RED  VT/S 2 PC
8 282855-1 Washer - Polyprop GREEN VT/S 2 PC
9 554-3 Tee - Connector 6mm 4 PC
10 549-3 Pneumatic Stem Connector, @6mm Tube 4 PC
11 559-6 Connector - Parallel Y 6x6x6mm 1 PC
12 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 1 M

381 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

WATER PUMP MOTOR
h CONNECTIONS —

.
.

Chassis Height:
A =0.8 to 0.89m
B =0.9 to 099m
C=1.0to 1.099m

CT22
POSITIONED
ON TOP FACE

7im
138)

it

L.H. SINGLE/L .H. DUAL SWEEP
BRUSH CARRIAGE INSTALLATION

Gmmm——— HOSES AND VALVE
BLOCK PORTS NOT FITTED ON
SINGLE SWEEP INSTALLATIONS AS
THERE IS NO SLEW CYLINDER

-—

DIRECTION
3. . OF TRAVEL

95WE. 003-5

Hydraulic Hoses LH (-)
Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

382

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Hoses LH (-)

Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
37 HC08001-155 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
38 HC04001-144 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
39 HC08001-49 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
60 HC08001-73 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
61 HC08001-160 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
62 HC04002-87 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
63 HC04003-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
64 HC04003-36 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
70 HC04002-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
70 HC04002-115 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
70 HC04002-115 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
71 HC04001-128 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
71 HC04001-148 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
71 HC04001-148 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
71 HC08002-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
72 HC08002-105 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
72 HC08002-115 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
73 HC08002-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
73 HC08002-115 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
73 HC04002-126 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
74 HC04002-146 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
74 HC04002-146 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
74 HC04002-206 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
74 HC04002-206 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC

383 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

CT22
POSITIONED
ON TOP FACE

CT23

A

WATER PUMP MOTOR
. CONNECTIONS -
/]

Chassis Height:
A =0.8100.89m
B =0.9 to 099m
C=1.0to 1.099m

Humm——— HOSES AND VALVE
BLOCK PORTS NOT FITTED ON
SINGLE SWEEP INSTALLATIONS AS
THERE IS NO SLEW CYLINDER

Hydraulic Hoses RH (-)
Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

384

N DIRECTION
N OF TRAVEL
R.H. SINGLE /R H. DUAL SWEEP ’
BRUSH CARRIAGE INSTALLATION 95WB. 004-5
09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Hoses RH (-)

Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
37 HC08001-155 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
38 HC04001-144 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
39 HC08001-49 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
60 HC08001-73 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
61 HC08001-160 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
62 HC04002-87 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
63 HC04003-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
64 HC04003-36 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90c 1 PC
70 HC04002-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
70 HC04002-115 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
70 HC04002-115 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
71 HC04001-128 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
71 HC04001-148 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
71 HC04001-148 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
72 HC08002-105 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
72 HC08002-115 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
73 HC08002-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
73 HC08002-115 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
74 HC04002-146 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
74 HC04002-146 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
74 HC04002-206 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
74 HC04002-206 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC

385 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

7 ) Johnston
\d
Water-Spray Bar (951020)

Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

SYSTEMS LOCKER I|

95WE. D06-4

J000020416

09.05.2012

386



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water-Spray Bar (951020)

Wide Sweep Brush - Instalation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 282236-2 Nozzle Holder Assembly VS/VT PC

1 282236-1 Spraybar - Low Pressure PC

Comprising items 2-7

2 21-334 Spraybar 1/2" NB PVC 1 PC

3 21-335 Hosetail - 1/2" NPT x 3/8" 1 PC

4 21-60 1/2" Quick Attachment Holder 1 PC

5 21-64 Seal - Bayonet Cap 1 PC

6 21-66 Tip - Fan Red 1 PC

7 21-63 Cap - Bayonet 1 PC

8 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 5 M
9 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
387 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

28 2726
31 30 1 . Y
1 Ly, @i 43 :\\ o040
/-— 39
5 2 MO T
sl @kl ==
L/ A I T ‘.
q"’"/ 2124 29 25 38 37  POWABOOM OPTION

[ €I |
45 49 51 52 50

95WH. 001-4

For Lo-Level Water Injection see Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear.

388

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 41803-1 Turret - Lowline Wanderhose 1 PC
2 41833-1 Bearing - Lowline Wanderhose 2 PC
3 123-131 Bolt M Coarse M10x55 4 PC
3 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
4 294085-1 Boom W/A (150) V500 1 PC
4 281255-1 Boom W/A (150) V605, 650 & 800 1 PC
3 40780-1-B Joint - Flexible, Wanderhose 1 PC
6 504-51 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (150-180) 1 PC
7 504-55 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (270-300) 1 PC
8 39382 Buffer 1 PC
8 129-65 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M5x20 2 PC
8 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 2 PC
8 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
9 290-28 Bump Stop Rubber 1 PC
9 124-36 Setscrew M4C x 12 BS3692 1 PC
9 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 1 PC
10 282470-1 Jib W/Assy-W/Hose+P/Boom @150 1 PC
12 124-199 Setscrew M12C x 20 4 PC
12 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
13 40755-2-C Jet-Water DIM A a2 1 PC
14 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 3 PC
15 26997-1-B Banjo - Body 1 PC
16 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 1 PC
17 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC

389 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

28 2726
31 30 1 . Y
1 Ly, @i 43 :\\ o040
/-— 39
5 2 MO T
sl @kl ==
L/ A I T ‘.
q"’"/ 2124 29 25 38 37  POWABOOM OPTION

[ €I |
45 49 51 52 50

95WH. 001-4

For Lo-Level Water Injection see Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear.

390

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 40746-1-D Claw - (6) WH Assy Link/Angle 1 PC
19 40420-1-B Pin Cylinder C/Brush 1 PC
20 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 1 PC
20 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
21 62367-1 Anchor - Powaslyd W/H 1 PC
22 41374-1-A Pin - Powaslyd, W/Hose 1 PC
22 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
23 59-10 Pin Tension Spring 5 O/Dx30Lg 2 PC
24 290-3 Spring-Rubber 2 PC
24 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 2 PC
24 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
25 29170-1-B Cylinder - Rear Door/Powaboom 1 PC
26 29301-1 Valve - Flow Control 1 PC
26 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
27 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
27 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
28 262-2 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/4"BSP 1 PC
29 62365-1 Pin - Pivot 1 PC
29 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
29 500-106 Cotter Pin Split 1/8 x 1 1/4 2 PC
30 62366-1 Fork - Tension 1 PC
30 13501 Spring-Comp. 11mm Wirex200Lg 1 PC
31 44031-1-A Locator 1 PC
31 425-7 Nut Nyloc Hex MF M20 x 1.5mm 1 PC

391 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

28 2726
31 30 1 . Y
1 Ly, @i 43 :\\ o040
/-— 39
5 2 MO T
sl @kl ==
L/ A I T ‘.
q"’"/ 2124 29 25 38 37  POWABOOM OPTION

[ €I |
45 49 51 52 50

95WH. 001-4

For Lo-Level Water Injection see Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear.

392

09.05.2012

J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
32 62952-1 Pivot - W/Hose Spring W/Assy 1 PC
33 49053-1 Pin - Pivot 2 PC
33 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
33 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 2 PC
34 40746-2-D Claw - (6) WH Assy Studs 1 PC
35 41836-1 Nut - Special 2 PC
35 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
36 40691-1-C Spring - Wanderhose, Lowline 5 PC
37 62953-1 Tube - Extension Powaboom 6" 1 PC
38 39382 Buffer 1 PC
38 124-71 Setscrew M5C x 20 2 PC
38 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 2 PC
38 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
39 62254-2 Pin - Pivot 1 PC
40 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
41 500-106 Cotter Pin Split 1/8 x 1 1/4 2 PC
42 40377-4-E Bush 1 PC
43 124-182 Setscrew M10C x 75 BS3692 1 PC
43 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 2 PC
43 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
44 40722-1-E Race Outer Hose Wander 1 PC
45 5955-1 Seal 1 PC
46 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 6 PC
46 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 6 PC

393 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

28 2726
31 30 1 . Y
1 Ly, @i 43 :\\ o040
/-— 39
5 2 MO T
sl @kl ==
L/ A I T ‘.
q"’"/ 2124 29 25 38 37  POWABOOM OPTION

[ €I |
45 49 51 52 50

95WH. 001-4

For Lo-Level Water Injection see Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear.

394

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 150 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
48 22-8 Ball Steel 10 105 PC
49 40721-1-D Race Inner Hose Wander 1 PC
50 40723-1-C Seal - Plate, Turntable, WH 1 PC
51 5955-1 Seal 1 PC
52 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 8 PC
52 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 8 PC

395 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

28 2726
31 30 1 . Y
1 Ly, @i 43 :\\ o040
/-— 39
5 2 MO T
sl @kl ==
L/ A I T ‘.
q"’"/ 2124 29 25 38 37  POWABOOM OPTION

[ €I |
45 49 51 52 50

95WH. 001-4

For Lo-Level Water Injection see Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear.

396

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 41803-1 Turret - Lowline Wanderhose 1 PC
2 40728-1-C Bearing Wanderhose 2 PC
3 123-131 Bolt M Coarse M10x55 4 PC
3 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
4 294086-1 Boom WI/A (200) V500 1 PC
4 281089-1 Boom W/A (200) V605, 650 & 800 1 PC
3 40780-1-B Joint - Flexible, Wanderhose 1 PC
6 504-52 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (190-220) 1 PC
7 504-55 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (270-300) 1 PC
8 39382 Buffer 1 PC
8 129-65 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M5x20 2 PC
8 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 2 PC
8 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
9 290-28 Bump Stop Rubber 1 PC
9 124-36 Setscrew M4C x 12 BS3692 1 PC
9 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 1 PC
11 282545-1 Jib W/Assy-W/Hose+P/Boom @200 1 PC
12 124-199 Setscrew M12C x 20 4 PC
12 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
13 40755-2-C Jet-Water DIM A a2 1 PC
14 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 3 PC
15 26997-1-B Banjo - Body 1 PC
16 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 1 PC
17 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC

397 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

28 2726
31 30 1 . Y
1 Ly, @i 43 :\\ o040
/-— 39
5 2 MO T
sl @kl ==
L/ A I T ‘.
q"’"/ 2124 29 25 38 37  POWABOOM OPTION

[ €I |
45 49 51 52 50

95WH. 001-4

For Lo-Level Water Injection see Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear.

398

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 41814-1 Claw - (6) WH Assy Link/Angle 1 PC
19 40420-1-B Pin Cylinder C/Brush 1 PC
20 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 1 PC
20 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
21 62367-1 Anchor - Powaslyd W/H 1 PC
22 41374-1-A Pin - Powaslyd, W/Hose 1 PC
22 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
23 59-10 Pin Tension Spring 5 O/Dx30Lg 2 PC
24 290-3 Spring-Rubber 2 PC
24 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 2 PC
24 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
25 29170-1-B Cylinder - Rear Door/Powaboom 1 PC
26 29301-1 Valve - Flow Control 1 PC
26 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
27 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
27 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
28 262-2 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/4"BSP 1 PC
29 62365-1 Pin - Pivot 1 PC
29 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
29 500-106 Cotter Pin Split 1/8 x 1 1/4 2 PC
30 62366-1 Fork - Tension 1 PC
30 13501 Spring-Comp. 11mm Wirex200Lg 1 PC
31 44031-1-A Locator 1 PC
31 425-7 Nut Nyloc Hex MF M20 x 1.5mm 1 PC

399 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

28 2726
31 30 1 . Y
1 Ly, @i 43 :\\ o040
/-— 39
5 2 MO T
sl @kl ==
L/ A I T ‘.
q"’"/ 2124 29 25 38 37  POWABOOM OPTION

[ €I |
45 49 51 52 50

95WH. 001-4

For Lo-Level Water Injection see Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear.

400

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
32 49051-1 Pivot - Lowline 200 1 PC
33 49052-1 Pin - Pivot 2 PC
33 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
34 41814-2 Claw - (6) WH Assy Studs 1 PC
35 41836-1 Nut - Special 2 PC
35 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
36 40691-1-C Spring - Wanderhose, Lowline 6 PC
37 62608-1 Tube - Extension W/Assy 1 PC
38 39382 Buffer 1 PC
38 124-71 Setscrew M5C x 20 2 PC
38 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 2 PC
38 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
39 62254-1 Pin - Pivot y PC
40 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
41 500-106 Cotter Pin Split 1/8 x 1 1/4 2 PC
42 40377-4-E Bush 1 PC
43 124-182 Setscrew M10C x 75  BS3692 1 PC
43 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 2 PC
43 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
44 40722-1-E Race Outer Hose Wander 1 PC
45 5955-1 Seal 1 PC
46 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 6 PC
46 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 6 PC
48 22-8 Ball Steel 10 105 PC

401 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

28 2726
31 30 1 . Y
1 Ly, @i 43 :\\ o040
/-— 39
5 2 MO T
sl @kl ==
L/ A I T ‘.
q"’"/ 2124 29 25 38 37  POWABOOM OPTION

[ €I |
45 49 51 52 50

95WH. 001-4

For Lo-Level Water Injection see Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear.

402

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Assembly 200 Dia. (941310, 951310, 961310, 951322)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
49 40721-1-D Race Inner Hose Wander 1 PC
50 40723-1-C Seal - Plate, Turntable, WH 1 PC
51 5955-1 Seal 1 PC
52 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 8 PC
52 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 8 PC
403 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

GREASER INSTALLATION FOR
1 LH BIASED SWEEP MACHINES

GREASER INSTALLATION FOR
LH BIASED SWEEP MACHINES

For introdution and descrition
of these kits see
Technical Bulletin TB 1495.

—— Rear Light Bracket
95WH. 009-4

MANIFOLD INSTALLATION FOR
LH AND RH SWEEP MACHINES

Remote Lubrification Kit (-)
Wanderhose/Littasnatch

404

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Remote Lubrification Kit (-)

Wanderhose/Littasnatch

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 7013598 Remote Lubrication Kit - Wanderhose 1 PC
2 92097305-0 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx30 - 8.8 2 PC
2 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 2 PC
2 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC

405 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 150 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose

POWABOOM
| - OPTIONAL -

v 650/800 [[% —19
ONLY &=

O

(o
%

=

‘_xl_L \ \__ SPRING BALANCED
L "-\ A - STANDARD -
23 22 24

V 500/605
ONLY

28—
406

95WH. 002-6

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 150 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 6004-1-C Hose - Flexible 6" 1 PC
2 504-51 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (150-180) 2 PC
3 6003-1 Coupling 150 W/Hose V500, 605 & 650 1 PC
3 61045-2 Coupling 150 W/Hose V800 1 PC
3 124-201 Setscrew M12C x 25 1 PC
3 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 1 PC
4 504-51 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (150-180) 2 PC
5 21216-8- Cable - Lift (940mm) 2 PC
6 282637-1 Cable Supt W/A @150 1 PC
7 123-114 Bolt M Coarse M8x70 1 PC
7 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
10 6032-1-A Shackle D 2 PC
11 6005-1-B Hose - Extension Flexible 150/6" 1 PC
12 5996-1-D Sleeve - 200/6" W/Assy 1 PC
13 504-51 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (150-180) 2 PC
14 6027-1-C Hose - End Fitting, W/Assy 1 PC
15 6212-1-R Handle W/assy - Wanderhose 1 PC
16 504-51 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (150-180) 2 PC
17 282893-1 Extension Assembly - Wanderhose 1 PC
18 40781-1-B Grab Wanderhose 1 PC
19 40207-1-D Hook - Wanderhose 1 PC
20 294120-1 Powaboom Support W/A 1 PC
21 420-18 Nut MC Hex M16 2 PC
22 283506-1 Stand Off W/Assy-Wanderhose 1 PC
407 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 150 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose

POWABOOM
| - OPTIONAL -

v 650/800 [[% —19
ONLY &=

O

(o
%

=

‘_xl_L \ \__ SPRING BALANCED
L "-\ A - STANDARD -
23 22 24

V 500/605
ONLY

28—
408

95WH. 002-6

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 150 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
23 282738-1 Plate - Wanderhose Stowage 1 PC
24 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
24 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
24 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
25 42463-1-C Anchorage - Bracket, W/Hose V500, V650 1 PC
25 61044-1 Anchorage - Bracket, W/Hose V800 1 PC
26 135-57 NOW USE 138/123 2 PC
26 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
26 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 2 PC
27 42462-1-B Anchorage - 6" W/Hose, W/Assy 1 PC
28 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
28 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
29 5688-1 Disc - Rubber 1 PC
30 6043-1 Retaining Plate 1 PC
31 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 1 PC
31 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
31 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
32 5992-1-E Coupling 150/6" - V500, 605 & 650 1 PC
32 61063-1 Coupling extension 150/6" V800 1 PC
32 5999-1-C Catch - W/Assy 2 PC
32 58-6 Pin - Adaptor 3/16 x 1 7/8" 2 PC
32 6002-1-A Spring - Coupling 2 PC
32 193-8 Screw Selftap Pan Hd No6x9.5mm 6 PC
33 6216-1 Clip Bonnet 2 PC
409 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 200 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose

POWABOOM
| - OPTIONAL -

v 650/800 [[% —19
ONLY &=

O

(o
%

=

‘_xl_L \ \__ SPRING BALANCED
L "-\ A - STANDARD -
23 22 24

V 500/605
ONLY

28—
410

95WH. 002-6

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 200 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 15916-1-B Hose - Flexible 8" 1 PC
2 504-52 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (190-220) 2 PC
3 282897-2 Trunking-Wanderhose 200Dia. V650 1 PC
3 282900-2 Trunking-Wanderhose 200Dia. V800 1 PC
3 6003-8 Coupling 200 W/Hose V500, 605 & 650 1 PC
3 61045-1 Coupling 200 W/Hose V800 1 PC
3 124-201 Setscrew M12C x 25 1 PC
3 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 1 PC
4 504-52 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (190-220) 2 PC
5 21216-8-1 Cable - Lift (940mm) 2 PC
6 282638-1 Cable Supt W/A @200(With Hook) 1 PC
7 123-114 Bolt M Coarse M8x70 1 PC
7 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
10 6032-1-A Shackle D 2 PC
11 15917-1-B Hose - Extension Flexible 8" 1 PC
12 5996-4 Sleeve - 8" W/Assy 1 PC
13 504-52 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (190-220) 2 PC
14 15899-1-B Hose Fitting End W/Assy 1 PC
15 15920-1-C Handle Fitting End W/Hose W/A 1 PC
16 504-52 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (190-220) 2 PC
17 282890-3 W/Hose Exten. Assy 8" 1250Lg 1 PC
18 40781-1-B Grab Wanderhose 1 PC
19 40207-1-D Hook - Wanderhose 1 PC
20 294120-1 Powaboom Support W/A 1 PC
411 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 200 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose

POWABOOM
| - OPTIONAL -

v 650/800 [[% —19
ONLY &=

O

(o
%

=

‘_xl_L \ \__ SPRING BALANCED
L "-\ A - STANDARD -
23 22 24

V 500/605
ONLY

28—
412

95WH. 002-6

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 200 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
21 420-18 Nut MC Hex M16 2 PC
22 283506-1 Stand Off W/Assy-Wanderhose 1 PC
23 282738-1 Plate - Wanderhose Stowage 1 PC
24 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
24 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
24 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
25 42463-1-C Anchorage - Bracket, W/Hose V500, V650 1 PC
25 61044-1 Anchorage - Bracket, W/Hose V800 1 PC
26 135-57 NOW USE 138/123 2 PC
26 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
26 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 2 PC
27 42738-1-A Anchorage - 8" W/Hose, W/Assy 1 PC
28 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
28 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
29 5688-2 Disc, Rubber 8" Dia 1 PC
30 6043-1 Retaining Plate 1 PC
31 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 1 PC
31 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
31 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
32 15895-1-B Coupling 200/8" - V500, 605 & 650 1 PC
32 61045-1 Coupling 200 W/Hose V800 1 PC
32 5999-1-C Catch - W/Assy 2 PC
32 58-6 Pin - Adaptor 3/16 x 1 7/8" 2 PC
32 6002-1-A Spring - Coupling 2 PC
413 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 200 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose

POWABOOM
| - OPTIONAL -

v 650/800 [[% —19
ONLY &=

O

(o
%

=

‘_xl_L \ \__ SPRING BALANCED
L "-\ A - STANDARD -
23 22 24

V 500/605
ONLY

28—
414

95WH. 002-6

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Stowage and Trunking 200 (951330, 961330)

Wanderhose
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
32 193-8 Screw Selftap Pan Hd No6x9.5mm 6 PC
33 6216-1 Clip Bonnet 2 PC

415 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

12 POWAPAK
FRONT VALANCE

FRONT INSTALLATION *6 |

Note:

Standard on V500
and 800 machines,
optional on 805/650
machines.

‘OPTIONS FRAME'

COVERED ELSEWHERE
IN THIS CHAPTER

REAR INSTALLATION A i 7
Note:
*These are the existing screws and washers 95\WH. 010
used fo fix the front valance to the Powapak cradles. 9

Extension Hose Stowage Trays (KT05796)
Wanderhose/Littasnatch

416

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Extension Hose Stowage Trays (KT05796)

Wanderhose/Littasnatch

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282698-1 Hose Tray W/A Wanderhose Extn 1 PC
2 282879-1 Plunger W/Assy Locking Plunger 4 PC
3 23-21 Knob (M10) - Locking Plunger 4 PC
4 285-27 Spring-Comp. 19.05x101.6 4 PC
5 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 8 PC
6 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 6 PC
6 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 6 PC
7 20674-3 Plates - Marker (1 pair) 1 PAA
8 20674-3 Plates - Marker (1 pair) 1 PAA
9 282704-1 Mtg Bkt Rear Markers Hose Tray 2 PC
10 138-123 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx20 8 PC
10 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 8 PC
10 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 8 PC
11 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 6 PC
11 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 6 PC
11 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 6 PC
12 52-7 Cable and Pipe Clip @ 8mm 2 PC
417 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powaboom Controls - Installation (KT07595, KT09995)
Wanderhose/Littasnatch

CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
VIEWED FROM
ARROW ‘B’

REMOTE THROTTLE
VIEWED FROM
ARROW ‘A

95HC. 009

418 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Powaboom Controls - Installation (KT07595, KT09995)

Wanderhose/Littasnatch

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
2 134-40 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx8-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC
2 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 2 PC
3 282056-1 Clamp-Remote Throttle Control 1 PC
4 282057-1 Plate-Remote Throttle Crtl Mtg 1 PC
5 124-41 Setscrew M4C x 25  BS3692 2 PC
5 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 2 PC
6 78352-5 Valve-Directional Control 12v 1 PC
6 78352-25 Valve-Directional Control 24v 1 PC
7 201098-1 Manifold-Base Plate 1 PC
8 129-71 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M5x35 2 PC
8 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
2 282533-1 Manifold Plate-Wanderhose 95 1 PC
10 123-104 Bolt M Coarse M8x30 BS3692 2 PC
10 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
10 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
11 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
11 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
12 262-2 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/4"BSP 1 PC
13 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 2 PC
13 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
14 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 3 PC
14 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 3 PC
15 242-2 Elbow - Swivel 90 Deg. 1/4" 1 PC
16 241-150 Valve - Speed Control 1 PC

419 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powaboom - Hydraulic Hoses (KT07595)
Wanderhose/Littasnatch

(1)_|P | SYSTEMS

N 5| LOCKER /

L '

P
e N (a) Boom Raise
~H (b) Boom Lower

T !— N

Nty

i 15 D150) A

| 11 | |

i <

B - N
L \

95HC. 010

420

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powaboom - Hydraulic Hoses (KT07595)

Wanderhose/Littasnatch

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 255-30 Adapter - Hydraulic 1/2"x1/2"x1/4"BSP 2 PC
150 HC04002-430 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
151 HC04002-324 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
1562 HC04002-730 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
153 HC04002-600 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC

421 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Wanderhose - Hydraulic Hoses (KT07595)

g =]

(1)_lP| sysTEMS
T Tp| LOCcKER

|-
|
]
|
|
|

Iff_:\
=

M
e
on

=

I
'_______I
|
I

—_———— e = - — — — 4

95HC. 010-3

422 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Wanderhose - Hydraulic Hoses (KT07595)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 255-30 Adapter - Hydraulic 1/2"x1/2"x1/4"BSP 2 PC

2 262-2 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/4"BSP 2 PC
150 HC04002-430 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
151 HC04002-324 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
152 HC04002-430 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
153 HC04002-430 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC

423 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powaboom - Looms (KT07595)
Wanderhose/Littasnatch

@ Johnston

95WH. 008-7

RT1 —j‘rq;

1D L oh = oy
T w5
RT2|| [ [ =
=]
lveco 'SP’ and ‘HP’ and VT 12v Loom Assembly 282140-1
John Deere 'SP’ engines comprising items 1 and 1b VS Loom Assembly 282140-3
For John Deere ‘HP’ comprising items 1 and 1d
engine see item 2. VT 24v Loom Assembly 282140-2
comprising items 1 and 1c
09.05.2012 J000020416

424



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powaboom - Looms (KT07595)

Wanderhose/Littasnatch

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282060-1 Loom and Relay box - Except JD HP 1 PC
This assembly requires the addition of 1b, 1c or 1d

1B 13193 Relay 12 Volt 30/40 2 PC
1C 13194 Relay 24 Volt 30/40 2 PC
1D 282119-1 Shorting Link - VS 1 PC
2 283140-1 Loom and Relay box - Johm Deere HP Eng. 1 PC
3 282062-1 Loom - Powaboom 1 PC
4A 282063-1 Loom - Extension Powaboom 1 PC
4B 282063-2 Loom-Extension Rear Wanderhose 1 PC
S 282061-1 Loom and Control - Powaboom VT 1 PC
5 282061-2 Loom and Control - Powaboom VS 1 PC

425 09.05.2012 J000020416



Littasnatch (KT04795)

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUPERSEDED PARTS
INNER PLATE 281365

QUTER PLATE 281375-1

N

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Y Johnston

(<

N

=/

\
%y g TONGUE sSLOT

IDENTIFYING

FEATURES

J000020416

09.05.2012

426



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch (KT04795)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282476-1 Cassette-Air Operated L/Snatch 1 PC
Comprising items 2-26
2 284081-1 Inner Plate W/Assy-L/Snatch 1 PC
3 284083-1 Outer Plate W/Assy-L/Snatch 1 PC
4 281370-1 Gate W/A - Littasnatch Cassete 1 PC
S 118-171 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx30 SS 4 PC
5 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 4 PC
5 420-15 Nut MC Hex M10 4 PC
6 63449-1 Cylinder Pneumatic Littasnatch 1 PC
7 60303-1-B Pin Pivot W/Assy 1 PC
8 29128-1-B Bush - 20Lg 2 PC
9 60309-1-A Joint Universal 1 PC
10 59-8 Pin Tension Spring 8 O/Dx25Lg 2 PC
11 282990-1 Davit-Rear Littasnatch W/Assy 1 PC
12 60317-1-A Pin Pivot 1 PC
13 3637-1 Spring - Tension 3 PC
14 60326-1-A Pin Spring Location 1 PC
15 60734-1 Spacer @16 OD x 810.5 ID 4 PC
16 123-132 Bolt M Coarse M10x60 4 PC
16 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 8 PC
16 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
17 60724-1 Link - Tube Suspension 2 PC
18 283328-1 Tube Wanderhose Connection 1 PC
19 40755-2-C Jet-Water DIM A a2 1 PC
427 09.05.2012 J000020416




Littasnatch (KT04795)

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUPERSEDED PARTS
INNER PLATE 281365

QUTER PLATE 281375-1

N

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Y Johnston

(<

N

=/

\
%y g TONGUE sSLOT

IDENTIFYING

FEATURES

J000020416

09.05.2012

428



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch (KT04795)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
20 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
21 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC
22 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 2 PC
23 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 1 PC
24 26997-1-B Banjo - Body 1 PC
25 60744-1 Duct - Plastic A =750mm 1 PC
26 504-51 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (150-180) 2 PC
27 280821-1 Plate-Stowage, Littasnatch V650 1 PC
27 281101-1 Plate-Stowage, Littasnatch V800 1 PC
28 118-169 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx25 SS 2 PC
28 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 2 PC
28 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 2 PC
29 282482-1 Trough Assembly 2 PC

Comprising items 30-33
30 801928-1 Plate - Trough 1 PC
31 281580-1 Post W/Assy 2 PC
32 138-123 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx20 4 PC
32 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
32 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
33 123-110 Bolt M Coarse M8x50 2 PC
33 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
33 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
34 282484-1 Holster Assembly - Littasnatch 1 PC
Comprising items 35-38
429 09.05.2012 J000020416




Littasnatch (KT04795)

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUPERSEDED PARTS
INNER PLATE 281365

QUTER PLATE 281375-1

N

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Y Johnston

(<

N

=/

\
%y g TONGUE sSLOT

IDENTIFYING

FEATURES

J000020416

09.05.2012

430



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch (KT04795)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
35 280560-1 Holster - Littasnatch 1 PC
36 282483-1 Support - Holster Littasnatch 2 PC
37 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 6 PC
37 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 6 PC
37 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 6 PC
38 123-82 Bolt M Coarse M6x30 BS3692 4 PC
38 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
38 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC
39 282448-2 Tube-Suction, Assy Littasnatch 1 PC

Comprising items 40-43
40 60739-2 Tube - Suction 1200 Ig 1 PC
41 60716-2 Handle - Long W/A Littasnatch 1 PC
42 138-94 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6x20 2 PC
42 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
42 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
43 124-105 Setscrew M6C x 25 2 PC
43 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 2 PC
43 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
44 60744-4 Duct - Plastic 6.25 Metres Long 1 PC
45 504-51 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (150-180) 1 PC
46 282504-1 Hook - Littasnatch, Assy 3 PC

Comprising items 47-48
47 280563-1 Hook W/Assy Littasnatch 95 1 PC
48 220-65 Plug - Plastic 2 PC

431 09.05.2012 J000020416




Littasnatch (KT04795)

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUPERSEDED PARTS
INNER PLATE 281365

QUTER PLATE 281375-1

N

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Y Johnston

(<

N

=/

\
%y g TONGUE sSLOT

IDENTIFYING

FEATURES

J000020416

09.05.2012

432



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch (KT04795)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
49 281579-1 Plate - Hook Support 2 PC
50 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 10 PC
50 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 20 PC
50 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 10 PC
52 280360-1 Baffle W/A Mesh Mtd Rr W/Hose 1 PC
23 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 4 PC
53 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 8 PC
53 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
54 282881-1 Plate-Spreader L/Snatch Baffle 1 PC
55 127-137 Setscrew Csk Hd. M8C x 25 2 PC
55 288-33 Round insert - 18mm(1-2.25) 2 PC
56 39382 Buffer 1 PC
57 129-65 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M5x20 2 PC
57 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 4 PC
57 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
58 282523-3 Controls Pneu Littasnatch 1 PC

433 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose and Littasnatch Water Hose Installation (950714, 951330, KT04795)

HOSE INSTALLATION FOR RH

BIASED SWEEP MACHINES — :
— i LITTASNATCH WANDERHOSE

--------

/ _
/oy LR ’
Iy NN
/| ) =\ = N R B
- - cSgmm Smmg
/F—j \ NEITHER
y \ FITTED

WANDERHOSE

HOSE INSTALLATION FOR LH
~——_5 BIASED SWEEP MACHINES

m?:h-h; —

it PP

\\-\_‘__ L L
T
| | |

|
| | | ‘—|

9,11 95WH. 009-2 10,11

434 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Wanderhose and Littasnatch Water Hose Installation (950714, 951330, KT04795)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281076-1 Manifold W/A Water WH Feed 1 PC
2 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 2 PC
2 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
3 18892 Plug - 3/8" BSP Taper Skt Pipe 1 PC
4 7011049 Plate - Extension 1 PC
5 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 2 PC
&) 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
6 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
6 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
6 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 2 PC
7 88-5 Ball Valve 3/8" 1 PC
8 41006-3-D Hose Adaptor - R3/8"x@8mm 1 PC
9 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 7 M
10 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 5 M
11 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC

09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch Controls (KT03695)

~— e
- .
S~ .
o
e e ~
< T o) el AN
T \ 2 P
= s C ~ o ,
N =L
— e Y
- \\ )
- P \
A \ [\
o/ . e

LITTASNATCH
(B) GATE CYLINDER
2

) L.H. INSTALLATION SHOWN
R.H. S MIRROR IMAGE

A) AIR SUPPLY TO CONTROL SWITCH - 8 DIA. RED
B) TO LITTASNATCH CYLINDER, GATE CLOSE -6 DIA. BLUE

C) TOLITTASNATCH CYLINDER, GATE OPEN -6 DIA. BLUE

~ \
O '.I
4
R
AIR SUPPLY
FROM PORT 1
ON VM10 VALVE
A ’
f
(PVT1) /
95WH, 005-3 POSITIONED AT REAR OF SUBFRAME - 7

436 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch Controls (KT03695)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 273-23 Tube - Nylon Red 8mm O/D 6.5 M
B 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 20 M
C 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 20 M
1 282522-1 Switch Box Ctls LS/Mesh Shaker 1 PC
2 72-50 Rotary Knob Pneu Switch 1 PC
3 548-20 Adaptor - Expanding 8mm x 6mm 1 PC
4 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
) 288-28 Grommet - Blind 31.8 O/D x 2.4 1 PC
6 282458-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC
7 547-4 Connector - 8mm Straight 1 PC

437 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

J£ g L.H. INSTALLATION SHOWN

RH. 1S MIRROR IMAGE

A) 8DIA. RED TUBING
B) & DIA. BLUE TUBING

C) 8DIA BLACK TUBING

AIR SUPPLY FROM
PORT 1 ON VM10 VALVE

‘ ‘ Q‘?\d “I‘
f e . |4
95WH. 006-5 ]
\,5/.‘-—@_1[ J——

3
POSITIONED ATREAR OF SUBFRAME - 7 —

Mesh Shaker (KT03695, KT03195)
Wanderhose/Littasnatch

438

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Shaker (KT03695, KT03195)

Wanderhose/Littasnatch

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 273-23 Tube - Nylon Red 8mm O/D 6.5 M
B 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 10 M
C 12870 Tube - Nylon Black 8mm O/D 35 M
1 282522-1 Switch Box Ctls LS/Mesh Shaker 1 PC
2 72-51 Push Button Pneu Switch 1 PC
3 548-20 Adaptor - Expanding 8mm x 6mm 1 PC
4 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
) 288-28 Grommet - Blind 31.8 O/D x 2.4 1 PC
6 282458-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC
7 547-4 Connector - 8mm Straight 1 PC
8 283806-1 Pneumatic Piston Vibrator 2 PC
9 546-3 Adaptor - Straight R1/8" x 6mm 2 PC
10 553-9 Adaptor - Elbow 8mm x 1/4 BSP 2 PC
11 41041-1-A Sleeve - Support, Pipe 2 PC
12 118-201 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M12¢cx25 SS 2 PC
12 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 2 PC
12 457-6 Washer Plain Steel M12 Form G 2 PC
13 282515-2 Plate-Connection Vibrator Pneu 2 PC
14 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 8 PC
14 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 8 PC
14 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 8 PC
15 551-1 Adaptor - Stem Elbow 6mm 1 PC

439 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

J£ g L.H. INSTALLATION SHOWN

RH. 1S MIRROR IMAGE

A) 8DIA. RED TUBING
B) & DIA. BLUE TUBING

C) 8DIA BLACK TUBING

AIR SUPPLY FROM
PORT 1 ON VM10 VALVE

‘ ‘ Q‘?\d “I‘
f e . |4
95WH. 006-5 ]
\,5/.‘-—@_1[ J——

3
POSITIONED ATREAR OF SUBFRAME - 7 —

Mesh Shaker (KT03695, KT03195)
Wanderhose/Littasnatch

440

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mesh Shaker (KT03695, KT03195)

Wanderhose/Littasnatch

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
16 555-3 Adaptor Bulkhead 6mm x M14x1.5 1 PC
17 549-3 Pneumatic Stem Connector, d6mm Tube 1 PC
18 554-3 Tee - Connector 6mm 1 PC
19 72-20 Air Silencer - 1/4 BSP 1 PC
20 541-8 Adaptor - STR 8mm x 1/4" BSP 1 PC
21 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
22 549-4 Pneumatic Stem Connector, @8mm Tube 1 PC
23 554-4 Tee - Connector 8mm 1 PC

441 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

L.H. INSTALLATION SHOWN N
R.H. IS MIRROR IMAGE -

Littasnatch Combined Mesh Shaker Controls (KT03695)

LITTASNATCH
GATE CYLINDER

A) SUPPLY TO CONTROL SWITCHES - 8 DIA, RED

A1) SUPPLY TO SWITCH PV71 -6 DIA. RED
B) TO MESH SHAKER -6 DIA. BLUE

C) TOLITTASNATCH CYLINDER, GATE OPEN -6 DIA. BLUE
|

D) TOLITTASNATCH CYLINDER, GATE CLOSE -6 DIA. BLUE

AIR SUPPLY FROM
NS PORT 1 ON VM10 VALVE
C 1 P
LH SWEEP (UK) PV71) \Q\N_/Bé A —m_rn—
10

9 @ POSITIONED AT

95WH, 007-4 REAR OF SUBFRAME
RH SWEEP (EXPORT)
442 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch Combined Mesh Shaker Controls (KT03695)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 273-23 Tube - Nylon Red 8mm O/D 6.5 M
A1l 273-21 Tube - Nylon Red 6mm O/D 0.25 M
B 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 20 M
C 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 20 M
D 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 20 M
1 282522-1 Switch Box Ctls LS/Mesh Shaker 1 PC
2 72-50 Rotary Knob Pneu Switch 1 PC
3 72-51 Push Button Pneu Switch 1 PC
4 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
5 282458-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC
6 282458-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC
7 549-3 Pneumatic Stem Connector, d6mm Tube 1 PC
8 554-3 Tee - Connector 6mm 1 PC
9 548-20 Adaptor - Expanding 8mm x 6mm 1 PC
10 547-4 Connector - 8mm Straight 1 PC
443 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Options Frame (KT01695)

95WH.003-2

444 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Options Frame (KT01695)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282437-1-INST | Frame - Rear Options 95 1 PC
Comprising items 1-9
1 282432-1 Crossmember Upper Rr Opt Frame 1 PC
2 282433-1 Crossmember Lower-Rr Opt Frame 1 PC
3 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 4 PC
3 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 8 PC
3 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
4 282439-1 Strut - Vertical, Assembly 4 PC
5 282435-1 Strut Vertical-Rear Opt Frame 1 PC
6 282438-37 Spacer-DIM A 37 1 PC
7 123-110 Bolt M Coarse M8x50 1 PC
8 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
9 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 6 PC
9 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 3 PC
10 283849-1 Fixing Bracket - Hose Tray 2 PC
11 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
11 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
12 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
12 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
12 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
445 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

1 Arrow on level swich, Item 11, must
point towards top of tank as shown.

*  Apply Loctitle 542 to tapered thered
threads on items 4, 9 and 10.

95HC. 002-2

Hydraulic Tank Assembly - VT Range (950514)
Hydraulics - Reservoir

446

09.05.2012

J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Hydraulic Tank Assembly - VT Range (950514)

Hydraulics - Reservoir

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 281761-1 Hyd Tank Assy - Twin Engine 95 1 PC
Comprising items 1-16
1 281640-1 Tank-Hydraulic W/A Twin Eng 95 1 PC
2 282852-1 Multiflow Filter Assy VT Range 1 PC
3 42206-1-A Pipe Multiflow Downpipe 1 PC
4 266-6 Adaptor M/M 3/4"-3/4" BSP 1 PC
5 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 4 PC
5 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
6 69-30 Filler / Breather 10 Micron 1 PC
7 134-59 Pan Head Screw-M5Cx20-4.8-Pozidriv 6 PC
7 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 6 PC
8 15411 Filter-Hydraulic Suction 2 PC
9 89-15 Valve - 1" R Male/Female 1 PC
10 277-137 Adaptor-1/2"M BSP x 1"M BSPT 1 PC
11 48-328 Switch - Float + Deutsch Conn 1 PC
12 87-1 Gauge - Level 1 PC
13 521-12 Adaptor - Elbow 3/8" BSP x 8mm 1 PC
14 281960-1 Pipe W/Assy 1 1/4" Suction 1 PC
15 281965-1 Gasket - Hydraulic Tank 1 PC
16 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 4 PC
16 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
17 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 4 PC
17 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 4 PC
447 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

1 Arrow on level swich, Item 18, must
point towards top of tank as shown.

Hydraulic Tank Assembly - VS Range (950514)
Hydraulics - Reservoir

A . ‘ ——15
b=
13— -'"%a e " 17
__7___' _3 95HC. 021-3
16 ~ &7 18
8 09.05.2012 1000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Tank Assembly - VS Range (950514)

Hydraulics - Reservoir

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 281880-1 Tank-Hydraulic Assy Single Eng 1 PC
Comprising items 1-20

S1 281779-2 Filter Suction/Return Hyd Tank 1 PC
S2 281779-3 Gauge - Suction Return Filter 1 PC
1 281635-1 Tank-Hydraulic W/A Single Eng 1 PC
2 281779-1 Filter - Suction/Return 95 1 PC
3 66105-1 Adaptor-Boost Canister W/Assy 1 PC
4 451-22 Washer Bonded G1" 2 PC
5 263-7 Adaptor M/M 1" BSP 1 PC
6 265-11 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1"-1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
7 54-7 Plug - Collar G1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
8 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 4 PC
8 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
9 69-30 Filler / Breather 10 Micron 1 PC
10 134-59 Pan Head Screw-M5Cx20-4.8-Pozidriv 6 PC
10 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 6 PC
11 54-3 Plug - Collar G3/8" BSP 1 PC
12 265-2 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-3/8" BSP 2 PC
12 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 2 PC
13 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 2 PC
13 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
14 15411 Filter-Hydraulic Suction 2 PC
15 89-15 Valve - 1" R Male/Female 2 PC
16 66162-1 Adaptor Hydraulic Tank 1 PC

449 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

1 Arrow on level swich, Item 18, must
point towards top of tank as shown.

Hydraulic Tank Assembly - VS Range (950514)
Hydraulics - Reservoir

A . ‘ ——15
b=
13— -'"%a e " 17
__7___' _3 95HC. 021-3
16 ~ &7 18
40 09.05.2012 1000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Tank Assembly - VS Range (950514)

Hydraulics - Reservoir

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 266-7 Adaptor M/M 1"-1" BSP 1 PC
18 68-26 Cap Female 1" BSP 1 PC
19 87-1 Gauge - Level 1 PC
20 48-328 Switch - Float + Deutsch Conn 1 PC
21 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 4 PC
21 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 4 PC

451 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Valve Block (In Systems Locker) (-)
Hydraulics - Valve Block and Return Manifolds

7 14 7 7 12 13 8 7 14 7 7 12 13 8 4 4
' *Fi;
RVA
3 - . .;,x,. 10y LI
= ,
=©) )
5,
©, ©)
a:@ ' @ -8
RILE
oy 0 J
K |[|[ m
- T7 <—15
? TS
6 5 16 8
95 11 95 11 10
S _ I |
0 @83, ® ®® e ® ®
CT1 cr125 @ €T c12s
W © @ @@ m@
& O © ® @ . ® © -0 ® @ Y
SINGLE SWEEP DUAL SWEEP serc. o165
1 2
452 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Valve Block (In Systems Locker) (-)

Hydraulics - Valve Block and Return Manifolds

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283730-12 Main Hyd.Bank Single Sweep 12v 1 PC
1 283730-24 Main Hyd.Bank Single Sweep 24v 1 PC
2 283731-12 Main Hyd.Bank Dual Sweep 12v 1 PC
2 283731-24 Main Hyd.Bank Dual Sweep 24v 1 PC
3 847-53 Cartridge Valve - Divertor 4 PC
3 847-54 Seal Kit 4 PC
3 847-3 Coil Only - 12 Volt 14 watt 4 PC
3 847-68 Coil Only - 24 Volt 14 watt 4 PC
4 847-93 Cartridge Valve NC 210 bar 3 PC
4 847-95 Seal Kit 3 PC
4 847-9 Coil - 12v 19 watt 3 PC
4 847-80 Coil - 24v 19 watt 3 PC
5 847-5 Cartridge Valve - NC 210 bar 3 PC
S 847-4 Seal Kit for 847/2,/5 & 847/4 3 PC
5 847-3 Coil Only - 12 Volt 14 watt 3 PC
S 847-68 Coil Only - 24 Volt 14 watt B PC
6 847-2 Cartridge Valve - NC 210 bar 1 PC
6 847-4 Seal Kit for 847/2,/5 & 847/4 1 PC
6 847-69 Coil - 12 Volt 27 watt 1 PC
6 847-70 Coil - 24 Volt 27 watt 1 PC
7 847-63 Cartridge Valve - Divertor 3 PC
7 847-48 Poppet Solenoid Cartridge B PC
7 847-69 Coil - 12 Volt 27 watt 3 PC
7 847-70 Coil - 24 Volt 27 watt 3 PC

453

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Valve Block (In Systems Locker) (-)
Hydraulics - Valve Block and Return Manifolds

7 14 7 7 12 13 8 7 14 7 7 12 13 8 4 4
' *Fi;
RVA
3 - . .;,x,. 10y LI
= ,
=©) )
5,
©, ©)
a:@ ' @ -8
RILE
oy 0 J
K |[|[ m
- T7 <—15
? TS
6 5 16 8
95 11 95 11 10
S _ I |
0 @83, ® ®® e ® ®
CT1 cr125 @ €T c12s
W © @ @@ m@
& O © ® @ . ® © -0 ® @ Y
SINGLE SWEEP DUAL SWEEP serc. o165
1 2
454 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Main Valve Block (In Systems Locker) (-)

Hydraulics - Valve Block and Return Manifolds

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
8 847-59 Cartridge Valve - NO 210 bar 3 PC
8 847-95 Seal Kit 3 PC
8 847-9 Coil - 12v 19 watt 3 PC
8 847-80 Coil - 24v 19 watt 3 PC
9 847-19 Check Valve 2 PC
9 847-20 Kit-Seal, for 847/19 2 PC
10 847-94 Check Valve 1 PC
10 847-20 Kit-Seal, for 847/19 1 PC
11 847-92 M6 x 0.75 Orifice @ 1.00 2 PC
12 847-78 Relief Cartridge (175 Bar) 1 PC
12 847-75 Seal Kit 1 PC
13 847-39 Relief Cartridge (225 Bar) 1 PC
13 847-75 Seal Kit 1 PC
14 847-62 Relief Cartridge (80 Bar) 1 PC
14 847-75 Seal Kit 1 PC
15 282920-1 Temperature Switch-90c 1/4 BSP 1 PC
16 665-8 Test Coupling SMK20 - G1/4 Type C 2 PC
455 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Return Manifolds Single (940713, 950713)
Hydraulics - Valve Block and Return Manifolds

COMPONENTS

L.H. SINGLE SWEEP R.H. SINGLE SWEEP
(P8) CONNECTIONS
'

(P1) (PT) g
Vo .
[
eo—=o LTINS S0
\ T i

N i L\_f__,._ S RH.sINGLE
PI‘ F o sioe —r SWEEP
(P6,P7) (P3) SWEEP (P3) (PEPT) e 0332
456 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Return Manifolds Single (940713, 950713)

Hydraulics - Valve Block and Return Manifolds

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281548-1 Manifold-Hydraulic S/Frame 1 PC
3 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 3 PC
3 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 3 PC
4 68-17 Cap Female 1/2" BSP 1 PC
5 262-4 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/2"BSP 1 PC
7 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
7 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
8 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
8 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
10 263-6 Adaptor M/M 3/4" BSP 1 PC
10 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 1 PC
12 124-147 Setscrew M8C x 60 2 PC
12 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M3 2 PC
35 HE12003-80 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx90c 1 PC
457 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Return Manifolds Dual (940713, 950713)
Hydraulics - Valve Block and Return Manifolds

COMPONENTS

L.H. SINGLE SWEEP R.H. SINGLE SWEEP
(P8) CONNECTIONS
'

(P1) (PT) g
Vo .
[
eo—=o LTINS S0
\ T i

N i L\_f__,._ S RH.sINGLE
PI‘ F o sioe —r SWEEP
(P6,P7) (P3) SWEEP (P3) (PEPT) e 0332
458 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Return Manifolds Dual (940713, 950713)

Hydraulics - Valve Block and Return Manifolds

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281548-1 Manifold-Hydraulic S/Frame 2 PC
2 54-4 Plug - Collar G1/2" BSP 3 PC
3 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 4 PC
3 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 4 PC
4 68-17 Cap Female 1/2" BSP 2 PC
5 262-4 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/2"BSP 1 PC
7 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
7 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
8 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 2 PC
8 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
9 68-19 Cap Female 1/4" BSP 1 PC
10 263-6 Adaptor M/M 3/4" BSP 2 PC
10 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 2 PC
11 255-15 Tee - 3/4" BSP O/D M/F/M 1 PC
12 124-147 Setscrew M8C x 60 4 PC
12 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
35 HE12003-80 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx90c 1 PC
36 HE12000-38 Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRxSTR 1 PC
459 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valve Block Installation (KT12195, 950414, 950713)

TANDEM PUMP
ON AUX. ENGINE

] VT ONLY \ fo_“\ |_|
(o]
L

OPTIONS PUMP
VS ONLY

HYDRODRIVE
GEARBOX

Spares items 'S see end of parts list'

95HC. 006-10

Hydraulic - Tandem Pump Auxiliary Systems

460

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valve Block Installation (KT12195, 950414, 950713)

Hydraulic - Tandem Pump Auxiliary Systems

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 665-18 Test Coupling SMK20 - G1/4 Type B 1 PC
S2 847-39 Relief Cartridge (225 Bar) 1 PC
S3 847-72 Cartridge Valve - NC 250 bar 1 PC
S4 847-74 Coil - 24 Volt 29 watt 1 PC
S4 847-73 Coil - 12 Volt 29 watt 1 PC

1 283689-24 Hyd Valve Block Supawash 24v 1 PC
1 283689-12 Hyd Valve Block Supawash 12v 1 PC
2 283685-1 Mtg Plate-Tandum Plate V Block 1 PC
3 282069-1 Loom - Tandem pump 1 PC
4 124-136 Setscrew M8C x22  BS3692 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
4 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
5 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 3 PC
5 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 3 PC
5 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
6 262-4 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/2"BSP 1 PC
7 255-13 Tee - 1/2" BSP O/D M/F/M 1 PC
8 262-4 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/2"BSP 1 PC
102 HC08001-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
103 HC08001-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
461 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Oil Cooler Installation (-)
Hydraulic - Tandem Pump Auxiliary Systems

HYDRAULIC HOSES

WATER HOSES

95HC. 035-2

462 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Oil Cooler Installation (-)

Hydraulic - Tandem Pump Auxiliary Systems

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282963-3 Oil Cooler - oil/water 1 PC
2 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
2 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
3 263-6 Adaptor M/M 3/4" BSP 2 PC
3 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 2 PC
4 231-43 Adapter - 1/2"BSPMx20BARB 2 PC

04 HE12001-122 | Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx45s 1 PC
5 497-H12 Hose - 3/4" Bore 1 M
6 497-H12 Hose - 3/4" Bore 05 M
6 501-3 Clip Hose Worm Drive 22-30mm 2 PC
7 6117 Hose - 1" Bore 1 M
8 262-6 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 3/4"BSP 1 PC
9 282812-2 Water Pump Assy/LP 1 PC
10 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 2 PC
10 410-80 Nut - Back 1/2" BSP Plated Stl 2 PC
11 264-6 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 3/4" 1 PC
11 410-57 Nut - Back 3/4 B.S.P (Plated) 1 PC
12 6849 Titanfast-Black 0.49 M
69 HC08003-40 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
85 HC08003-45 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
300 HE12002-180 | Hose - Hydraulic 3/4" STRx90s 1 PC
463 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

464

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

‘\ SYSTEMS

.
kY
[} LOCKER
_— il
1 (
r S
s L
S 59 g
o of,

PUMP ON AUX. ENGINE ~ | il
VT ONLY

HYDRODRVE — | || ¢
GEARBOX i

— SWEEPGEAR PUMP

" OUTLET PORT (BOTTOM)
VS ONLY
.

-9

Spares ltems 'S’

95HC. 037
see end of parts list

Emergency Discharge Pump (950714, 950713)
Hydraulic - Body Discharge

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Emergency Discharge Pump (950714, 950713)
Hydraulic - Body Discharge

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
S1 283706-241 Motor 24v Emergency Discharge 1 PC
S1 283706-121 Motor+Solenoid Pump Unit V Srs 1 PC
S2 283706-242 Solenoid 24v 1 PC
S2 283706-122 Solenoid 12v 1 PC
S3 283706-30 Hydraulic Pump 1 PC
S4 283706-31 Mounting Plate 1 PC
S5 283706-32 Link Cable Assembly 1 PC

1 283706-24 Motor/Pump Unit Discharge 24v 1 PC
1 283706-12 Motor/Pump Unit Discharge 12v 1 PC
2 125-185 Bolt - M10 x 16 Flanged Durlok 2 PC
3 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
3 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 2 PC
4 265-2 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-3/8" BSP 1 PC
4 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
S 262-2 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/4"BSP 1 PC
6 283687-1 Mounting Plate - Solenoid 1 PC
7 124-70 Setscrew M5C x 16 2 PC
7 457-1 Washer Plain Steel M5 Form G 2 PC
7 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
8 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 3 PC
8 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 3 PC
8 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
9 283688-1 Guard-Emergency Discharge Pump 1 PC
10 283709-1 Label - No Step 1 PC
465 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

466

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

‘\ SYSTEMS

.
kY
[} LOCKER
_— il
1 (
r S
s L
S 59 g
o of,

PUMP ON AUX. ENGINE ~ | il
VT ONLY

HYDRODRVE — | || ¢
GEARBOX i

— SWEEPGEAR PUMP

" OUTLET PORT (BOTTOM)
VS ONLY
.

-9

Spares ltems 'S’

95HC. 037
see end of parts list

Emergency Discharge Pump (950714, 950713)
Hydraulic - Body Discharge

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Emergency Discharge Pump (950714, 950713)
Hydraulic - Body Discharge

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
11 282036-1 Cable-Emergency Pump Red 1 PC
12 282036-2 Cable - Emergency Pump Black 1 PC
12 282156-1 EDS Solenoid Earth Wire 1 PC
30 HC08003-224 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
31 HC04001-194 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
34 HC08001-49 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx45s 1 PC
467 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Sequence Valve - Rear Door Locking (-)
Hydraulic - Body Discharge

SPARES ITEMS
DL

= E @38@@2

| ©@© Ho-
1

N

MADE IN UK

95HC. 030-3

Johnston

)

(=

CUSTOMER NUMBEER
H. PART NUMBER

ORDER MUMEBER

OATE

Valve fitted to rear of subframe - See Subframe Section

468 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Sequence Valve - Rear Door Locking (-)

Hydraulic - Body Discharge

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283405-12 Rear Door Valve 12v 1 PC
0 283405-24 Rear Door Valve 24v 1 PC
1 847-5 Cartridge Valve - NC 210 bar 1 PC
1 847-3 Coil Only - 12 Volt 14 watt 1 PC
1 847-68 Coail Only - 24 Volt 14 watt 1 PC

469 09.05.2012 J000020416



( ) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

T
&=

Iltem No Description Quantity

Body Tip Cylinder (950611)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

Item 10
Seal Kit comprising:

Seal - 2nd Stage Rod

Seal - 1st Stage Rod

Wiper Seal - 2nd Stage Rod
Wiper Seal - 1st Stage Rod
‘O’ Ring

‘O’ Ring

‘O’ Ring

Spirol Back-up Ring
Spirol Back-up Ring
Spirol Back-up Ring
Seal - 2nd Stage Piston
Grub Screw

CFrRXRCTIOTMOOm>
A AN =

95HC. 011

470 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Body Tip Cylinder (950611)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 28940-4 Cylinder - Body Tip V500, 605 & V650 1 PC
1 28940-5 Cylinder - Body Tip V800 1 PC
2 29100-7-E Bearing - Spherical, 68mm 1 PC
3 38-8 Nipple Grease 1/8 BSP x 90 deg 1 PC
4 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
5 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
6 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
7 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
8 241-265 Valve-Over Centre 5:1 1 PC
9 5259 Plug - Taper 1/8 BSP 1 PC
10 28940-500 Seal Kit - Tip Ram y PC
471 09.05.2012 J000020416




VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

4,5
D y BC

Body Prop Cylinder (-)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

e

A
oY - i
H:[E T (|

.
b
m

1
ltem 6
Seal Kit comprising:
Item No. Description Quantity
A Piston Seal 1
B Rod Seal 1
C Wiper Seal 1
D ‘O’ Ring 1

a5HC. 013

472 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Body Prop Cylinder (-)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 29345-1 Cylinder - Auto Prop. 1 PC
2 421-7 Locknut MF Hex M20 2 PC
3 265-1 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/8"-1/4" BSP 1 PC
4 451-4 Washer Bonded G1-8" 2 PC
S 29332-1 Adaptor - 1/8" x 1/4" 1 PC
6 29345-500 Seal - Kit 1 PC

473 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Door and Powaboom Cylinder (950813, 951312)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

CURRENT TYPE
M)D ‘A CYLINDER

SUPERSEDED TYPE
‘B' CYLINDER

Item 6
Seal Kit comprising:

Item No. Description Quantity
A Bush 2
Wiper Seal
Rod Seal

‘O’ Ring
Back-up Ring
Back-up Ring
‘0O’ Ring
Piston Seal

G Y

95HC. 015-3

474 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Door and Powaboom Cylinder (950813, 951312)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 29170-1-B Cylinder - Rear Door/Powaboom 1 PC
2 29128-3 Bush 2 PC
3 135-2 Setscrew Hollow M6C x 6 1 PC
4 265-2 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-3/8" BSP 2 PC
5 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 2 PC
6 29170-500 Seal Kit -Hydraulic Ram 1 PC

475 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Door Clamping Cylinder (-)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

2 C B DE3 4 A 4 3

Lx[fff‘“'“ IT

95HC. 014-2

Item 5
Seal Kit comprising:

ltem Description Quantity
A Piston Seal 1
B Rod Seal 1
C Wiper Seal 1
D ‘0O’ Ring 1
E Back-up Ring 1

476 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Rear Door Clamping Cylinder (-)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281565-1 Cylinder-Hyd Assy Rear Door 1 PC
2 28929-1-B Eye - Fork 1 PC
3 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 2 PC
4 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
5 29465-500 Seal Kit - Latch Pin Cylinder 1 PC
477 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

T C DE T 5 F 5
L |;‘
! P
T
HC. 0014-3
Item 6
Seal Kit comprising:
ltem Description Quantity

A

Mmoo o

Bush

Wiper Seal
Rod Seal
Back-up Ring
‘O’ Ring
Piston Seal

1

S, " T W S—

Wide Sweep Brush Slew Cylinder (-)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

478

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Slew Cylinder (-)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 29160-1-B Cylinder - WSB 1 PC
2 28928-1-C Eye - Cylinder, Hydraulic 1 PC
3 29128-1-B Bush - 20Lg y PC
4 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 2 PC
5 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
6 29160-500 Seal Kit 1 PC

479 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Channel Brush Pivot Cylinder (-)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

3A 2 D

K\[-_LT‘R'I -i-
= —

CF E 95HC. 012-2

Item 6
Seal Kit comprising:

Item Description Quantity
Bush 1
Piston Seal 1
Rod Seal 1
Wiper Seal 1
‘O’ Ring 1
Back-up Ring 1

TmoOoOOwrE

480 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Channel Brush Pivot Cylinder (-)
Hydraulic - Cylinders

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 281601-1 Cylinder Assy C/Brush 1 PC
2 28928-1-C Eye - Cylinder, Hydraulic 1 PC
3 29128-1-B Bush - 20Lg 1 PC
4 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 2 PC
5 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
6 29160-500 Seal Kit 1 PC

481 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Channel Brush Cylinders (-)
Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

@ Johnston

® 70mm Bore Cylinder

Seals Included in Kit (2)
Item Description  Quantity ltem Description  Quantity
A Rod Seal 1 C 'O’ Ring 2
B Bearing 1 D Piston Seal 1
B5PC. 002-3
09.05.2012 J000020416

482



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Channel Brush Cylinders (-)

Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 200355-1 70mm Cylinder - Pneumatic Assy 1 PC
2 200355-500 Seal Kit-70Dia Pneu Cylinder 1 PC

483 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

A C B D C
\_\. [ ‘| \
[

@ 50mm Bore Cylinder

Seals Included in Kit (3)

Item Description  Quantity Item Description Quantity
A Rod Seal 1 c ‘0" Ring 2
B Bearing 1 D Piston Seal 1
E G F
M, { |
™, i II
18

g

al

@ 50mm Bore Cylinder

Seals Included in Kit (4)

Item Description  Quantity Item Description

Quantity
E Rod Seal 1 H Piston Seal 050 2
F Bearing 1 | ‘0" Ring 1
G ‘0" Ring 1 J Piston Seal 025 1
ASPC 002-4
484 09.05.2012

Nozzle Actuation Cylinders (-)
Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Actuation Cylinders (-)

Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 290001-1 Cylinder - Maxigap 1 PC
2 290002-1 Cylinder - Varigap 1 PC
3 290001-500 Seal - Kit 1 PC
4 290002-500 Seal - Kit 1 PC

485 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine
Wide Sweep Brush Cylinders (-)

Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

@ Johnston

® 50mm Bore Cylinders

Seals Included in Kits (2)
Itermn Description  Quantity Itern Description  Quantity
A Rod Seal 1 C ‘0’ Ring 2
B Bearing 1 D Piston Seal 1
AP 0025
09.05.2012 J000020416

486



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush Cylinders (-)

Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 29284-2 Cylinder - WSB Pneu. Assy 1 PC
2 290001-500 Seal - Kit 1 PC

487 09.05.2012 J000020416



(

’:} Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch Cylinder (-)
Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

A C B 1 D C
I"\\ | ||I I I III !
L L
t | |'I 'II
{ |I
@ 50mm Bore Cylinders
Seals Included in Kits (2)
ltemn Description  Quantity Item Description  Quantity
A Rod Seal 1 C ‘0" Ring 2
B Bearing 1 D Piston Seal 1
5P, a02-6
09.05.2012 J000020416

488



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Littasnatch Cylinder (-)

Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 63449-1 Cylinder Pneumatic Littasnatch 1 PC
2 290001-500 Seal - Kit 1 PC

489 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intake Flat Cylinder (-)
Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

D C
—
@ 50mm Bore Cylinders
Seals Included in Kits (2)
ltem Description  Quantity [tem Description  Quantity
A Rod Seal 1 C ‘0" Ring 2
B Bearing 1 D Piston Seal 1

QEPC, 002-F

490 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Intake Flat Cylinder (-)

Pneumatics - Cylinder Seal Kits

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280840-1 Cylinder-Flap Intake Assy 1 PC
2 290001-500 Seal - Kit 1 PC

491 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

VM10 Valve Island Single Base (-)
Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

=

ccococcococcCo

i 1 I I i i i i i ii ii i
e e s e s s s s s
‘.EI o g o o o o o o o |
o o o o o o o o o oD

& &

couULBLuUULLU|
L |

o
VALVE =
NUMBERS ——= V1 3 5 7 9 1112 13

=
— L1 2 ‘,”q
f T By 7o
DUAL SWEEP SHOWN

T
|
|
|
|
||

o g \m 1T

[ | -1 * FOR SINGLE SWEEP
| AND
‘ | B a T BASE ASSEMBLIES

\
l SEE NOTES OPPOSITE

VALVE ) g a
NUMBERS — = vz 4 6 810 k & & |
L g Q
73
33543666 4 —
7 7 74 5
,
7 S
SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION
95PC. 011

Notes:

12v Segments start with T***
24v Segments start with N***

*Valve Segments V9/V10, 12 and V13 are replaced with blanking segments (7) on Single Sweep.
tValve Segments V14/15, V16/17 are replaced with blanking segments (7) on No Options.

492 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

VM10 Valve Island Single Base (-)

Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283305-021 Valve Island 12v Single Base 1 PC
1 283305-023 Valve Island 24v Single Base 1 PC
2 860-1 Gasket-Black VM10 Valve Block 1 PC
2 860-2 Gasket - Red VM10 Valve Block 1 PC
3 860-5 Slice 3/2 - (NO/NC) 12v TC6U 2 PC
3 860-6 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 24v NC6U 2 PC
4 860-9 Slice 3/2 - (2xNC) 12v TA6U 1 PC
4 860-10 Slice 3/2 - (2xNC) 24v NAG6U 1 PC
5 860-7 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 12v TB6U 1 PC
5 860-8 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 24v NB6U 1 PC
6 860-3 Slice 5/2 - 12v TG6U y PC
6 860-4 Slice 5/2 - 24v NG6U 1 PC
7 860-30 Slice - Blank BO0O 5 PC
8 129-35 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x16 4 PC
8 450-269 Washer Shakeproof M4 4 PC
493 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

VM10 Valve Island Single Option (-)
Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

=

ccococcococcCo

i 1 I I i i i i i ii ii i
e e s e s s s s s
‘.EI o g o o o o o o o |
o o o o o o o o o oD

& &

couULBLuUULLU|
L |

o
VALVE =
NUMBERS ——= V1 3 5 7 9 1112 13

=
— L1 2 ‘,”q
f T By 7o
DUAL SWEEP SHOWN

T
|
|
|
|
||

o g \m 1T

[ | -1 * FOR SINGLE SWEEP
| AND
‘ | B a T BASE ASSEMBLIES

\
l SEE NOTES OPPOSITE

VALVE ) g a
NUMBERS — = vz 4 6 810 k & & |
L g Q
73
33543666 4 —
7 7 74 5
,
7 S
SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION
95PC. 011

Notes:

12v Segments start with T***
24v Segments start with N***

*Valve Segments V9/V10, 12 and V13 are replaced with blanking segments (7) on Single Sweep.
tValve Segments V14/15, V16/17 are replaced with blanking segments (7) on No Options.

494 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

VM10 Valve Island Single Option (-)

Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283305-021 Valve Island 12v Single Base 1 PC
1 283305-023 Valve Island 24v Single Base 1 PC
2 860-1 Gasket-Black VM10 Valve Block 1 PC
2 860-2 Gasket - Red VM10 Valve Block 1 PC
3 860-5 Slice 3/2 - (NO/NC) 12v TC6U 2 PC
3 860-6 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 24v NC6U 2 PC
4 860-9 Slice 3/2 - (2xNC) 12v TA6U 2 PC
4 860-10 Slice 3/2 - (2xNC) 24v NAG6U 2 PC
5 860-7 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 12v TB6U 2 PC
5 860-8 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 24v NB6U 2 PC
6 860-3 Slice 5/2 - 12v TG6U y PC
6 860-4 Slice 5/2 - 24v NG6U 1 PC
7 860-30 Slice - Blank BO0O 3 PC
8 129-35 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x16 4 PC
8 450-269 Washer Shakeproof M4 4 PC
495 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

VM10 Valve Island Dual Base (-)
Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

=

ccococcococcCo

i 1 I I i i i i i ii ii i
e e s e s s s s s
‘.EI o g o o o o o o o |
o o o o o o o o o oD

& &

couULBLuUULLU|
L |

o
VALVE =
NUMBERS ——= V1 3 5 7 9 1112 13

=
— L1 2 ‘,”q
f T By 7o
DUAL SWEEP SHOWN

T
|
|
|
|
||

o g \m 1T

[ | -1 * FOR SINGLE SWEEP
| AND
‘ | B a T BASE ASSEMBLIES

\
l SEE NOTES OPPOSITE

VALVE ) g a
NUMBERS — = vz 4 6 810 k & & |
L g Q
73
33543666 4 —
7 7 74 5
,
7 S
SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION
95PC. 011

Notes:

12v Segments start with T***
24v Segments start with N***

*Valve Segments V9/V10, 12 and V13 are replaced with blanking segments (7) on Single Sweep.
tValve Segments V14/15, V16/17 are replaced with blanking segments (7) on No Options.

496 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

VM10 Valve Island Dual Base (-)

Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283305-021 Valve Island 12v Single Base 1 PC
1 283305-023 Valve Island 24v Single Base 1 PC
2 860-1 Gasket-Black VM10 Valve Block 1 PC
2 860-2 Gasket - Red VM10 Valve Block 1 PC
3 860-5 Slice 3/2 - (NO/NC) 12v TC6U 3 PC
3 860-6 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 24v NC6U 3 PC
4 860-9 Slice 3/2 - (2xNC) 12v TA6U 1 PC
4 860-10 Slice 3/2 - (2xNC) 24v NA6U 1 PC
5 860-7 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 12v TB6U 1 PC
5 860-8 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 24v NB6U 1 PC
6 860-3 Slice 5/2 - 12v TG6U 3 PC
6 860-4 Slice 5/2 - 24v NG6U 3 PC
7 860-30 Slice - Blank BO0O 2 PC
8 129-35 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x16 4 PC
8 450-269 Washer Shakeproof M4 4 PC
497 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

VM10 Valve Island Dual Option (-)
Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

=

ccococcococcCo

i 1 I I i i i i i ii ii i
e e s e s s s s s
‘.EI o g o o o o o o o |
o o o o o o o o o oD

& &

couULBLuUULLU|
L |

o
VALVE =
NUMBERS ——= V1 3 5 7 9 1112 13

=
— L1 2 ‘,”q
f T By 7o
DUAL SWEEP SHOWN

T
|
|
|
|
||

o g \m 1T

[ | -1 * FOR SINGLE SWEEP
| AND
‘ | B a T BASE ASSEMBLIES

\
l SEE NOTES OPPOSITE

VALVE ) g a
NUMBERS — = vz 4 6 810 k & & |
L g Q
73
33543666 4 —
7 7 74 5
,
7 S
SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION
95PC. 011

Notes:

12v Segments start with T***
24v Segments start with N***

*Valve Segments V9/V10, 12 and V13 are replaced with blanking segments (7) on Single Sweep.
tValve Segments V14/15, V16/17 are replaced with blanking segments (7) on No Options.

498 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

VM10 Valve Island Dual Option (-)

Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283305-021 Valve Island 12v Single Base 1 PC
1 283305-023 Valve Island 24v Single Base 1 PC
2 860-1 Gasket-Black VM10 Valve Block 1 PC
2 860-2 Gasket - Red VM10 Valve Block 1 PC
3 860-5 Slice 3/2 - (NO/NC) 12v TC6U 3 PC
3 860-6 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 24v NC6U 3 PC
4 860-9 Slice 3/2 - (2xNC) 12v TA6U 2 PC
4 860-10 Slice 3/2 - (2xNC) 24v NA6U 2 PC
5 860-7 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 12v TB6U 2 PC
5 860-8 Slice 3/2 - (2xNO) 24v NB6U 2 PC
6 860-3 Slice 5/2 - 12v TG6U 3 PC
6 860-4 Slice 5/2 - 24v NG6U 3 PC
8 129-35 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x16 4 PC
8 450-269 Washer Shakeproof M4 4 PC
499 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

A 1
Assembly /

R2 POWASCRUB
(SET AT 2 BAR)

Regulators (-)
Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

B 2
Assembly

R3 POWATHRUST
(SET AT 3.5 BAR)

SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION

95PC. 005-3

500

09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Regulators (-)

Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 283526-1 2.0 Bar Pre-Set Regulator Assy 1 PC
B 283524-1 3.5 Bar Pre-Set Regulator Assy 1 PC
1 283526-2 2.0 Bar Pre-Set Regulator 1 PC
2 283524-2 3.5 Bar Pre-Set Regulator 1 PC
3 72-15 Panel - Ring (Suit B72/14) 1 PC
4 538-3 Elbow Push-In 6mm x 1/8" BSPT 2 PC
501 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Filter/Regulator (FR) (-)
Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

o0 |0

SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION

95PC. 006-4
502

09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Filter/Regulator (FR) (-)

Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 221498-1 Filter/Regulator Assy 500/650 1 PC
Comprising items 1-10

S1 72-30 Bowl - Regulator To Suit 72/24 1 PC
S2 72-39 Filter - For 72/24 Air Section 1 PC
S3 72-29 Seal Kit Filter To Suit 72/24 1 PC

1 283510-2 Filter/Regulator 1 PC

2 538-9 Elbow Push-In 8mm x 1/4" BSPT 2 PC

3 559-121 Quick Release Coup Plug G1/4 1 PC

3 559-120 Quick Release Coup Socket G1/4 1 PC

4 72-60 Elbow - 1/4M-1/4F 1 PC

5 665-26 Valve - Testpoint G1/4 Type B 1 PC

6 72-71 Switch - Pressure for 72/24 1 PC

6 509-5 Adaptor - 1/8" NPTF (F) x R1/8 1 PC

7 72-73 Non Return Valve - G 1/8" 1 PC

8 72-35 Ball Valve G1/8" F x G1/8" F 1 PC

9 558-2 1/4 x 1/8 BSPT M/M Nipple 1 PC

10 953-3 Adaptor - Elbow 6mm x 1/8 BSP 1 PC

503 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

System Protection Valve (-)
Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION

85PC. 012-2

504 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

System Protection Valve (-)

Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit

0 283525-1 Safety Protection Valve 1 PC
Comprising items 1-3

1 6779 Valve Pressure Regulator 1 PC

2 538-9 Elbow Push-In 8mm x 1/4" BSPT 1 PC

3 535-1 Bulkhead Connector1/4"BSPPxM20 1 PC

505 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Shuttle Valve (-)
Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION

95PC. 013

506 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Shuttle Valve (-)

Pneumatics - Systems Locker Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283527-1 Shuttle Valve Assy 1 PC
Comprising items 1-2
1 72-1 Valve - Shuttle 1 PC
2 553-3 Adaptor - Elbow 6mm x 1/8 BSP 3 PC
3 129-38 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x25 2 PC
3 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 2 PC
3 450-269 Washer Shakeproof M4 2 PC
3 420-11 Nut MC Hex M4 2 PC

507 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Hoses - Basic System (950512, 950714, 951020)
Water System - Hoses

95WC. 021-3

508 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Hoses - Basic System (950512, 950714, 951020)

Water System - Hoses

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 497-H24 Hose-Premoflex, 1 1/2" Bore 1 M
1 501-4 Clip Hose Worm Drive 30-40mm 2 PC
2 6117 Hose - 1" Bore 1 M
2 501-4 Clip Hose Worm Drive 30-40mm 2 PC
2 24-1 Cable Tie 282mm x 8mm 3 PC
3 497-H12 Hose - 3/4" Bore 1 M
3 501-3 Clip Hose Worm Drive 22-30mm 2 PC
3 24-1 Cable Tie 282mm x 8mm 4 PC
4 497-H12 Hose - 3/4" Bore 1 M
4 501-3 Clip Hose Worm Drive 22-30mm 2 PC
S 6111 Hose - Water 1/2" 1 M
5 501-2 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (14-22) 2 PC
6 6117 Hose - 1" Bore 1 M
6 501-4 Clip Hose Worm Drive 30-40mm 2 PC
6 24-1 Cable Tie 282mm x 8mm 2 PC
7 497-H12 Hose - 3/4" Bore 1 M
7 501-3 Clip Hose Worm Drive 22-30mm 2 PC
8 497-H12 Hose - 3/4" Bore 1 M
8 501-3 Clip Hose Worm Drive 22-30mm 2 PC
9 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
9 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
9 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
9 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
10 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M

509

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Hoses - Basic System (950512, 950714, 951020)
Water System - Hoses

95WC. 021-3

510 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Hoses - Basic System (950512, 950714, 951020)

Water System - Hoses

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
10 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
10 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
11 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
11 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
12 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
12 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
12 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
12 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
13 6111 Hose - Water 1/2" 1 M
13 501-2 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (14-22) 2 PC
14 6111 Hose - Water 1/2" 1 M
14 501-2 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (14-22) 2 PC
15 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
15 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC

511 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Assembly (-)
Water System - Low Pressure Pump

95WC. 010

512 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Assembly (-)

Water System - Low Pressure Pump

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 22599-1-B Pump - Water 1 PC
Comprising items 1-18
0  |15824-6 | Kit Pump Spares 1 | PC
Comprising items 2-4
1 15824-2-E Bolt 4 PC
2 15824-3-E Valve Assy - Complete 4 PC
3 15824-4-E Seal - O Ring 4 PC
4 15824-5 Diaphragm 5 PC
5 15824-7-E Head - Cylinder 2 PC
6 15824-8-E Crankcase 1 PC
7 15824-9-E Rod - Connecting 2 PC
8 15824-10-E Pad - Tension 2 PC
9 22599-2 Crankshaft 1 PC
10 15824-12 O Ring 2 PC
11 15824-13-E Manifold 1 PC
12 14-18 Bearing - 35x62x14 2 PC
13 14-32 Bearing - 25x52x15 2 PC
14 15824-16-E Cover - Dust 2 PC
15 15824-17 Bolt 2 PC
16 15824-18 Washer 2 PC
17 15824-19-E O Ring 2 PC
18 15824-2-E Bolt 8 PC
513 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installation (950512)
Water System - Low Pressure Pump

17 14
[ |

|
D @
IB———

T

95WC. 009-11

514 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installation (950512)

Water System - Low Pressure Pump

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 22599-1-B Pump - Water 1 PC
2 49827-1 Elbow 1 PC
3 538-8 Elbow Swivel 6mm x 1/4" BSP 1 PC
4 277-231 Elbow & Hosetail 3/4"BSPTx3/4" 1 PC
5 244-10 Motor - Hydraulic OMP32 1 PC
5 244-500 Seal Kit - Hydraulic Motor 1 PC
5 11879 Key 1 PC
6 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
6 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
7 264-22 Adaptor-M/M 1/2" BSP Ext Bulk 1 PC
7 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
8 262-4 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/2"BSP 1 PC
9 518-8 Adaptor Straight 8 OD 1/4" BSP 1 PC
10 282809-1 Coupling - Assembly 1 PC
11 282809-2 Coupling - Hub @25mm Bore 2 PC
12 282809-3 Coupling - Sleeve 1 PC
13 282817-1 Key - Water Pump Coupling 1 PC
14 282811-1 Water Pump Mount W/Assy 1 PC
15 124-207 Setscrew M12C x 40 2 PC
15 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
15 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 2 PC
16 123-118 Bolt M Coarse M8x90 BS3692 2 PC
16 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
16 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC

515 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installation (950512)
Water System - Low Pressure Pump

17 14
[ |

|
D @
IB———

T

95WC. 009-11

516 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installation (950512)

Water System - Low Pressure Pump

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 2 PC
17 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
17 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
18 95780-1 Adaptor - G1/8 M-F 1 PC
19 38-8 Nipple Grease 1/8 BSP x 90 deg 1 PC
20 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
20 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
21 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 2 PC
21 410-80 Nut - Back 1/2" BSP Plated Stl 2 PC
69 HC08003-40 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
85 HC08003-45 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
207 HC08002-75 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
235 HC08002-91 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC

517 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Hydraulic Manifold (950512)
Water System - Low Pressure Pump

SYSTEMS
LOCKER
LOCATION

CB. SPEED
CONTROL

(SEE ABOVE)

95HC-036-2

518 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Pump Hydraulic Manifold (950512)

Water System - Low Pressure Pump

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 2835331 Hyd Distribution Manifold 1 PC
Comprising items 1-10
1 281548-1 Manifold-Hydraulic S/Frame 1 PC
2 252-16 ADAPTOR-HYDRAULIC 3/4"-1/2"BSP 1 PC
2 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 1 PC
3 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
4 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
5 262-4 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/2"BSP 1 PC
6 265-100 Adaptor Restricting %4"x’2" BSP 1 PC
7 255-2 Tee - 1/4" BSP O/D M/M/F 1 PC
8 68-19 Cap Female 1/4" BSP 1 PC
9 54-2 Plug - Collar G1/4" BSP 1 PC
10 54-4 Plug - Collar G1/2" BSP 1 PC
11 277-56 Tee - 3/8"M x 1/2"M x 1/2"F 1 PC
12 262-3 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 3/8"BSP 1 PC
519 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Solenoid Valve Assembly (-)
Water System - Control Valves

*S1 Overhaul Kit

* Armature T S2 Seal Kit
Housing

*+Armature

2
|
[ |'|
‘ =D (¢ J
) Q)
|
II
|
| l'l |
| , |
*+°0’ Ring *Setscrews 4 95WC. 013

520 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Solenoid Valve Assembly (-)

Water System - Control Valves

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 281372-1 Valve-Water Solenoid Assy 12v 1 PC
Comprising items 1-9
A |281372-2 | Valve-Water Solenoid Assy 24v [ 1 | PC
Comprising items 1-9
S1  |281372-3 [ Kit - Overhall Type A 1 | PC
Overhaul Kit comprising items 1,2,4,6,7,8 and 9
S2  |281372-4 | Kit-Seal Valve Water Solenoid [ 1 | PC
Overhaul Kit comprising items 6 and 7
1 13170 Filter 1 PC
2 281372-5 Locknut - Valve Water Solenoid 1 PC
3 40664-13 Lever - Repair Kit Assy 1 PC
4 281372-12 Coil-Water Solenoid Valve 12v 1 PC
4 281372-24 Coil-Water Solenoid Valve 24v 1 PC

521 09.05.2012 J000020416



(I ) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited
Valves and Manifold - Single Sweep (-)
Water System - Control Valves
1— - . -
g
/
2 5 9 Wi
A= =1 1 EL
6--“*"'); 0 _of o fle Ll
HO G O
8.-.—
E % % % 95WC. 012-3
522 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valves and Manifold - Single Sweep (-)

Water System - Control Valves

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit

0 283861-12 Water Valve Manifold Single 12v 1 PC
Comprising items 1-9

0 | 283861-24 | Water Valve Manifold Single 24v | 1 ] PC
Comprising items 1-9

1 281372-1 Valve-Water Solenoid Assy 12v 5 PC

1 281372-2 Valve-Water Solenoid Assy 24v 5 PC

2 283528-1 Water Manifold 10 Station 1 PC

3 601-11 Adaptor-Straight Male @ 10xR 4" 5 PC

4 601-10 Adaptor-Straight Stem @ 10xG’4" 5 PC

5 54-14 Plug - G 1/4" 3 PC

6 665-26 Valve - Testpoint G1/4 Type B 1 PC

7 72-60 Elbow - 1/4M-1/4F 1 PC

8 559-110 Reducer - G 3/8" x G 1/4" 1 PC

9 283629-1 Baffle Locator Upper Aux Tank 1 PC

523 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valves and Manifold - Dual Sweep (-)
Water System - Control Valves

LWIOd 1531

i

524 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valves and Manifold - Dual Sweep (-)

Water System - Control Valves

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 221499-12 Water Valve Manifold Dual 12v 1 PC
Comprising items 1-9
0 | 221499-24 | Water Valve Manifold Dual 24v | 1 ] PC
Comprising items 1-9
1 281372-1 Valve-Water Solenoid Assy 12v 8 PC
1 281372-2 Valve-Water Solenoid Assy 24v 8 PC
2 283528-1 Water Manifold 10 Station 1 PC
3 601-11 Adaptor-Straight Male @ 10xR 4" 8 PC
4 601-10 Adaptor-Straight Stem @ 10xG’4" 8 PC
S 665-26 Valve - Testpoint G1/4 Type B 1 PC
6 72-60 Elbow - 1/4M-1/4F 1 PC
7 559-110 Reducer - G 3/8" x G 1/4" 1 PC

525 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Water Filter (-)
Water System - Filters

95WC. 014-4 1 4 5 b

526 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Water Filter (-)
Water System - Filters

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 281750-20 Body - Water Filter 1 PC
Comprising items 1-6
1 277-181 Body - Water Filter 1 PC
2 277-185 Water Filter Bowel Assembly 1 PC
3 277-247 Water Filter Mesh- grey with O Rings 1 PC
4 277-171 'O’ Ring 2 PC
5 277-170 Flynut 1 1/2 BSP 2 PC
6 277-183 Flynut hose tail 38mm Barb 1 PC

527 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Filter Sub-Assembly (950714)
Water System - Filters

3 95WC. 030-3

528 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Filter Sub-Assembly (950714)
Water System - Filters

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 293979-1 Water Filter Sub Assy VT550 1 PC
Comprising items 1-12
2 293976-1 Water Filter Bracket W/A 1 PC
3 124-132 Setscrew M8C x 12 3 PC
3 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
4 277-278 Check Valve Polyprop 1 1/2" 1 PC
5 277-214 Gasket - 1 1/2" 2 PC
6 277-261 Elbow - 90° G1%2"(M)x G172"(F) 1 PC
7 277-215 Tee -1 1/2" BSP 1 PC
8 277-170 Flynut 1 1/2 BSP 1 PC
9 277-169 Flynut hose tail 25mm Barb 1 PC
10 277-171 'O' Ring 1 PC
11 277-203 Blanking cap - 1 1/2" 1 PC
12 277-262 Gasket - G1 1/2" 1 PC
529 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relief Valve Instalation (950714)
Water System

95WC. 015-2

Note:

Relief Valve item 4, shown above and on the next page, has replaced the
previous valve pt. no. 3698-11 which is no longer available. Both valves are
interchangeable. Refer to Technical Bulletin TB 1423 for the introduction of
this current valve.

530 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relief Valve Instalation (950714)

Water System

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 281075-1 Manifold W/A Water Relief 1 PC

2 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 2 PC

2 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC

3A 5259 Plug - Taper 1/8 BSP 1 PC
3B 5259 Plug - Taper 1/8 BSP 1 PC

4 284150-1 Safety Relief Valve 3/4" 1 PC

5 277-297 Hosetail %" BSP M x ¥%4"Straight 1 PC

5 451-21 Washer Bonded G3-4" 1 PC

531 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relief Valve Assembly (950714)
Water System

532 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relief Valve Assembly (950714)

Water System

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit

0 284150-1 Safety Relief Valve 3/4" 1 PC

Comprising items 1-12

1 284150-2 Body 1 PC

2 284150-3 Dome top- Safety Relief Valve 1 PC

3 284150-4 Base - Safety Relief Valve 1 PC

4 284150-5 Adusting Screw for 284150-1 1 PC

S 284150-6 Lock Nut - Safety Relief Valve 1 PC

6 284150-7 Spring plate for 284150-1 2 PC

7 284150-12 Spring 1 PC

8 284150-8 Spindle for 284150-1 1 PC

9 284150-9 Ball Bearing for 284150-1 1 PC

10 284150-10 Valve for 284150-1 1 PC

12 284150-13 Washer for 284150-1 1 PC
533 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Washdown Hose (-)

Water System
3 95WC. 016

Mote:
* ltems 8,9,10 - valve mounting and hose stowage are chassis dependant.

Contact the Johnston Parts Department, quoting the machine serial number,

for further information. These parts, plus item 6, are not supplied

with a standard ESU.

09.05.2012 J000020416

534



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Washdown Hose (-)

Water System
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 6137 Nozzle - Spray, 1/2" Bore 1 PC
2 6111 Hose - Water 1/2" 6 M
2 501-2 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (14-22) 2 PC
3 3786 Strap & Buckle Leather 1 PC
4 41006-1-C Hose Adaptor - R3/8"x@8mm 2 PC
5 89-1 Ball Valve 3/8 BSP 1/4 Turn 1 PC
6 6105-1-C Bolt- U M6c 2 PC
6 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
6 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC
7 6111 Hose - Water 1/2" 1 M
7 501-2 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (14-22) 2 PC
535 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

9 LP. WATER PUMP FEED
TO HOSE REEL e PIPE - SEE ELSEWHERE

Circuit and Hoses - Feed and Bypass (KT00195)
Supawash Option - Circuit Diagrams and Hoses

536

AND SPRAYBARS — / THIS SECTIO
SEE NEXT PAGE e Vs e ||N| H N
Y . ) —
N UNLOADER ||
N o
,"‘ g - ) o
-5
fu -
|
|
'\.\ 8 o
Y g
7
\ﬂ
‘I‘I
f BODY
[ | FLTER
Q Q
. ’@
‘.I o -] o
\
I|
7— 1 -t—5
8 —L
| 6— " M
|
‘." |Jv ‘ REAR FILTER
\
Q5WC. 023-3
09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Circuit and Hoses - Feed and Bypass (KT00195)

Supawash Option - Circuit Diagrams and Hoses

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
3 6117 Hose - 1" Bore 2 M
6 277-244 Hosetail - 25mm x 37.5 x 90° 1 PC
6 277-170 Flynut 1 1/2 BSP 1 PC
7 6117 Hose - 1" Bore 15 M
8 501-4 Clip Hose Worm Drive 30-40mm 2 PC
2 6111 Hose - Water 1/2" 1 M
9 501-2 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (14-22) 2 PC
113 HC08002-95 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
537 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Circuit and Hoses - Hose Reel and Spraybars (KT06195, KT05995, KT02595)
Supawash Option - Circuit Diagrams and Hoses

N
. \‘
—1 R.H.NOZZLE
SPRAYBAR

RECIRC. WATER
BACK-FLUSHING

SEE PAGE 30.SW:17

N\
\ A
C:ﬂ ETDJ :51 2)
7
| / |
l_‘ I_‘ 95WC.017-7

538 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Circuit and Hoses - Hose Reel and Spraybars (KT06195, KT05995, KT02595)

Supawash Option - Circuit Diagrams and Hoses

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
3 282466-1 Spraybar - Front High Press 95 1 PC

4 21-31 Jet - Fan 65 deg. 1/4" 7 PC

7 88-33 Ball Valve 210 Bar 1/2" F 1 PC

8 266-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2"-1/2" BSP 1 PC

8 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC

2 265-3 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-1/2" BSP 1 PC

9 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
106 HC08002-320 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
107 HC06043-51-190| Hose - Megaflex 3/8" 90sx90s 1 PC
107 HC06002-51 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRx90s 1 PC
108 HC08002-372 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
109 HC06002-400 | Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRx90s 1 PC
110 HC06002-320 | Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRx90s 1 PC
111 HC04001-454 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
112 HC04002-290 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC

539 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installation - 1" Water Feed Pipe Assembly (KT00195)
Supawash Option

12—

11—
9— DECKPLATE - SEE
POWAPAK TUB
= ASSEMBLY ITEM 3
Sy
__—_-_-'/___.—-—""
T= T
_ —
9 g

95WC.006-5

540 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Installation - 1" Water Feed Pipe Assembly (KT00195)
Supawash Option

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283793-1 Water Pipe Assy With Supawash 1 PC
Comprising items 1-12
1 281667-1 Pipe - PVC Water 1" NB 1 PC
2 277-128 Tee - 1" BSP Equal 1 PC
3 277-149 Seal O-Ring For 1" Thread 2 PC
4 277-125 Hosetail 1" BSP 1 PC
5 277-216 Nipple Reducing G 1 x G 1/2 1 PC
6 277-220 O Ring 1/2" BSP Cap & Liner 1 PC
7 277-217 Flynut hose tail 13mm Barb 1 PC
8 277-218 Flynut - 1/2", Geoline 1 PC
9 277-165 Backnut 1" F 2 PC
10 277-163 Gaske 1" For 277/161 1 PC
11 277-161 Hosetail 25mm Flat Seat 1 PC
12 277-162 Flynut 1" BSP 1 PC

541 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump and Unloader Installation (KT00195, 950712)
Supawash Option

POWAPAK
REAR VALANCE

RETURN _*d])
PORT B’

95WC.029-4

542 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump and Unloader Installation (KT00195, 950712)

Supawash Option

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 283710-1 Unloader Sub-Assembly Supawash 1 PC
Comprising items 1-7
B |283839-1 | Supawash Pump Sub Assembly 1 | pC
Comprising items 8-22
C |283681-1 [ Drive Coupling Assy SW Pump 1 | PC
Comprising items 6-18
1 283702-1 Unloader-Supawash Pump 1 PC
2 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 1 PC
2 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
3 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
3 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
4 231-66 Male Hose Barb 1/2" x 1/2" 1 PC
S 283804-1 Mtg Plate - Supawash Unloader 1 PC
6 124-171 Setscrew M10C x 30 1 PC
6 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 1 PC
6 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 1 PC
7 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 1 PC
7 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
7 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
8 283701-1 Pump - Supawash 1 PC
8 283701-10 Seal Kit For Pump 283701/1 1 PC
8 283701-11 Valve Kit For Pump 283701/1 1 PC
8 283701-12 Ceramic Pipe For Pump 283701/1 1 PC
9 231-65 Hosetail 3/4" BSPT x 1" Brass 1 PC
543 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump and Unloader Installation (KT00195, 950712)
Supawash Option

POWAPAK
REAR VALANCE

RETURN _*d])
PORT B’

95WC.029-4

544 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Pump and Unloader Installation (KT00195, 950712)
Supawash Option

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
10 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
11 283698-1 Mntg Foot W/Assy Supawash Pump 2 PC
12 123-104 Bolt M Coarse M8x30 BS3692 3 PC
12 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 3 PC
13 125-185 Bolt - M10 x 16 Flanged Durlok 4 PC
14 283695-1 Bell Housing Machining S/Wash 1 PC
15 129-129 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M8x35 B PC
16 283684-1 Spider-Drive Coupling SW Pump 1 PC
17 283682-1 Hub & 22 Bore Coupling SW Pump 1 PC
18 283683-1 Hub 1:5 Taper Bore Coupling SW 1 PC
19 244-15 Motor - Hydraulic + Drain Port 1 PC
19 240-2 Seal Kit Universal LP/HP Seals 1 PC
20 129-125 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M8x25 4 PC
21 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
21 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 2 PC
22 521-8 Adaptor - Elbow Tube O/D 8mm 1 PC
22 511-4 Olive - Tube 8mm O/D 1 PC
22 510-4 Nut - Tube 8mm O/D 1 PC
22 41038-1-B Sleeve - Support, Pipe 8mm 1 PC
23 283689-12 Hyd Valve Block Supawash 12v 1 PC
23 283689-24 Hyd Valve Block Supawash 24v 1 PC
24 532-23 Tee - Stem 8mm 1 PC

545 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump and Unloader Installation (KT00195, 950712)
Supawash Option

POWAPAK
REAR VALANCE

RETURN _*d])
PORT B’

95WC.029-4

546 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump and Unloader Installation (KT00195, 950712)
Supawash Option

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
25 511-4 Olive - Tube 8mm O/D 1 PC
25 510-4 Nut - Tube 8mm O/D 1 PC
26 532-4 Connector Bulkhead M18 x 8 O/D 1 PC
26 532-5 Locknut Connector Bulkhd M18C 1 PC
27 511-4 Olive - Tube 8mm O/D 3 PC
27 510-4 Nut - Tube 8mm O/D 3 PC
27 41038-1-B Sleeve - Support, Pipe 8mm 3 PC
28 12870 Tube - Nylon Black 8mm O/D 2 M
29 283680-1 Crossmember W/Assy Subframe 1 PC
104 HC08003-76 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
105 HC08003-76 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC

547 09.05.2012 J000020416



a

(J Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

L.H. V 605, 650 - Iveco 13 and 15 Tonne Chassis (KT06195)

Supawash Option - Hose Reel Installations
F HOSE REEL

INSTALLATION

o

20 19 2
VIEW FROM ARROW ‘A’

950P, 001-4
Notes:
ltems 16 to 26 - Hose reel and hand lance installation parts are chassis related.

Contact the Johnston Parts Department, quoting the machine serial number,
for further information. These parts are not supplied with standard ESU’s.

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

L.H. V 605, 650 - Iveco 13 and 15 Tonne Chassis (KT06195)

Supawash Option - Hose Reel Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282475-1 Assembly-Supawash Manifold 95 1 PC
1 667-49 Hose Reel 15 Metre Coll 1 PC
2 HC06043-51-190| Hose - Megaflex 3/8" 90sx90s 1 PC
3 263-3 Adaptor M/M 3/8" BSP 1 PC
3 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
4 21-71 Hand Lance Assembly 700mm 1 PC
4 21-69 Pencil Jet 1/4" BSPT 1 PC
4 21-70 Fan Jet 1/4" BSPT 1 PC
S 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
6 282229-1 Water Manifold - Supawash 1 PC
7 54-4 Plug - Collar G1/2" BSP 6 PC
8 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
8 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
9 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
9 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
10 665-8 Test Coupling SMK20 - G1/4 Type C 1 PC
11 HC08002-320 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
12 88-33 Ball Valve 210 Bar 1/2" F 1 PC
13 266-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
13 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
14 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
14 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
549 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

L.H./R.HV 605, 650 - Most Other Chassis (KT06195)
Supawash Option - Hose Reel Installations

VIEW FROM

ARROW ‘A
<
1O
" Tl o2 22 11
—~3
*25- o3
-2
¥0g-
6 —6
—2
*27,%2829— 1
RIGHT HAND LEFT HAND
INSTALLATION INSTALLATION
VIEWS SHOWN WITH ITEMS 19 AND 22 CUT AWAY FOR CLARITY  950F. 002-4

Note:

Items 16 to 29 - Hose reel and hand lance installation parts are chassis related.
Contact the Johnston Parts Department, quoting the machine serial number,
for further information. These parts are not supplied with standard ESU’s.

550

09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

L.H./R.H V 605, 650 - Most Other Chassis (KT06195)

Supawash Option - Hose Reel Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 667-49 Hose Reel 15 Metre Coil 1 PC
2 HC06043-51-190| Hose - Megaflex 3/8" 90sx90s 1 PC
3 263-3 Adaptor M/M 3/8" BSP 1 PC
3 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
4 21-71 Hand Lance Assembly 700mm 1 PC
4 21-69 Pencil Jet 1/4" BSPT 1 PC
4 21-70 Fan Jet 1/4" BSPT 1 PC
5 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
6 282229-1 Water Manifold - Supawash 1 PC
7 54-4 Plug - Collar G1/2" BSP 6 PC
8 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
8 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
9 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
9 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
10 665-8 Test Coupling SMK20 - G1/4 Type C 1 PC
11 HC08002-320 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
12 88-33 Ball Valve 210 Bar 1/2" F 1 PC
13 266-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
13 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
14 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
14 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
15 295044-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC

551 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

A

14 12 13

"8 *22 .

11 *22 *18 *20*19
\ \ [

950P. 003-4

VIEW FROM ARROW ‘A’

Note:

* ltems 16 to 23 - Hose reel and hand lance installation parts are chassis related.

Contact the Johnston Parts Department, quoting the machine serial number,
for further information. These parts are not supplied with standard ESU's.

L.H. V 800 - Most Chassis (KT06195)

Supawash Option - Hose Reel Installations

552

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

L.H. V 800 - Most Chassis (KT06195)

Supawash Option - Hose Reel Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 282475-1 Assembly-Supawash Manifold 95 1 PC
Comprising items 5-9
1 667-49 Hose Reel 15 Metre Coil 1 PC
2 HC06043-51-190| Hose - Megaflex 3/8" 90sx90s 1 PC
3 263-3 Adaptor M/M 3/8" BSP 1 PC
3 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
4 21-71 Hand Lance Assembly 700mm 1 PC
4 21-69 Pencil Jet 1/4" BSPT 1 PC
4 21-70 Fan Jet 1/4" BSPT 1 PC
5 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 1 PC
6 282229-1 Water Manifold - Supawash 1 PC
7 54-4 Plug - Collar G1/2" BSP 6 PC
8 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
8 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
2 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
9 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
10 665-8 Test Coupling SMK20 - G1/4 Type C 1 PC
11 HC08002-320 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
12 88-33 Ball Valve 210 Bar 1/2" F 1 PC
13 266-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
13 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
14 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 1 PC
14 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
15 295044-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC
553 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Recirculating Option Backflush (KT05895)
Supawash Option

{ Vo | \ \
95WC. 020-3 2 34 5 4 6

554 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Recirculating Option Backflush (KT05895)

Supawash Option

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 265-3 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-1/2" BSP 1 PC

1 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC

2 264-2 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/4" 1 PC

3 460-13 Washer Spring Single Coil M14 1 PC

4 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC

5 241-279 Check Valve 1/4" F S/S 1 PC

6 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
111 HC04001-454 | Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx45s 1 PC
112 HC04002-290 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC

555 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Filter Strainer Option (KT08695)
Supawash Extended Operation

9sMA. 029-2

Mote:
Refer to Product Information Sheet Pl 539 for a description

of the use of this Filter Strainer option for extended
Supawash operating times.

556 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hopper Filter Strainer Option (KT08695)

Supawash Extended Operation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 6974-1-C Filter - Water Tank 1 PC
2 282606-1 Strainer Adaptor W/Assy 1 PC
3 80-65 O-Ring Hole Dia.62 y PC

557 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Supawash Detergent Injection System (KT01795, 10796)

- FILTER POSITION
ON ASSEMBLY

—12
— 11

10

950P. 013

558 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Supawash Detergent Injection System (KT01795, 10796)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283313-1 Detergent Tank W/Assy 6 Ltr 1 PC
2 21-351 Chemical Filter 1 PC
3 277-233 G 1/4" F Straight Hosetall 1 PC
4 740-3 Washer - Rubber 1" BSP (M) 1 PC
5 277-221 Blanking Cap 1" BSP 1 PC
6 277-232 G 1/4" x 1/4" Elbow 1 PC
7 272-35 Hose-Clear PVC, ID=8mm OD=11mm 2 PC
8 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
9 69-30 Filler / Breather 10 Micron 1 PC
10 21-350 Chemical Injector 1 PC
11 492-13 Reducing Adaptor - BSP G1/2"M x G3/8"F 1 PC
12 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC
13 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 1 PC
14 21-71 Hand Lance Assembly 700mm 1 PC
15 21-352 Adjustable Press Hd For Lance 1 PC

107 HC06043-60-190| Hose - Megaflex 3/8" 90sx90c 1 PC
107 HC06002-51 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRx90s 1 PC

559 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Spraybar and Jets (7016546)
Supawash Option - Spraybar Installations

95WC. 039

560 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Spraybar and Jets (7016546)

Supawash Option - Spraybar Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 7015954 Spray Bar 1 PC
2 21-31 Jet - Fan 65 deg. 1/4" 4 PC
3 6105-1-C Bolt - U M6c 2 PC
3 93085004-0 Nyloc Hex Nut M6C - 8 4 PC
3 93212009-0 Plain Washer M6 4 PC
4 68-18 Cap Female 3/8" BSP 1 PC
561 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Jet Installation (Superseded) (KT02595)
Supawash Option - Spraybar Installations

95swWcC. 018-2

562 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Jet Installation (Superseded) (KT02595)

Supawash Option - Spraybar Installations

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282231-1 Spray Bar W/Assy Nozzle 1 PC
2 21-31 Jet - Fan 65 deg. 1/4" 2 PC
3 282238-1 Bracket - Spray Bar Nozzle 2 PC
4 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
5 6105-1-C Bolt - U M6c 2 PC
5 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
5 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC
6 68-18 Cap Female 3/8" BSP 1 PC

563 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

G

/

21

20

Note:

The Control Box Module assemblies listed below
comprise the core module, shown on this page,

plus a specific Foot Pedal Module, item 25.

Chassis Core
Type Module
MAN 283189-1
DAF 283189-1
Renault 283189-1
lveco 283189-1

Mercedes/Man 283893-1

Foot Pedal
Module

+ N/A

+ 809908-1
+283191-1
+809917-1
+ 809882-1

Hydrodrive Type B Control Box Core Module (950420)

T POSITION
OF SECOND
T—8 FOOT PEDAL
MODULE IF
REQUIRED

PEDAL
MODULE gseg

N //’? - 95EC. 008-5

Electrical System - VS Section

564

09.05.2012

J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Hydrodrive Type B Control Box Core Module (950420)

Electrical System - VS Section

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283189-1 D-Tec Module-Analogue 24v 1 PC
Comprising items 1-24
1 282823-1 Base Plate, D-Tec Control Box 1 PC
2 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 12 PC
3 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 6 PC
3 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
4 200469-4 D-Tec Controller- 910 V04 1 PC
5 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 4 PC
5 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
6 99-29 Pushbutton Red Turn to Release 1 PC
6 99-2 Body Contact Assy 2xN/C 1 PC
7 282857-1 Plate - D/Tec Program Button 1 PC
8 42774-5 Spacer - M6c¢ x 12 O/D x 40mm 2 PC
8 124-199 Setscrew M12C x 20 4 PC
2 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange 7 PC
9 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 1 PC
10 124-4 Hex Head Screw - M3Cx12 - 8.8 2 PC
10 455-3 Washer Plain Plated Steel M3 2 PC
10 425-10 Nut Nyloc Hex M3C 2 PC
11 13984 Diode Rectifier 2 PC
12 13194 Relay 24 Volt 30/40 3 PC
13 48-89 Base Relay 3 PC
14 124-67 Setscrew M5C x 10 3 PC
14 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 3 PC
565 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

G

/

21

20

Note:

The Control Box Module assemblies listed below
comprise the core module, shown on this page,

plus a specific Foot Pedal Module, item 25.

Chassis Core
Type Module
MAN 283189-1
DAF 283189-1
Renault 283189-1
lveco 283189-1

Mercedes/Man 283893-1

Foot Pedal
Module

+ N/A

+ 809908-1
+283191-1
+809917-1
+ 809882-1

Hydrodrive Type B Control Box Core Module (950420)

T POSITION
OF SECOND
T—8 FOOT PEDAL
MODULE IF
REQUIRED

PEDAL
MODULE gseg

N //’? - 95EC. 008-5

Electrical System - VS Section

566

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrodrive Type B Control Box Core Module (950420)

Electrical System - VS Section

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
14 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 3 PC
15 124-113 Setscrew M6C x 50 1 PC
16 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
17 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
18 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 1 PC
19 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 1 PC
20 282824-1 D-Tec Control Box Lid Section 1 PC
21 23-12 Thumbscrew - M6x15 4 PC
22 31-218 Plug - 17 Way 2 PC
23 124-70 Setscrew M5C x 16 4 PC
23 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 4 PC
24 31-393 Housing - 4 Way Mate-N-Lok 1 PC
567 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mercedes Hydrodrive Control Box Module (950420)
Electrical System - VS Section

22 95EC. 008-6

568 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Mercedes Hydrodrive Control Box Module (950420)

Electrical System - VS Section

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283893-1 D-Tec Module-Digital 24v 1 PC
Comprising items 1-25
1 282823-1 Base Plate, D-Tec Control Box 1 PC
2 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 4 PC
3 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 4 PC
4 200441-1 D-Tec Controller Mod 918 VO3 1 PC
5 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 4 PC
5 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
6 99-29 Pushbutton Red Turn to Release 1 PC
6 99-2 Body Contact Assy 2xN/C 1 PC
7 282857-1 Plate - D/Tec Program Button 1 PC
8 42774-5 Spacer - M6c¢ x 12 O/D x 40mm 2 PC
8 124-199 Setscrew M12C x 20 4 PC
9 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange 7 PC
9 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 1 PC
10 124-4 Hex Head Screw - M3Cx12 - 8.8 2 PC
10 455-3 Washer Plain Plated Steel M3 2 PC
10 425-10 Nut Nyloc Hex M3C 2 PC
11 13984 Diode Rectifier 2 PC
12 200440-1 Pedal Interface - Merc 1 PC
13 124-68 Setscrew M5C x 12 BS3692 2 PC
13 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 2 PC
13 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 2 PC
14 13194 Relay 24 Volt 30/40 6 PC
569 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mercedes Hydrodrive Control Box Module (950420)
Electrical System - VS Section

22 95EC. 008-6

570 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Mercedes Hydrodrive Control Box Module (950420)

Electrical System - VS Section

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
15 48-89 Base Relay 6 PC
16 124-67 Setscrew M5C x 10 6 PC
16 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 6 PC
16 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 6 PC
17 124-113 Setscrew M6C x 50 1 PC
18 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
19 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
20 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 1 PC
21 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 1 PC
22 282824-1 D-Tec Control Box Lid Section 1 PC
23 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 4 PC
24 31-218 Plug - 17 Way 2 PC
25 124-70 Setscrew M5C x 16 4 PC
25 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 4 PC

571 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relay Box Single (950311)
Electrical System - VT & VS Section

Components
not fitted on
Single Sweep

.

|
/
\

| URRRY.

(LCLCCCCCCULC T \

8/

OO

95EC.002-6

572 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relay Box Single (950311)
Electrical System - VT & VS Section

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282108-1 Base - Main Body Cont Box 1 PC
2 2821141 Sidewall - Control Box 1 PC
2 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢c g0.5-3.0 4 PC
2 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 2 PC
3 282117-1 Timer Relay Mount - Relay Box 1 PC
3 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 2 PC
3 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6¢cx12 2 PC
4 48-34 Relay-Heavy Duty 12v 1 PC
4 48-37 Relay-Heavy Duty 24v Cont. 1 PC
) 181-1 Screw Pan Hd Pozidriv M5¢x10 2 PC
5 420-12 Nut MC Hex M5 2 PC
6 48-252 Relay - Warning 12v 1 PC
6 48-253 Relay - Warning 24v 1 PC
7 13981 Relay Timer 12v 3 PC
7 13982 Relay Timer 24v 3 PC
7 13983 Base Connection Terminal Soldr 3 PC
8 281904-1 Card - Fuse Control Box 1 PC
8 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 2 PC
8 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6¢cx12 2 PC
9 282115-1 Plate - Internal Supt C/Box 1 PC
9 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6c g0.5-3.0 2 PC
9 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 2 PC
10 13193 Relay 12 Volt 30/40 6 PC
10 13194 Relay 24 Volt 30/40 6 PC

573

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relay Box Single (950311)
Electrical System - VT & VS Section

Components
not fitted on
Single Sweep

.

|
/
\

| URRRY.

(LCLCCCCCCULC T \

8/

OO

95EC.002-6

574 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relay Box Single (950311)
Electrical System - VT & VS Section

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
11 282112-1 Sidewall - Plug C/Box 1 PC
11 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6c g0.5-3.0 4 PC
11 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 2 PC
12 281903-1 Plate T Control Box 1 PC
12 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 2 PC
12 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 2 PC
13 30-151 Fuse Box (8 Way) 1 PC
14 12904 Relay - Power, Miniature 12v 2 PC
14 13867 Relay - Power, Miniature, 24v 2 PC
15 282109-1 Back - Control Box 1 PC
15 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 4 PC
15 283-14 Clip 1 PC
16 282110-1 Front - Control Box 1 PC
17 138-94 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6x20 1 PC
18 283242-1 Label-Gloss White Hitac Vinyl 1 PC
19 283501-1 Diode Pack - Single 1 PC
19 13984 Diode Rectifier 16 PC
20 283646-1 PCB Pendant Control 1 PC
575 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relay Box Dual (950311)
Electrical System - VT & VS Section

Components
not fitted on
Single Sweep

.

|
/
\

| URRRY.

(LCLCCCCCCULC T \

8/

OO

95EC.002-6

576 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relay Box Dual (950311)
Electrical System - VT & VS Section

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282108-1 Base - Main Body Cont Box 1 PC
2 2821141 Sidewall - Control Box 1 PC
2 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢c g0.5-3.0 4 PC
2 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 2 PC
3 282117-1 Timer Relay Mount - Relay Box 1 PC
3 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 2 PC
3 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6¢cx12 2 PC
4 48-34 Relay-Heavy Duty 12v 1 PC
4 48-37 Relay-Heavy Duty 24v Cont. 1 PC
) 181-1 Screw Pan Hd Pozidriv M5¢x10 2 PC
5 420-12 Nut MC Hex M5 2 PC
6 48-252 Relay - Warning 12v 1 PC
6 48-253 Relay - Warning 24v 1 PC
7 13981 Relay Timer 12v 5 PC
7 13982 Relay Timer 24v 5 PC
7 13983 Base Connection Terminal Soldr 5 PC
8 281904-1 Card - Fuse Control Box 1 PC
8 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 2 PC
8 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6¢cx12 2 PC
9 282115-1 Plate - Internal Supt C/Box 1 PC
9 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6c g0.5-3.0 2 PC
9 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 2 PC
10 13193 Relay 12 Volt 30/40 8 PC
10 13194 Relay 24 Volt 30/40 8 PC

577

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relay Box Dual (950311)
Electrical System - VT & VS Section

Components
not fitted on
Single Sweep

.

|
/
\

| URRRY.

(LCLCCCCCCULC T \

8/

OO

95EC.002-6

578 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Relay Box Dual (950311)
Electrical System - VT & VS Section

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
11 282112-1 Sidewall - Plug C/Box 1 PC
11 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6c g0.5-3.0 4 PC
11 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 2 PC
12 281903-1 Plate T Control Box 1 PC
12 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 2 PC
12 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 2 PC
13 30-151 Fuse Box (8 Way) 1 PC
14 12904 Relay - Power, Miniature 12v 2 PC
14 13867 Relay - Power, Miniature, 24v 2 PC
15 282109-1 Back - Control Box 1 PC
15 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 4 PC
15 283-14 Clip 1 PC
16 282110-1 Front - Control Box 1 PC
17 138-94 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6x20 1 PC
18 283242-1 Label-Gloss White Hitac Vinyl 1 PC
19 283398-1 Diode Pack - Dual 1 PC
19 13984 Diode Rectifier 26 PC
20 283646-1 PCB Pendant Control 1 PC
579 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Beacons, Lights and Looms (KT01195, KT070999, KT01095)
Electrical System - Lights

Systems Locker
Valance
_ f

|~ — ‘K;'_t;;x:., -

Fuel Tank
Valance

21 esec.o0e-7

580 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Beacons, Lights and Looms (KT01195, KT070999, KT01095)
Electrical System - Lights

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282793-12 Beacon - Rotating Rear 12v 2 PC
1 282793-24 Beacon - Rotating Rear 24v 2 PC
1 282462-1 Beacon-Xenon Rear 2 PC
1 282959-12 Beacon-Airport Flashing 12v 2 PC
1 282959-24 Beacon-Airport Flashing 24v 2 PC
2 46-426 LED Beacon 12/24 2 PC
3 295078-1 Beacon Cage W/Assy 1 PC
4 295079-1 Beacon Base W/Assy 1 PC
5 116-155 Bolt - M6x16 Flanged (8.8) 4 PC
6 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 2 PC
6 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
6 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
7 46-15-24 Beacon - Britax 24v 1 PC
7 46-265 Beacon - Xenon Amber 12/24v 1 PC
7 46-264 Beacon - Airport Flash, 24v 1 PC
8 129-94 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M6x20 B PC
9 433-11 Rivet Nut -S.CI Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 FI Seal 3 PC
10 86-23 Cable Grommet 5-7 Cable 1 PC
11 32-17 Cable-Twin Core 28/0.3 R/B Rnd 1 M
12 46-290 Lightbar-5ft Amber Rotating 1 PC
12 46-291 Lightbar-5ft Amber Xenon 1 PC
12 46-292 Lightbar-5ft Amber 4Module 1 PC
12 46-289 LED LO-MAX 48" 24v Lightbar 1 PC
13 807232-1 Plate-Bar Beacon Mount 650/800 1 PC

581 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Beacons, Lights and Looms (KT01195, KT070999, KT01095)
Electrical System - Lights

Systems Locker
Valance
- /

|~ — ‘K;'_t;;x:., -

Fuel Tank
Valance

21 esec.o0e-7

582 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Beacons, Lights and Looms (KT01195, KT070999, KT01095)
Electrical System - Lights

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
14 433-12 Rivet Nut -S.CI Nut M8c g1.0-4.0 Fl Seal 4 PC
15 808749-1 OSpacer-Nylon Dia 30x60Long 4 PC
16 145-1 Studding - M8cx95 - Metric Steel 4 PC
16 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
16 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
17 86-20 Cable Gland-IP68 Black 1 PC
18 32-78 Cable 3 x 28/0.30 B/R/G 3 M
19 283230-1 Halogen Worklight - 12v Caged 1 PC
19 283230-2 Halogen Worklight - 24v Caged 1 PC
19 47-9 Bulb - Spotlamp 24v-70 Watt 1 PC
19 47-10 Bulb - Spotlamp 12v-55 Watt 1 PC
20 283984-1-INST | Rear Worklights 12v 2 PC
21 46-270 Light - Red LED 2 PC
22 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 4 PC
22 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC
23 46-267 Light-Amber LED Flush 4 PC
24 134-42 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx12-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC
24 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 2 PC
24 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 2 PC
25 7023519 LED Work Lamp 9-36v 1 PC

583 09.05.2012 J000020416



E:A JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Looms (-)
Electrical System - Wiring Looms

LEGEND

SINGLE SWEEP LOOMS

| e (1] S DUAL SWEEP LOOMS
wa |} @) (REQUIRED IN ADDITION
if TO SINGLE SWEEP
@ LOOMS ON DUAL
19 MACHINES)

VS RANGE
ONLY :
i EE 1

CHASSIS |
BATTERY

OPTIONS LOOMS

bE]
(3]
—

S - *CONNECTOR REF.
2 7 NO. OF WAYS
B e
L D = * SEE ABBREVIATIONS
EMERGENCY ON PREVIOUS PAGE
DISCHARGE
PUMP
GONNEGT TO LOOM ITEM NOS.
@2 FOOM (el ATESC SEE OPPOSITE
i
iRT1!
i
Bl
(@1 3) HH
ﬁ Che e
P31 LWL
TRRERR ) 95EC. 012b

AWL
RRML
]
[Z]
P
1L

584 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Looms (-)

Electrical System - Wiring Looms

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282022-1 Loom-Interlink Single(1140Lg) 1 PC
2 282023-1 Loom-Interlink Dual(1240Lg) 1 PC
3 283440-2 Discharge Pendant-AP (Black) 1 PC
4 283260-1 Loom - Cab to Subframe 1 PC
5 283265-1 Loom - Main, Dual 1 PC
6 282020-1 Loom - Main (PowerPack) 1 PC
7 283263-1 Powerpack Service Loom Mk2 1 PC
8 283261-1 Loom - Subframe Single Mk2 1 PC
9 283807-12 System Wafer Loom Single 12v 1 PC
9 283807-24 System Wafer Loom Single 24v 1 PC
9 283264-12 Loom - Systems Wafer 12v 1 PC
9 283264-24 Loom - Systems Wafer 24v 1 PC
10 283276-1 Systems Earth Cable 1 PC
11 282036-1 Cable-Emergency Pump Red 1 PC
12 282036-2 Cable - Emergency Pump Black 1 PC
13 283275-1 Systems Power Cable @5mm 1 PC
14 283262-1 Loom - Body Main Mk2 Sys Wafer 1 PC
15 17936-305-L Cable - Earth 305cm 1 PC
16 92105-301 Cable - Starter 301cm @10 Hole 1 PC
17 283186-1 Loom - Main Cab 1 PC
18 282042-1 Loom-Engine IVECO SP 1 PC
18 283851-1 Engine Loom IVECO TIER 3 1 PC
18 282041-1 Loom - Engine J DEERE 1 PC
18 283939-1 Loom - John Deere T3 HP Engine 1 PC

585 09.05.2012 J000020416



E:A JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Looms (-)
Electrical System - Wiring Looms

LEGEND

SINGLE SWEEP LOOMS

| e (1] S DUAL SWEEP LOOMS
wa |} @) (REQUIRED IN ADDITION
if TO SINGLE SWEEP
@ LOOMS ON DUAL
19 MACHINES)

VS RANGE
ONLY :
i EE 1

CHASSIS |
BATTERY

OPTIONS LOOMS

bE]
(3]
—

S - *CONNECTOR REF.
2 7 NO. OF WAYS
B e
L D = * SEE ABBREVIATIONS
EMERGENCY ON PREVIOUS PAGE
DISCHARGE
PUMP
GONNEGT TO LOOM ITEM NOS.
@2 FOOM (el ATESC SEE OPPOSITE
i
iRT1!
i
Bl
(@1 3) HH
ﬁ Che e
P31 LWL
TRRERR ) 95EC. 012b

AWL
RRML
]
[Z]
P
1L

586 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Looms (-)

Electrical System - Wiring Looms

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 282050-1 Loom - Hydrostatic Systems 1 PC
21 282063-1 Loom - Extension Powaboom 1 PC
22 282061-1 Loom and Control - Powaboom VT 1 PC
23 282062-1 Loom - Powaboom 1 PC
23 282160-1 Throttle Control Loom - Twin 1 PC
23 282161-1 Throttle Control Loom - Hydro 1 PC
24 282060-1 Loom and Relay box - Except JD HP 1 PC
25 293774-1 Loom - Add Worklights/Beacons 1 PC
26 283235-1 Main Loom-Rr Door/B Con/Strobe 1 PC
27 282069-1 Loom - Tandem pump 1 PC
28 283233-1 Loom-Maxigap/Varagap 1 PC
29 282053-1 Loom - Rotatilt Single 1 PC
29 282053-2 Loom - Rotatilt Dual 1 PC
30 283504-12 Powasave Control Valve Assy12v 1 PC
30 283504-24 Powasave Control Valve Assy24v 1 PC
o587 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrodrive Type A Control Box Core Module (950420)

@2

!
f — PEDAL INTERFACE @
PLUG APERTURE

23/@3 \lj

Note:
The Control Box Module assemblies listed below
comprise the core module, shown on this page,
plus a specific Foot Pedal Module.

Chassis Core Foot Pedal

Type Module Module

MAN 283189-1 + N/A

DAF 283189-1 + 809908-1 FOOT PEDAL MODULE 95EC. 008
Renault 283189-1 + 2831911

Iveco 283189-1 + 809917-1

Mercedes/Man 283893-1 + 809882-1

Electrical System - Superseded Parts

588

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrodrive Type A Control Box Core Module (950420)

Electrical System - Superseded Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283189-1 D-Tec Module-Analogue 24v 1 PC
Comprising items 1-27
1 282823-1 Base Plate, D-Tec Control Box 1 PC
2 433-2 Rivet Nut - S.CI. Nut M6¢ g0.5-3.0 4 PC
3 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 4 PC
4 200469-4 D-Tec Controller- 910 V04 1 PC
5 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 4 PC
5 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
5 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC
6 99-29 Pushbutton Red Turn to Release 1 PC
6 99-2 Body Contact Assy 2xN/C 1 PC
7 282857-1 Plate - D/Tec Program Button 1 PC
8 42774-5 Spacer - M6c¢ x 12 O/D x 40mm 2 PC
8 124-100 Setscrew M6C x 12 4 PC
2 30-256 Block-4 Way Terminal + Flange 7 PC
9 30-254 Plate - End With Fixing Flange 1 PC
10 124-4 Hex Head Screw - M3Cx12 - 8.8 2 PC
10 455-3 Washer Plain Plated Steel M3 2 PC
10 425-10 Nut Nyloc Hex M3C 2 PC
11 13984 Diode Rectifier 2 PC
12 30-229 Resistor - 2K2 2.5W 1 PC
13 30-173 Resistor 300 Ohm 5 % 6 Watt WW 1 PC
14 13194 Relay 24 Volt 30/40 3 PC
15 48-89 Base Relay 3 PC
589 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrodrive Type A Control Box Core Module (950420)

@2

!
f — PEDAL INTERFACE @
PLUG APERTURE

23/@3 \lj

Note:
The Control Box Module assemblies listed below
comprise the core module, shown on this page,
plus a specific Foot Pedal Module.

Chassis Core Foot Pedal

Type Module Module

MAN 283189-1 + N/A

DAF 283189-1 + 809908-1 FOOT PEDAL MODULE 95EC. 008
Renault 283189-1 + 2831911

Iveco 283189-1 + 809917-1

Mercedes/Man 283893-1 + 809882-1

Electrical System - Superseded Parts

590

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydrodrive Type A Control Box Core Module (950420)

Electrical System - Superseded Parts

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
16 124-67 Setscrew M5C x 10 3 PC
16 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 3 PC
16 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 3 PC
17 124-113 Setscrew M6C x 50 1 PC
18 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
19 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
20 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 1 PC
21 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 1 PC
22 282824-1 D-Tec Control Box Lid Section 1 PC
23 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 4 PC
24 31-218 Plug - 17 Way 1 PC
25 124-69 Hex Head Screw - M5Cx14 - 8.8 2 PC
26 31-391 Housing - 9 Way Mate-N-Lok 1 PC
27 31-127 Plug Housing 7 Way White 1 PC

591 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Load Discharge Pendant (950313)
Cab Controls Discharge

95CN.006-3

592 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Load Discharge Pendant (950313)
Cab Controls Discharge

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283440-2 Discharge Pendant-AP (Black) 1 PC

593 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Single (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

SUPERSEDED
TYPE'A' SWITCH
(SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY)

I

ROCKER
INCORPORATING SWITCH
DECAL

CURRENT TYPE 'B' SWITCH

95CN. 0034

VT Panel Assemblies
Part No.
Type ‘B’ Switches Description
950312-60 to 63 Iveco Standard Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-64 to 67 Iveco High Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-68 to 71 John Deere Standard Power 12v Switch Panels
950312-72t0 75 John Deere High Power 12v Switch Panels

VS Panel Assemblies
950312-43 to 46 Hydrodrive 12v Switch Panels
950312-47 to 50 Hydrodrive 24v Switch Panels
Note

Quote machine serial number when ordering a replacement panel.

594 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Single (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282350-1 Switch Box - Assy 1 PC
2 735-70 Bezel - Mounting End Piece 6 PC
3 735-71 Bezel - Mounting Centre Piece 11 PC
4 99-95 Joystick Head Assy (Ref 99-11) 1 PC
4 99-1 Body Contact Assy 2xN/O (99/4) 1 PC
5 735-27 Switch-3 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
5 735-103 Cover - Rocker WSB 1 PC
5 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
6 735-27 Switch-3 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
6 735-102 Cover - Rocker Nozzle 1 PC
6 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
7 735-27 Switch-3 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
7 735-101 Cover - Rocker Channel Brush 1 PC
7 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
8 43-100 Switch-Low Press. Water 12v 1 PC
8 43-200 Switch-Low Press. Water 24v 1 PC
8 43-1 Switch - Blank y PC
2 43-1 Switch - Blank 2 PC
10 43-101 Switch - Work Lamp 12v 1 PC
10 43-201 Switch - Work Lamp 24v 1 PC
10 43-1 Switch - Blank 1 PC
11 99-92 Fixing Collar/Lt Block Ass 12v 1 PC
11 99-93 Fixing Collar/Lt Block Ass 24v 1 PC
11 99-4 Contact - N.O. 1 PC

595 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Single (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

SUPERSEDED
TYPE'A' SWITCH
(SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY)

I

ROCKER
INCORPORATING SWITCH
DECAL

CURRENT TYPE 'B' SWITCH

95CN. 0034

VT Panel Assemblies
Part No.
Type ‘B’ Switches Description
950312-60 to 63 Iveco Standard Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-64 to 67 Iveco High Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-68 to 71 John Deere Standard Power 12v Switch Panels
950312-72t0 75 John Deere High Power 12v Switch Panels

VS Panel Assemblies
950312-43 to 46 Hydrodrive 12v Switch Panels
950312-47 to 50 Hydrodrive 24v Switch Panels
Note

Quote machine serial number when ordering a replacement panel.

596 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Single (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
11 99-94 Push Button Projected (Green) 1 PC
12 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
13 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
13 735-108 Cover - Beacons 1 PC
14 735-29 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC
14 735-121 Cover - Rocker ES+W/Tank Level 1 PC
15 43-104 Switch-Powasave/Powathrust 12v 1 PC
15 43-204 Switch-Powasave/Powathrust 24v 1 PC
15 43-1 Switch - Blank 1 PC
16 43-103 Switch - Powascrub 12v 1 PC
16 43-203 Switch - Powascrub 24v 1 PC
16 43-1 Switch - Blank 1 PC
17 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
17 735-106 Cover - Rocker Supawash 1 PC
17 735-60 Plug - Blanking y PC
18 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
18 735-107 Cover - Rocker Water Recirc 1 PC
18 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
18 735-60 Plug - Blanking 2 PC
19 735-31 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC
19 735-110 Cover - Rocker LH Variabrush 1 PC
19 735-111 Cover - Rocker RH Variabrush 1 PC
19 735-60 Plug - Blanking y PC
20 735-31 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC

597 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Single (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

SUPERSEDED
TYPE'A' SWITCH
(SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY)

I

ROCKER
INCORPORATING SWITCH
DECAL

CURRENT TYPE 'B' SWITCH

95CN. 0034

VT Panel Assemblies
Part No.
Type ‘B’ Switches Description
950312-60 to 63 Iveco Standard Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-64 to 67 Iveco High Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-68 to 71 John Deere Standard Power 12v Switch Panels
950312-72t0 75 John Deere High Power 12v Switch Panels

VS Panel Assemblies
950312-43 to 46 Hydrodrive 12v Switch Panels
950312-47 to 50 Hydrodrive 24v Switch Panels
Note

Quote machine serial number when ordering a replacement panel.

598 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Single (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
20 735-104 Cover - Rocker LH Rotatilt 1 PC
20 735-105 Cover - Rocker RH Rotatilt 1 PC
20 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
21 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
21 735-120 Cover - Rocker Warning Lights 1 PC
21 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
22 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
22 735-118 Cover - Rocker Worklights 1 PC
22 735-60 Plug - Blanking y PC
23 735-6 Switch-2 Position, Detent 12V 1 PC
23 735-119 Cover - Rocker Water Jets L.P 1 PC
23 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
24 99-96 Joystick Head Assy (Ref 99-12) 1 PC
24 99-1 Body Contact Assy 2xN/O (99/4) 1 PC
25 282237-2 Panel - Instrument IVECO HP 1 PC
25 282237-3 Panel - Instrument HYDRO VS 1 PC
25 282237-4 Panel-Instrument IVE SP & JD 1 PC

599 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Dual (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

SUPERSEDED
TYPE'A' SWITCH
(SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY)

I

ROCKER
INCORPORATING SWITCH
DECAL

CURRENT TYPE 'B' SWITCH

95CN. 0034

VT Panel Assemblies
Part No.
Type ‘B’ Switches Description
950312-60 to 63 Iveco Standard Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-64 to 67 Iveco High Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-68 to 71 John Deere Standard Power 12v Switch Panels
950312-72t0 75 John Deere High Power 12v Switch Panels

VS Panel Assemblies
950312-43 to 46 Hydrodrive 12v Switch Panels
950312-47 to 50 Hydrodrive 24v Switch Panels
Note

Quote machine serial number when ordering a replacement panel.

600 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Dual (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282350-1 Switch Box - Assy 1 PC
2 735-70 Bezel - Mounting End Piece 6 PC
3 735-71 Bezel - Mounting Centre Piece 11 PC
4 99-95 Joystick Head Assy (Ref 99-11) 1 PC
4 99-1 Body Contact Assy 2xN/O (99/4) 1 PC
5 735-27 Switch-3 Position, Detent 24V 2 PC
5 735-103 Cover - Rocker WSB 2 PC
6 735-27 Switch-3 Position, Detent 24V 2 PC
6 735-102 Cover - Rocker Nozzle 1 PC
7 735-27 Switch-3 Position, Detent 24V 2 PC
7 735-101 Cover - Rocker Channel Brush 1 PC
8 43-100 Switch-Low Press. Water 12v 2 PC
8 43-200 Switch-Low Press. Water 24v 2 PC
9 43-102 Switch - Inlet Flap 12v 95 2 PC
9 43-202 Switch - Inlet Flap 24v 95 2 PC
10 43-101 Switch - Work Lamp 12v 2 PC
10 43-201 Switch - Work Lamp 24v 2 PC
11 99-92 Fixing Collar/Lt Block Ass 12v 1 PC
11 99-93 Fixing Collar/Lt Block Ass 24v 1 PC
11 99-4 Contact - N.O. 1 PC
11 99-94 Push Button Projected (Green) 1 PC
12 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
13 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
13 735-108 Cover - Beacons 1 PC

601 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Dual (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

SUPERSEDED
TYPE'A' SWITCH
(SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY)

I

ROCKER
INCORPORATING SWITCH
DECAL

CURRENT TYPE 'B' SWITCH

95CN. 0034

VT Panel Assemblies
Part No.
Type ‘B’ Switches Description
950312-60 to 63 Iveco Standard Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-64 to 67 Iveco High Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-68 to 71 John Deere Standard Power 12v Switch Panels
950312-72t0 75 John Deere High Power 12v Switch Panels

VS Panel Assemblies
950312-43 to 46 Hydrodrive 12v Switch Panels
950312-47 to 50 Hydrodrive 24v Switch Panels
Note

Quote machine serial number when ordering a replacement panel.

602 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Dual (950310)

Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
14 735-29 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC
14 735-121 Cover - Rocker ES+W/Tank Level 1 PC
15 43-104 Switch-Powasave/Powathrust 12v 1 PC
15 43-204 Switch-Powasave/Powathrust 24v 1 PC
15 43-1 Switch - Blank 1 PC
16 43-103 Switch - Powascrub 12v 1 PC
16 43-203 Switch - Powascrub 24v 1 PC
16 43-1 Switch - Blank 1 PC
17 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
17 735-106 Cover - Rocker Supawash 1 PC
17 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
18 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 2 PC
18 735-107 Cover - Rocker Water Recirc 2 PC
18 735-60 Plug - Blanking 2 PC
19 735-31 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 2 PC
19 735-110 Cover - Rocker LH Variabrush 1 PC
19 735-111 Cover - Rocker RH Variabrush 1 PC
19 735-60 Plug - Blanking 2 PC
20 735-31 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 2 PC
20 735-104 Cover - Rocker LH Rotatilt 1 PC
20 735-105 Cover - Rocker RH Rotatilt 1 PC
20 735-60 Plug - Blanking 2 PC
21 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
21 735-120 Cover - Rocker Warning Lights 1 PC

603 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Dual (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

SUPERSEDED
TYPE'A' SWITCH
(SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY)

I

ROCKER
INCORPORATING SWITCH
DECAL

CURRENT TYPE 'B' SWITCH

95CN. 0034

VT Panel Assemblies
Part No.
Type ‘B’ Switches Description
950312-60 to 63 Iveco Standard Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-64 to 67 Iveco High Power 24v Switch Panels
950312-68 to 71 John Deere Standard Power 12v Switch Panels
950312-72t0 75 John Deere High Power 12v Switch Panels

VS Panel Assemblies
950312-43 to 46 Hydrodrive 12v Switch Panels
950312-47 to 50 Hydrodrive 24v Switch Panels
Note

Quote machine serial number when ordering a replacement panel.

604 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Switch Panel Assembly Dual (950310)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
21 735-60 Plug - Blanking y PC
22 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
22 735-118 Cover - Rocker Worklights 1 PC
22 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
23 735-26 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
23 735-119 Cover - Rocker Water Jets L.P 1 PC
23 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
24 99-96 Joystick Head Assy (Ref 99-12) 1 PC
24 99-1 Body Contact Assy 2xN/O (99/4) 1 PC
25 282237-2 Panel - Instrument IVECO HP 1 PC
25 282237-3 Panel - Instrument HYDRO VS 1 PC
25 282237-4 Panel-Instrument IVE SP & JD 1 PC

605 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Control Panel - VT Range (-)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

IVECO ENGINES
35 65
|

L
(€3]
|

‘A’ - Standard Power Engine Panel Assembly 283587-1 8

‘B’ - High Power Engine Panel Assembly 283853-1 8

JOHN DEERE ENGINES
6,5

=

‘D’ - High Power Engine Panel Assembly 283590-1 8
95CN. 011-3

606 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Control Panel - VT Range (-)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282353-1 Plate - Switch IVECO TURBO 1 PC
1 282353-2 Plate - Switch PERKINS AUX 1 PC
1 282353-4 Plate - Switch JOHN DEERE 1 PC
2 135-151 Screw - Sltd Pan Hd, M4C x 16 4 PC
3 735-30 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC
3 735-34 Switch-2 Position, Detent 24v 1 PC
3 735-10 Switch-2 Position, Spring 12V 1 PC
3 735-14 Switch-2 Position, Detent 12v 1 PC
3 735-125 Cover - Rocker Alternator 1 PC
4 735-28 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC
4 735-116 Cover - Rocker Aux Engine PTO 1 PC
5 735-70 Bezel - Mounting End Piece 2 PC
6 735-60 Plug - Blanking 1 PC
7 99-93 Fixing Collar/Lt Block Ass 24v 1 PC
7 99-92 Fixing Collar/Lt Block Ass 12v 1 PC
7 99-4 Contact - N.O. 1 PC
7 99-5 Contact - N.C. 1 PC
7 99-67 Operating Head - Push Momentry 1 PC
8 735-9 Switch-3 Position, Spring 12V 1 PC
8 735-29 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC
8 735-121 Cover - Rocker ES+W/Tank Level 1 PC
9 31-497 Potentiometer 4K7 (With Knob) 1 PC
10 282934-1 Diagnostics Gauge - John Deere 1 PC
11 12705 Plug - Blank (Gauge) 1 PC

607

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Control Panel - VT Range (-)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

IVECO ENGINES
35 65
|

L
(€3]
|

‘A’ - Standard Power Engine Panel Assembly 283587-1 8

‘B’ - High Power Engine Panel Assembly 283853-1 8

JOHN DEERE ENGINES
6,5

=

‘D’ - High Power Engine Panel Assembly 283590-1 8
95CN. 011-3

608 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Control Panel - VT Range (-)

Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
12 282740-1 Gauge Pod - VT Engine 1 PC

609 09.05.2012 J000020416



( ) JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Control Panel - VS Range (-)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

4 3
2 1 T 5 ?"
(—— ) l ®

8|5

) S JJ; ()

95CN. 004-10

Assemblies

283589-1 HydroDrive 12v

283589-2 HydroDrive 24v

610 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powapak Control Panel - VS Range (-)
Cab Controls - Switch Panel

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282353-3 Plate - Switch HYDROSTATIC 1 PC
2 135-151 Screw - Sltd Pan Hd, M4C x 16 4 PC
3 735-8 Switch-3 Position, Spring 12V 1 PC
3 735-28 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC
3 735-109 Cover - Rocker Master Switch 1 PC
4 735-8 Switch-3 Position, Spring 12V 1 PC
4 735-28 Switch-3 Position, Spring 24V 1 PC
4 735-113 Cover - Rocker Gearbox Engage 1 PC
5 735-70 Bezel - Mounting End Piece 2 PC
6 735-7 Switch-3 Position, Detent 12V 1 PC
6 735-27 Switch-3 Position, Detent 24V 1 PC
6 735-114 Cover - Rocker Suction Fan 1 PC
7 48-83 Joystick-TwoWay(forward/revers 1 PC
7 48-85 Contact 2 PC

611 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Channel Brush Speed Control (950322)
Cab Controls - Channel Brush

95CN. 005-2

612 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Channel Brush Speed Control (950322)
Cab Controls - Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 3730-1-E Valve - Speed Control 1 PC
Comprising items 1-11
1 26106-1-K Body 1 PC
2 26107-1-E Spindle 1 PC
3 26108-1-C Gland 1 PC
4 79-52 O Ring - .301" Dia. 2 PC
) 41045-2-B Handwheel - Control, Valve 1 PC
6 135-9 Grubscrew - Cone Point M6cx8 1 PC
7 410-18 Nut - Back 3/4 B.S.P 1 PC
8 265-2 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-3/8" BSP 1 PC
9 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
10 295044-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC
11 450-16 Washer Plain 1 1/8 2 PC
613 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

-

FROM
SUPPLY

95PC. 009-2

Powasave Control - Option (KT00395)
Cab Controls - Channel Brush

614

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Powasave Control - Option (KT00395)
Cab Controls - Channel Brush

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit

0 282627-1 Pneumatic Regulator-Norgren 1 PC
Comprising items 1-3

1 72-14 Regulator - Mini 1 PC
2 72-15 Panel - Ring (Suit B72/14) 1 PC
3 538-3 Elbow Push-In 6mm x 1/8" BSPT 2 PC
4 273-21 Tube - Nylon Red 6mm O/D 12 M
) 283648-12 Powasave Ctl Valve Assy12v 3/2 1 PC
5 283648-24 Powasave Ctl Valve Assy24v 3/2 1 PC

615 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dual Steer Changeover Control (KT10095)
Cab Controls

B5CN.008

616 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Dual Steer Changeover Control (KT10095)
Cab Controls

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 808014-1 Blank - Cab Facia D/Steer 1 PC
2 48-88 Switch - Rocker 1 PC
3 48-111 Lens - Insert, P.A.S. Failure 1 PC
4 808045-1 Label Power Switch D/Steer 1 PC
617 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Weight Load Indicator - Steel Suspension (-)
Chassis Application - Components

95CA.001

618 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Weight Load Indicator - Steel Suspension (-)

Chassis Application - Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 20724-1-F Indicator Weight Load Assy 1 PC
2 281745-1 Arm W/A-Weight Load Indicator 1 PC
3 281739-1 Plate - Stop Weight Load Ind 1 PC
4 281738-1 Bkt-Supt Weight Load Indicator 1 PC
5 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 5 PC
5 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 5 PC
5 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 5 PC
6 281742-1 Pin - Weight Load Indicator 1 PC
6 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
6 500-70 Cotter Pin Split 3/32 x 3/4 2 PC
7 6275-1 Spring -Tension O/D 3/8 x 27/8 1 PC
8 20723-1-C Link Support WLI 1 PC
9 20722-1-B Bracket - Support 1 PC
10 124-105 Setscrew M6C x 25 2 PC
10 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
10 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 2 PC
11 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 2 PC
12 124-113 Setscrew M6C x 50 1 PC
12 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 2 PC
13 124-113 Setscrew M6C x 50 1 PC
14 410-27 DO NOT USE - REPLACED BY 416/6 2 PC
15 453-20 Washer - Nylon M8 25 x 2mm 2 PC
16 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 1 PC
17 17369 Tube - Nylon Natural 1 M

619 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Weight Load Indicator - Steel Suspension (-)
Chassis Application - Components

95CA.001

620 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Weight Load Indicator - Steel Suspension (-)

Chassis Application - Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 50-43 Terminal - Insulated Ring, RED (& 6mm) 1 PC
19 457-2 Washer Plain Steel M6 Form G 2 PC
20 6369-1-C Bracket - Contact Brazed Assy 88lg 1 PC
21 6369-9 Bracket - Contact Brazed Assy 220Ig 1 PC

621 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

3. N -
4
T 17
O @
"
,1‘ |
1"" /
—

I
95CA. 003-2 6 [

Weight Load Indicator - Air Suspension (-)
Chassis Application - Components

AIR WEIGHT LOAD INDICATOR BASIC SET UP GUIDE

A

Fully extinguish all air from chassis air system.
Into chassis air bag pressure line fi t a 0 to 10 bar air gauge.
Into chassis air bag pressure line fi t JSL weight load indicator assembly.

With rear axle air suspension infl ated to fully laden condition,
note maximum pressure reading on gauge.

Adjust pressure switch in JSL weight load indicator by releasing
the locking screw in end of switch and rotating dial.

Clockwise rotation increases switch point.

Anticlockwise rotation decreases switch point.

With dial at minimum position rotate dial slowly clockwise to the
position where weight load indicator warning lamp just illuminates.

To confirm correct position of dial rotate dial very slightly anticlockwise
and warning lamp should extinguish, so rotate dial slightly clockwise
again until warning lamp just iluminates again.

Again fully extinguish all air from chassis air system.

Remove air gauge and make good chassis air bag pressure line.

Recharge chassis air system and ensure there are no air leaks.

622

09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Weight Load Indicator - Air Suspension (-)

Chassis Application - Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit

0 802780-2 Air Switch Assembly(Pneumatic) 1 PC
Comprising items 1-7
1 802779-1 Air Switch Block M16x1.5 Atego 1 PC
2 4505-469 Connector Elbow 8mm Tube 1 PC
3 72-52 Pneumatic Pressure Switch 1 PC
4 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 1 PC
4 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
5 54-12 Plug - Collar M16x1.5 1 PC
5 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 1 PC
6 277-54 Connector Equil Tee 8mm Pushin 1 PC
7 39394 Tube Air Brake O/D 8mm 2 M
623 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Tank Access Ladder (282440-1-INST)
Chassis Application - Components

4 BOLTS MUST BE FITTED IN
THE DIRECTION SHOWN

95CA. 005-2

624 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Fuel Tank Access Ladder (282440-1-INST)

Chassis Application - Components

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282561-1 Access Ladder 1 PC
2 283657-1 Stay - Access Ladder 2 PC
3 136-22 Bolt & Nut Carriage M8x40 4 PC
3 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
3 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
4 136-23 Bolt & Nut Carriage M8x45 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
S 283650-1 Mount - Access Ladder W/Assy 1 PC
6 135-29 Setscrew HexHd Selfloc M10cx25 3 PC
6 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 3 PC
7 124-168 Setscrew M10C x 22 2 PC
7 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
7 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
8 283655-1 Valance - Fuel Tank 1 PC
9 283658-1 Bracket W/A-Fuel Tank Valance 1 PC
10 124-203 Setscrew M12C x 30 2 PC
10 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 2 PC
10 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
11 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
11 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
12 124-136 Setscrew M8C x22  BS3692 2 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC

625 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Clutch Safety Switch Installation (-)
Chassis Application - VS Hydrodrive

3

TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS

95CN. 009

Note:
* These parts are chassis related. Contact the Johnston Parts Department,
quoting the machine serial number, for further information.

The above parts are not supplied with standard ESU's.

626 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Clutch Safety Switch Installation (-)
Chassis Application - VS Hydrodrive

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit

1 48-149 Switch - Gearbox/Clutch 1 PC

2 457-6 Washer Plain Steel M12 Form G 2 PC

3 410-33 Nut - Locknut M12 x 1.5 1 PC
J000020416

627 09.05.2012



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Decals - VT Only (-)
Miscellaneous

AAA AAA

L —|
m
gﬁ/:r

Gl -

diy
LR

%ca ege

@

b I3

ﬁﬁtﬁ?

@
&

GELE.D0Z-4  2OMEDT REVOE

Part No, 295044-1

Ol Wall P LISP
I AET WP M Perlormance Adhesive

anl (A A A
S8 15~ Yot}
¥ /'\ VIIIZ

- O 04

Aé‘l"%
) ¢
cO

1om| | K
VAN

PLEASE NOTE:
DRAWINGS NOT TO SCALE

= e T~
A >

A32mE| D ig!snst°“\

1A3.5m =

%

4
A3, 6m = | ) Johnston
*
° 6 95MS. 0027
09.05.2012 J000020416

628



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Decals - VT Only (-)

Miscellaneous

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 295044-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC
2 282457-1 Label Set - Universal Warning 1 PC
3 283895-1 Label PM10 Certified 1 PC
4 282426-1 Badge - Johnston Sweepers 95 1 PC
5 280814-1 Label - Vehicle Height 1 PC
6 7005204 Vinyl Set -V Range Johnston Swirls 1 PC
629 09.05.2012 J000020416



® 7 JJohnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Decals - VS Only (-)

Miscellaneous
] o6l Ty | AL AlA A; | |58/Z8 Te <o
- ; i procat | [ proome | [ oo [ oo
R0 080 | @ AA -B N inS)f %@ %@ %@ =0
|g| N ad Nie AQZZZ -2
ot | 0[N ]| [ : VIII L6 |48 |4 L6
s musese® | M7 7 Al A A || e e
S5 [ ] S| [F) [ ,,,‘w,qm_,.,, < Q Q *Q )é g ‘é {8} ‘_é{é}, [é ) | L8
| < i% de/[ze/L8
Mgi gs f *
2 7
. .
AR _
A3-2m ‘ ) ng“Ston PLEASE NOTE:
: E— DRAWINGS NOT TO SCALE
A3.5m !
A3.6m & _)Johnston
$ = SWEEPERS
S 6 a5MS. 007-7
630 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Decals - VS Only (-)

Miscellaneous

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 295044-1 Label Set-Universal Tanks/Taps 1 PC
2 282457-1 Label Set - Universal Warning 1 PC
3 283895-1 Label PM10 Certified 1 PC
4 282426-1 Badge - Johnston Sweepers 95 1 PC
5 280814-1 Label - Vehicle Height 1 PC
6 7005204 Vinyl Set -V Range Johnston Swirls 1 PC
7 281007-1 Label - Hydrodrive 1 PC
631 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Tool Kit (-)
Miscellaneous

1
TOOL KIT

2
FAN SCRAPER

95MS.005

Suction Fan Scraper for cleaning debris from underside of blades to prevent vibration.
See Operator's Guide - Routine Maintenance, Suction Fan Impeller and Casing.

632 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Tool Kit (-)

Miscellaneous
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282499-1 Tool Kit 94/95 1 PC
2 283665-1 Scraper Assembly Suction Fan 1 PC

633 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Handwash Unit (KT04095)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

l«— LED VIEWING
WINDOW

In the event of no water the lockout will operate
and the telltale LED will flash. After refilling with
water the unit must be reset. Remove the fuse
and after one minute replace it, the unit will reset
and the red indicator will light up.

CONNECTIONS MADE TO

EMERGENCY DISCHARGE

PUMP UNDER SUBFRAME
CROSSMEMBER

950P.007-4

634 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Handwash Unit (KT04095)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 222-93 Handwash 24v 1 PC
2 2837791 Support Brkt Handwash V650/800 1 PC
3 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
3 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
3 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
4 138-125 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx25 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
5 293763-1 Loom - Handwash 1 PC
6 282036-1 Cable-Emergency Pump Red 1 PC
7 282036-2 Cable - Emergency Pump Black 1 PC
8 283655-1 Valance - Fuel Tank 1 PC
635 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Camera/Monitor Kits and Camera Installations (KT30795)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment - CCTV Cameras

W W\l osoP. 0054
N VY
‘::_:::—I] I:|.-"
BODY REAR BODY SIDE - VALANCE

636 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Camera/Monitor Kits and Camera Installations (KT30795)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment - CCTV Cameras

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 657-100 Camera Only VT70 JM Camera 1 PC
1 657-15 Camera Cable-15M IP67 Fitting 1 PC
1 657-23 Camera Cable-23M IP67 Fitting 1 PC
2 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 4 PC
2 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
2 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 4 PC
3 283438-1 Universal Camera Mount 1 PC
4 124-132 Setscrew M8C x 12 1 PC
4 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
) 284019-1 Bracket - Worklight/Camera 1 PC
6 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 2 PC
6 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 4 PC
6 420-13 Nut MC Hex M6 2 PC
637 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Monitor Installation (KT03795)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment - Cameras

850P. 005-6

638 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Monitor Installation (KT03795)

Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment - Cameras

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 657-105 5.6" TFT Monitor For 657/1 & 2 1 PC
1 657-107 7.0" TFT Monitor For 657/31&32 1 PC
2 807229-1 Cont. Box Pedestal W/A - V650/800 1 PC
3 809387-1 Monitor Post W/Assy 1 PC
4 220-251 Cross Clamp 16 1 PC
5 124-144 Setscrew M8C x 45 1 PC
5 56569-8 Spacer - 16 Dia x 28 M8 1 PC
) 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
6 129-93 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M6x16 2 PC
6 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
7 809389-1 Monitor post mount 1 PC
8 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 1 PC
8 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
8 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
9 134-10 Pan Head Screw-M3Cx6-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC
9 460-3 Washer Spring Single Coil M3 2 PC
9 455-3 Washer Plain Plated Steel M3 2 PC
639 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Hydrant Unit (KT04095)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

950P.006

640 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Hydrant Unit (KT04095)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 72688-1 Standpipe Assembly ( UK) 1 PC
1 72688-2 Standpipe Assembly (German) 1 PC
1 72688-11 Standpipe Assembly (Belfast) 1 PC
2 72689-6 Hose Assy - 1" Bore, Q/Release 1 PC
3 72689-1 Hose Assy - 1" Bore Stortz 1 PC
4 667-6 Key - Hydrant Aluminium 1 PC

641 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Warning Lights Installation (KT01295)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

950P.016

642 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Warning Lights Installation (KT01295)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 284120-1 Control Module Assy-Rr Warning 1 PC
1 134-41 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx10-4.8-Pozidriv 4 PC
1 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 4 PC
1 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 4 PC
2 283285-1 Mntg Plate-Rear Warning Lights 1 PC
3 283284-1 Brkt-Rear Mtg CS650D Lights/LS 2 PC
4 124-136 Setscrew M8C x22  BS3692 4 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 8 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
) 124-101 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx14 - 8.8 4 PC
S 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
5 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC
6 284118-1 LED Bracket Assy 4 PC
7 284111-1 LED Bracket W/Assy 1 PC
8 745-5 SecuriLED Beacon LED 1 PC
9 138-65 Screw - Skt Button Hd M5¢x20 4 PC
9 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 4 PC
9 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 4 PC
10 86-11 Gland-Cable O/D 3.5-8 M16x1.5 1 PC
11 700-93 Locknut - M16 x 1.5 1 PC
12 282975-1 Base Plate W/A Rr Warn Lights 2 PC
13 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
13 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
13 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC

643 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Warning Lights Installation (KT01295)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

950P.016

644 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Warning Lights Installation (KT01295)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
14 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
14 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
15 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
15 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
16 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
16 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
16 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
18 20674-3 Plates - Marker (1 pair) 1 PAA
19 282437-1-INST | Frame - Rear Options 95 1 PC
645 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Mini Strobe Warning Light Installation and Littasnatch (-)

TOP STROBE TOP STROBE

ALTERNATOR
BOTTOM STROBE J L BOTTOM STROBE

POWER SUPPLY

ROUTING DIAGRAM FOR ALTERNATOR

e
H -
95EC. 014 J]_J_,; 5

Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

646

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Rear Mini Strobe Warning Light Installation and Littasnatch (-)

Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283977-1 Support Plate 1 PC
2 138-123 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx20 2 PC
2 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 2 PC
2 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
3 7022615 Rear Strobe Light 4 PC
4 920007-60 Spacer-Plain Nylon 60Lg 4 PC
S 138-139 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx80 4 PC
5 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 2 PC
S 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
6 283985-1 Support Plate Lower 2 PC
7 138-125 Screw - Skt Button Hd M8cx25 8 PC
8 46-390 Competitor Srs Power Supply 1 PC
9 283285-1 Mntg Plate-Rear Warning Lights 1 PC
10 283284-1 Brkt-Rear Mtg CS650D Lights/LS 1 PC
11 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
11 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
11 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC
12 138-91 Screw - Skt Button Hd M6cx12 4 PC
12 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
12 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 4 PC
13 138-64 Screw - Skt Button Hd M5cx16 4 PC
13 455-7 Washer Plain Plated Steel M5 4 PC
13 425-12 Nut Nyloc Hex M5C 4 PC

647 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

VS Q/R Fill and Drain Connections (KT10895-003,4)

VT HYDRAULC
TANK 281761-1

VS HYDRAULC
TANK 281880-1

4.

18 14 . 95HC. 038

Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

648

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

VS Q/R Fill and Drain Connections (KT10895-003,4)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283283-3-INST | Q/R Fill/Drain/QOil Gauge VS 1 PC
Comprising items 1-15
1 283267-1 Plate - Pull Break Couplings 1 PC
2 124-101 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx14 - 8.8 2 PC
3 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
4 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 3 PC
S 267-4 ADAPTOR-SWIVEL M/F 1/2"BSP 2 PC
6 88-34 Ball Valve 1/2"S/Drive Actuate 2 PC
7 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 7 PC
8 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
9 486-23 Dust Cap Carrier 1/2" Coupling 1 PC
10 486-13 Coupling P/Brake Carrier 1/2"F 1 PC
11 486-33 Dust Cap Probe 1/2" Coupling 1 PC
12 486-3 Coupling P/Brake Probe 1/2" 1 PC
14 255-13 Tee - 1/2" BSP O/D M/F/M 2 PC
16 HC08002-75 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
17 HC08002-108 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
18 HC08002-115 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC

649 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT Q/R Fill and Drain Connections (KT10895-003,4)
Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

VT HYDRAULC

/ TANK 281761-1

W

14
T
L

VS HYDRAULC
TANK 281880-1

%\ 7 14 7= 95HC. 038

650 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT Q/R Fill and Drain Connections (KT10895-003,4)

Optional Equipment - Anchillary Equipment

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283283-4-INST | Q/R Fill/Drain/Oil Gauge VT 1 PC
Comprising items 1-14
1 283267-1 Plate - Pull Break Couplings 1 PC
2 124-101 Hex Head Screw - M6Cx14 - 8.8 2 PC
3 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC
4 264-4 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/2" 3 PC
5 267-4 ADAPTOR-SWIVEL M/F 1/2"BSP 2 PC
6 88-34 Ball Valve 1/2"S/Drive Actuate 2 PC
7 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 7 PC
8 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
9 486-23 Dust Cap Carrier 1/2" Coupling 1 PC
10 486-13 Coupling P/Brake Carrier 1/2"F 1 PC
11 486-33 Dust Cap Probe 1/2" Coupling 1 PC
12 486-3 Coupling P/Brake Probe 1/2" 1 PC
13 499-21 Tee-Adaptor G3/4"x3/4"x1/2" 1 PC
14 255-13 Tee - 1/2" BSP O/D M/F/M 1 PC
15 262-4 Swivel Elbow 90 Degree Size 1/2"BSP 1 PC
16 HC08002-75 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
17 HC08002-108 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
18 HC08002-115 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
651 09.05.2012 J000020416



a

(J Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited
Top Mounted Access Door (KT03095)
Optional Equipment - Body
1 2
I.II !
\ \

652

950P. 014

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Top Mounted Access Door (KT03095)
Optional Equipment - Body

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283595-2 Roof/Rear Access Door Assy 1 PC
Comprising Acces Door & items 1-3
2 123-148 Bolt M Coarse M12x50 2 PC
2 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 2 PC
3 283596-2 Frame W/A - Rear/Roof Acc Door 1 PC
4 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 10 PC
4 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 10 PC

653 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

" JJoh
Johnston
N
Heavy Duty Intake Components (KT05395, KT05396, KT05295)
Optional Equipment - Body

(

P -
—

ATy
15, -
A
-

|

|

|
| -
e P

MNote:
Installation hardware and
958D, 008-2

components as standard parts.

J000020416

09.05.2012

654



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Heavy Duty Intake Components (KT05395, KT05396, KT05295)
Optional Equipment - Body

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280694-50 Intake Duct Lined @260/972Lg 1 PC
1 296031-2 Intake Duct W/A RUBBER LINED 1 PC
2 281190-6 Wr Plate W/A-Heavy LH - V500 & 605 1 PC
2 281190-5 Wr Plate W/A-Heavy RH - V500 & 605 1 PC
2 61102-2 Wear Plate Assy - Heavy Duty V650 & 800 1 PC
3 94990-11 Intake Seat Lined @250/120Lg 1 PC
3 94990-13 Intake Seat Lined @250/220Lg 1 PC

655 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston

@

(

Contractors Rear Door (950811)

Optional Equipment - Body

BASIC DOOR

OPTIONS

950P.015-3

J000020416

09.05.2012

656



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Contractors Rear Door (950811)
Optional Equipment - Body

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283871-2 Rr Door W/A Contract 4003 Tl 1 PC
1 283871-3 Rr Door W/A Contract S.St Tl 1 PC
2 280528-2 Access Panel (1.4003) 1 PC
2 280528-3 Access Panel (1.4301) 1 PC
3 283613-1 Gasket - Access Panel Roof 1 PC
4 117-123 Screw-Skt Button Hd M8cx20 SS 10 PC
4 451-3 Washer Bonded @5-16" - Bolt 10 PC
) 283862-2 Blanking Plate Rear Door 4003 1 PC
5 283862-3 Blanking Plate Rear Door S.Stl 1 PC
6 283865-1 Gasket - Iris Extension Tube 1 PC
7 117-123 Screw-Skt Button Hd M8cx20 SS 6 PC
7 451-3 Washer Bonded @5-16" - Bolt 6 PC
8 117-123 Screw-Skt Button Hd M8cx20 SS 2 PC
8 451-3 Washer Bonded &5-16" - Bolt 2 PC
9 281452-1 Spigot - Drain Rear Door 2 PC
10 2814111 Gasket-Spigot Layflat Hose 2 PC
11 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 6 PC
11 451-82 Washer Brass M8 DIN433 6 PC
12 501-7 Clip Hose Worm Drive (70-90) 2 PC
13 9983 Hose - Drain 1 M
14 9983 Hose - Drain 1 M
15 283595-2 Roof/Rear Access Door Assy 1 PC
16 117-125 Screw-Skt Button Hd M8cx25 SS 10 PC
16 451-3 Washer Bonded @5-16" - Bolt 10 PC

657 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston

@

(

Contractors Rear Door (950811)

Optional Equipment - Body

BASIC DOOR

OPTIONS

950P.015-3

J000020416

09.05.2012

658



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Contractors Rear Door (950811)
Optional Equipment - Body

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 283879-1 Iris Extn Tube W/Assy Rr Door 1 PC
18 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 6 PC
18 451-3 Washer Bonded @5-16" - Bolt 6 PC
19 88-45 8" Iris Valve 1 PC
20 88-48 Liner For 8" Iris Valve 1 PC
21 283866-1 Gasket - Iris Extension Tube 1 PC
22 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 3 PC
22 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
22 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 3 PC
23 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
23 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 2 PC
23 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
24 283864-1 Chute - Iris Valve W/Assy 1 PC
25 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 3 PC
25 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 3 PC
25 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 3 PC
26 123-119 Bolt M Coarse M8x95 BS3692 3 PC
26 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 B PC
26 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 3 PC

659 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

PNEUMATIC VALVE ISLAND
—— 7 CONNECTIONS L.H. AND R.H. SWEEP
T
T h Ny Ve-PORT4 —  — V17-PORT2
S S | wvi-porT4— [ ] —Vi6-PORT4
/ s i

95NZ. 004-10

DUAL SWEEP INSTALLATION SHOWN

Varagap Nozzle (KT07895, 951113)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

660

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Varagap Nozzle (KT07895, 951113)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 554-3 Tee - Connector 6mm 2 PC
2 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 18 M
3 41041-1-A Sleeve - Support, Pipe 4 PC
4 290002-1 Cylinder - Varigap 2 PC
661 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

"Wide Mouth" Nozzle (Maxigap/Varagap) (KT08995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

22 95 26 27

L.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(R.H. 1S MIRROR IMAGE)

Both hands are assembled from common

parts and handed on assembly - there are
no LH and RH assembly part numbers.

95NZ. 005

662

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

"Wide Mouth" Nozzle (Maxigap/Varagap) (KT08995)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283480-1 Full Width Nozzle Assy 1 PC
1 283460-1 Full Width Noz W/A WIDE MOUTH 1 PC
2 281752-1 Arm - Actuator Nozzle Tilt 1 PC
3 2817511 Arm-Pivot Nozzle Tilt Mech 1 PC
4 283363-1 Pivot Bolt - Suction Nozzle 2 PC
4 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
4 425-20 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M20 2 PC
5 124-175 Setscrew M10C x 40 4 PC
S 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
5 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
6 124-198 Setscrew M12C x 16 BS3692 4 PC
6 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
7 124-203 Setscrew M12C x 30 1 PC
7 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 1 PC
7 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 1 PC
9 40755-2-C Jet-Water DIM A a2 3 PC
10 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 9 PC
11 26997-1-B Banjo - Body 3 PC
12 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 3 PC
13 62746-1 Adaptor - Hose W/Assy 1 PC
14 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC
15 90696-1 Tee Piece - C/Brush/Nozzle 1 PC
16 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
17 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 5 PC

663 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

"Wide Mouth" Nozzle (Maxigap/Varagap) (KT08995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

22 95 26 27

L.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(R.H. 1S MIRROR IMAGE)

Both hands are assembled from common

parts and handed on assembly - there are
no LH and RH assembly part numbers.

95NZ. 005

664

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

"Wide Mouth" Nozzle (Maxigap/Varagap) (KT08995)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 281755-1 Plug - Re-Circ Port 250 Nozzle 1 PC
18 410-57 Nut - Back 3/4 B.S.P (Plated) 1 PC
19 283471-1 Ft/Rr Curtain Full Width Noz 2 PC
20 283474-1 Curtain Retianer Ft Full Width 2 PC
21 283479-2 Leading Shoe-Full Width Nozzle 1 PC
22 283478-2 Deflector - Full Width Nozzle 1 PC
23 283494-1 Trailing Curtain Support 1 PC
24 119-128 Bolt - Hexagon Hd M10cx40 SS 14 PC
24 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 14 PC
24 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 14 PC
25 283473-1 Side Curtain-Full Width Nozzle 1 PC
26 283475-1 Curtain Retainer - Side Nozzle 1 PC
27 119-130 Bolt - Hexagon Hd M10cx350 SS 2 PC
27 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 2 PC
27 417-10 Nut - Nyloc M10 S/Steel DIN985 2 PC
28 283537-1 Guide - Full Width Nozzle 1 PC
29 138-156 Screw - Skt Button Hd M10cx30 2 PC
29 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
29 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC

665 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

"Narrow Mouth" Chipping Nozzle (KT08995)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

L.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(R.H.1S MIRROR IMAGE)

Both hands are assembled from common
parts and handed on assembly - there are
no LH and RH assembly part numbers.

95NZ. 005-2

666 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

"Narrow Mouth" Chipping Nozzle (KT08995)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283470-1 Full Width Noz WA NARROW MOUTH 1 PC
2 281752-1 Arm - Actuator Nozzle Tilt 1 PC
3 281751-1 Arm-Pivot Nozzle Tilt Mech 1 PC
4 283363-1 Pivot Bolt - Suction Nozzle 2 PC
4 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
4 425-20 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M20 2 PC
5 124-175 Setscrew M10C x 40 4 PC
) 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
5 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
6 124-198 Setscrew M12C x 16 BS3692 4 PC
6 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
7 40755-2-C Jet-Water DIM A @2 3 PC
8 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 9 PC
9 26997-1-B Banjo - Body 3 PC
10 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 3 PC
11 62746-1 Adaptor - Hose W/Assy 1 PC
12 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC
13 62736-1 Adaptor - Hose 1 PC
14 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
15 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 5 PC
16 281755-1 Plug - Re-Circ Port 250 Nozzle 1 PC
16 410-57 Nut - Back 3/4 B.S.P (Plated) 1 PC
17 283479-2 Leading Shoe-Full Width Nozzle 1 PC
18 283478-2 Deflector - Full Width Nozzle 1 PC

667 09.05.2012 J000020416



Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

"Narrow Mouth" Chipping Nozzle (KT08995)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

L.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(R.H.1S MIRROR IMAGE)

Both hands are assembled from common
parts and handed on assembly - there are
no LH and RH assembly part numbers.

95NZ. 005-2

668 09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

"Narrow Mouth" Chipping Nozzle (KT08995)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
19 283474-1 Curtain Retianer Ft Full Width 2 PC
20 119-128 Bolt - Hexagon Hd M10cx40 SS 14 PC
20 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 14 PC
20 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 14 PC
21 283477-2 Trailing Shoe - Full Width Noz 1 PC
22 40815-1-A Clamp Strip W/A-Chipping Nzzle 1 PC
23 40823-1-A Rubber - Nozzle, Chipping 1 PC
24 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 6 PC
24 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 6 PC
25 283538-1 Guide - FW Nozzle Narrow Mouth 1 PC
26 138-156 Screw - Skt Button Hd M10cx30 4 PC
26 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
26 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
669 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

"Narrow Mouth" Fluid Recovery Nozzle (KT08995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

L.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(R.H.1SMIRROR IMAGE)

Both hands are assembled from common

parts and handed on assembly - there are
no LH and RH assembly part numbers.

95NZ. 005-3

670 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

"Narrow Mouth" Fluid Recovery Nozzle (KT08995)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283470-1 Full Width Noz WA NARROW MOUTH 1 PC
2 281752-1 Arm - Actuator Nozzle Tilt 1 PC
3 281751-1 Arm-Pivot Nozzle Tilt Mech 1 PC
4 283363-1 Pivot Bolt - Suction Nozzle 2 PC
4 455-16 Washer Plain Plated Steel M20 2 PC
4 425-20 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M20 2 PC
5 124-175 Setscrew M10C x 40 4 PC
) 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
5 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
6 124-198 Setscrew M12C x 16 BS3692 4 PC
6 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
7 40755-2-C Jet-Water DIM A @2 3 PC
8 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 9 PC
9 26997-1-B Banjo - Body 3 PC
10 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 3 PC
11 62746-1 Adaptor - Hose W/Assy 1 PC
12 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC
13 90696-1 Tee Piece - C/Brush/Nozzle 1 PC
14 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
15 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 5 PC
16 281755-1 Plug - Re-Circ Port 250 Nozzle 1 PC
16 410-57 Nut - Back 3/4 B.S.P (Plated) 1 PC
17 283479-2 Leading Shoe-Full Width Nozzle 1 PC
18 283478-2 Deflector - Full Width Nozzle 1 PC

671 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

"Narrow Mouth" Fluid Recovery Nozzle (KT08995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

L.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(R.H.1SMIRROR IMAGE)

Both hands are assembled from common

parts and handed on assembly - there are
no LH and RH assembly part numbers.

95NZ. 005-3

672 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

"Narrow Mouth" Fluid Recovery Nozzle (KT08995)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Nozzle Assemblies

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
19 283471-1 Ft/Rr Curtain Full Width Noz 2 PC
20 283494-1 Trailing Curtain Support 1 PC
21 283474-1 Curtain Retianer Ft Full Width 2 PC
22 119-128 Bolt - Hexagon Hd M10cx40 SS 14 PC
22 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 14 PC
22 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 14 PC
23 283538-1 Guide - FW Nozzle Narrow Mouth 1 PC
24 138-156 Screw - Skt Button Hd M10cx30 2 PC
24 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
24 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
25 283472-1 Side Curtain-Full Width Nozzle 1 PC
26 282476-1 Cassette-Air Operated L/Snatch 1 PC
27 119-128 Bolt - Hexagon Hd M10cx40 SS 2 PC
27 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 2 PC
27 417-10 Nut - Nyloc M10 S/Steel DIN985 2 PC

673 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Carriage and Cradle Assemblies (KT08995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

R.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(L.H. IS MIRROR IMAGE) 95NZ. 006-2

Both hands are assembled from common parts and handed on assembly.
There are no L.H. and R.H. assembly part numbers.

674 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Carriage and Cradle Assemblies (KT08995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282968-1 Adjusting Link - Nozzle 1 PC
2 283489-1 Link Arm - Full Width Nozzle 1 PC
3 16-10 Bearing - Rod End M16x37 2 PC
3 421-18 Locknut MC Hex M16 2 PC
4 290001-1 Cylinder - Maxigap y PC
5 290002-1 Cylinder - Varigap 1 PC
6 283492-1 Nz Cradle Assy FW Narrow Mouth 1 PC
7 283487-1 Tie Bar - Full Width Nozzle 2 PC
8 123-130 Bolt M Coarse M10x50 BS3692 2 PC
8 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
8 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
2 283481-1 Nozzle Cradle W/A Full Width 1 PC
10 283374-1 Bush - Pivot Suction Nozzle 2 PC
11 124-173 Setscrew M10C x 35 4 PC
11 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 4 PC
11 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
12 63491-1 Wheel - Assy. Nozzle 2 PC
13 283495-1 Tow Eye-Drawbar Full Width Noz 1 PC
14 283484-1 Nozzle Drawbar W/A Full Width 1 PC
15 123-126 Bolt M Coarse M10x35 1 PC
15 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
15 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
16 123-134 Bolt M Coarse M10x70 1 PC
16 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC

675 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Carriage and Cradle Assemblies (KT08995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

R.H. ASSEMBLY SHOWN
(L.H. IS MIRROR IMAGE) 95NZ. 006-2

Both hands are assembled from common parts and handed on assembly.
There are no L.H. and R.H. assembly part numbers.

676 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Carriage and Cradle Assemblies (KT08995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
16 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
17 280866-1 Mast - Maxigap Ram Mount 1 PC
17 280866-2 Mast - Maxigap Ram Mount 1 PC
18 124-175 Setscrew M10C x 40 2 PC
18 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
18 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC
19 283488-1 Link Arm Anchor Full Width Noz 2 PC
20 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 4 PC
20 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
20 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
21 123-184 Bolt M Coarse M16x60 1 PC
21 455-14 Washer Plain Plated Steel M16 2 PC
21 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 1 PC
22 40405-1-B Eye - Lifting Nozzle 1 PC
23 40404-1-C Washer - Clamp, Carriage, Noz 1 PC
24 63345-1 Block - Clamp 1 PC
25 123-130 Bolt M Coarse M10x50 BS3692 2 PC
25 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
25 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 2 PC

677 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

s
a1 /)

* These items are used on standard Top Mounted 95WH. 011
and optional Powaboom Wanderhoses

Wanderhose Lo-Level Water Injection (KT00895)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

678

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Lo-Level Water Injection (KT00895)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 6003-10-P Coupling 6" Water Injec. PHANT 1 PC
1 6003-80-P Coupling 8" Water Injec. 1 PC
2 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
3 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
4 24-10 Cable Tie-Black, 368 x 4.8 mm 3 PC
5 277-254 T Hose Connector 1/4" BSPT 1 PC
6 26997-1-B Banjo - Body y PC
7 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC
8 40755-2-C Jet-Water DIM A @2 y PC
9 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 3 PC
10 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 1 PC

679 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

75 9

! 95NZ.007-4

Heavy Duty Nozzle Option (-)

680

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Heavy Duty Nozzle Option (-)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283358-1 Nozzle Wheel Assy Heavy Duty 1 PC
Comprising items 1-11
1 283353-1 Axle - Nozzle Wheel Assembly 1 PC
2 9114-2-F Washer 1 PC
3 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 1 PC
4 38-30 Nipple Grease M6 X 1 3 PC
5 283354-1 Spacer - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
6 283356-1 Labyrinth - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
7 14-62 Bearing - 30x72x19 2 PC
8 283355-1 Hub - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
9 283357-1 Flange - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
10 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 6 PC
10 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 6 PC
11 44122-2-A Tyre - 10 Inch y PC
12 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
12 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
13 7022068 Heavy Duty Nozzle Brace 1 PC
14 7022060 Wear Plate - Heavy duty bumper 1 PC
15 93085005-0 Nyloc Hex Thin Nut M8C - 8 4 PC
15 93212011-0 Plain Washer M8 4 PC
15 92097376-0 Hex Head Screw - M8Cx25 - 8.8 4 PC
681 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (KT05695-002)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

BOOM ASSEMBLY BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
7015416 280423

A 0 §
TR 0
0 el ,I
T 1 LD % 3
31- N 3 = L i -
\ I 1 - |
37 3836 34 33 95WH. 012-3
Note:

Hydraulic Controls, Hoses and Looms are the same as those used on the Powaboom Wanderhose.

682

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (KT05695-002)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280360-1 Baffle W/A Mesh Mtd Rr W/Hose 1 PC
2 282881-1 Plate-Spreader L/Snatch Baffle 1 PC
3 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 4 PC
3 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 4 PC
3 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 4 PC
4 129-125 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M8x25 4 PC
4 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 4 PC
4 417-8 Nut - Nyloc M8 S/Steel DIN985 4 PC
5 288-33 Round insert - 18mm(1-2.25) 2 PC
6 7014204 Rear Wonderhose Mount 1 PC
7 92099412-0 Hex Head Screw - M10Cx35 - A2 4 PC
7 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 4 PC
7 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 4 PC
7 417-10 Nut - Nyloc M10 S/Steel DIN985 4 PC
8 283751-2 Pivot Pin W/Assy Rr Mtd W/Hose 1 PC
9 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 1 PC
9 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
10 7011412 Pivot Assembly Rear Wanderhose 1 PC
11 124-198 Setscrew M12C x 16 BS3692 1 PC
11 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 1 PC
11 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 1 PC
12 29128-1-B Bush - 20Lg 5 PC
13 283738-1 Arm W/Assy-Rear Mounted W/Hose 1 PC
14 283751-1 Pivot Pin W/Assy Rr Mtd W/Hose B PC

683 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (KT05695-002)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

BOOM ASSEMBLY BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
7015416 280423

A 0 §
TR 0
0 el ,I
T 1 LD % 3
31- N 3 = L i -
\ I 1 - |
37 3836 34 33 95WH. 012-3
Note:

Hydraulic Controls, Hoses and Looms are the same as those used on the Powaboom Wanderhose.

684

09.05.2012

J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (KT05695-002)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
15 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 2 PC
15 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
16 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 1 PC
16 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
16 67143-6 Spacer 6.5 1D x 13.5 OD x 10 1 PC
17 7014628 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 PC
18 283759-1 Mount W/Assy 1 PC
18 118-137 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx25 SS 4 PC
18 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 4 PC
18 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 4 PC
19 283760-1 Stowage Hook 1 PC
19 118-201 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M12¢cx25 SS 4 PC
19 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 4 PC
19 290-43 Cylinder Rubber Buffer 50 O/D 1 PC
20 2217711 Duct, Rear Wanderhose 1 PC
21 6003-8 Coupling 200 W/Hose V500, 605 & 650 1 PC
22 282638-2 Cable Supt W/A @200(Less Hook) 1 PC
23 123-114 Bolt M Coarse M8x70 1 PC
23 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
23 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
24 93863-1 Clamp - Hose Support W/Assy 1 PC
25 93865-1 Spigot And Chain (8 Link) 1 PC
26 123-115 Bolt M Coarse M8x75 1 PC
26 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC

685 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (KT05695-002)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

BOOM ASSEMBLY BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
7015416 280423

A 0 §
TR 0
0 el ,I
T 1 LD % 3
31- N 3 = L i -
\ I 1 - |
37 3836 34 33 95WH. 012-3
Note:

Hydraulic Controls, Hoses and Looms are the same as those used on the Powaboom Wanderhose.

686

09.05.2012

J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (KT05695-002)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
26 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
26 56569-10 Spacer - 16 Dia x 11 M8 2 PC
27 284-21 Hook Carbine - Zinc Plated 1 PC
28 282504-1 Hook - Littasnatch, Assy 1 PC
28 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
28 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
28 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
29 42738-1-A Anchorage - 8" W/Hose, W/Assy 1 PC
29 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
29 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
30 42463-1-C Anchorage - Bracket, W/Hose V500, V650 1 PC
30 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
30 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
30 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
31 7016105 Plate, Rear Wanderhose 1 PC
31 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
31 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
31 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
32 221830-1 Hose Tray Assy Extn Stowage 1 PC
33 123-113 Bolt M Coarse M8x65 BS3692 4 PC
33 282438-41 Spacer-DIM A 41 4 PC
33 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
33 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 4 PC
33 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC

687 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (KT05695-002)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

BOOM ASSEMBLY BAFFLE ASSEMBLY
7015416 280423

A 0 §
TR 0
0 el ,I
T 1 LD % 3
31- N 3 = L i -
\ I 1 - |
37 3836 34 33 95WH. 012-3
Note:

Hydraulic Controls, Hoses and Looms are the same as those used on the Powaboom Wanderhose.

688

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hydraulic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (KT05695-002)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
34 15917-1-B Hose - Extension Flexible 8" 1 PC
35 5996-4 Sleeve - 8" W/Assy 1 PC
36 504-52 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (190-220) 6 PC
37 15899-1-B Hose Fitting End W/Assy 1 PC
38 15920-1-C Handle Fitting End W/Hose W/A 1 PC
39 282890-3 W/Hose Exten. Assy 8" 1250Lg 1 PC
689 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded) (KT05695)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

24 :
/ 16
j 22 2325 J

AL

[ c@eeDe

1

3937 35

95WH. 012-2

690 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded) (KT05695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280360-1 Baffle W/A Mesh Mtd Rr W/Hose 1 PC
2 282881-1 Plate-Spreader L/Snatch Baffle 1 PC
3 127-137 Setscrew Csk Hd. M8C x 25 2 PC
3 288-33 Round insert - 18mm(1-2.25) 2 PC
4 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 4 PC
4 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 8 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
5 283745-1 Pivot Brkt W/A Rear Mtd W/Hose 1 PC
6 118-175 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx40 SS 4 PC
6 458-10 Washer - Spring IM10 SS 4 PC
6 454-10 Washer Plain St.Stl M10x21 4 PC
6 417-10 Nut - Nyloc M10 S/Steel DIN985 4 PC
7 283751-2 Pivot Pin W/Assy Rr Mtd W/Hose 1 PC
8 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 1 PC
8 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 1 PC
9 283740-1 Pivot W/Assy Rear Mtd W/Hose 1 PC
10 29128-1-B Bush - 20Lg 5 PC
11 283738-1 Arm W/Assy-Rear Mounted W/Hose 1 PC
12 283751-1 Pivot Pin W/Assy Rr Mtd W/Hose 2 PC
13 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 2 PC
13 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 2 PC
14 200355-1 70mm Cylinder - Pneumatic Assy 1 PC
15 283759-1 Mount W/Assy 1 PC
15 118-135 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M8cx20 SS 4 PC

691 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded) (KT05695)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

24 :
/ 16
j 22 2325 J

AL

[ c@eeDe

1

3937 35

95WH. 012-2

692 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded) (KT05695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
15 454-8 Washer Plain St.Stl M8x17 4 PC
15 458-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M8SS 4 PC
16 283760-1 Stowage Hook 1 PC
16 118-201 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M12¢cx25 SS 4 PC
16 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 4 PC
16 290-43 Cylinder Rubber Buffer 50 O/D 1 PC
17 2217711 Duct, Rear Wanderhose 1 PC
18 6003-8 Coupling 200 W/Hose V500, 605 & 650 1 PC
19 282638-2 Cable Supt W/A @200(Less Hook) 1 PC
20 123-114 Bolt M Coarse M8x70 1 PC
20 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
21 93863-1 Clamp - Hose Support W/Assy 1 PC
22 93865-1 Spigot And Chain (8 Link) 1 PC
23 123-110 Bolt M Coarse M8x50 1 PC
23 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
23 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
24 284-21 Hook Carbine - Zinc Plated 1 PC
25 282504-1 Hook - Littasnatch, Assy 1 PC
25 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
25 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
25 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
26 42738-1-A Anchorage - 8" W/Hose, W/Assy 1 PC
26 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
26 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC

693 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded) (KT05695)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

24 :
/ 16
j 22 2325 J

AL

[ c@eeDe

1

3937 35

95WH. 012-2

694 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded) (KT05695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
27 42463-1-C Anchorage - Bracket, W/Hose V500, V650 1 PC
27 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
27 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
27 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
28 283899-1 Plate - Anchorage Relocation 1 PC
28 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
28 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
28 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
29 221830-1 Hose Tray Assy Extn Stowage 1 PC
30 123-113 Bolt M Coarse M8x65 BS3692 4 PC
30 282438-41 Spacer-DIM A 41 4 PC
30 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
30 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 4 PC
30 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
31 282879-1 Plunger W/Assy Locking Plunger 4 PC
32 23-21 Knob (M10) - Locking Plunger 4 PC
33 285-27 Spring-Comp. 19.05x101.6 4 PC
34 457-5 Washer Plain Steel M10 Form G 4 PC
35 15917-1-B Hose - Extension Flexible 8" 1 PC
36 5996-4 Sleeve - 8" W/Assy 1 PC
37 504-52 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (190-220) 1 PC
38 15899-1-B Hose Fitting End W/Assy 1 PC
39 15920-1-C Handle Fitting End W/Hose W/A 1 PC
40 282890-3 W/Hose Exten. Assy 8" 1250Lg 1 PC

695 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded) (KT05695)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

24 :
/ 16
j 22 2325 J

AL

[ c@eeDe

1

3937 35

95WH. 012-2

696 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Rear Mounted Wanderhose (Superseded) (KT05695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
41 282437-1-INST | Frame - Rear Options 95 1 PC
42 283835-12 Controls Pneu Rear W/Hose 12v 1 PC
42 283835-24 Controls Pneu Rear W/Hose 24v 1 PC

697 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Controls (Superseded) (KT07595)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

WANDERHOSE
CYLINDER

2222
000

=

/

0EPE0

4-‘_“';‘

7
© VM10 VALVE
PORT1

13

95WH. 014

698

I I
19 18

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Controls (Superseded) (KT07595)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282522-1 Switch Box Ctls LS/Mesh Shaker 1 PC
2 283833-1 Plate - Valve Mounting 1 PC
3 129-42 Screw MC Cap Skt Hd M4x35 2 PC
3 455-5 Washer Plain Plated Steel M4 2 PC
3 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 2 PC
4 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 2 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
) 72-14 Regulator - Mini 1 PC
6 72-15 Panel - Ring (Suit B72/14) 1 PC
7 288-28 Grommet - Blind 31.8 O/D x 2.4 1 PC
8 40602-2-B Valve Block 1 PC
9 72-20 Air Silencer - 1/4 BSP 1 PC
10 3162 Plug - Collar 1/4" BSP Brass 2 PC
10 451-17 Washer Bonded G1-4" 2 PC
11 42300-1-A Control - Pneumatic 12v N.O. 1 PC
11 42300-3-A Control - Pneumatic 24v N.O. 1 PC
12 42300-2-A Control - Pneumatic 12v N.C. 1 PC
12 42300-4-A Control - Pneumatic 24v N.C. 1 PC
13 538-8 Elbow Swivel 6mm x 1/4" BSP 6 PC
14 549-3 Pneumatic Stem Connector, @6mm Tube 4 PC
15 72-4 Valve Non Return 2 PC
16 537-3 Adaptor-Push In 6mm x 1/8 BSPT 2 PC
17 559-6 Connector - Parallel Y 6x6x6mm 1 PC
699 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Controls (Superseded) (KT07595)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

WANDERHOSE
CYLINDER

2222
000

=

/

0EPE0

4-‘_“';‘

7
© VM10 VALVE
PORT1

13

95WH. 014

700

I I
19 18

09.05.2012

J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pneumatic Controls (Superseded) (KT07595)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Rear Mounted Wanderhose

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 554-3 Tee - Connector 6mm 1 PC
19 548-20 Adaptor - Expanding 8mm x 6mm 1 PC
20 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 1 M
21 273-21 Tube - Nylon Red 6mm O/D 1 M

701 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Extension Tray (282867-2)

702 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Extension Tray (282867-2)

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
10 221830-1 Hose Tray Assy Extn Stowage 1 PC
20 282879-1 Plunger W/Assy Locking Plunger 4 PC
30 23-21 Knob (M10) - Locking Plunger 4 PC
40 285-27 Spring-Comp. 19.05x101.6 4 PC
50 93300510-0 Plain Large Washer M10 8 PC

703 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Gully Pack (951331, 951333, 284032-1, 951333)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Wanderhose Gully Pack

5. —
\
"'n_
— B
o U
s 3
|
T46
10 & —
1 [T
9 Ry
g p
12— —13
95WH. 013
i

704 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Gully Pack (951331, 951333, 284032-1, 951333)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Wanderhose Gully Pack

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 48824-1 Hose - Flexible, Extension 6" 1 PC
2 6003-1 Coupling 150 W/Hose V500, 605 & 650 1 PC
3 21216-14 Cable - Lift (1040mm) 2 PC
4 282637-3 Cable Supt W/A @150(Less Brkt) 1 PC
5 282637-4 Cable Supt W/A @150(-Hook&Bkt) 2 PC
6 123-114 Bolt M Coarse M8x70 3 PC
6 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 3 PC
7 282600-1 Gulley Extn W/Assy - @150 W/Hose 1 PC
8 124-199 Setscrew M12C x 20 4 PC
8 460-12 Washer Spring Single Coil M12 4 PC
9 41070-1-B Cradle Hose Extension 1 PC
10 41063-1-B Support - Gulley Emptier 1 PC
11 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 2 PC
11 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
11 420-14 Nut MC Hex M8 2 PC
12 41150-1-C Tube Extension Gulley Emptier 1 PC
13 41067-1-C Tube Extension 1 PC
14 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
14 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
14 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 4 PC
15 6849 Titanfast-Black 05 M
16 284061-1 Holster W/Assy 1 PC
17 41183-1-A Latch Holster Gulley Emptier 2 PC
18 124-139 Setscrew M8C x 30 2 PC

705 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Gully Pack (951331, 951333, 284032-1, 951333)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Wanderhose Gully Pack

5. —
\
"'n_
— B
o U
s 3
|
T46
10 & —
1 [T
9 Ry
g p
12— —13
95WH. 013
i

706 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wanderhose Gully Pack (951331, 951333, 284032-1, 951333)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Wanderhose Gully Pack

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
18 41184-1-A Latch Pivot Gulley Emptier 2 PC
18 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC

707 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Remote Throttle (KT09995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Wanderhose Gully Pack

95WH. 016

ap up VT 12v Loom Assembly 282140-1
I SP' and 'HP’ and v
J:t?r?%eere%gP‘ en ;a:]r;s comprising items 1 and 1b VS Loom Assembly 282140-3
For John Deere‘aP‘ : comprising items 1 and 1d
engine see item 2. VT 24v Loom Assembly 282140-2

comprising items 1 and 1c

Note:
Relay Box (1a) mountings are as Powaboom Controls

708 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Remote Throttle (KT09995)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Wanderhose Gully Pack

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 282060-1 Loom and Relay box - Except JD HP 1 PC
This requires addition of 1b, 1c, or 1d
1B 13193 Relay 12 Volt 30/40 2 PC
1C 13194 Relay 24 Volt 30/40 2 PC
1D 282119-1 Shorting Link - VS 1 PC
2 283140-1 Loom and Relay box - Johm Deere HP Eng. 1 PC
3 282160-1 Throttle Control Loom - Twin 1 PC
4 425-11 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M4 2 PC
5 134-43 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx16-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC

709 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (-)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

\ ?3536 See 2 24 ;17 95NZ.008

Assembly

710 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (-)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 280920-2 Nozzle W/A-250 Combivac Lined 1 PC
2 62882-2 Carriage W/Assy - Combivac 1 PC
3 200377-1 Tow Eye - V/Brush Combivak 1 PC
4 123-158 Bolt M Coarse M12x100 1 PC
4 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 1 PC
5 124-205 Setscrew M12C x 35 1 PC
5 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢c 1 PC
6 802725-1 Cheek Plate W/Assy 2 PC
7 281884-1 Actuator W/Assy 1 PC
8 62567-1 Arm Pivot W/A - Nozzle 2 PC
9 42733-1-A Bush - Bearing, Flaps 2 PC
10 42733-2 Bush - Bearing 4 PC
11 29128-1-B Bush - 20Lg 10 PC
12 123-156 Bolt M Coarse M12x90 4 PC
13 123-148 Bolt M Coarse M12x50 2 PC
14 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 6 PC
15 62138-1 Nozzle - Front Rubber 1 PC
16 62148-1 Strip Clamp 1 PC
17 124-177 Setscrew M10C x 50 6 PC
17 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 6 PC
18 62170-1 Skid W/Assy 1 PC
19 124-208 Setscrew M12C x 45 3 PC
19 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 3 PC

20 41615-1-A Curtain - Rubber 1 PC
711 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (-)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

\ ?3536 See 2 24 ;17 95NZ.008

Assembly

712 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Nozzle Assembly (-)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
21 41457-1-A Strip Clamping 1 PC
22 124-103 Setscrew M6C x 20 6 PC
22 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 6 PC
23 62123-1 Pin Pivot W/Assy 1 PC
24 124-134 Setscrew M8C x 16 1 PC
24 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 1 PC
25 62124-1 Adjuster W/Assy 1 PC
26 62167-2 Tube - Handle W/Assy 1 PC
27 62157-1 Clamp - Tube y PC
28 135-23 Grubscrew - Cone Point M6¢cx10 1 PC
29 281305-1 Handnut W/Assy-Nozzle Adjuster 2 PC
30 62828-1 Beam - Cross W/Assy 1 PC
31 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
31 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
32 40550-1-E Motor-Hydraulic,C/Brush 1 PC
33 42489-1-A Adaptor Motor Brush Stock 1 PC
34 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC
34 451-126 Washer Copper 1/2" BSP 2 PC
35 714571 Valve Check G1/2" 1 PC
36 42490-1-B Adaptor - Bearing, WSB Stock 1 PC
37 124-208 Setscrew M12C x 45 2 PC
37 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
38 94737-1 Housing - Bearing (Ch/Lube) 1 PC
39 14-47 Bearing - 30x72x30.2 Double 1 PC

73 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (-)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

\ ?3536 See 2 24 ;17 95NZ.008

Assembly

714 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (-)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
40 42490-1-B Adaptor - Bearing, WSB Stock 1 PC
41 42819-1-A Plate - Support, WSB Bearing 1 PC
42 27-15 Circlip - External I/D 30mm 1 PC
43 38-1 Nipple Grease Straight 1/8 BSP 1 PC
44 80-94 O Ring - Hole Dia.80 1 PC
45 77-26 Seal - Oil Dia. 40mm 1 PC
46 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 4 PC
46 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 4 PC
47 63491-1 Wheel - Assy. Nozzle 2 PC
48 29362-2 Cylinder Combivac Nozzle Assy 1 PC
48 290001-500 Seal - Kit 1 PC
49 29149-2 Pin - Clevis 1 PC
49 39624 Slim Safety Fastener 1 PC
50 62098-1 Pin Clevis @16x37Lg 1 PC
50 39624 Slim Safety Fastener 1 PC
51 62135-1 Bolt - Nozzle Stop 1 PC
52 63321-1 Angle - Hose Bracket 1 PC
52 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 1 PC
52 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
5% 410-12 Nut - Lock 1/2" BSP 2 PC
o4 HC06004-87 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
55 HC06004-77 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
56 62167-1 Handle W/Assy 1 PC
57 59-26 Pin Tension Spring 3 O/Dx30Lg 1 PC

715 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (-)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

\ ?3536 See 2 24 ;17 95NZ.008

Assembly

716 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Assembly (-)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
58 281755-1 Plug - Re-Circ Port 250 Nozzle 2 PC
59 410-57 Nut - Back 3/4 B.S.P (Plated) 2 PC
60 200493-1 Elbow W/Assy y PC
61 94992-2 Trunking - 250dia Intake (HD) 1 PC
62 504-54 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (230-260) 1 PC

717 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Jets and Hoses (-)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

1,2,3,4,56 95NZ. 011

718 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Water Jets and Hoses (-)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 40755-2-C Jet-Water DIM A @2 4 PC
2 26997-1-B Banjo - Body 4 PC
3 418-12 Nut - Domed, M12C St.Stl. 4 PC
4 453-1 Washer - Fibre Red 2.4mm Thick 12 PC
5 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 4 PC
6 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 10 PC
7 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 25 M
8 277-2 Connector - T 1 PC
9 88-4 Tap - G1/4" (F) X G1/4" (F) 1 PC
10 410-3 Nut - Back 3/8 B.S.P 1 PC
11 283640-1 Adaptor - Bulkhead 1 PC
12 90696-1 Tee Piece - C/Brush/Nozzle 1 PC
13 62746-1 Adaptor - Hose W/Assy 1 PC

719 09.05.2012 J000020416




a

(J Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brush Assembly (-)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

r;‘\hu:

ﬁ@@

1
720

II
o —
L

95NZ. 009
09.05.2012

J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Brush Assembly (-)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak Nozzle

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 41433-5 Stock W/Assy - Combivak Nozzle 1 PC
2 41436-2 Plate - End 2 PC
3 131-131 Screw MC Csk Skt Hd M8x40 8 PC
4 15130 Brush Segment 42 PC
5 15131 Spacer - Segment Brush 2 PC

721 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation (KT06695)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak

95NZ. 010

722 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation (KT06695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283540-1 Bracket - Combivac 1 PC
2 124-179 Setscrew M10C x 60 1 PC
2 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
2 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 1 PC
3 283307-3 Spacer-Silencer 25Lg Nylon 6 1 PC
4 40269-1-C Hook Lifting W/Assy 2 PC
5 40457-2 Bar-Lever Support 2 PC
6 124-178 Setscrew M10C x 55 4 PC
6 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 8 PC
6 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
7 29284-2 Cylinder - WSB Pneu. Assy 2 PC
8 62165-6 Chain - 6 Links 2 PC
9 62172-1 Shackle D 2 PC
10 283542-1 Plate - Combivac Nozzle 1 PC
11 283567-1 Plate - Clamping 2 PC
12 124-175 Setscrew M10C x 40 4 PC
12 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 8 PC
12 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 4 PC
13 283543-1 Plate-Valve Mntg Combivac Nozz 1 PC
14 124-213 Setscrew M12C x 70  BS3692 2 PC
14 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 4 PC
14 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 2 PC
15 283307-4 Spacer-Silencer 40Lg Nylon 6 1 PC
16 283565-12 Valve-Motor Assy Combivak 12v 1 PC

723 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation (KT06695)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak

95NZ. 010

724 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Nozzle Installation (KT06695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
16 283565-24 Valve-Motor Assy Combivak 24v 1 PC
17 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 4 PC
17 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 4 PC
18 124-116 Setscrew M6C x 65 2 PC
18 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 4 PC
18 425-13 Nut Nyloc Hex M6C 2 PC

725 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hoses and Loom - L.H. Nozzle (KT06695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak - Hoses & Looms

SUBFRAME
LOOM

ORIGINAL
FEED

ORIGINAL

e Cn
| o}
P —
05—
||
- -
)
(WL1)
N
/: s
/ - 4@'
\--To
\/’CB SPEED
CONTROL

12

When installing Combivak option
discard hose 40 and connect
hose 156 & 165 as shown.

95HC, 006-14

726

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hoses and Loom - L.H. Nozzle (KT06695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak - Hoses & Looms

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
WL1 283566-1 Loom-Plug CV to Valve CV-S SNG 1 PC
156 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
157 HC08002-85 Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
159 HC08002-85 Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
161 HC06004-87 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
163 HC06004-77 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
165 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
727 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

SUBFRAME
LOOM

When installing Combivak option
discard hose 40 and connect
hose 156 & 165 as shown.

. aﬁ@'"

(=) - —,
11 ey
O _(qap=—TO
“22/CB. SPEED
A CONTROL

I
12

Hoses and Loom - R.H. Nozzle (KT06695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak - Hoses & Looms

ORIGINAL
FEED

ORIGINAL

95HC. 006-15

728

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hoses and Loom - R.H. Nozzle (KT06695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak - Hoses & Looms

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
WL1 283566-1 Loom-Plug CV to Valve CV-S SNG 1 PC
156 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
159 HC08002-85 Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
161 HC06004-87 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
163 HC06004-77 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
165 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
729 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hoses and Loom - Dual Nozzles (KT06695)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak - Hoses & Looms

SUBFRAME
LOOM

\I [=]
/ )
&
]
LT L
P p
lls?{l\ _ [+] I'/ B [+}
|\ Ca
4 o) Ve - /—{
159 | 463 ., 165

ORIGINAL
FEED

ORIGINAL
VENT

" (Ao
ST
=11
- @/\Sﬁf_ TOo

~_~/CB. SPEED
) CONTROL

\
12

When installing Combivak option
discard hose 40 and connect
hose 156 & 165 as shown.

CRIGINAL
FEED

ORIGINAL

95HC. 006-16

730

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Hoses and Loom - Dual Nozzles (KT06695)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear - Combivak - Hoses & Looms

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
WL2 283566-2 Loom-Plug CV to Valves CV-S/CV 1 PC
156 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
157 HC08002-85 Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
158 HC08002-85 Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
159 HC08002-85 Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
160 HC08002-85 Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
161 HC06004-87 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
162 HC06004-87 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
163 HCO06004-77 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
164 HC06004-77 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSt.Bk 1 PC
165 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
166 HC08000-168 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRxSTR 1 PC
731 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush - Variable Speed Control (KT04595)

WATER PUMP MOTOR
CONNECTIONS

73

7 5 2/3
re—oi——
4 S,
.’ PPy 1 .
400) VALVE FITTED
THROUGH HOLE
2 IN VALANCE
P II_II
74)
HOSES AND VALVE

éLOCK PORTS NOT FITTED ON
SINGLE SWEEP INSTALLATIONS AS
THERE IS NO SLEW CYLINDER

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL
L.H. SINGLE / L.H. DUAL SWEEP 62
3RUSH CARRIAGE INSTALLATION
95WE. 003-6
732 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Wide Sweep Brush - Variable Speed Control (KT04595)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 241-298 3/8" BSP Pressure Comp Valve 1 PC
2 265-4 Adaptor Reducing M/M 3/8"-1/2" BSP 2 PC
3 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 2 PC
4 HC08002-108 | Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC
5 HC08003-76 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
6 262-4 Swivel EIbow 90 Degree Size 1/2"BSP 1 PC
7 255-13 Tee - 1/2" BSP O/D M/F/IM 1 PC
8 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 1 PC
9 451-19 Washer - Bonded G1-2" 1 PC

733 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Heavy Duty Nozzle Kit Components (KT08595)
Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

75 9

_ 95NZ.007-3
11~

734 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Heavy Duty Nozzle Kit Components (KT08595)

Optional Equipment - Sweep Gear

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
0 283358-1 Nozzle Wheel Assy Heavy Duty 1 PC
Comprising items 1-11
1 283353-1 Axle - Nozzle Wheel Assembly 1 PC
2 9114-2-F Washer 1 PC
3 425-18 Nut Nyloc Hex M16C 1 PC
4 38-30 Nipple Grease M6 X 1 3 PC
5 283354-1 Spacer - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
6 283356-1 Labyrinth - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
7 14-62 Bearing - 30x72x19 2 PC
8 283355-1 Hub - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
9 283357-1 Flange - Nozzle Wheel Assy 1 PC
10 124-102 Setscrew M6C x 16 6 PC
10 460-8 Washer Spring Single Coil M6 6 PC
11 44122-2-A Tyre - 10 Inch y PC
12 283449-1 Brace Bar Std - Brace Assy 1 PC
13 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 6 PC
13 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 6 PC
13 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 6 PC
14 283364-1 Brace End - LH Nozzle Carriage 1 PC
15 283364-2 Brace End - RH Nozzle Carriage 1 PC
16 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 4 PC
16 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 8 PC
16 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
17 7005546 Bumper Assembly 1 PC
735 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

PM10 Spraybar Installation - Nozzle Draw Bar (KT01995)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Microtrap Spray

CHANNEL BRUSH
ATOMISING SPRAY BAR
SEE NEXT PAGE

P 100 MICRON

1

P SPRAYBAR
Ay

)

200 MICRON
‘7 SPRAYBAR

VALVE W3 = SINGLE & LH DUAL

VALVE W8 = RH DUAL \
|

EXISTING CB WATER VALVES

IN SYSTEMS LOCKER \

TO STANDARD S
NOZZLE SPRAYS
SEE CHAPTER 25

/ / V1T ‘ £S5
18 / y ‘
VALVE W4 = LH NOZZLE 16 14 U
VALVE W9 = RH NOZZLE / /
EXISTING NOZZLE WATER 13 10 f
VALVES IN SYSTEMS LOCKER 200 MICRON
95WC. 032-2 SPRAYBAR

736 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

PM10 Spraybar Installation - Nozzle Draw Bar (KT01995)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Microtrap Spray

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 201076-1 Nozzle W/Assembly 1 PC
2 21-319 Nozzle - Water Atomising 3 PC
3 124-148 Setscrew M8C x 65 2 PC
3 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 4 PC
3 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 2 PC
4 56569-8 Spacer - 16 Dia x 28 M8 2 PC
5 88-4 Tap - G1/4" (F) X G1/4" (F) 1 PC
6 277-20 Elbow-Plastic 1/4"BSPx3/8"Tail 1 PC
7 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
8 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 2 PC
9 39640 Connector - Hose 3/8" Y Type 1 PC
10 63584-1 200 Micron Spray Bar - W/Assembly 1 PC
11 263-2 Adaptor M/M 1/4" BSP 3 PC
11 60690-1 Nozzle Spraybar - (Kurb-Side) 3 PC
11 60689-1 Nut - Union 3 PC
12 68-18 Cap Female 3/8" BSP 1 PC
13 201232-1 Hanger - Spray Bar  600/95 2 PC
14 242-51 Elbow-Swivel 90Deg F/F 3/8 BSP 1 PC
15 88-4 Tap - G1/4" (F) X G1/4" (F) 1 PC
16 265-2 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-3/8" BSP 1 PC
17 46382-3-B Adaptor - Brass DIM B 7 1 PC
18 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 1 M
19 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 4 PC

20 277-2 Connector - T 1 PC
737 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

100 Micron Spraybar Intallation - C.B. Pivot Frame (KT01995)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Microtrap Spray

NOZZLE ATOMISING
SPRAYBAR
SEE PREVIOUS PAGE

VALVE W3 = SINGLE & LH DUAL
VALVE W8 = RH DUAL

EXISTING CB WATER VALVES
IN SYSTEMS LOCKER

95WC. 024-2

738 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

100 Micron Spraybar Intallation - C.B. Pivot Frame (KT01995)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Microtrap Spray

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 201076-1 Nozzle W/Assembly 1 PC
2 21-319 Nozzle - Water Atomising 3 PC
3 283317-1 Mntg Bracket PM10 CB Spraybar 2 PC
4 124-138 Setscrew M8C x 28 ~ BS3692 4 PC
4 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 4 PC
5 66-36 Adaptor - 1/4" BSPP x 22mm Lg 1 PC
6 277-20 Elbow-Plastic 1/4"BSPx3/8"Tail 1 PC
7 39444 Hose - Black Plastic 3/8" Bore 2 M
8 501-1 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (11-16) 1 PC
9 39640 Connector - Hose 3/8" Y Type 1 PC

739 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

System Components (KT09195, KT05495, KT05595)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Water Recirculation

95WC.028

740 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

System Components (KT09195, KT05495, KT05595)

Optional Equipment - Water System - Water Recirculation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 18684-1-C Hydrant coupling - UK 1 PC
1 667-31 Coupling-Stortz 2.5" BSP 1 PC
2 7017522 Hydrant Filler - 187 x 30 1 PC
3 39402 Filter 1 PC
4 272-21 Layflat Hose 1 1/2" 1 M
5 501-4 Clip Hose Worm Drive 30-40mm 2 PC
6 200429-1 Mounting Plate Valve Stems 1 PC
7 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 3 PC
7 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 3 PC
7 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 B PC
8 282751-1 Valve Stem W/Assy (Recirc) 1 PC
2 282765-1 Re-Circ Seal (Moulded) 1 PC
10 282752-1 Seal Supt Water Re-Circ System 1 PC
11 2001741 Wave Spring 1 PC
12 27-5 Circlip - External I/D 40mm 1 PC
13 272-20 Clear Ducting 25mm Bore x 20m 0.4 M
13 501-4 Clip Hose Worm Drive 30-40mm 2 PC
14 281576-1 Bracket-W/Assy Recirc Hose 95 1 PC
14 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 1 PC
14 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 1 PC
14 425-14 Nut Nyloc Hex MC M8 1 PC
15 272-20 Clear Ducting 25mm Bore x 20m 15 M
15 501-25 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (25-35) 2 PC
16 200493-1 Elbow W/Assy 1 PC

741 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

System Components (KT09195, KT05495, KT05595)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Water Recirculation

95WC.028

742 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’Oh“Ston VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

System Components (KT09195, KT05495, KT05595)

Optional Equipment - Water System - Water Recirculation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
16 410-57 Nut - Back 3/4 B.S.P (Plated) 2 PC
17 200402-1 50mm Diameter Butterfly Valve 1 PC
18 265-3 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-1/2" BSP 1 PC

743 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valve Installation (KT05495, 950611, 960611)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Water Recirculation

12 11
95WC.027

744 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valve Installation (KT05495, 950611, 960611)

Optional Equipment - Water System - Water Recirculation

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit

1 280586-2 Box-Recirc Valve W/Assy 1 PC
2 required on dual machine.
2 123-129 Bolt M Coarse M10x45 4 PC
2 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
3 54-4 Plug - Collar G1/2" BSP 1 PC
4 200402-1 50mm Diameter Butterfly Valve 1 PC
) 552-3 Adaptor - Elbow 6mm x 1/8 BSPT 1 PC
6 72-17 Exhaust Silencer 1 PC
7 200431-1 Clamp Plate - Recirc Valve 1 PC
8 124-181 Setscrew M10C x 70 2 PC
8 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
9 273-20 Tube - Nylon Blue 6mm O/D 10 M
10 547-3 Connector - 6mm Straight 1 PC
11 200788-1 Blank Plate - Recirc Valve 1 PC
12 124-166 Setscrew M10C x 16 2 PC
12 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
13 272-15 2" Clear Plastic Braided Hose 2 M
14 504-6 Clip - Hose (55 - 70mm) 2 PC
15 280581-2 Stub Tube W/Assy-Wide Body 1 PC
16 282574-1 Flange blank gasket 1 PC
17 118-169 Setscrew Hexagon Hd M10cx25 SS 2 PC
17 451-6 Washer Bonded M10 - Bolt 2 PC
745 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Auxiliary Tank (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

95WC, 033-2

746 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Auxiliary Tank (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 283001-1 Aux Tank - Body Assy (Water) 1 PC
2 283024-1 Cover Plate W/Assy Aux Tank 1 PC
3 283023-1 Gasket-Cover Plate Aux Tank 1 PC
4 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 16 PC
4 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 16 PC
4 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 16 PC
5 284040-1 Cap - Water Tank Drain 1 PC
6 40643-1-C Washer - Seal, Drain, W/Tank 1 PC
7 283823-1 Water Break Valve Assy 1 PC
8 283026-1 Gasket-Filler Flange Aux Tank 1 PC
9 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 6 PC
2 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 6 PC
9 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 6 PC
10 277-199 Spigoted 1 1/2" Cap + Liner 1 PC
11 272-17 Hose 35i/d Trichoflex (Water) 1 M
12 501-5 Clip Hose Worm Drive 40-55mm 2 PC
13 277-189 Blanking Cap 2 PC
13 277-160 Gasket 3/4" For 277/158 2 PC
14 283039-1 Grab Rail W/A Auxiliary Tank 1 PC
15 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 4 PC
15 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
15 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
16 283073-1 Mount-Anti Vibration Aux Tank 2 PC
17 122-167 Hex Head Bolt - M14Cx60 - 10.9 6 PC

747 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Auxiliary Tank (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

95WC, 033-2

748 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Auxiliary Tank (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 455-13 Washer Plain Plated Steel M14 6 PC
18 283042-1 Ladder Assy Folding Aux Tank 1 PC
19 138-158 Screw - Skt Button Hd M10cx35 4 PC
19 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 4 PC
19 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 4 PC
20 283032-1 Overflow Assy Auxiliary Tank 1 PC
21 283062-1-INST | Water filter assembly 1 PC
22 6974-1-C Filter - Water Tank 1 PC
23 80-143 O-Ring 2 PC
24 124-135 Setscrew M8C x 20 8 PC
24 460-10 Washer Spring Single Coil M8 8 PC
24 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 8 PC
25 277-128 Tee - 1" BSP Equal 1 PC
26 88-26 Ball Valve 1" BSP M/F 1 PC
27 277-125 Hosetail 1" BSP 1 PC
28 277-220 O Ring 1/2" BSP Cap & Liner 2 PC
30 124-167 Setscrew M10C x 20 2 PC
30 460-11 Washer Spring Single Coil M10 2 PC
30 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
31 48-328 Switch - Float + Deutsch Conn 1 PC
32 48-356 Switch - Float Blank 1 PC
33 277-186 90 Degree Flynut Hosetail 2 PC
34 277-159 Flynut - 3/4" BSP for 277/158 2 PC
35 44-55 Plastic Insert - Nut 2 PC

749 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Auxiliary Tank (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

95WC, 033-2

750 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Auxiliary Tank (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
36 15656-1-D Sight Tube-Water/Deterg.Tank 1 M
36 501-2 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (14-22) 2 PC
37 22-7 Ball Plastic O/D 9mm 1 PC
38 272-20 Clear Ducting 25mm Bore x 20m 1 M
38 501-25 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (25-35) 2 PC
39 277-138 Bush 1 1/2"BSP(F)x1 1/4"BSP(M) 1 PC
40 277-262 Gasket - G1 1/2" 1 PC
41 277-140 Cap 1 1/4"BSP(F)&Liner 25mm 1" 1 PC
42 272-20 Clear Ducting 25mm Bore x 20m 1 M
43 501-25 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (25-35) 2 PC

751 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ladder (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

LADDER FOLDED LADDER UNFOLDED

95WC. 0334

752 09.05.2012 J000020416



VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

@ Johnston

Ladder (KT09795)

Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 283042-1 Ladder Assy Folding Aux Tank 1 PC

Comprising items 1-18

1 283043-1 Foot Plate Assy Auxiliary Tank 1 PC
2 283046-1 Upper Ladder W/Assy Aux Tank 1 PC
3 283053-1 Pivot Stud - Ladder Assy 1 PC
4 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
4 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12c 2 PC
5 283052-1 Pivot Tube Ladder Assy 1 PC
6 283367-1 Hook Locator Ladder Assy 2 PC
7 283297-1 Retaining Hook - Access Ladder 1 PC
8 290-31 Mount - Anti Vibration F M6 3 PC
9 124-99 Setscrew M6C x 10 1 PC
9 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 1 PC
10 124-108 Setscrew M6C x 32 2 PC
10 455-8 Washer Plain Plated Steel M6 2 PC
11 283288-1 Stay - Ladder Assy Aux Tank 95 2 PC
12 124-137 Setscrew M8C x 25 2 PC
12 455-10 Washer Plain Plated Steel M8 2 PC
13 283054-1 Bracket - Mounting Ladder Assy 1 PC
14 124-169 Setscrew M10C x 25 2 PC
14 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 2 PC
15 283056-1 Lower Ladder W/Assy Aux Tank 1 PC
16 123-112 Bolt M Coarse M8x60 2 PC
16 457-4 Washer Plain Steel M8 Form G 2 PC

753 09.05.2012 J000020416




@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ladder (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

LADDER FOLDED LADDER UNFOLDED

95WC. 0334

754 09.05.2012 J000020416



m .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Ladder (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank
Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
17 283058-1 Spacer - Pivot Ladder Assy 2 PC
18 455-12 Washer Plain Plated Steel M12 2 PC
18 425-16 Nut Nyloc Hex M12¢ 2 PC

755 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valve Plate (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

‘BSm /| VALVE PLATE
ASSEMBLY A
1 283063-1

895WC. 033-3

ASSEMBLY B
S 2 283063-2

756 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ .’OhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Valve Plate (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
A 283063-1 Valve Plate Assy Aux Tank 1 PC
Comprising items 1-14
B |283063-2 [ Valve Plate Assy Aux Tank UK 1 | pC
Comprising items 2-14
1 667-31 Coupling-Stortz 2.5" BSP 1 PC
2 18684-1-C Hydrant coupling - UK 1 PC
3 39402 Filter 1 PC
4 410-210 Nut - Back 2 1/2" 1 PC
5 7017527 Hydrant Filler - 187 x 50 1 PC
6 277-194 Hexagonal Nipple - 1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
7 277-140 Cap 1 1/4"BSP(F)&Liner 25mm 1" 1 PC
8 277-195 Tank Outlet Bulkhead Ass 1"BSP 1 PC
9 277-268 Gasket 1 1/4" 1 PC
10 277-266 Hosetail - Female 1 4" x 25mm 1 PC
11 277-196 Elbow 1" M /1" F 90 Deg 1 PC
12 88-26 Ball Valve 1" BSP M/F 1 PC
13 277-197 Nipple-Reducing 1 - 1 1/4" BSP 1 PC
14 283064-1 Plate Valve - Auxiliary Tank 1 PC

757 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Hose Layout (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

LOW FPRESS. SUPAWASH 9
WATER PUMP OPTION

2
CIFY, oo onae

758 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Water Hose Layout (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 497-H24 Hose-Premoflex, 1 1/2" Bore 1 M
2 504-5 Clip - Hose (40 - 55mm) 2 PC
3 277-170 Flynut 1 1/2 BSP 3 PC
4 277-183 Flynut hose tail 38mm Barb 2 PC
4 277-171 'O' Ring 2 PC
5 277-215 Tee - 1 1/2" BSP 1 PC
6 277-169 Flynut hose tail 25mm Barb 1 PC
6 277-171 'O' Ring 1 PC
7 6117 Hose - 1" Bore 1 M
8 504-4 Hose Clip - Worm Drive (27-40) 2 PC
9 281750-20 Body - Water Filter 1 PC

759 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Warning Light Wiring Layout (KT09795)

Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

CAMERA LOOM —
CONNECTION |3
IFFITTED =

CHASSIS INTERFACE 1
LOOM PLUG ‘CAM'
CONNECTION

| CONNECTION

AUXILIARY WATER TANK

L——_____h —— _H_,d_———‘—J
95WC. 033-5

760

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Warning Light Wiring Layout (KT09795)
Optional Equipment - Water System - Auxiliary Water Tank

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 809487-1 Loom - Cab/Tank Aux Water Tank 1 PC
2 809488-1 Loom-Base Unit Aux Water Tank 1 PC
3 809489-1 Loom - Control Box/Pedestal 1 PC
4 735-500 Base-Indicator 24V(Amber Area) 1 PC
4 735-400 Base-Indicator 12v(Amber Area) 1 PC
5 735-603 Cover - Rocker (Tank) Low/Full 1 PC
761 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ JOhnSton VT & VS Stage 3a Engine Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Low Water By-pass Valve (KT12795)
Optional Equipment - Water System

R.H. SUBFRAME RAIL

VT HYDRAULIC HOSE ROUTING

95WC. 009-9

762 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Pump Low Water By-pass Valve (KT12795)
Optional Equipment - Water System

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 284065-12 Loom - Water Pump By Pass 12v 1 PC

1 284065-24 Loom - Water Pump By Pass 24v 1 PC

2 134-40 Pan Head Screw-M4Cx8-4.8-Pozidriv 2 PC

2 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 2 PC

3 282057-1 Plate-Remote Throttle Crtl Mtg 1 PC

4 124-41 Setscrew M4C x25 ~ BS3692 2 PC

4 460-5 Washer Spring Single Coil M4 2 PC

5 282056-1 Clamp-Remote Throttle Control 1 PC

6 241-299 Solenoid Op Valve Manifold 12v 1 PC

6 241-300 Solenoid Op Valve Manifold 24v 1 PC

7 263-4 Adaptor M/M 1/2" BSP 2 PC

7 451-126 Washer Copper 1/2" BSP 2 PC

8 241-300-B Cartridge - NC 1 PC

3 241-300-A Coil - 24 Volt 1 PC

9 241-299-A Coil - 12 Volt 1 PC

69 HC08003-40 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
85 HC08003-45 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90c 1 PC
235 HC08002-91 Hose - Megaflex 1/2" STRx90s 1 PC

763 09.05.2012 J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

/iy

8

95WC. 040

Doy pig—
!{.L[m’l‘zr ik
‘-ulg'%

4

Line Cleaning Jet (KT14795)
Optional Equipment - Water System

764

09.05.2012

J000020416



@ Johnston

VT & VS Stage 3a Engine

Johnston Sweepers Limited

Line Cleaning Jet (KT14795)
Optional Equipment - Water System

Item no. | Part no. Description QTY Unit
1 124-182 Setscrew M10C x 75  BS3692 1 PC
2 124-175 Setscrew M10C x 40 2 PC
3 7016530 Bracket, Bulkhead 1 PC
4 7016753 Bracket 1 PC
5 242-10 Elbow-Swivel 90° 1/4x1/4 BSP F 1 PC
6 455-11 Washer Plain Plated Steel M10 5 PC
7 425-15 Nut Nyloc Hex M10C 3 PC
8 264-2 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 1/4" 1 PC
9 277-311 Adaptor - 1/4" BSP M x 1/4" BSPT F 1 PC
10 21-79 Flat Spray Nozzle 50 ° 303 S.Steel 1 PC
11 88-49 Ball Valve 210 Bar 3/8" F 2 PC
12 264-3 Adaptor-Bulkhead BSP M/M 3/8" 1 PC
13 263-3 Adaptor M/M 3/8" BSP 1 PC
14 451-18 Washer Bonded G3/8" 4 PC
15 265-2 Adaptor Reducing M/M 1/4"-3/8" BSP 1 PC
16 255-12 Tee - 3/8" BSP O/D M/F/M 1 PC
17 267-3 Adaptor Swivel M/F 3/8"BSP 2 PC

500 HC06000-75 Hose - Megaflex 3/8" STRxSTR 1 PC
501 HC04002-60 Hose - Megaflex 1/4" STRx90s 1 PC
765 09.05.2012 J000020416





